#### IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re:

AN GLOBAL, LLC, et al., 1

Debtors.

Chapter 11

Case No. 23-11294 (JKS)

(Jointly Administered)

SCHEDULES OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AND STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL AFFAIRS FOR AGILETHOUGHT DIGITAL SOLUTIONS, S.A.P.I. DE C.V. (CASE NO. 23-11333)

IMPAC 11132131v.1

The Debtors in these Chapter 11 Cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor's federal tax identification number or registration number in the applicable jurisdiction, are: AN Global LLC (5504); Agile Thought, Inc. (2509); 4th Source Holding Corp. (9629); 4th Source Mexico, LLC (7552); 4th Source, LLC (7626); AgileThought Brasil-Consultoria Em Tecnologia LTDA (01-42); AgileThought Brasil Servicos de Consultoria Em Software (01-20); AgileThought Costa Rica S.A. (6822); AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. (3KR0); AgileThought México S.A. de C.V. (7E46); AgileThought, LLC (7076); AgileThought Servicios Administrativos, S.A. de C.V. (4AG1); AgileThought Servicios México S.A. de C.V. (8MY5); AgileThought, S.A.P.I. de C.V. (No Tax ID); AGS Alpama Global Services USA, LLC (0487); AN Data Intelligence, S.A. de C.V. (8173); AN Extend, S.A. de C.V. (1D80); AN Evolution, S. de R.L. de C.V. (7973); AN USA (5502); AN UX, S.A. de C.V. (7A42); Cuarto Origen, S. de R.L. de C.V. (OIQ9); Entrepids México, S.A. de C.V. (OCYA); Entrepids Technology Inc. (No Tax ID); Facultas Analytics, S.A.P.I. de C.V. (6G37); Faktos Inc., S.A.P.I. de C.V. (3LLA); IT Global Holding LLC (8776); QMX Investment Holdings USA, Inc. (9707); AgileThought Argentina, S.A. (No Tax ID); AGS Alpama Global Services México, S.A. de C.V. (No Tax ID); Tarnow Investment, S.L. (No Tax ID); and Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. (No Tax ID). The Debtors' headquarters are located at 222 W. Las Colinas Boulevard, Suite 1650E, Irving, Texas 75039.

## IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re:	Chapter 11
AN GLOBAL, LLC, et al.,1	Case No. 23-11294 (JKS)
Debtors.	(Jointly Administered)

SCHEDULES OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES FOR AGILETHOUGHT DIGITAL SOLUTIONS, S.A.P.I. DE C.V. (CASE NO. 23-11333)

\_

The Debtors in these Chapter 11 Cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor's federal tax identification number or registration number in the applicable jurisdiction, are: AN Global LLC (5504); AgileThought, Inc. (2509); 4th Source Holding Corp. (9629); 4th Source Mexico, LLC (7552); 4th Source, LLC (7626); AgileThought Brasil-Consultoria, Em Tecnologia LTDA (01-42); AgileThought Brasil Servicos de Consultoria Em Software (01-20); AgileThought Costa Rica S.A. (6822); AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. (3KR0); AgileThought México S.A. de C.V. (7E46); AgileThought, LLC (7076); AgileThought Servicios Administrativos, S.A. de C.V. (4AG1); AgileThought Servicios México S.A. de C.V. (8MY5); AgileThought, S.A.P.I. de C.V. (No Tax ID); AGS Alpama Global Services USA, LLC (0487); AN Data Intelligence, S.A. de C.V. (8173); AN Extend, S.A. de C.V. (1D80); AN Evolution, S. de R.L. de C.V. (7973); AN USA (5502); AN UX, S.A. de C.V. (7A42); Cuarto Origen, S. de R.L. de C.V. (0IQ9); Entrepids México, S.A. de C.V. (OCYA); Entrepids Technology Inc. (No Tax ID); Facultas Analytics, S.A.P.I. de C.V. (6G37); Faktos Inc., S.A.P.I. de C.V. (3LLA); IT Global Holding LLC (8776); and QMX Investment Holdings USA, Inc. (9707); AgileThought Argentina, S.A. (No Tax ID); AGS Alpama Global Services México, S.A. de C.V. (No Tax ID); Tarnow Investment, S.L. (No Tax ID); and Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. (No Tax ID). The Debtors' headquarters are located at 222 W. Las Colinas Boulevard, Suite 1650E, Irving, Texas 75039.

## IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re

AN GLOBAL LLC, et al.,1

Debtors.

Chapter 11

Case No. 23-11294 (JKS)

(Jointly Administered)

# GLOBAL NOTES, METHODOLOGY AND SPECIFIC DISCLOSURES REGARDING THE DEBTORS' SCHEDULES OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AND STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL AFFAIRS

#### **Introduction**

AN Global LLC and its debtor affiliates (collectively, the "**Debtors**") with the assistance of their advisors, have filed their respective Schedules of Assets and Liabilities (the "**Schedules**") and Statements of Financial Affairs (the "**Statements**," and together with the Schedules, the "**Schedules and Statements**") with the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware (the "**Bankruptcy Court**"), pursuant to section 521 of title 11 of the United States Code (the "**Bankruptcy Code**") and Rule 1007 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure (the "**Bankruptcy Rules**").

These Global Notes, Methodology, and Specific Disclosures Regarding the Debtors' Schedules of Assets and Liabilities and Statements of Financial Affairs (the "Global Notes") pertain to, are incorporated by reference in, and comprise an integral part of each Debtor's Schedules and Statements. The Global Notes should be referred to, considered, and reviewed in connection with any review of the Schedules and Statements.

The Schedules and Statements do not purport to represent financial statements prepared in accordance with Generally Accepted Accounting Principles in the United States ("GAAP"), nor

The Debtors in these Chapter 11 Cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor's federal tax identification number or registration number in the applicable jurisdiction, are: AN Global LLC (5504); AgileThought, Inc. (2509); 4th Source Holding Corp. (9629); 4th Source Mexico, LLC (7552); 4th Source, LLC (7626); AgileThought Brasil-Consultoria Em Tecnologia LTDA (01-42); AgileThought Brasil Servicos de Consultoria Em Software (01-20); AgileThought Costa Rica S.A. (6822); AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. (3KR0); AgileThought México S.A. de C.V. (7E46); AgileThought, LLC (7076); AgileThought Servicios Administrativos, S.A. de C.V. (4AG1); AgileThought Servicios México S.A. de C.V. (8MY5); AgileThought, S.A.P.I. de C.V. (No Tax ID); AGS Alpama Global Services USA, LLC (0487); AN Data Intelligence, S.A. de C.V. (8173); AN Extend, S.A. de C.V. (1D80); AN Evolution, S. de R.L. de C.V. (7973); AN USA (5502); AN UX, S.A. de C.V. (7A42); Cuarto Origen, S. de R.L. de C.V. (01Q9); Entrepids México, S.A. de C.V. (0CYA); Entrepids Technology Inc. (No Tax ID); Facultas Analytics, S.A.P.I. de C.V. (6G37); Faktos Inc., S.A.P.I. de C.V. (3LLA); IT Global Holding LLC (8776); QMX Investment Holdings USA, Inc. (9707); AgileThought Argentina, S.A. (No Tax ID); AGS Alpama Global Services México, S.A. de C.V. (No Tax ID); Tarnow Investment, S.L. (No Tax ID); and Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. (No Tax ID). The Debtors' headquarters are located at 222 W. Las Colinas Boulevard, Suite 1650E, Irving, Texas 75039.

are they intended to be fully reconciled with the financial statements of each Debtor (whether publicly filed or otherwise). Additionally, the Schedules and Statements contain unaudited information that is subject to further review and potential adjustment and reflect the Debtors' reasonable efforts to report the assets and liabilities of each Debtor on an unconsolidated basis.

In preparing the Schedules and Statements, the Debtors relied upon information derived from their books and records that was available at the time of such preparation. Although the Debtors have made reasonable efforts to ensure the accuracy and completeness of such financial information, inadvertent errors or omissions, as well as the discovery of conflicting, revised, or subsequent information, may cause a material change to the Schedules and Statements.

The Debtors and their officers, employees, agents, attorneys, and financial advisors do not guarantee or warrant the accuracy or completeness of the data that is provided in the Schedules and Statements and shall not be liable for any loss or injury arising out of or caused in whole or in part by the acts, omissions, whether negligent or otherwise, in procuring, compiling, collecting, interpreting, reporting, communicating, or delivering the information contained in the Schedules and Statements. Except as expressly required by the Bankruptcy Code, the Debtors and their officers, employees, agents, attorneys, and financial advisors expressly do not undertake any obligation to update, modify, revise, or re-categorize the information provided in the Schedules and Statements or to notify any third party should the information be updated, modified, revised, or re-categorized. The Debtors, on behalf of themselves, their officers, employees, agents, and advisors disclaim any liability to any third party arising out of or related to the information contained in the Schedules and Statements and reserve all rights with respect thereto.

The Schedules and Statements have been signed by an authorized representative of each of the Debtors. In reviewing and signing the Schedules and Statements, this representative relied upon the efforts, statements, and representations of the Debtors' other personnel and professionals. The representative has not personally verified the accuracy of each such statement and representation, including, for example, statements and representations concerning amounts owed to creditors and their addresses.

#### **Global Notes and Overview of Methodology**

1. Reservation of Rights. Reasonable efforts have been made to prepare and file complete and accurate Schedules and Statements; however, inadvertent errors or omissions may exist. The Debtors reserve all rights to amend or supplement the Schedules and Statements from time to time, in all respects, as may be necessary or appropriate, including, without limitation, the right to amend the Schedules and Statements with respect to claim ("Claim") description, designation, or Debtor against which the Claim is asserted; dispute or otherwise assert offsets or defenses to any Claim reflected in the Schedules and Statements as to amount, liability, priority, status, or classification; subsequently designate any Claim as "disputed," "contingent," or "unliquidated;" or object to the extent, validity, enforceability, priority, or avoidability of any Claim. Any failure to designate a Claim in the Schedules and Statements as "disputed," "contingent," or "unliquidated" does not constitute an admission by the Debtors that such Claim or amount is not "disputed," "contingent," or "unliquidated." Listing a Claim does not constitute an admission of liability by the Debtor against which the Claim is listed or against any of the Debtors.

Furthermore, nothing contained in the Schedules and Statements shall constitute a waiver of rights with respect to the Debtors' chapter 11 cases, including, without limitation, issues involving Claims, substantive consolidation, defenses, equitable subordination, recharacterization, and/or causes of action arising under the provisions of chapter 5 of the Bankruptcy Code and any other relevant non-bankruptcy laws to recover assets or avoid transfers. Any specific reservation of rights contained elsewhere in the Global Notes does not limit in any respect the general reservation of rights contained in this paragraph. Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Debtors shall not be required to update the Schedules and Statements.

A listing in the Schedules or Statements (including, without limitation, Schedule A/B, Schedule E/F or Statement 3) by the Debtors of any obligation between a Debtor and another Debtor is a statement of what appears in the Debtors' books and records and does not reflect any admission or conclusion of the Debtors regarding whether such amount would be allowed as a Claim or how such obligations may be classified and/or characterized in a plan of reorganization or by the Bankruptcy Court.

2. <u>Description of Cases and "as of" Information Date</u>. On August 28, August 29, September 1, and October 6, 2023 (as applicable, the "Petition Date"), the Debtors filed voluntary petitions for relief under chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code. The Debtors are operating their businesses and managing their properties as debtors in possession pursuant to sections 1107(a) and 1108 of the Bankruptcy Code. On August 29, September 5, and October, 6 2023, the Bankruptcy Court entered orders directing procedural consolidation and joint administration of the Debtors' chapter 11 cases [Docket Nos. 46, 80, & 225].

The asset information provided in the Schedules and Statements, except as otherwise noted, represents the asset data of the Debtors as of the close of business on August 28, August 29, September 1, and October 6, 2023, as applicable, and the liability information provided herein, except as otherwise noted, represents the liability data of the Debtors as of the close of business on August 28, August 29, September 1, and October 6, 2023, as applicable.

- 3. Net Book Value of Assets. It would be prohibitively expensive, unduly burdensome, and an inefficient use of estate assets for the Debtors to obtain current market valuations for all of their assets. Accordingly, unless otherwise indicated, the Debtors' Schedules and Statements reflect net book values as of the close of business on August 28, August 29, September 1, and October 6, 2023, as applicable, in the Debtors' books and records. Additionally, because the book values of certain assets, such as equipment, work in process, patents, trademarks, and copyrights, may materially differ from their fair market values, they may be listed as undetermined amounts as of the Petition Date. Furthermore, as applicable, assets that have fully depreciated or were expensed for accounting purposes may not appear in the Schedules and Statements if they have no net book value.
- **Recharacterization**. Notwithstanding the Debtors' reasonable efforts to properly characterize, classify, categorize, or designate certain Claims, assets, executory contracts, unexpired leases, and other items reported in the Schedules and Statements, the Debtors may, nevertheless, have improperly characterized, classified, categorized, designated, or

omitted certain items due to the complexity and size of the Debtors' businesses. Accordingly, the Debtors reserve all of their rights to recharacterize, reclassify, recategorize, redesignate, add, or delete items reported in the Schedules and Statements at a later time as is necessary or appropriate as additional information becomes available, including, without limitation, whether contracts or leases listed herein were deemed executory or unexpired as of the Petition Date and remain executory and unexpired postpetition.

- **Real Property and Personal Property–Leased**. In the ordinary course of their businesses, the Debtors lease real property and various articles of personal property, including, fixtures, and equipment, from certain third-party lessors. The Debtors have made reasonable efforts to list all such leases in the Schedules and Statements. The Debtors have made reasonable efforts to include lease obligations on Schedule D (secured debt) to the extent applicable and to the extent the lessor filed a UCC financing statement. However, nothing in the Schedules or Statements is or shall be construed as an admission or determination as to the legal status of any lease (including whether to assume and assign or reject such lease or whether it is a true lease or a financing arrangement).
- 6. Excluded Assets and Liabilities. The Debtors have sought to allocate liabilities between the prepetition and postpetition periods based on the information and research conducted in connection with the preparation of the Schedules and Statements. As additional information becomes available and further research is conducted, the allocation of liabilities between the prepetition and post-petition periods may change.
- 7. The liabilities listed on the Schedules do not reflect any analysis of Claims under section 503(b)(9) of the Bankruptcy Code. Accordingly, the Debtors reserve all of their rights to dispute or challenge the validity of any asserted Claims under section 503(b)(9) of the Bankruptcy Code or the characterization of the structure of any such transaction or any document or instrument related to any creditor's Claim.

The Debtors have excluded certain categories of assets, tax accruals, and liabilities from the Schedules and Statements, including, without limitation, accrued salaries, employee benefit accruals, and deferred gains. In addition, certain immaterial assets and liabilities may have been excluded.

The Bankruptcy Court has authorized the Debtors to pay, in their discretion, certain outstanding Claims on a postpetition basis. The Schedules may deduct or exclude part or all of any claim paid postpetition pursuant to the Bankruptcy Court's Orders.

8. <u>Insiders</u>. Solely, for purposes of the Schedules and Statements, the Debtors define "insiders" to include the following: (a) directors; (b) senior level officers; (c) equity holders holding in excess of 10% of the voting securities of the Debtor entities; (d) Debtor affiliates; and (e) relatives of any of the foregoing (to the extent known by the Debtors). Entities listed as "insiders" have been included for informational purposes and their inclusion shall not constitute an admission that those entities are insiders for purposes of section 101(31) of the Bankruptcy Code.

9. <u>Intellectual Property Rights</u>. The exclusion of any intellectual property shall not be construed as an admission that such intellectual property rights have been abandoned, terminated, assigned, expired by their terms, or otherwise transferred pursuant to a sale, acquisition, or other transaction. Conversely, inclusion of certain intellectual property shall not be construed to be an admission that such intellectual property rights have not been abandoned, terminated, assigned, expired by their terms, or otherwise transferred pursuant to a sale, acquisition, or other transaction.

In addition, although the Debtors have made diligent efforts to attribute intellectual property to the rightful Debtor entity, in certain instances, intellectual property owned by one Debtor may, in fact, be owned by another Debtor. Accordingly, the Debtors reserve all rights with respect to the legal status of any and all such intellectual property rights.

**10.** Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases. Although the Debtors made diligent attempts to attribute executory contracts and unexpired leases to their rightful Debtors, in certain instances, the Debtors may have inadvertently failed to do so due to the complexity and size of the Debtors' businesses.

The Debtors' executory contracts and unexpired leases have been set forth in Schedule G. Purchase orders and work orders may not be listed on Schedule G. The failure to include such purchase orders and work orders does not constitute an admission that such purchase orders and work orders are not executory contracts and the Debtors reserve all rights with respect thereto.

- 11. <u>Classifications</u>. Listing a Claim or contract on (a) Schedule D as "secured," (b) Schedule E/F part 1 as "priority," (c) Schedule E/F part 2 as "unsecured," or (d) Schedule G as "executory" or "unexpired," does not constitute an admission by the Debtors of the legal rights of the claimant, or a waiver of the Debtors' rights to recharacterize or reclassify such Claims or contracts or leases or to setoff of such Claims.
- 12. <u>Claims Description</u>. Schedules D and E/F permit each Debtor to designate a Claim as "disputed," "contingent," and/or "unliquidated." Any failure to designate a Claim on a given Debtor's Schedules and Statements as "disputed," "contingent," or "unliquidated" does not constitute an admission by that Debtor that such amount is not "disputed," "contingent," or "unliquidated," or that such Claim is not subject to objection. Moreover, listing a Claim does not constitute an admission of liability by the Debtors.
- 13. Causes of Action. Despite their reasonable efforts to identify all known assets, the Debtors may not have listed all of their causes of action or potential causes of action against third-parties as assets in the Schedules and Statements, including, without limitation, causes of actions arising under the provisions of chapter 5 of the Bankruptcy Code and any other relevant non-bankruptcy laws to recover assets or avoid transfers. The Debtors reserve all of their rights with respect to any cause of action (including avoidance actions), controversy, right of setoff, cross-Claim, counter-Claim, or recoupment and any Claim on contracts or for breaches of duties imposed by law or in equity, demand, right, action, lien, indemnity, guaranty, suit, obligation, liability, damage, judgment, account, defense, power, privilege, license, and franchise of any kind or character whatsoever, known, unknown,

fixed or contingent, matured or unmatured, suspected or unsuspected, liquidated or unliquidated, disputed or undisputed, secured or unsecured, assertable directly or derivatively, whether arising before, on, or after the Petition Date, in contract or in tort, in law, or in equity, or pursuant to any other theory of law (collectively, "Causes of Action") they may have, and neither these Global Notes nor the Schedules and Statements shall be deemed a waiver of any Claims or Causes of Action or in any way prejudice or impair the assertion of such Claims or Causes of Action.

- **14.** Summary of Significant Reporting Policies. The following is a summary of significant reporting policies:
  - a. <u>Undetermined Amounts</u>. The description of an amount as "unknown," "TBD" or "undetermined" is not intended to reflect upon the materiality of such amount.
  - b. <u>Totals</u>. All totals that are included in the Schedules and Statements represent totals of all known amounts. To the extent there are unknown or undetermined amounts, the actual total may be different than the listed total.
  - c. <u>Liens</u>. Property and equipment listed in the Schedules and Statements are presented without consideration of any liens that may attach (or have attached) to such property and equipment.
- **Estimates and Assumptions**. Because of the timing of the filings, management was required to make certain estimates and assumptions that affected the reported amounts of these assets and liabilities. Actual amounts could differ from those estimates, perhaps materially.
- **16.** <u>Currency</u>. Unless otherwise indicated, all amounts are reflected in U.S. dollars.
- 17. <u>Intercompany</u>. The listing in the Schedules or Statements (including, without limitation, Schedule A/B or Schedule E/F) by the Debtors of any obligation between a Debtor and another Debtor is a statement of what appears in the Debtors' books and records and does not reflect any admission or conclusion of the Debtors regarding whether such amount would be allowed as a Claim or how such obligations may be classified and/or characterized in a plan of reorganization or by the Bankruptcy Court.
- 18. Setoffs. The Debtors incur certain offsets and other similar rights during the ordinary course of business. Offsets in the ordinary course can result from various items, including, without limitation, intercompany transactions, pricing discrepancies, returns, refunds, warranties, debit memos, credits, and other disputes between the Debtors and their suppliers and/or customers. These offsets and other similar rights are consistent with the ordinary course of business in the Debtors' industry and are not tracked separately. Therefore, although such offsets and other similar rights may have been accounted for when certain amounts were included in the Schedules, offsets are not independently accounted for, and as such, are or may be excluded from the Debtors' Schedules and Statements.

**19.** Global Notes Control. If the Schedules and Statements differ from these Global Notes, the Global Notes shall control.

#### **Specific Disclosures with Respect to the Debtors' Schedules**

<u>Schedule A/B</u>. All values set forth in Schedule A/B reflect the book value of the Debtors' assets as of the close of business on August 28, August 29, September 1, and October 6, 2023, as applicable, unless otherwise noted below.

Schedule A/B 3. Cash values held in financial accounts are listed on Schedule A/B 3 as of the close of business on August 28, August 29, September 1, and October 6, 2023, as applicable. Details with respect to the Debtors' cash management system and bank accounts are provided in the Debtors' Motion for Entry of Interim and Final Orders (I) Authorizing the Debtors to (A) Continue to Maintain Their Existing Cash Management System, Bank Accounts, and Business Forms, (B) Honor Certain Prepetition Obligations Related Thereto, and (C) Continue to Perform Ordinary Course Intercompany Transactions; (II) Granting Administrative Expense Status to Ordinary Course Postpetition Intercompany Claims; and (III) Granting Related Relief [Docket No. 9].

Schedule A/B 11. Accounts receivable do not include intercompany receivables. While the Debtors have made reasonable efforts to treat accounts receivable as described in this Global Note, accounts receivable may reflect certain credit amounts owed to a particular creditor. By doing so, the Debtors do not admit the validity of any particular credit or right of setoff or recoupment and reserve all rights to dispute any such Claims.

The Debtors method for billing may result in a material amount of WIP that will not be considered AR until it is invoiced at a later date.

<u>Schedules A/B 15</u>. Ownership interests in subsidiaries have been listed in Schedules A/B 15 based on the net book value. The fair market value of such ownership is dependent on numerous variables and factors and likely differs significantly from their net book value.

<u>Schedule A/B 72</u>. The Debtors may have net operating losses, the value of which is undetermined. The failure to include a net operating loss or list the value of such net operating loss on an individual Debtor level is not an admission that such Debtor does not have a net operating loss, and the Debtors reserve all rights to assert net operating losses.

Schedule A/B 73. The Debtors are the primary or additional policyholders under certain workers' compensation, business liability, and various liability, property, and other insurance policies and programs, which the Debtors pay directly. In connection with the operation of their businesses, the Debtors maintain the Insurance Programs through several various insurance carriers, including, but not limited to, the insurance programs and Insurance Carriers identified in Exhibit C of Debtors' Motion For An Order (I) Authorizing The Debtors To (A) Continue Their Insurance Programs And (B) Pay Certain Obligations In Respect Thereof, And (Ii) Authorizing The Debtors' Financial Institutions To Honor And Process Checks And Transfers Related To Such Obligations. [DI 8].

Schedule A/B 74 & 75. In the ordinary course of their businesses, the Debtors may have accrued, or may subsequently accrue, certain rights to counter-Claims, setoffs, refunds, or potential warranty Claims against their vendors. Additionally, certain of the Debtors may be or become party to pending litigation in which the Debtors have asserted, or may assert, Claims as a plaintiff or counter-Claims as a defendant. Because such Claims are potentially unknown to the Debtors and not quantifiable as of the Petition Date, they are not listed on Schedule A/B 74 or 75. The Debtors' failure to list any contingent and/or unliquidated claim held by the Debtors in response to these questions shall not constitute a waiver, release, relinquishment, or forfeiture of such claim.

**Schedule D**. Reference to the applicable loan agreements and related documents is necessary for a complete description of the collateral and the nature, extent, and priority of liens. Nothing in the Global Notes or the Schedules and Statements shall be deemed a modification or interpretation of the terms of such agreements. Except as specifically stated on Schedule D, real property lessors, utility companies, and other parties that may hold security deposits have not been listed on Schedule D. Nothing herein shall be construed as an admission by the Debtors of the legal rights of the claimant or a waiver of the Debtors' rights to recharacterize or reclassify such Claim or contract.

#### Schedule E/F part 1

Payroll and Taxes accrued as of filing have been subsequently paid pursuant to the Final Order (A) Authorizing Debtors to Pay (I) Prepetition Employee Obligations, (II) Prepetition Withholding Obligations, and (III) Postpetition Employee Obligations in the Ordinary Course, and (B) Authorizing Banks to Honor Related Transfers [Docket No. 223] and the Final Order (I) Authorizing the Debtors to Pay Certain Prepetition Taxes in the Ordinary Course of Business and (II) Authorizing Banks and Financial Institutions to Honor and Process Checks and Transfers Related Thereto [Docket No. 173], respectively.

Schedule E/F part 1 does not include amounts that are accrued but not payable under Mexican law. These amounts for items related to accrued benefits, severance, vacations, and commissions.

<u>Schedule E/F part 2</u>. The Debtors have used reasonable efforts to report all general unsecured Claims against the Debtors on Schedule E/F part 2, based upon the Debtors' books and records as of the Petition Date.

Determining the date upon which each Claim on Schedule E/F part 2 was incurred or arose would be unduly burdensome and cost prohibitive and, therefore, the Debtors do not list a date for each Claim listed on Schedule E/F part 2. Furthermore, claims listed on Schedule E/F part 2 may have been aggregated by unique creditor name and remit to address and may include several dates of incurrence for the aggregate balance listed.

Schedule E/F part 2 contains information regarding pending litigation involving the Debtors. The dollar amount of potential Claims associated with any such pending litigation is listed as "undetermined" and marked as contingent, unliquidated, and disputed in the Schedules and Statements. Some of the litigation Claims listed on Schedule E/F may be subject to subordination pursuant to section 510 of the Bankruptcy Code. Schedule E/F

part 2 also includes potential or threatened litigation claims. Any information contained in Schedule E/F part 2 with respect to such potential litigation shall not be a binding representation of the Debtors' liabilities with respect to any of the potential suits and proceedings included therein. The Debtors expressly incorporate by reference into Schedule E/F part 2 all parties to pending litigation listed in the Debtors' Statements 7, as contingent, unliquidated, and disputed claims, to the extent not already listed on Schedule E/F part 2.

Schedule E/F part 2 reflects the prepetition amounts owing to counterparties to executory contracts and unexpired leases. Such prepetition amounts, however, may be paid in connection with the assumption, or assumption and assignment, of executory contracts or unexpired leases. Additionally, Schedule E/F part 2 does not include potential rejection damage Claims, if any, of the counterparties to executory contracts and unexpired leases that may be rejected.

Schedule G. Certain information, such as the contact information of the counterparty, may not be included where such information could not be obtained using the Debtors' reasonable efforts. Listing or omitting a contract or agreement on Schedule G does not constitute an admission that such contract or agreement is or is not an executory contract or unexpired lease was in effect on the Petition Date or is valid or enforceable. Certain of the leases and contracts listed on Schedule G may contain certain renewal options, guarantees of payment, indemnifications, options to purchase, rights of first refusal, and other miscellaneous rights. Such rights, powers, duties, and obligations are not set forth separately on Schedule G.

Certain confidentiality and non-disclosure agreements may not be listed on Schedule G.

Certain of the contracts and agreements listed on Schedule G may consist of several parts, including but not limited to amendments, restatements, waivers, letters, and other documents that may not be listed on Schedule G or that may be listed as a single entry. In some cases, the same supplier or provider appears multiple times on Schedule G. This multiple listing is intended to reflect distinct agreements between the applicable Debtor and such supplier or provider or amounts recorded in different financial systems used by the Debtor at its various operating locations. The Debtors expressly reserve their rights to challenge whether such related materials constitute an executory contract, a single contract or agreement or multiple, severable, or separate contracts.

The contracts, agreements, and leases listed on Schedule G may have expired or may have been modified, amended, or supplemented from time to time by various amendments, restatements, waivers, estoppel certificates, letters, memoranda, and other documents, instruments, and agreements that may not be listed therein despite the Debtors' use of reasonable efforts to identify such documents. Further, unless otherwise specified on Schedule G, each executory contract or unexpired lease listed thereon shall include all exhibits, schedules, riders, modifications, declarations, amendments, supplements, attachments, restatements, or other agreements made directly or indirectly by any agreement, instrument, or other document that in any manner affects such executory

contract or unexpired lease, without respect to whether such agreement, instrument, or other document is listed thereon.

In addition, the Debtors may have entered into various other types of agreements in the ordinary course of their businesses, such as subordination, nondisturbance, and attornment agreements, supplemental agreements, settlement agreements, amendments/letter agreements, title agreements and confidentiality agreements. Such agreements may not be set forth on Schedule G. Certain of the executory agreements may not have been memorialized and could be subject to dispute. Executory agreements that are oral in nature have not been included on the Schedule G.

<u>Schedule H</u>. For purposes of Schedule H, the Debtors that are either the principal obligors or guarantors under the prepetition debt facilities are listed as Co-Debtors on Schedule H. The Debtors may not have identified certain guarantees associated with the Debtors' executory contracts, unexpired leases, secured financings, debt instruments, and other such agreements.

In the ordinary course of their businesses, the Debtors may be involved in pending or threatened litigation. These matters may involve multiple plaintiffs and defendants, some or all of whom may assert cross-Claims and counter-Claims against other parties. Litigation matters can be found on each Debtor's Schedule E/F part 2 and Statement 7, as applicable.

#### **Specific Disclosures with Respect to the Debtors' Statements**

<u>Statement 3</u>. Statement 3 includes any disbursement or other transfer made by the Debtors within 90 days before the Petition Date except for those made to insiders (which payments appear in response to Statement question 4) and employees.

<u>Statement 4</u>. Statement 4 does not account for a respective Debtor's intercompany transactions that are purely accounting balancing entries as opposed to actual payments. With respect to individuals, the amounts listed reflect the universe of payments and transfers to such individuals including compensation, bonus (if any), and expense reimbursement.

The Debtors have included all payroll distributions and, benefits, bonuses and expense reimbursements, made over the twelve months preceding the Petition Date to any individual that may be deemed an "Insider."

<u>Statement 7</u>. Information provided in Statement 7 may not include every administrative agency proceeding open or closed during the relevant time period, as certain agency proceedings are quickly dismissed or settled for a nominal sum. Additionally, any information contained in Statement 7 shall not be a binding representation of the Debtors' liabilities with respect to any of the suits and proceedings identified therein.

<u>Statement 26d</u>. The Debtors have provided financial statements in the ordinary course of their businesses to numerous financial institutions, creditors, and other parties within two years immediately before the Petition Date. Considering the number of such recipients and

the possibility that such information may have been shared with parties without the Debtors' knowledge or consent or subject to confidentiality agreements, the Debtors may not have disclosed all parties that may have received such financial statements for the purposes of Statement 26d.

<u>Statement 31</u>. The Debtors file tax returns on a consolidated level at the AgileThought, Inc. level. Certain tax obligations, refunds and net operating losses may therefore not be listed for an individual Debtor. Nothing in the Statements or Schedules is an admission that a particular Debtor is liable with respect to any particular tax liability. The failure to include a tax refund, or net operating loss, or to list the value of such net operating loss on an individual Debtor level is not an admission that such Debtor does not have a net operating loss, and the Debtors reserve all rights to assert net operating losses.

\* \* \* \* \*

Fill in this information to identify the case:  Debtor Name: In re: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.  United States Bankruptcy Court for the: District of Delaware  Case number (if known): 23-11333 (JKS)  Official Form 206Sum		☐ Check if this is an amended filing
Summary of Assets and Liabilities for N	lon-Individuals	12/15
Part 1: Summary of Assets		
Schedule A/B: Assets–Real and Personal Property (Official Form 206A/B)		
1a. Real property:	_	
Copy line 88 from Schedule A/B		\$
1b. Total personal property:	_	
Copy line 91A from Schedule A/B		\$ 63,523,579.34
1c. Total of all property:	_	
Copy line 92 from Schedule A/B		\$ 63,523,579.34
Part 2: Summary of Liabilities		
2. Schedule D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property (Official Fo	rm 206D)	
Copy the total dollar amount listed in Column A, Amount of claim, from line 3	3 of Schedule D	\$ 115,040,466.25
3. Schedule E/F: Creditors Who Have Unsecured Claims (Official Form 206E	/F)	
3a. Total claim amounts of priority unsecured claims:	_	
Copy the total claims from Part 1 from line 5a of Schedule E/F		\$ 202,260,260.38

4. Total liabilities

3b. Total amount of claims of nonpriority amount of unsecured claims:

Copy the total of the amount of claims from Part 2 from line 5b of Schedule E/F.....

Lines 2 + 3a + 3b .....

65,219,462.25

382,520,188.88

+\$

Il in this information to identify the case:
ebtor Name: In re : AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.
Inited States Bankruptcy Court for the: District of Delaware
Case number (if known): 23-11333 (JKS)

#### Official Form 206A/B

### Schedule A/B: Assets - Real and Personal Property

12/15

Disclose all property, real and personal, which the debtor owns or in which the debtor has any other legal, equitable, or future interest. Include all property in which the debtor holds rights and powers exercisable for the debtor's own benefit. Also include assets and properties which have no book value, such as fully depreciated assets or assets that were not capitalized. In Schedule A/B, list any executory contracts or unexpired leases. Also list them on Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases (Official Form 206G).

Be as complete and accurate as possible. If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. At the top of any pages added, write the debtor's name and case number (if known). Also identify the form and line number to which the additional information applies. If an additional sheet is attached, include the amounts from the attachment in the total for the pertinent part.

For Part 1 through Part 11, list each asset under the appropriate category or attach separate supporting schedules, such as a fixed asset schedule or depreciation schedule, that gives the details for each asset in a particular category. List each asset only once. In valuing the debtor's interest, do not deduct the value of secured claims. See the instructions to understand the terms used in this form.

ar	t 1:	Cash and cash equivalents				
1.	Does	the debtor have any cash or cash equiv	alents?			
	□ N	o. Go to Part 2.				
	✓ Ye	es. Fill in the information below.				
	All ca	ash or cash equivalents owned or cor	ntrolled by the debto	r	Current val	ue of debtor's interest
2	. Cash	on hand				
		2.1 <u>None</u>			<b></b> \$ <u></u>	
3.	Chec	king, savings, money market, or financia	al brokerage accounts	(Identify all)		
	Name	of institution (bank or brokerage firm)	Type of account	Last 4 digits of account number		
		3.1 See Schedule A/B 3 Attachment		_	<b>\$</b>	131,140.20
4.	Other	cash equivalents (Identify all)				
		4.1 None			\$	
5.	Total	of Part 1				
	Add lin	nes 2 through 4 (including amounts on a	nv additional sheets).	Copy the total to line 80.	\$	131,140.20

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 16 of 225

AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. 23-11333 Case number (if known): Debtor: Name **Deposits and prepayments** 6. Does the debtor have any deposits or prepayments? ☐ No. Go to Part 3. Current value of debtor's interest 7. Deposits, including security deposits and utility deposits Description, including name of holder of deposit 7.1 See Schedule A/B 7 Attachment 544,037.25 8. Prepayments, including prepayments on executory contracts, leases, insurance, taxes, and rent Description, including name of holder of prepayment

9. Total of Part 2.

Add lines 7 through 8. Copy the total to line 81.

8.1 See Schedule A/B 8 Attachment

\$ 872,602.09

328,564.84

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 17 of 225 AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. 23-11333 Case number (if known): Debtor: Name Accounts receivable Part 3: 10. Does the debtor have any accounts receivable?  $\square$  No. Go to Part 4.  $\ensuremath{\,\,^{\scalebox{}}}$  Yes. Fill in the information below. Current value of debtor's 11. Accounts receivable doubtful or uncollectible accounts Description face amount 5,166,686.04 11a. 90 days old or less: Customer 5,166,686.04 - \$ 11b. Over 90 days old:

12. Total of Part 3.

Current value on lines 11a + 11b = line 12. Copy the total to line 82.

5,166,686.04

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 18 of 225

Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.

Name

Case number (if known): 23-11333

Par	t 4:	Investments				
13.	Does t	the debtor own any investments?				
	□ No	o. Go to Part 5.				
	☑ Ye	es. Fill in the information below.				
				Valuation method used for current value	Current value of deb	tor's interest
14.	Mutua	If funds or publicly traded stocks not included in Part 1				
	Name	of fund or stock:				
		14.1 None			\$	
15.		oublicly traded stock and interests in incorporated and un ling any interest in an LLC, partnership, or joint venture	incorporated businesses,			
	Name	of entity:	% of ownership:			
		15.1 See Schedule A/B 15 Attachment		<u></u>	\$	Undetermined
16.		rnment bonds, corporate bonds, and other negotiable and iments not included in Part 1 be: 16.1 None	d non-negotiable		¢	
		IO.1 NOTE		_	\$	
17.	Total	of Part 4.				

Add lines 14 through 16. Copy the total to line 83.

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 19 of 225

Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.

Case number (if known): 23-11333

Name

Inventory, excluding agriculture assets

Part 5:

18.	<ul> <li>8. Does the debtor own any inventory (excluding agriculture assets)?</li> <li>✓ No. Go to Part 6.</li> <li>✓ Yes. Fill in the information below.</li> </ul>					
	General description	Date of the last physical inventory	Net book value of debtor's interest (Where available)	Valuation method used for current value	Current value of debtor's interest	
19.	Raw materials		\$		\$	
20.	Work in progress		\$		\$	
21.	Finished goods, including goods held for re-	sale			\$	
22.	Other inventory or supplies		\$ _ \$		\$\$	
23.	Total of Part 5.					
	Add lines 19 through 22. Copy the total to line 8	34.			\$	
24.	Is any of the property listed in Part 5 perisha  ☐ No ☐ Yes	ble?		_		
25.	Has any of the property listed in Part 5 been  □ No	purchased within 20 o	days before the bankruptcy was	s filed?		
	□ No □ Yes. Description Book value	ue\$	Valuation method	Current value	\$	
26.	Has any of the property listed in Part 5 been  □ No	appraised by a profes	ssional within the last year?			

☐ Yes

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 20 of 225

 $\label{eq:Debtor:Debt$ 

Case number (if known):

23-11333

Name

27. Does the debtor own or lease any farming and fishing-related assets (other than titled motor vehicles and land)?					
	☑ No. Go to Part 7.				
	☐ Yes. Fill in the information below.				
		Net book value of debtor's interest (Where available)	Valuation method used for current value	Current value of debtor's interest	
28.	Crops—either planted or harvested				
		\$		\$	
29.	Farm animals Examples: Livestock, poultry, farm-raised fish	\$		\$	
30.	Farm machinery and equipment (Other than titled motor vehicles)	\$	-	\$	
31.	Farm and fishing supplies, chemicals, and feed	\$	-	\$	
32.	Other farming and fishing-related property not already listed in	Part 6		\$	
33.	<b>Total of Part 6.</b> Add lines 28 through 32. Copy the total to line 85.			\$	
34.	Is the debtor a member of an agricultural cooperative?  No Yes. Is any of the debtor's property stored at the cooperative?  No Yes				
35	Has any of the property listed in Part 6 been purchased within 2	20 days before the bankruptcy	was filed?		
50.	□ No	,,			
	☐ Yes. Description Book value \$	Valuation method	Curr	ent value \$	
36.	Is a depreciation schedule available for any of the property liste  ☐ No ☐ Yes	ed in Part 6?			
37.	Has any of the property listed in Part 6 been appraised by a pro	fessional within the last year?			
	□ No	•			
	☐ Yes				

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 21 of 225

Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.

Name

AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.

Case number (if known):

23-11333

Par	t 7: Office furniture, fixtures, and equipment; a	nd collectibles		
38.	Does the debtor own or lease any office furniture, fixtures,	equipment, or collectibles?		_
	□ No. Go to Part 8.			
	☑ Yes. Fill in the information below.			
	General description	Net book value of debtor's interest (Where available)	Valuation method used for current value	Current value of debtor's interest
39.	Office furniture			
	39.1 None	\$	-	_ \$
40.	Office fixtures			
	40.1 None	\$		_ \$
41.	Office equipment, including all computer equipment and communication systems equipment and software			
	Computer Equipment - Mexico PLAZA 41.1 ANTIGUA	\$1,595,092.30	Net Book Value (Market Value Unknown)	\$1,595,092.30
42.	<b>Collectibles</b> <i>Examples:</i> Antiques and figurines; paintings,prints books, pictures, or other art objects; china and crystal; stamp, card collections; other collections, memorabilia, or collectibles			
	42.1 None	\$		\$

44. Is a depreciation schedule available for any of the property listed in Part 7?

Add lines 39 through 42. Copy the total to line 86.

□ No

✓ Yes

43. Total of Part 7.

45. Has any of the property listed in Part 7 been appraised by a professional within the last year?

✓ No

□ Yes

1,595,092.30

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 22 of 225

Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.

Name

AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.

Case number (if known):

23-11333

46.	Does the debtor own or lease any machinery, equipment,	or vehicles?		
	□ No. Go to Part 9.			
	☑ Yes. Fill in the information below.			
	General description	Net book value of debtor's interest	Valuation mathed and d	
	Include year, make, model, and identification numbers (i.e., VIN, HIN, or N-number)	(Where available)	Valuation method used for current value	Current value of debtor's interest
47.	Automobiles, vans, trucks, motorcycles, trailers, and titled	farm vehicles		
	2013 Volkswagen Transporter 9 passengers 47.1 Model 2013, VIN V2DLW7HXDH044491	\$ 0.00	Net Book Value (Market Value Unknown)	\$0.00
	2018 Motorcycle Honda GL 150 Cargo, VIN 47.2 3H1KA4179JD508129	\$0.00	Net Book Value (Market Value Unknown)	\$\$
48.	Watercraft, trailers, motors, and related accessories Exam floating homes, personal watercraft, and fishing vessels	oles: Boats, trailers, motors,		
	48.1 None	\$		\$
49.	Aircraft and accessories			
	49.1 None	\$		\$
50.	Other machinery, fixtures, and equipment (excluding farm	machinery and equipment)		
	50.1 None	\$		\$
51	Total of Part 8.			
<b>.</b>	Add lines 47 through 50. Copy the total to line 87.			0.00

 $52. \ \ \textbf{Is a depreciation schedule available for any of the property listed in Part 8?}$ 

☐ No

✓ Yes

53. Has any of the property listed in Part 8 been appraised by a professional within the last year?

N N

☐ Yes

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 23 of 225 AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case number (if known): Debtor: Name Part 9: **Real property** Does the debtor own or lease any real property? ☐ No. Go to Part 10. 55. Any building, other improved real estate, or land which the debtor owns or in which the debtor has an interest **Description and location of property** Net book value of Nature and extent of Valuation method Include street address or other description such as Current value of debtor's interest Assessor Parcel Number (APN), and type of property (for debtor's interest in used for current debtor's interest value example, acreage, factory, warehouse, apartment or office property (Where available) building), if available. Leased Space - Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido, Atizapan de Zaragoza, Estado de Mexico, 55.1 52937, Mexico Leasehold \$ 0.00 \$ Undetermined 56. Total of Part 9. Add the current value on lines 55.1 through 55.6 and entries from any additional sheets. Copy the total to line 88. \$ 0.00 57. Is a depreciation schedule available for any of the property listed in Part 9?` ✓ No ☐ Yes 58. Has any of the property listed in Part 9 been appraised by a professional within the last year?

✓ No☐ Yes

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 24 of 225

Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.

Name

Case number (if known): 23-11333

Par	t 10: Intangibles and intellectual property			
59.	Does the debtor have any interests in intangibles or intellectual	al property?		
	□ No. Go to Part 11.			
	☑ Yes. Fill in the information below.			
	General description	Net book value of debtor's interest (Where available)	Valuation method used for current value	Current value of debtor's interest
60.	Patents, copyrights, trademarks, and trade secrets			
	60.1 Trademark Anzen	\$ Undetermined	_	\$ Undetermined
61.	Internet domain names and websites			
	61.1 None	\$	_	\$
62.	Licenses, franchises, and royalties			
	62.1 None	\$		\$
63.	Customer lists, mailing lists, or other compilations			
	63.1 None	\$	_	\$
64.	Other intangibles, or intellectual property			
	64.1 None	\$	_	\$
65.	Goodwill			
	65.1 None	\$	-	\$
66.	Total of Part 10.			
	Add lines 60 through 65. Copy the total to line 89.			\$0.00
67.	Do your lists or records include personally identifiable information No. □ No.	ation of customers (as defined in	11 U.S.C. §§ 101(41A) ar	nd 107)?

☐ Yes

□ No☑ Yes

□ No☑ Yes

68. Is there an amortization or other similar schedule available for any of the property listed in Part 10?

69. Has any of the property listed in Part 10 been appraised by a professional within the last year?

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 25 of 225

23-11333

Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.

Case number (if known):

Name

Part 11:	AII	other	assets

	Does the debtor own any other assets the Include all interests in executory contracts a	at have not yet been reported and unexpired leases not previou	usly reported on this	orm.		
[	□ No. Go to Part 12.					
[	✓ Yes. Fill in the information below.					
					Commont or	alue of debtor's
					interest	alue of deptor's
71.	Notes receivable					
	Description (include name of obligor)	Total face amount	doubtful or unco	ellectible accounts		
	71.1 None	\$	\$	=	<b>→</b> \$	
70	Tay refunds and unused not energing to	occes (NOLs)				
2.	Tax refunds and unused net operating lo					
	Description (for example, federal, state, local)	-	T 00	47.0.0040.0000	•	Un datamain a d
	72.1 Mexican Net Operating Loss		rax year	17 & 2019-2022	\$	Undetermined
73.	Interests in insurance policies or annuit	ies				
	73.1 None				\$	
74.	Causes of action against third parties (w has been filed)	hether or not a lawsuit				
	74.1 Bufette Consultor Mexicano, S	S.A. de C.V. (BCM)			\$	229,484.49
	Nature of claim	Civil				
	Amount requested	\$	229,484.49			
	74.2 Olivier Edouard Dusonchet				\$	Undetermined
					-	
	Nature of claim	Civil				
	Nature of claim	-	Undetermined			
	-	Civil	Undetermined			
75	Nature of claim  Amount requested  Other contingent and unliquidated claim	\$s or causes of action of	Undetermined			
	Nature of claim  Amount requested  Other contingent and unliquidated claim every nature, including counterclaims of	\$s or causes of action of	Undetermined			
	Nature of claim  Amount requested  Other contingent and unliquidated claim every nature, including counterclaims of set off claims	\$ as or causes of action of the debtor and rights to			\$	
	Nature of claim  Amount requested  Other contingent and unliquidated claim every nature, including counterclaims of set off claims  75.1 None	\$s or causes of action of		_	\$	
	Nature of claim  Amount requested  Other contingent and unliquidated claim every nature, including counterclaims of set off claims  75.1 None  Nature of claim	\$ as or causes of action of the debtor and rights to		-	\$	
	Nature of claim  Amount requested  Other contingent and unliquidated claim every nature, including counterclaims of set off claims  75.1 None	\$ as or causes of action of the debtor and rights to		- - -	\$	
	Nature of claim  Amount requested  Other contingent and unliquidated claim every nature, including counterclaims of set off claims  75.1 None  Nature of claim	s or causes of action of f the debtor and rights to		- - -	\$	
	Nature of claim  Amount requested  Other contingent and unliquidated claim every nature, including counterclaims of set off claims  75.1 None  Nature of claim  Amount requested	s or causes of action of f the debtor and rights to		- -	\$	
	Nature of claim  Amount requested  Other contingent and unliquidated claim every nature, including counterclaims of set off claims  75.1 None  Nature of claim  Amount requested  Trusts, equitable or future interests in process.	s or causes of action of f the debtor and rights to		- -		
'6. 7. <b>(</b>	Nature of claim  Amount requested  Other contingent and unliquidated claim every nature, including counterclaims of set off claims  75.1 None  Nature of claim  Amount requested  Trusts, equitable or future interests in process.	\$s or causes of action of f the debtor and rights to\$		-		
'6. 7. <b>(</b>	Nature of claim  Amount requested  Other contingent and unliquidated claim every nature, including counterclaims of set off claims  75.1 None  Nature of claim  Amount requested  Trusts, equitable or future interests in precision of the property of any kind not already list	\$s or causes of action of f the debtor and rights to\$		-		55,528,574.22
'6. 7. <b>(</b>	Nature of claim  Amount requested  Other contingent and unliquidated claim every nature, including counterclaims of set off claims  75.1 None  Nature of claim  Amount requested  Trusts, equitable or future interests in property of any kind not already list country club membership  77.1 Intercompany Receivables	\$s or causes of action of f the debtor and rights to\$		-	\$	55,528,574.22
'6. 7. <b>(</b>	Nature of claim  Amount requested  Other contingent and unliquidated claim every nature, including counterclaims of set off claims  75.1 None  Nature of claim  Amount requested  Trusts, equitable or future interests in property of any kind not already list country club membership	\$s or causes of action of f the debtor and rights to \$ss etc. Season tickets,		-	\$	55,528,574.22

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 26 of 225

Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case number (if known): 23-11333

Nam

79. Has any of the property listed in Part 11 been appraised by a professional within the last year?

⊻ NO

□ Yes

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 27 of 225

 $\label{eq:Debtor:Debt$ 

Case number (if known):

23-11333

Name

#### Part 12: Summary

In Part 12 copy all of the totals from the earlier parts of the form.

	Type of property	 ent value of onal property		Current value of real property	
80.	Cash, cash equivalents, and financial assets. Copy line 5, Part 1.	\$ 131,140.20	-		
81.	Deposits and prepayments. Copy line 9, Part 2.	\$ 872,602.09	_		
82.	Accounts receivable. Copy line 12, Part 3.	\$ 5,166,686.04	_		
83.	Investments. Copy line 17, Part 4.	\$ 0.00	_		
84.	Inventory. Copy line 23, Part 5.	\$ 0.00	_		
85.	Farming and fishing-related assets. Copy line 33, Part 6.	\$ 0.00	-		
86.	Office furniture, fixtures, and equipment; and collectibles.	\$ 1,595,092.30	-		
	Copy line 43, Part 7.				
87.	Machinery, equipment, and vehicles. Copy line 51, Part 8.	\$ 0.00	-		
88.	Real property. Copy line 56, Part 9	 		\$ 0.00	_
89.	Intangibles and intellectual property. Copy line 66, Part 10.	\$ 0.00	-		
90.	All other assets. Copy line 78, Part 11.	\$ 55,758,058.71	-		
91.	Total. Add lines 80 through 90 for each column91a.	\$ 63,523,579.34	+ 91b.	\$ 0.00	_
92.	Total of all property on Schedule A/B. Lines 91a + 91b = 92	 			9

Fill in this information to identify the cas	se:		
Debtor Name: In re: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A	A.P.I. de C.V.		
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: District of Dela	ware	П	Check if this is an
Case number (if known): 23-11333 (JKS)			amended filing
Official Form 206D			
Schedule D: Creditors Wh	o Have Claims Secured by Pro	perty	12/15
Be as complete and accurate as possible.			
Do any creditors have claims secured by deb		dhin a alaa ta aan ad aa dh	
<ul><li>☑ Yes. Fill in all of the information below.</li></ul>	form to the court with debtor's other schedules. Debtor has no	itning eise to report on th	is form.
Part 1: List Creditors Who Have Secured C	Claims		
. List in alphabetical order all creditors who have secured claim, list the creditor separately for each		Column A Amount of claim Do not deduct the value of collateral.	Column B Value of collateral that supports this claim
2.1 Creditor's name	Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien	1	
Banco Credit Suisse Mexico SA	All personal property, of every kind and description, tangible or intangible	\$ 3,554,954.77	\$\$_Undetermined
Creditor's Name  Creditor's mailing address	Describe the lien		
Notice Name	A continuing second priority security interest in all personal property and fixtures of such Grantor, wherever located and whether now or hereafter existing and whether now owned or hereafter acquired, of every kind and description, tangible or		
Av. Paseo De La Reforma 115 Piso Street	intangible		
	Is the creditor an insider or related party?  ✓ No		
CDMX11000	□ Yes		
City State ZIP Code Mexico			
Country	Is anyone else liable on this claim?		
Creditor's email address, if known	No	200U)	
Date debt was incurred 11/29/2021	Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors(Official Form	п 206Н).	
Last 4 digits of account number	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.		
Do multiple creditors have an interest is same property?	✓ Contingent		
✓ No			
Yes. Have you already specified the relative priority?	Э		
<ul> <li>No. Specify each creditor, included creditor, and its relative priority.</li> </ul>	ling this		
Yes. The relative priority of cred specified on lines	ditors is		

Filed 10/27/23 Page 29 of 225 Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349

Column A

Column B

Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. 23-11333 Case number (if known):

Copy this page only if more space is needed. Continue numbering the lines sequentially from

Name

Part 1:

**Additional Page** 

	previous page.		o opudo lo necuda.	00111	nuo nunsonig ino moo ooquonium, nom		Amount of claim Do not deduct the value of collateral.		Column B Value of collateral that supports this claim
2.2 <b>Cre</b>	ditor's name			Des	cribe debtor's property that is subject to a lier	n			
Ban	co Credit Suisse I	лехico	o SA		personal property, of every kind and description, gible or intangible	\$	9,319,923.26	\$	Undetermined
Cred	litor's Name				<u> </u>			-	
Cre	ditor's mailing a	dres	S						
				Des	scribe the lien				
	e Name			per whe exis	ontinuing second priority security interest in all sonal property and fixtures of such Grantor, erever located and whether now or hereafter sting and whether now owned or hereafter quired, of every kind and description, tangible or angible				
	Paseo De La Refo	orma 1	15 Piso	_					
Stree	et								
				-	he creditor an insider or related party?				
001	407		44000	_	No				
CDN			11000		Yes				
City Mex	State		ZIP Code	_					
Cour	ntry			ls a	anyone else liable on this claim?				
Cre	ditor's email add	ress,	if known		No				
				$\checkmark$	Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors(Official Ford	m 2	206H).		
Date	e debt was incur	red	11/29/2021	-					
	t 4 digits of acco	unt			of the petition filing date, the claim is: eck all that apply.				
_				$\checkmark$	Contingent				
Do i	multiple creditor: ne property?	s have	e an interest in the	$\checkmark$	Unliquidated				
oun	io proporty .				Disputed				
$\checkmark$	No								
	Yes. Have you relative priority?		y specified the						
			creditor, including this lative priority.						
	Yes. The respectified on		priority of creditors is	-					
				-					

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 30 of 225

Column A

Amount of claim
Do not deduct the

value of collateral.

Column B

Value of collateral that supports this claim

Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case number (if known): 23-11333

Copy this page only if more space is needed. Continue numbering the lines sequentially from

Name

Part 1:

Additional Page

the previous page.

Creditor's name	Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien	ı		
Blue Torch Capital LP, administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement	All personal property, of every kind and description, tangible or intangible	\$	6,590,079.17	\$ Undetermined
Creditor's Name				
Creditor's mailing address				
	Describe the lien			
Notice Name 150 E. 58th Street, 18th Floor	A continuing first priority security interest in all personal property and fixtures of such Grantor, wherever located and whether now or hereafter existing and whether now owned or hereafter acquired, of every kind and description, tangible or intangible			
Street	-			
	Is the creditor an insider or related party?			
	_ ☑ No			
New York NY 10155	□ Yes			
City State ZIP Code				
Country	Is anyone else liable on this claim?			
Creditor's email address, if known	□ No			
	✓ Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors(Official Form	n 206H	<i>)</i> ).	
Date debt was incurred 5/27/2022	-			
Last 4 digits of account number	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.			
	✓ Contingent			
Do multiple creditors have an interest in the	✓ Unliquidated			
same property?	☐ Disputed			
☑ No	_ '			
☐ Yes. Have you already specified the relative priority?				
□ No. Specify each creditor, including this creditor, and its relative priority.				
Yes. The relative priority of creditors is specified on lines				

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 31 of 225

Column A

Amount of claim
Do not deduct the

value of collateral.

Column B

Value of collateral that supports this claim

Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case number (if known): 23-11333

Copy this page only if more space is needed. Continue numbering the lines sequentially from

Name

Part 1:

Additional Page

the previous page.

4 Creditor's name		Desc	cribe debtor's property that is subject to a lien	1		
			personal property, of every kind and description, lible or intangible	\$	90,543,894.05	\$ Undetermined
		_	cribe the lien			
Notice Name		pers whe exist acqu	ontinuing second priority security interest in all sonal property and fixtures of such Grantor, rever located and whether now or hereafter ting and whether now owned or hereafter uired, of every kind and description, tangible or ngible	_		
150 E. 58th Street, 18th F	loor	_				
Street		le th	ne creditor an insider or related party?			
		_ IS (II ☑	• •			
New York NY	10155	_	Yes			
City State	ZIP Code	Ш	165			
Country		_ Is ar	nyone else liable on this claim?			
Creditor's email address	s, if known		No			
		$\checkmark$	Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors(Official Form	n 206	H).	
Date debt was incurred	5/27/2022	_				
Last 4 digits of account			f the petition filing date, the claim is:			
number		✓ I	Contingent			
Do multiple creditors ha	ve an interest in the	<b>I</b>	Unliquidated			
same property?			Disputed			
☑ No			2.opulou			
Yes. Have you alreative priority?	ady specified the					
☐ No. Specify each creditor, and its	n creditor, including this relative priority.	S				
Yes. The relativ	e priority of creditors is	 S				
		_				

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 32 of 225

Column A

Amount of claim

Column B

Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.

Name

Case number (if known): 23-11333

Copy this page only if more space is needed. Continue numbering the lines sequentially from

Part 1: Additional Page

the previous page.

Value of collateral that Do not deduct the supports this claim value of collateral. Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien 2.5 Creditor's name All personal property, of every kind and description, Exitus Capital Sapi De Cv Sofom 1,580,000.00 Undetermined tangible or intangible Creditor's Name Creditor's mailing address Describe the lien Notice Name Shares of AgileThought Inc, in a ratio of 2,0 to 1.0 Carretera Mexico-Toluca No.5420 piso 8 Street Is the creditor an insider or related party? ✓ No CDMX 5320 ☐ Yes ZIP Code City State Mexico Is anyone else liable on this claim? Country Creditor's email address, if known □ No ☑ Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors(Official Form 206H). Date debt was incurred 7/26/2021 As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Last 4 digits of account Check all that apply. number Contingent Do multiple creditors have an interest in the Unliquidated same property? Disputed  $\checkmark$ No Yes. Have you already specified the relative priority?  $\square$  No. Specify each creditor, including this creditor, and its relative priority. Yes. The relative priority of creditors is specified on lines

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 33 of 225

Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case number (if known): 23-11333 Name **Additional Page** Part 1: Copy this page only if more space is needed. Continue numbering the lines sequentially from Column A Column B the previous page. Amount of claim Value of collateral that Do not deduct the supports this claim value of collateral. 2.6 Creditor's name Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien All personal property, of every kind and description, Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC 3,451,615.00 Undetermined tangible or intangible Creditor's Name Creditor's mailing address Describe the lien Notice Name Shares of AgileThought Inc, in a ratio of 2.0 to 1.0 311 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 6400 Street Is the creditor an insider or related party? ✓ No Chicago ΊL 60606 ☐ Yes City State ZIP Code Is anyone else liable on this claim? Country Creditor's email address, if known □ No ☑ Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors(Official Form 206H). Date debt was incurred 6/30/2021 As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Last 4 digits of account Check all that apply. number Contingent Do multiple creditors have an interest in the Unliquidated same property?  $\square$ Disputed  $\checkmark$ No Yes. Have you already specified the relative priority?  $\square$  No. Specify each creditor, including this creditor, and its relative priority. Yes. The relative priority of creditors is specified on lines

3. Total of the dollar amounts from Part 1, Column A, including the amounts from the Additional Page, if any.

\$ 115,040,466.25

#### Part 2: List Others to Be Notified for a Debt Already Listed in Part 1

List in alphabetical order any others who must be notified for a debt already listed in Part 1. Examples of entities that may be listed are collection agencies, assignees of claims listed above, and attorneys for secured creditors.

If no others need to be notified for the debts listed in Part 1, do not fill out or submit this page. If additional pages are needed, copy this page.

Name and address			On which line in Part 1 did you enter the related creditor?	Last 4 digits of account number for this entity
Name			Line	
- Traine				
Notice Name				
Street				
City	State	ZIP Code		
Country				

Debtor Name: In re : AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.		
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: District of Delaware		
Case number (if known): 23-11333 (JKS)		

#### Official Form 206E/F

#### Schedule E/F: Creditors Who Have Unsecured Claims

12/15

Be as complete and accurate as possible. Use Part 1 for creditors with PRIORITY unsecured claims and Part 2 for creditors with NONPRIORITY unsecured claims. List the other party to any executory contracts or unexpired leases that could result in a claim. Also list executory contracts on Schedule A/B: Assets - Real and Personal Property (Official Form 206A/B) and on Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases (Official Form 206G). Number the entries in Parts 1 and 2 in the boxes on the left. If more space is needed for Part 1 or Part 2, fill out and attach the Additional Page of that Part included in this form.

Part 1:	List All Creditors with PRI	ORITY Unsecured Claims

- 1. Do any creditors have priority unsecured claims? (See 11 U.S.C. § 507).
  - ☐ No. Go to Part 2.
  - ✓ Yes. Go to Line 2.
- 2. List in alphabetical order all creditors who have unsecured claims that are entitled to priority in whole or in part. If the debtor has more than 3 creditors with priority unsecured claims, fill out and attach the Additional Page of Part 1.

				Total claim	Priority amount	
.1 Priority cre	ditor's name and	d mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$ 200,672,785.84	\$ 0.00	)
Servicio de A	dministración Tribu	taria	Check all that apply.			
Creditor Name	Creditor Name		✓ Contingent			
			✓ Unliquidated			
Creditor's Notice	e name		☐ Disputed			
Bahía de Sar	nta Bárbara No. 23,	Col. Verónica Anzures				
Address			Basis for the claim:			
Alcaldía Miguel Hidalgo			2018 TAX AUDIT: INCOME TAX, VAT, WITHHOLDING TAX PROFIT SHARING			
Marrian		44200				
Mexico City	State	11300 ZIP Code				
Mexico						
Country			•			
Date or dat	es debt was incu	ırred				
2/18/2022						
Last 4 digit	ts of account			Is the claim subject ☑ No	to offset?	
Specify Co	de subsection of	f PRIORITY unsecure	d	□ Yes		
claim: 11 U	.S.C. § 507(a) ( <u>8</u> )					

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 36 of 225 Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case number (if known): As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 2.2 Priority creditor's name and mailing address 0.00 1,538,161.14 \$ Check all that apply. Servicio de Administración Tributaria Creditor Name ☑ Contingent ☑ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name Disputed Av. San Lorenzo No. 104 Interior P.B., Col. San Lorenzo la Cebada Basis for the claim: Address August 2019 Income Tax and VAT Withholding Xochimilco Mexico 16035 State City ZIP Code Mexico Country Date or dates debt was incurred 3/12/2021 Last 4 digits of account Is the claim subject to offset? No number 3KR0 ☐ Yes Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (8) 2.3 Priority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 49,313.40 \$ 0.00 Servicio de Administración Tributaria Check all that apply. Creditor Name Contingent ✓ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name ✓ Disputed Av. Sor Juana Inés de la Cruz No. 22, Centro Address Basis for the claim:

Av. Sor Juana Inés de la Cruz No. 22, Centro

Address

Basis for the claim:

August 2021 Income Tax Withholding

Mexico
City
State
ZIP Code

Mexico
Country

Date or dates debt was incurred
9/29/2022

Last 4 digits of account
number 3KR0

Is the claim subject to offset?

✓ No

Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY unsecured

claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (8)

#### Part 2:

#### **List All Creditors with NONPRIORITY Unsecured Claims**

3.List in alphabetical order all of the creditors with nonpriority unsecured claims. If the debtor has more than 6 creditors with nonpriority unsecured claims, fill out and attach the Additional Page of Part 2.

				Amount of c	laim
Nonpriority c		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	6,856,768.75
Creditor Name					
			☐ Contingent		
Creditor's Notice na	ame		Unliquidated		
			☐ Disputed		
222 W. Las Coli	inas Blvd. Suite 165	60E	Basis for the claim:		
Address			Intercompany transfers	_	
Irving	TX	75039			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country			le the claim publicat to affect?		
	debt was incurre	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?  ☐ No		
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of	of account		☑ Yes		
number 1694 Nonpriority c		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	5,520.85
	ION DEL CONOCIN	MIENTO SC	Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice na	ame		□ Disputed		
Pico de Verapa:	z 75 Casa 5		Basis for the claim:		
Address			Invoice		
Jardines en la N	/ontana			_	
TLALPAN	CDMX	14210			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Mexico					
Country			<del></del>		
Date or dates	debt was incurre	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Prior filling			✓ No		
Last 4 digits	of account		□ Yes		
number 4992	<u>,                                     </u>				

#### Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 38 of 225

Nonpriority of	creditor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	21,398.9
Adobe Inc			Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice r	name		☐ Disputed		
Park Avenue 3	45		Basis for the claim:		
Address			Invoice	_	
San Jose	CA	95110-2704			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates	s debt was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Prior filling			☑ No		
Last 4 digits					
Last 4 digits number 1933 Nonpriority of Adrian Cruz Ch	<u>1</u> creditor's name a	nd mailing address		\$	2,484.\$
Last 4 digits number 193	<u>1</u> creditor's name a	nd mailing address	☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	2,484.3
Last 4 digits number 1933 Nonpriority of Adrian Cruz Ch Creditor Name	<u>1</u> creditor's name a navarria	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	2,484.\$
Last 4 digits number 1933 Nonpriority of Adrian Cruz Ch	<u>1</u> creditor's name a navarria	nd mailing address	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  □ Contingent	\$	2,484.3
Last 4 digits number 193 Nonpriority of Adrian Cruz Ch Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice r	1 creditor's name a navarria	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated	\$	2,484.3
Last 4 digits number 1933 Nonpriority of Adrian Cruz Ch Creditor Name	1 creditor's name a navarria	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	2,484.\$
Last 4 digits number 193 Nonpriority of Adrian Cruz Ch Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice of Address on File	1 creditor's name a navarria	nd mailing address	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	2,484.3
Last 4 digits number 193 Nonpriority of Adrian Cruz Ch Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice of Address on File	1 creditor's name a navarria	nd mailing address	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	2,484.3
Last 4 digits number 193 Nonpriority of Adrian Cruz Ch Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice of Address on File	1 creditor's name a navarria	nd mailing address	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	2,484.
Last 4 digits number 193* Nonpriority of Adrian Cruz Ch Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice of Address on File Address	1 creditor's name a navarria		□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	2,484.
Last 4 digits number 193* Nonpriority of Adrian Cruz Ch Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice of Address on File Address  City  Country	1 creditor's name a navarria	ZIP Code	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	2,484.3
Last 4 digits number 193* Nonpriority of Adrian Cruz Ch Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice of Address on File Address  City  Country	creditor's name a navarria	ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Invoice	\$	2,484.

 $\textbf{number} \ \ \underline{7436}$ 

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 39 of 225

Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Cerrito 1070, Piso 3, Dpto 71, 1010 Address Cuidad Autonoma Buenos Aires  Buenos Aires  City State ZIP Code  Argentina  Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  number 4167; 2580;2850;5103;2851     Unliquidated   Disputed   Basis for the claim:  Intercompany transfers	Creditor Name  Creditor Notice name  Cerrito 1070, Piso 3, Dpto 71, 1010  Address  Cuidad Autonoma Buenos Aires  Buenos Aires  Buenos Aires  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  number 4167; 2580;2850;5103;2851  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Aglie Thought Brasil-Consultoria Em Tecnologia LTDA Creditor Notice name  Conjuntos No. 1511, 1512 e 1513 localizados no 15 andar do Edificio Address  Capital corporate office. 04583-110  Brazil  Prior State  Assa  Assa  City State  Assa  Assa  Conjuntos No. 1511, 1512 e 1513 localizados no 15 andar do Edificio Brazil Country  Brazil  Country  Conjuntos No. 1511, 1512 e 1513 localizados no 15 andar do Edificio Brazil Country  Conjuntos No. State  Assa  Assa  Assa  City State  Assa  Assa  Assa  City State  Assa  Assa  Conjuntos No. State  Assa  Assa  Conjuntos No. 1511, 1512 e 1513 localizados no 15 andar do Edificio Brazil Country  Contingent  Disputed Basis for the claim: Intercompany transfers	<b>Nonpriority creditor's name and m</b> AgileThought Argentina, S.A.	ailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	70,063.3
Creditor's Notice name	Unliquidated   Disputed   Disp			_		
Certito 1070, Piso 3, Dpto 71, 1010 Address Cuidad Autonoma Buenos Aires    Buenos Aires	Disputed			-		
Eduration 1070, Piso 3, Dpto 71, 1010 Address Cuidad Autonoma Buenos Aires  Buenos Aires  Buenos Aires  1010 City State ZIP Code  Argentina Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  Number 4167: 2580:2850:5103:2851  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Agile Thought Brasil-Consultoria Em Tecnologia LTDA  Creditor Name  Conjuntos No. 1511, 1512 e 1513 localizados no 15 andar do Edificio Address Capital corporate office. 04583-110  Brazil City State 21P Code  Brazil Country  Brazil Count	Currito 1070, Piso 3, Dpto 71, 1010   Intercompany transfers   Inter	Creditor's Notice name		_		
Address   Intercompany transfers    Buenos Aires   1010   City   State   ZIP Code    Argentina   No   No   Prior filling   No   Last 4 digits of account   Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address   AgileThought Brasil-Consultoria Em Tecnologia LTDA   Creditor Name   October   Conjuntos No. 1511, 1512 e 1513 localizados no 15 andar do Edificio Address   Capital corporate office. 04583-110    Brazil   4583   City   State   ZIP Code    Brazil   State   ZIP Code    Brazil   Country    Intercompany transfers   Intercompany transfers    Intercompany transfe	Tuter company transfers   Intercompany trans			·		
Cuidad Autonoma Buenos Aires    Buenos Aires	Buenos Aires   1010   City   State   ZIP Code   Argentina   No   No   Country   State   Time to distinct   Time to distinct   Country   State   Time to distinct   Condition Name   Condition Notice name   Conjuntos No. 1511, 1512 e 1513 localizados no 15 andar do Edificio Address   Capital corporate office. 04583-110   Creditor Notice name   State   Time to distinct   Country   State   ZIP Code   Country   State   ZIP Code   Country   State   SIP Code   Country   SIR Colaim subject to offset?   Country   SIR Colaim subject to offset?   Country   SIR Colaim subject to offset?   Control filling   No   Control filling   SIR Colaim subject to offset?   Control filling   SIR Colaim subject to o	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		_		
City State ZIP Code  Argentina Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address AgileThought Brasil-Consultoria Em Tecnologia LTDA  Creditor Name  Conjuntos No. 1511, 1512 e 1513 localizados no 15 andar do Edificio Address  Capital corporate office. 04583-110  Brazil Brazil City State  ZIP Code  Is the claim subject to offset? No Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 19,194  Check all that apply. Check all that apply. Check all that apply. Disputed  Basis for the claim: Intercompany transfers  Brazil City State ZIP Code	City			Intercompany transfers	_	
City State ZIP Code  Argentina Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  Nompriority creditor's name and mailing address AgileThought Brasil-Consultoria Em Tecnologia LTDA  Creditor Name  Conjuntos No. 1511, 1512 e 1513 localizados no 15 andar do Edificio Address  Capital corporate office. 04583-110  Brazil Brazil Country  State  ZIP Code  Is the claim subject to offset? No Yes  As of the petition filling date, the claim is: \$ 19,194  Check all that apply. Check all that apply. Check all that apply. Disputed  Basis for the claim: Intercompany transfers  Brazil Country	City State ZIP Code  Argentina Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling     No   Yes  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Agile Thought Brasil-Consultoria Em Tecnologia LTDA Creditor Name  Conjuntos No. 1511, 1512 e 1513 localizados no 15 andar do Edificio Address Capital corporate office. 04583-110  Brazil   4583   City   State   ZIP Code  Brazil   Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling   Is the claim subject to offset?   No   No   Yes   No     Yes   Yes   Yes     As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 19,194     Check all that apply.   Contingent   Unliquidated     Disputed   Basis for the claim:     Intercompany transfers     Brazil   4583     City   State   ZIP Code     Brazil   Country     Date or dates debt was incurred   Is the claim subject to offset?     No	Buenos Aires	1010	_		
Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account number 4167; 2580;2850;5103;2851  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address AgileThought Brasil-Consultoria Em Tecnologia LTDA Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Conjuntos No. 1511, 1512 e 1513 localizados no 15 andar do Edificio Address Capital corporate office. 04583-110  Brazil City State ZIP Code  Brazil Country  Is the claim subject to offset? No No Yes  As of the petition filling date, the claim is: \$ 19,194 Check all that apply. Check all that apply. Check all that apply.  Disputed Basis for the claim: Intercompany transfers	Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Agile Thought Brasil-Consultoria Em Tecnologia LTDA  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Conjuntos No. 1511, 1512 e 1513 localizados no 15 andar do Edificio Address Capital corporate office. 04583-110  Brazil City State ZIP Code  Brazil Country  Date or dates debt was incurred  Prior filling  Is the claim subject to offset? No Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 19,194  Check all that apply. Check all that apply. Check all that apply.  Check all that		-	_		
Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account number 4167; 2580;2850;5103;2851  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address AgileThought Brasil-Consultoria Em Tecnologia LTDA Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Conjuntos No. 1511, 1512 e 1513 localizados no 15 andar do Edificio Address Capital corporate office. 04583-110  Brazil Gity State  State  Is the claim subject to offset? No Cy Yes  As of the petition filling date, the claim is: \$ 19,194 Check all that apply. Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Intercompany transfers  Intercompany transfers	Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Agile Thought Brasil-Consultoria Em Tecnologia LTDA  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Conjuntos No. 1511, 1512 e 1513 localizados no 15 andar do Edificio Address Capital corporate office. 04583-110  Brazil City State ZIP Code  Brazil Country  Date or dates debt was incurred  Prior filling  Is the claim subject to offset? No Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 19,194  Check all that apply. Check all that apply. Check all that apply.  Check all that	Argentina				
Prior filling	Prior filling	-		=		
Last 4 digits of account number 4167; 2580;2850;5103;2851  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address AgileThought Brasil-Consultoria Em Tecnologia LTDA Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name Conjuntos No. 1511, 1512 e 1513 localizados no 15 andar do Edificio Address Capital corporate office. 04583-110  Brazil City State ZIP Code Brazil Country  Yes  Yes  Yes  Yes  Yes  Yes  Yes  Ye	Last 4 digits of account number 4167; 2580;2850;5103;2851  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address AgileThought Brasil-Consultoria Em Tecnologia LTDA  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Conjuntos No. 1511, 1512 e 1513 localizados no 15 andar do Edificio Address Capital corporate office. 04583-110  Brazil Clay State ZIP Code  Brazil Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling  Yes  Yes  Yes  Yes  Yes  Yes  Yes  Ye	Date or dates debt was incurred		Is the claim subject to offset?		
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address AgileThought Brasil-Consultoria Em Tecnologia LTDA  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Conjuntos No. 1511, 1512 e 1513 localizados no 15 andar do Edificio Address  Capital corporate office. 04583-110  Brazil City State  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 19,194  Check all that apply.  Check all that a	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address AgileThought Brasil-Consultoria Em Tecnologia LTDA Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Conjuntos No. 1511, 1512 e 1513 localizados no 15 andar do Edificio Address Capital corporate office. 04583-110  Brazil City State ZIP Code  Brazil Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 19,194 Check all that apply.  Check all that apply.  Check all that apply.  Check all that apply.  Disputed  Basis for the claim: Intercompany transfers  Intercompany transfers  Is the claim subject to offset?  No	Prior filling		□ No		
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address  AgileThought Brasil-Consultoria Em Tecnologia LTDA  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Conjuntos No. 1511, 1512 e 1513 localizados no 15 andar do Edificio  Address  Capital corporate office. 04583-110  Brazil  Brazil  City  State  State  As of the petition filling date, the claim is: \$  19,194  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim: Intercompany transfers  Intercompany transfers	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address AgileThought Brasil-Consultoria Em Tecnologia LTDA  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Intercompany transfers  Brazil City State State ZIP Code  Brazil Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 19,194 Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Basis for the claim: Intercompany transfers  Intercompany transfers	Last 4 digits of account				
Creditor's Notice name  Conjuntos No. 1511, 1512 e 1513 localizados no 15 andar do Edificio  Address Capital corporate office. 04583-110  Brazil City State  Brazil Country  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed  Basis for the claim: Intercompany transfers	Creditor's Notice name  Conjuntos No. 1511, 1512 e 1513 localizados no 15 andar do Edificio  Address Capital corporate office. 04583-110  Brazil City State  Brazil Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Intercompany transfers  Intercompany transfers    State   St	_		✓ Yes		
Conjuntos No. 1511, 1512 e 1513 localizados no 15 andar do Edificio  Address Capital corporate office. 04583-110  Brazil City State  4583 ZIP Code  Brazil Country	Conjuntos No. 1511, 1512 e 1513 localizados no 15 andar do Edificio  Address Capital corporate office. 04583-110  Brazil City State Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling  Disputed  Basis for the claim: Intercompany transfers	number 4167; 2580;2850;5103;2851  Nonpriority creditor's name and management of the AgileThought Brasil-Consultoria Em Tecr	-	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	19,194.
Conjuntos No. 1511, 1512 e 1513 localizados no 15 andar do Edificio  Address  Capital corporate office. 04583-110  Brazil City State  State  Disputed  Basis for the claim: Intercompany transfers  Intercompany transfers	Conjuntos No. 1511, 1512 e 1513 localizados no 15 andar do Edificio  Address Capital corporate office. 04583-110  Brazil City State ZIP Code  Brazil Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling  Disputed  Basis for the claim: Intercompany transfers	number 4167; 2580;2850;5103;2851  Nonpriority creditor's name and management of the AgileThought Brasil-Consultoria Em Tecr	-	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	19,194.
Address  Capital corporate office. 04583-110  Brazil	Address  Capital corporate office. 04583-110  Brazil City State ZIP Code  Brazil Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling  Intercompany transfers	number 4167; 2580;2850;5103;2851  Nonpriority creditor's name and managileThought Brasil-Consultoria Em Tecreditor Name	-	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent	\$	19,194.
Capital corporate office. 04583-110  Brazil	Capital corporate office. 04583-110  Brazil	number 4167; 2580;2850;5103;2851  Nonpriority creditor's name and managileThought Brasil-Consultoria Em Tecreditor Name	-	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated	\$	19,194.
Brazil 4583 City State ZIP Code  Brazil Country	Brazil City State ZIP Code  Brazil Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling	number 4167; 2580;2850;5103;2851  Nonpriority creditor's name and managile Thought Brasil-Consultoria Em Tecro Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Conjuntos No. 1511, 1512 e 1513 localization	nologia LTDA	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed	\$	19,194.
City State ZIP Code  Brazil  Country	City State ZIP Code  Brazil  Country  Date or dates debt was incurred   Is the claim subject to offset?  Prior filling   No	number 4167; 2580;2850;5103;2851  Nonpriority creditor's name and managile Thought Brasil-Consultoria Em Tecro Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Conjuntos No. 1511, 1512 e 1513 localization	nologia LTDA	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	19,194.
Brazil Country	Brazil Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling  Brazil  Is the claim subject to offset?  No	number 4167; 2580;2850;5103;2851  Nonpriority creditor's name and management of the Agile Thought Brasil-Consultoria Em Tecro Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Conjuntos No. 1511, 1512 e 1513 localiza Address	nologia LTDA	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	19,194.
Country	Country  Date or dates debt was incurred  Prior filling  Is the claim subject to offset?  No	number 4167; 2580;2850;5103;2851  Nonpriority creditor's name and managileThought Brasil-Consultoria Em Tecro Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Conjuntos No. 1511, 1512 e 1513 localiza Address  Capital corporate office. 04583-110	ados no 15 andar do Edificio	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	19,194
	Date or dates debt was incurred       Is the claim subject to offset?         Prior filling       □ No	number 4167; 2580;2850;5103;2851  Nonpriority creditor's name and managile Thought Brasil-Consultoria Em Tecro Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Conjuntos No. 1511, 1512 e 1513 localiza Address  Capital corporate office. 04583-110  Brazil	ados no 15 andar do Edificio	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	19,194.
Date or dates debt was incurred Is the claim subject to offset?	Prior filling No	Nonpriority creditor's name and managile Thought Brasil-Consultoria Em Tecro Creditor's Notice name  Conjuntos No. 1511, 1512 e 1513 localiza Address  Capital corporate office. 04583-110  Brazil  City State  Brazil	ados no 15 andar do Edificio	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	19,194.
□ Ale	Thormung	Nonpriority creditor's name and managileThought Brasil-Consultoria Em Tecrocreditor's Notice name  Creditor's Notice name  Conjuntos No. 1511, 1512 e 1513 localiza Address  Capital corporate office. 04583-110  Brazil City State  Brazil Country	ados no 15 andar do Edificio	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Intercompany transfers	\$	19,194.
Thormung	Last 4 digits of account   Yes	Nonpriority creditor's name and managile Thought Brasil-Consultoria Em Tecrocreditor's Notice name  Conjuntos No. 1511, 1512 e 1513 localiza Address  Capital corporate office. 04583-110  Brazil City State  Brazil Country  Date or dates debt was incurred	ados no 15 andar do Edificio	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim: Intercompany transfers	\$	19,194.

## Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 40 of 225

Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 416,375
AgileThought Costa Rica, S.A. Creditor Name	Check all that apply.
	☐ Contingent
Conditionin Nation and	Unliquidated
Creditor's Notice name	☐ Disputed
CENTRO CORPORATIVO PLAZA ROBLE	Basis for the claim:
Address	Intercompany transfers
EDIFICIO EL PORTICO, PISO UNO.	
SAN JOSE- ESCAZU	
City State ZIP Code	
Costa Rica	
Country	
5	1 41 11 11 44 16 40
Date or dates debt was incurred	Is the claim subject to offset?
Prior filling	<ul> <li>Is the claim subject to offset?</li> <li>□ No</li> </ul>
	-
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account	□ No □ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 11,273,942  Check all that apply.
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  number 5709; 5626  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address  AgileThought Mexico, S.A. de C.V.	□ No ☑ Yes  As of the petition filling date, the claim is: \$ 11,273,942 Check all that apply. □ Contingent
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  number 5709; 5626  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address  AgileThought Mexico, S.A. de C.V.	□ No □ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 11,273,942  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  number 5709; 5626  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address  AgileThought Mexico, S.A. de C.V.  Creditor Name	□ No □ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 11,273,942  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  number 5709; 5626  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address  AgileThought Mexico, S.A. de C.V.  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av. Sierra Vista numero 1305, P4, INT 6	□ No □ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 11,273,942  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  number 5709; 5626  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address  AgileThought Mexico, S.A. de C.V.  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av. Sierra Vista numero 1305, P4, INT 6  Address	□ No □ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 11,273,942  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  number 5709; 5626  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address  AgileThought Mexico, S.A. de C.V.  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av. Sierra Vista numero 1305, P4, INT 6	□ No □ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 11,273,942  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  number 5709; 5626  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address  AgileThought Mexico, S.A. de C.V.  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av. Sierra Vista numero 1305, P4, INT 6  Address	□ No □ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 11,273,942  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  number 5709; 5626  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address  AgileThought Mexico, S.A. de C.V.  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av. Sierra Vista numero 1305, P4, INT 6  Address  Priv. Loma Linda, Lomas del Tecnologico	□ No □ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 11,273,942  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  number 5709; 5626  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address  AgileThought Mexico, S.A. de C.V.  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av. Sierra Vista numero 1305, P4, INT 6  Address  Priv. Loma Linda, Lomas del Tecnologico  San Luis Potosi  78215	□ No □ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 11,273,942  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account number 5709; 5626  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address AgileThought Mexico, S.A. de C.V.  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av. Sierra Vista numero 1305, P4, INT 6 Address  Priv. Loma Linda, Lomas del Tecnologico  San Luis Potosi City State ZIP Code	□ No □ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 11,273,942  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim: Intercompany transfers
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  number 5709; 5626  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address  AgileThought Mexico, S.A. de C.V.  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av. Sierra Vista numero 1305, P4, INT 6  Address  Priv. Loma Linda, Lomas del Tecnologico  San Luis Potosi City State ZIP Code  Mexico	□ No □ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 11,273,942  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:

#### Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 41 of 225

		S.A.P.I. de C.V.		): 23-11333	
Name					
		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	777,124.6
AgileThought Servi	icios Administrat	tivos, S.A. de C.V.	Check all that apply.		
Croance riams			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name	•		☐ Disputed		
Av. Real de lomas	no 1025 interio	or A	Basis for the claim:		
Address		· · · ·	Intercompany transfers		
Colonia Lomas 4A	Seccion			_	
San Luis Potosi		78216			
City	- State	ZIP Code			
•		<del>-</del>			
Mexico Country					
Date or dates de	ht was incurr	end.	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Prior filling	DI Was IIICUII	eu	□ No		
Last 4 digits of a number 7251	account		✓ Yes		
number <u>7251</u>		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	10,707,345.4
number 7251  Nonpriority crec AgileThought, Inc.		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent	\$	10,707,345.4
number 7251  Nonpriority crec AgileThought, Inc.	litor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated	\$	10,707,345.4
number 7251  Nonpriority crec AgileThought, Inc. Creditor Name	litor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	10,707,345.4
number 7251  Nonpriority crec AgileThought, Inc. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name 222 W. Las Colinas	litor's name a		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	10,707,345.4
number 7251 Nonpriority crec AgileThought, Inc. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name	litor's name a		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	10,707,345.4
number 7251  Nonpriority crec AgileThought, Inc. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name 222 W. Las Colinas	litor's name a		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	10,707,345.4
number 7251  Nonpriority crec AgileThought, Inc. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name 222 W. Las Colinas	s Blvd. Suite 168	75039	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	10,707,345.4
Nonpriority crec AgileThought, Inc. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  222 W. Las Colinas Address	litor's name a	50E	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	10,707,345.4
Nonpriority crec AgileThought, Inc. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name 222 W. Las Colinas Address	s Blvd. Suite 168	75039	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Intercompany transfers	\$	10,707,345.4
Nonpriority crec AgileThought, Inc. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  222 W. Las Colinas Address  Irving City	s Blvd. Suite 168	75039  ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	10,707,345.4
Nonpriority crec AgileThought, Inc. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name 222 W. Las Colinas Address  Irving City  Country	s Blvd. Suite 168	75039  ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Intercompany transfers	\$	10,707,345.4

 $\textbf{number} \ \ \underline{3168}$ 

#### Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 42 of 225

or:	AgileThought Digi			C 349 Filed 10/21/25 Faye 42 C Case number (if known):		
	Name	_				
		tor's name ar	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	886,724.2
_	gileThought, LLC editor Name			Check all that apply.		
Oic	suitor rvairie			☐ Contingent		
				☐ Unliquidated		
Cre	editor's Notice name			□ Disputed		
222	2 W. Las Colinas	Blvd. Suite 165	0E	Basis for the claim:		
	dress		-	Intercompany transfers		
_					-	
_						
_	ring	TX	75039			
City	у	State	ZIP Code			
Co	puntry					
Da	ate or dates deb	t was incurre	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Pri	ior filling			□ No		
La	st 4 digits of ac	count		✓ Yes		
2 No		tor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	461,535.
	GS Alpama Global editor Name	Services Mexic	co, S.A. de C.V.	Check all that apply.		
CIE	editor Name			☐ Contingent		
				☐ Unliquidated		
Cre	editor's Notice name			 ☐ Disputed		
Δv	r. Sierra Vista num	ero 1305 P4 I	NT 8	Basis for the claim:		
	dress	5.5 1000, 1 4, 1	•	Intercompany transfers		
Priv	iv. Loma Linda, Lo	mas del Tecno	alogico		-	
Sa	an Luis Potosi		78215			
City	у	State	ZIP Code			
Me	exico					
Co	ountry					
Da	ate or dates deb	t was incurre	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	<b></b>			□ No		
Pri	ior filling					

number 4587

Official Form 206E/F

## Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 43 of 225

		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	309,282.1
AGS Alpama GI Creditor Name	lobal Services USA	, LLC	Check all that apply.		
			☐ Contingent		
On ditaria Nation			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice na	ame		☐ Disputed		
222 W. Las Coli	inas Blvd. Suite 165	50E	Basis for the claim:		
Address			Intercompany transfers	-	
Irving	TX	75039			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates	debt was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Prior filling			□ No		
Last 4 digits of	of account		✓ Yes		
number 2470			As of the matrice filling date the claim in	¢	2,433.
	raditor's nama a	nd mailing address			
Aih Personnel M		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	Ψ	2,400.
		nd mailing address	Check all that apply.	Ψ	2,400.
Aih Personnel M		nd mailing address	Check all that apply.  □ Contingent		2,700.
Aih Personnel M	<i>l</i> lanager	nd mailing address	Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated		2,700.
Aih Personnel M Creditor Name	Manager		Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed	<b></b>	2,400.
Aih Personnel M Creditor Name	<i>l</i> lanager		Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	<b>_</b>	2,400.
Aih Personnel M Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice na  PASEO DE LA I	Manager		Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed	-	2,400.
Aih Personnel M Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice na  PASEO DE LA I  Address	Manager  ame  REFORMA 42 PISO	D 1 OF A	Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	-	2,400.
Aih Personnel M Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice na  PASEO DE LA I	Manager  Ame  REFORMA 42 PISO  CDMX		Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	-	2,400.
Aih Personnel M Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice na PASEO DE LA I Address  COL CENTRO	Manager  Ame  REFORMA 42 PISO  CDMX	D 1 OF A	Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:		2,400.
Ain Personnel M Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice na  PASEO DE LA I Address  COL CENTRO BENITO JUARE City Mexico	Manager  REFORMA 42 PISO  CDMX	O 1 OF A  06600	Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	-	2,400.
Aih Personnel M Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice na  PASEO DE LA M Address  COL CENTRO BENITO JUARE City	Manager  REFORMA 42 PISO  CDMX	O 1 OF A  06600	Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed  Basis for the claim: Invoice	-	2,400.
Ain Personnel M Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice na  PASEO DE LA I Address  COL CENTRO BENITO JUARE City  Mexico Country	Manager  REFORMA 42 PISO  CDMX	06600 ZIP Code	Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	-	2,400.

## Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 44 of 225

Name		
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address  Alcantara Rojo Raul	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$\ Check all that apply.	164.3
Creditor Name	□ Contingent	
	☐ Unliquidated	
Creditor's Notice name		
A.I.	☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	
Address on File Address	Invoice	
City State ZIP Code		
Country		
Date or dates debt was incurred	Is the claim subject to offset?	
Prior filling	☑ No	
Last 4 digits of account	□ Yes	
Last 4 digits of account  number 9320  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address  Alejandro Briseno Estrada  Creditor Name	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$\ Check all that apply.	§ Unknov
number 9320  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Alejandro Briseno Estrada	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$Unknov
number 9320  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Alejandro Briseno Estrada Creditor Name	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$\ Check all that apply.	\$ Unknov
number 9320  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Alejandro Briseno Estrada	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.  Contingent	\$ Unknow
number 9320  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Alejandro Briseno Estrada Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated	\$ Unknow
number 9320  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Alejandro Briseno Estrada Creditor Name	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$\ Check all that apply.  \to Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed	§ Unknow
number 9320  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Alejandro Briseno Estrada Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$\ Check all that apply.\$  \times Contingent\$  \times Unliquidated\$  \times Disputed\$  Basis for the claim:	§ Unknow
number 9320  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Alejandro Briseno Estrada Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$\ Check all that apply.\$  \times Contingent\$  \times Unliquidated\$  \times Disputed\$  Basis for the claim:	§ Unknov
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Alejandro Briseno Estrada Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Address  City State ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$\ Check all that apply.\$  \times Contingent\$  \times Unliquidated\$  \times Disputed\$  Basis for the claim:	§ Unknov
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Alejandro Briseno Estrada Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Address  City State ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Litigation	§ Unknov
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Alejandro Briseno Estrada Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Address  City State ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$\ Check all that apply.\$  \times Contingent\$  \times Unliquidated\$  \times Disputed\$  Basis for the claim:	\$ Unknov

#### Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 45 of 225

Alejandro Cervantes Gonzalez  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Creditor's Notice name  Address on File  Address  City  State  ZIP Code  Country  Date or dates debt was incurred  Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  number 6217  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Invoice	Name Nonpriority	creditor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$	24,106.6
Creditor's Notice name  Cloditor's Notice name  Address on File  Address on File  Clty State ZIP Code  Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account number 6217  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Address on File  Creditor's Notice name  Creditor's Notice name  Address on File  Creditor's Notice name  Creditor's Notice name  Address on File  Creditor's Notice name  Creditor's Notice name  Address on File  Creditor's State  Creditor's State  Creditor's Notice name  Address on File  Cuty State  Creditor's Notice name  Address on File  Cuty State  Creditor's Notice name  Clty Notice  Clty State  Creditor's Notice name  Clty Notice  Creditor's Notice name  Clty Notice  Clty Notice  Clty State  Cr	-		na maning address		24,100.0
Creditor's Notice name  Address on File Address on File Records State  Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling Last 4 digits of account number 6217  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Alma Patricia Moreno Castro Creditor Notice name  Address on File Address on File Address on File Address on File Records State  Creditor Notice name  Creditor State  Zip Code  State  Zip Code  State  Invoice  Is the claim subject to offset?  Invoice  Is the claim subject to offset?  Check all that apply.  Contingent Cinciling date, the claim is: \$ Unknown Check all that apply.  Creditor Notice name  Creditor Notice name  Creditor Notice name  Address on File Address on File Records State  Zip Code  State  State  Zip Code  Litigation  Litigation	•				
Creditor's Notice name Address on File Address Country  Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Alma Patricia Moreno Castro Creditor's Notice name  Address on File Address on File Address on File Address on File Creditor's Notice name  Creditor's State  ZIP Code    Disputed Basis for the claim:   Invoice				-	
Address on File Address   Invoice    City State ZIP Code    Country   Date or dates debt was incurred   Prior filling   Yes    Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address   As of the petition filling date, the claim is: \$ Unknow Check all that apply.  Creditor Name   Unliquidated   Unliquidated    Creditors Notice name   Unliquidated    Address on File   Basis for the claim: Litigation    City State ZIP Code    Country   Date or dates debt was incurred   Is the claim subject to offset?  Invoice   Invoice    Invoice   Invoice    Invoice   Is the claim subject to offset?    Invoice   Invoice    Invoice   Invo	Creditor's Notice	name		Unliquidated	
Address on File Address  City State  ZIP Code    Is the claim subject to offset?					
Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling Last 4 digits of account number 6217  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Alma Patricia Moreno Castro Creditor's Notice name Creditor's Notice name Address on File Address City State ZIP Code  Litigation  Is the claim subject to offset? Unknown As of the petition filling date, the claim is: \$ Unknown Check all that apply.  Creditor's Notice name Creditor's Notice name Address on File Address Litigation  Litigation  Lity Date or dates debt was incurred  Is the claim subject to offset?  Is the claim subject to offset?		ile		Basis for the claim:	
Country  Date or dates debt was incurred  Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account number 6217  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Alma Patricia Moreno Castro  Creditor's Notice name  Address on File  Address  City  State  ZiP Code  Littigation  Is the claim subject to offset?  No Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim: Littigation  Littigation  Littigation  Is the claim subject to offset?  No	Address			Invoice	
Country  Date or dates debt was incurred  Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account number 6217  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Alma Patricia Moreno Castro  Creditor's Notice name  Address on File  Address  City  State  ZiP Code  Littigation  Is the claim subject to offset?  No Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim: Littigation  Littigation  Littigation  Is the claim subject to offset?  No					
Date or dates debt was incurred  Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account number 62:17  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Alma Patricia Moreno Castro  Creditor's Notice name  Creditor's Notice name  Address on File  Address  Cliy  State  ZIP Code  Date or dates debt was incurred  Is the claim subject to offset?  No	City	State	ZIP Code		
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  number 6217  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address  Alma Patricia Moreno Castro  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Address on File  Address  Cliy  State  ZIP Code  Littigation  State claim subject to offset?  No  No  No  No  No  No  No  No  No  N	Country				
Last 4 digits of account number 6217  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Alma Patricia Moreno Castro Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name Address on File Address City State ZIP Code  Litigation  As of the petition filling date, the claim is: \$ Unknown to the claim is: \$ Unknown	Date or date	es debt was incurr	ed		
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Alma Patricia Moreno Castro  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Address on File  Address  City  State  ZIP Code  Country  Date or dates debt was incurred  As of the petition filling date, the claim is: \$ Unknow Check all that apply.  Check all that apply.  Contingent  ✓ Unliquidated  ✓ Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Litigation  Is the claim subject to offset?  ✓ No					
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Alma Patricia Moreno Castro  Check all that apply.  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Address on File  Address  City  State  ZIP Code  Litigation  Is the claim subject to offset?  No	Last 4 digits	s of account		□ Yes	
Alma Patricia Moreno Castro  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Creditor's Notice name  Address on File  Address  City  State  ZIP Code  List the claim subject to offset?  No	number 621	<u>17</u>			
Alma Patricia Moreno Castro  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Creditor's Notice name  Address on File  Address  City  State  ZIP Code  List the claim subject to offset?  No	Nonpriority	creditor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$	Unknow
Creditor's Notice name  Address on File  Address  City  State  ZIP Code    Contingent   Unliquidated     Disputed   Basis for the claim: Litigation     Litigation     Country     Date or dates debt was incurred   Is the claim subject to offset?     No	Alma Patricia				
City State ZIP Code    Country   Disputed   Basis for the claim:   Litigation	Creditor Name			☑ Contingent	
City State ZIP Code    Country   Disputed   Basis for the claim:   Litigation				✓ Unliquidated	
Address on File  Address  City  State  ZIP Code   Basis for the claim:  Litigation  Litigation  State  No	Creditor's Notice	name		<u> </u>	
Address  Litigation  City State ZIP Code  Country  Date or dates debt was incurred  Is the claim subject to offset?  ✓ No	A .l.l	9		•	
City State ZIP Code  Country  Date or dates debt was incurred  Is the claim subject to offset?  No		ile		<u></u>	
Country  Date or dates debt was incurred  Is the claim subject to offset?  ☑ No				Litigation	
Country  Date or dates debt was incurred  Is the claim subject to offset?  ☑ No					
Country  Date or dates debt was incurred  Is the claim subject to offset?  ☑ No					
Date or dates debt was incurred  Is the claim subject to offset?  No	City	State	ZIP Code		
	Country	s debt was incurr	ed		

#### Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 46 of 225

or:	AgileThought Digi		A.P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if known):		333
	Name					
			nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	Unknov
	mick Company S.A reditor Name	de C.V.		Check all that apply.		
				☑ Contingent		
_				✓ Unliquidated		
Cr	reditor's Notice name			✓ Disputed		
				Basis for the claim:		
Ac	ddress			Litigation		
_						
	ity	State	ZIP Code			
С	Country					
D	ate or dates dek	t was incurre	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
				☑ No		
L	ast 4 digits of a	count		□ Yes		
n	umber					
) <b>N</b>	onpriority credi	tor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	3,115,504.8
	N Data Intelligence	SA de CV		Check all that apply.		
Сг	reditor Name			☐ Contingent		
				☐ Unliquidated		
Cr	reditor's Notice name					
۸.	Ciarra Viata acces	4205 D4 I	NT C	Basis for the claim:		
	v. Sierra Vista num ddress	iero 1305, P4, I	NI b	Intercompany transfers		
ъ.			la nina		-	
_	riv. Loma Linda, Lo	omas der Techo	liogico			
S	an Luis Potosi		78215			
Ci		State	ZIP Code			
	lexico					
_	Country					
	ate or dates del	ot was incurre	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	rior filling	mount	<del></del>	□ No		
_	ast 4 digits of a	count		 ☑ Yes		

 $\textbf{number} \ \underline{4059}$ 

#### Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 47 of 225

or: AgileThoug				
Nonpriority AN Extend, S		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$ 5,349,240.5
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent	
			<u>-</u>	
Creditor's Notice	name		Unliquidated	
			☐ Disputed	
	sta numero 1305, P4,	INT 6	Basis for the claim:	
Address			Intercompany transfers	
Priv. Loma Li	nda, Lomas del Tecno	plogico		
San Luis Poto	osi	78215		
City	State	ZIP Code		
·				
Mexico Country				
•	es debt was incurr	red.	Is the claim subject to offset?	
Date of date	33 GCDL Was Incuri	cu	•	
Prior filling			□ No	
Prior filling  Last 4 digits  number 860	s of account		□ No ☑ Yes	
Last 4 digits	03	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$ 3,216,095.8
Last 4 digits number 860 Nonpriority AN USA	03	nd mailing address	✓ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$ 3,216,095.8
Last 4 digits number 860 Nonpriority AN USA Creditor Name	03 creditor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$ 3,216,095.8
Last 4 digits number 860 Nonpriority AN USA	03 creditor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent	\$ 3,216,095.8
Last 4 digits number 860 Nonpriority AN USA Creditor Name	03 creditor's name a		✓ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  □ Contingent □ Unliquidated	\$ 3,216,095.8
Last 4 digits number 860 Nonpriority AN USA Creditor Name	03 creditor's name a		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$ 3,216,095.8
Last 4 digits number 860 Nonpriority AN USA Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice 222 W. Las C	03 creditor's name a		■ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$ 3,216,095.8
Last 4 digits number 860 Nonpriority AN USA Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice 222 W. Las C	03 creditor's name a		■ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$ 3,216,095.8
Last 4 digits number 860 Nonpriority AN USA Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice 222 W. Las C Address	creditor's name a	50E	■ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$ 3,216,095.8
Last 4 digits number 860 Nonpriority AN USA Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice 222 W. Las C Address	creditor's name a e name colinas Blvd. Suite 165	75039	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Intercompany transfers	\$ 3,216,095.
Last 4 digits number 860 Nonpriority AN USA Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice 222 W. Las C Address  Irving City  Country	creditor's name a e name colinas Blvd. Suite 165	75039  ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim: Intercompany transfers	\$ 3,216,095.8
Last 4 digits number 860 Nonpriority AN USA Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice 222 W. Las C Address  Irving City  Country	creditor's name a e name colinas Blvd. Suite 165	75039  ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Intercompany transfers	\$ 3,216,095.8

number 3171; 5593

#### Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 48 of 225

Nonpriority creditor's nam AN UX, S.A. de C.V.	e and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	772,631.6
Creditor Name				
		☐ Contingent		
Creditor's Notice name		Unliquidated		
		☐ Disputed		
Av. Sierra Vista numero 1305, l Address	P4, INT 6	Basis for the claim:		
Priv. Loma Linda, Lomas del Te	ecnologico	Intercompany transfers	_	
San Luis Potosi	78215			
City State	ZIP Code			
Mexico Country				
• •		Is the claim subject to offset?		
Date or dates debt was inc	urred	is the claim subject to onset:		
Date or dates debt was incorprint of the prior filling	urred			
	urred	· ·		
Prior filling		□ No	\$	443.9
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  number 7643  Nonpriority creditor's nam  Angeles Ortiz Daniel		□ No ☑ Yes	\$	443.9
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  number 7643  Nonpriority creditor's name		□ No ☑ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	443.
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  number 7643  Nonpriority creditor's nam  Angeles Ortiz Daniel		□ No ☑ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	443.9
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  number 7643  Nonpriority creditor's nam  Angeles Ortiz Daniel		□ No ☑ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent	\$	443.
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account number 7643  Nonpriority creditor's nam Angeles Ortiz Daniel Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name		□ No ☑ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated	\$	443.9
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  number 7643  Nonpriority creditor's nam  Angeles Ortiz Daniel  Creditor Name		□ No ☑ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed	\$	443.9
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account number 7643  Nonpriority creditor's nam Angeles Ortiz Daniel Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Address on File		□ No □ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	443.
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account number 7643  Nonpriority creditor's nam Angeles Ortiz Daniel Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Address on File		□ No □ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	443.9
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  number 7643  Nonpriority creditor's nam  Angeles Ortiz Daniel  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Address on File  Address	e and mailing address	□ No □ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim: Invoice	\$	443.9
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account number 7643  Nonpriority creditor's nam Angeles Ortiz Daniel Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Address on File Address  City State	e and mailing address  ZIP Code	□ No □ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	443.9

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 49 of 225

Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.

Name

Case number (if known): 23-113

Nonpriority creditor's name and	mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	44.89
Antigua Business Center Sa De Cv		Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name		☐ Contingent		
		☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name		□ Disputed		
Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu S/N		Basis for the claim:		
Address		Invoice		
Hacienda De Valle Escondido			_	
Atizapan De Edo Mex Zaragoza	52937			
City State	ZIP Code			
Mexico				
Country				
Date or dates debt was incurred		Is the claim subject to offset?		
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  number 9118		☑ No □ Yes		
Last 4 digits of account number 9118 Nonpriority creditor's name and	mailing address		\$	6,316,166.2
Last 4 digits of account number 9118	mailing address	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	6,316,166.2
Last 4 digits of account number 9118  Nonpriority creditor's name and Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V.	mailing address	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  □ Contingent	\$	6,316,166.2
Last 4 digits of account number 9118  Nonpriority creditor's name and Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V.	mailing address	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  □ Contingent □ Unliquidated	\$	6,316,166.2
Last 4 digits of account number 9118  Nonpriority creditor's name and Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	6,316,166.25
Last 4 digits of account number 9118  Nonpriority creditor's name and Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Creditor Name		□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	6,316,166.2
Last 4 digits of account number 9118  Nonpriority creditor's name and Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av. Sierra Vista numero 1305, P4, INT	8	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	6,316,166.25
Last 4 digits of account number 9118  Nonpriority creditor's name and Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av. Sierra Vista numero 1305, P4, INT Address	8	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	6,316,166.2
Last 4 digits of account number 9118  Nonpriority creditor's name and Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av. Sierra Vista numero 1305, P4, INT Address	8	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	6,316,166.25
Last 4 digits of account number 9118  Nonpriority creditor's name and Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av. Sierra Vista numero 1305, P4, INT Address  Priv. Loma Linda, Lomas del Tecnolog	8 ico	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	6,316,166.2
Last 4 digits of account number 9118  Nonpriority creditor's name and Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av. Sierra Vista numero 1305, P4, INT Address  Priv. Loma Linda, Lomas del Tecnolog  San Luis Potosi City State  Mexico	8 ico 	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	6,316,166.2
Last 4 digits of account number 9118  Nonpriority creditor's name and Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av. Sierra Vista numero 1305, P4, INT Address  Priv. Loma Linda, Lomas del Tecnolog  San Luis Potosi  City State	8 ico 	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Intercompany transfers	\$	6,316,166.29
Last 4 digits of account number 9118  Nonpriority creditor's name and Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av. Sierra Vista numero 1305, P4, INT Address  Priv. Loma Linda, Lomas del Tecnolog  San Luis Potosi City State  Mexico	8 ico 	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	6,316,166.2

number 3947; 2020

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 50 of 225

Nonpriority cre	ditor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$	4,909.8
Arquitechtura Agis Creditor Name	s, S.A. De C.V.		Check all that apply.	
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent	
			☐ Unliquidated	
Creditor's Notice nam	ne		☐ Disputed	
J. Rousseau # 14	Piso 7		Basis for the claim:	
Address			Invoice	
Col. Anzures Miguel Hidal	CDMX	11590		
City	State	ZIP Code		
Mexico				
Country			<del></del>	
Date or dates d	lebt was incurre	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?	
Date or dates of Prior filling	lebt was incurre	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?  ☑ No	
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of		ed		
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 7106  Nonpriority cree Arteaga Gorziglia	account	ed nd mailing address	☑ No	3,000.0
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 7106  Nonpriority cree	account		✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$	3,000.0
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 7106  Nonpriority cree Arteaga Gorziglia	account		✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$  Check all that apply.	3,000.0
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 7106  Nonpriority cree Arteaga Gorziglia	account editor's name al & Cia. Ltda		✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated	3,000.0
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 7106  Nonpriority cre Arteaga Gorziglia Creditor Name	account editor's name ar & Cia. Ltda		✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated	3,000.0
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 7106  Nonpriority cre Arteaga Gorziglia  Creditor Name	account editor's name ar & Cia. Ltda			3,000.0
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 7106  Nonpriority cre Arteaga Gorziglia Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nam  Benjamin 2935 Pi	account editor's name ar & Cia. Ltda		✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated  ☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	3,000.0
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 7106  Nonpriority cre Arteaga Gorziglia Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nam  Benjamin 2935 Pi	account editor's name ar & Cia. Ltda		✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated  ☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	3,000.0
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 7106  Nonpriority cree Arteaga Gorziglia Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nam  Benjamin 2935 Pi	account editor's name ar & Cia. Ltda	nd mailing address	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated  ☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	3,000.0
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 7106  Nonpriority cre Arteaga Gorziglia Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nam Benjamin 2935 Pi Address  Los Condes	account editor's name at & Cia. Ltda	nd mailing address	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated  ☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	3,000.0
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 7106  Nonpriority cre Arteaga Gorziglia Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nam Benjamin 2935 Pi Address  Los Condes City	account editor's name at & Cia. Ltda	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Invoice	3,000.0
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 7106  Nonpriority cre Arteaga Gorziglia Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nam  Benjamin 2935 Pi Address  Los Condes City Chile	editor's name at & Cia. Ltda	nd mailing address  8320000  ZIP Code	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated  ☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	3,000.0

## Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 51 of 225

Name Nameriarity or	oditor's name a	ad mailing addraga	As of the metition filling date the plains in	Φ.	4.450.0
	cana En Direccion	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Scheck all that apply.	<b></b>	1,150.9
Creditor Name	22		□ Contingent		
			•		
Creditor's Notice na	me		Unliquidated		
			☐ Disputed		
Oaxaca 88 Sn Address			Basis for the claim:		
Address			Invoice		
Roma Norte	CDMX	06700			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Mexico					
Country					
	debt was incurre	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Prior filling			✓ No		
Last 4 digits o	f account		□ Yes		
number 1004	editor's name a	nd mailing address	☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Sometimes of the clai	\$	Unknov
number 1004  Nonpriority cre AT Digital 2018	editor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	Unknov
Nonpriority cr. AT Digital 2018 - Creditor Name	editor's name ar Fax Assessment	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	Unknov
number 1004  Nonpriority cre AT Digital 2018	editor's name ar Fax Assessment	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent	\$	Unknov
Nonpriority cr. AT Digital 2018 Creditor Name	editor's name ar Fax Assessment	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated	\$	Unknov
Nonpriority cr. AT Digital 2018 - Creditor Name	editor's name ar Fax Assessment	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed	\$	Unknow
Nonpriority cr. AT Digital 2018 Creditor Name	editor's name ar Fax Assessment	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	Unknov
Nonpriority cr. AT Digital 2018 Creditor Name	editor's name ar Fax Assessment	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	Unknov
Nonpriority cr AT Digital 2018 Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nate Address  City	editor's name an		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	Unknov
Nonpriority cr AT Digital 2018 Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nate  Address  City  Country	editor's name at	ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Litigation	\$	Unknov
Nonpriority cr AT Digital 2018 Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nate  Address  City  Country	editor's name an	ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	Unknov

#### Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 52 of 225

Name Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$	Unknowi
AT Digital August 2021 Tax Assessment	Check all that apply.	O maion
Creditor Name	✓ Contingent	
	✓ Unliquidated	
Creditor's Notice name	· ☑ Disputed	
	Basis for the claim:	
Address	Litigation	
City State ZIP Code		
Country		
Date or dates debt was incurred	Is the claim subject to offset?	
Look A Bollo of account	☑ No	
Last 4 digits of account	☐ Yes	
number		
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$	Unknov
AT Digitial August 2019 Tax Assessment Creditor Name	Check all that apply.	
	☑ Contingent	
	☑ Unliquidated	
Creditor's Notice name	✓ Disputed	
	Basis for the claim:	
Address	Litigation	
City State ZIP Code		
Country		
Country		
Date or dates debt was incurred	Is the claim subject to offset?	
·	Is the claim subject to offset?  ☑ No	

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 53 of 225

or: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if known):	23-11333	
Name			
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	57,108.7
Atcon Estrategicos S.A. De C.V. Creditor Name	Check all that apply.		
ordina Name	☐ Contingent		
	Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name	☐ Disputed		
AV. EJERCITO NACIONAL 505 D 004 PIS	Basis for the claim:		
Address	Invoice		
		-	
COL. GRANADA, CDMX 11520 MIGUEL HIDALGO			
City State ZIP Code			
Mexico			
Country			
Date or dates debt was incurred	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Prior filling	✓ No		
- J			
Last 4 digits of account number 6984	□ Yes		
Last 4 digits of account	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	385,620.0
Last 4 digits of account number 6984  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address BANCO VE POR MAS, S.A.,	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	385,620.0
Last 4 digits of account number 6984  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address BANCO VE POR MAS, S.A., Creditor Name	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	385,620.0
Last 4 digits of account number 6984  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address BANCO VE POR MAS, S.A.,	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent	\$	385,620.0
Last 4 digits of account number 6984  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address BANCO VE POR MAS, S.A., Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  PASEO DE LA REFORMA 243 PISO 21	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated	\$	385,620.0
Last 4 digits of account number 6984  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address BANCO VE POR MAS, S.A., Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed	\$	385,620.0
Last 4 digits of account number 6984  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address BANCO VE POR MAS, S.A., Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  PASEO DE LA REFORMA 243 PISO 21	As of the petition filling date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	385,620.0
Last 4 digits of account number 6984  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address BANCO VE POR MAS, S.A., Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  PASEO DE LA REFORMA 243 PISO 21 Address  CUAUHTEMOC CDMX 6500	As of the petition filling date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	385,620.0
Last 4 digits of account number 6984  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address BANCO VE POR MAS, S.A., Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  PASEO DE LA REFORMA 243 PISO 21 Address	As of the petition filling date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	385,620.0
Last 4 digits of account number 6984  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address BANCO VE POR MAS, S.A., Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  PASEO DE LA REFORMA 243 PISO 21 Address  CUAUHTEMOC CDMX 6500 City State ZIP Code  Mexico	As of the petition filling date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	385,620.0
Last 4 digits of account number 6984  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address BANCO VE POR MAS, S.A., Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  PASEO DE LA REFORMA 243 PISO 21 Address  CUAUHTEMOC CDMX 6500 City State ZIP Code  Mexico Country	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Basis for the claim:  Invoice	\$	385,620.0
Last 4 digits of account number 6984  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address BANCO VE POR MAS, S.A., Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  PASEO DE LA REFORMA 243 PISO 21 Address  CUAUHTEMOC CDMX 6500 City State ZIP Code  Mexico	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Basis for the claim: Invoice  Is the claim subject to offset?	\$	385,620.0
Last 4 digits of account number 6984  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address BANCO VE POR MAS, S.A., Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  PASEO DE LA REFORMA 243 PISO 21 Address  CUAUHTEMOC CDMX 6500 City State ZIP Code  Mexico Country	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Basis for the claim:  Invoice	\$	385,620.0

			3-11294-JKS D00	: 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 54		
or:	AgileThought Digi	tal Solutions, S.A	A.P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if known)	23-11333	
- NI	Name		d 100 d d		•	
			d mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	19,950.3
	ertha Eugenia Gon reditor Name	zalez Duenas		Check all that apply.		
-				☐ Contingent		
				☐ Unliquidated		
Cr	reditor's Notice name			□ Disputed		
Δ	ddress on File			Basis for the claim:		
	ddress			Invoice		
					_	
_						
Ci	ity	State	ZIP Code			
С	ountry					
D	ate or dates dek	t was incurre	d	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Р	rior filling			☑ No		
L	ast 4 digits of a	count		□ Yes		
6 <b>N</b>		tor's name an	d mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	11,538.5
	p Gurus Sa De Cv reditor Name					
				☐ Contingent		
				Unliquidated		
Cr	reditor's Notice name			☐ Disputed		
P	eriferico Sur #1661	A1-703		Basis for the claim:		
	ddress			Invoice		
1 (	omas de Plateros				_	
	sinas as i lateres					
Α	Ivaro Obregon	CDMX	01490			
Ci	ity	State	ZIP Code			
М	exico					
_	ountry					
D	ate or dates deb	t was incurre	d	Is the claim subject to offset?		
D	rior filling			✓ No		

**number** <u>7199</u>

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 55 of 225

Nonpriority cre	ditor's name an	d mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	4,640.0
Brainup Systems,	S.A. De C.V.		Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice nam	е		□ Disputed		
Poniente 140. Int.	105 839, Col Ind \	/alleio.	Basis for the claim:		
Address			Invoice		
				-	
Azcapotzalco	CDMX	2300			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Mexico					
Country					
	ebt was incurre	d	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Prior filling		d	☑ No		
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 6338	account		✓ No  □ Yes		
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 6338	account ditor's name an	d d mailing address	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filling date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	6,258.4
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 6338  Nonpriority cre Brainworx Sa De 6	account ditor's name an		✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent	\$	6,258.4
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 6338  Nonpriority cre Brainworx Sa De Creditor Name	account ditor's name an		✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filling date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	6,258.4
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 6338  Nonpriority cre Brainworx Sa De 6	account ditor's name an		✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated  ☐ Disputed	\$	6,258.4
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 6338  Nonpriority cre Brainworx Sa De Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nam  Parque De La Mai	account  ditor's name an		✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated	\$	6,258.4
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 6338  Nonpriority cre Brainworx Sa De Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nam  Parque De La Mal Address	account  ditor's name an		✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated  ☐ Disputed	\$	6,258.4
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 6338  Nonpriority cre Brainworx Sa De Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nam  Parque De La Mai	account  ditor's name an		✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated  ☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	6,258.4
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 6338  Nonpriority cre Brainworx Sa De Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nam  Parque De La Mal Address	account  ditor's name an		✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated  ☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	6,258.4
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 6338  Nonpriority cre Brainworx Sa De Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nam  Parque De La Mal Address  EL PARQUE	account  ditor's name an  Cv  e	d mailing address	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated  ☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	6,258.4
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 6338  Nonpriority cre Brainworx Sa De Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Parque De La Mal Address  EL PARQUE  Naucalpan de Juarez	account  ditor's name an  Cv  e  linche 6	d mailing address	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated  ☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	6,258.4
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 6338  Nonpriority cre Brainworx Sa De Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Parque De La Mal Address  EL PARQUE  Naucalpan de Juarez  City	account  ditor's name an  Cv  e  linche 6	d mailing address		\$	6,258.4
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 6338  Nonpriority cre Brainworx Sa De Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Parque De La Mal Address  EL PARQUE  Naucalpan de Juarez  City  Mexico  Country	account  ditor's name an  Cv  e  linche 6	d mailing address  53398  ZIP Code	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated  ☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	6,258.4

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 56 of 225

Nonpriority cred	ditor's name ar	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	Unknow
Bufette Consultor N	Mexicano, S.A. de	e C.V. (BCM)	Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			☑ Contingent		
			✓ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name	)		 ☑ Disputed		
Angel Urraza 0143	۵		Basis for the claim:		
Address			Litigation		
Col. Narvarte Ponie	ente			_	
Mexico City		03020			
City	State	ZIP Code	<del></del>		
Mexico					
Country					
Date or dates de	ebt was incurre	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
			✓ No		
Last 4 digits of a	account		□ Yes		
number					
		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	8,481.1
Nonpriority cred Carrot Estrategia D Creditor Name			Check all that apply.	\$	8,481.1
Carrot Estrategia D			Check all that apply.	\$	8,481.1
Carrot Estrategia D	Deportiva Sa De C		Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated	\$	8,481.1
Carrot Estrategia D Creditor Name	Deportiva Sa De (	0	Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated	\$	8,481.1
Carrot Estrategia D	Deportiva Sa De (	0	Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed	\$	8,481.1
Carrot Estrategia E Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av Insurgentes Sui	Deportiva Sa De (	0	Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	8,481.1
Carrot Estrategia E Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av Insurgentes Sui	Deportiva Sa De (	0	Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	8,481.1
Carrot Estrategia D Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av Insurgentes Sur  Address	Deportiva Sa De (	Tizapan	Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	8,481.1
Carrot Estrategia D Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av Insurgentes Sur Address  Alvaro Obregon	Deportiva Sa De 0	izapan	Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	8,481.1
Carrot Estrategia D Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av Insurgentes Sur  Address  Alvaro Obregon  City	Deportiva Sa De 0	izapan	Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Invoice	\$	8,481.1
Carrot Estrategia D Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av Insurgentes Sur Address  Alvaro Obregon  City  Mexico  Country  Date or dates de	r 2453 Suite 60,T	Tizapan  1090  ZIP Code	Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Invoice  Is the claim subject to offset?	\$	8,481.1
Carrot Estrategia D Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av Insurgentes Sur Address  Alvaro Obregon  City  Mexico  Country	r 2453 Suite 60,T  CDMX State	Tizapan  1090  ZIP Code	Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Invoice	\$	8,481.1

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 57 of 225

		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	6,420.6
Chevez Ruiz Zama	rripa Y Cia Sc		Check all that apply.		
Oreditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name			☐ Disputed		
AV. VASCO DE QU	JIROGA 2121 F	PISO 4	Basis for the claim:		
Address			Invoice		
				-	
Col. Pena Blanca		01210			
Santa Fe City	State	ZIP Code			
Mexico Country					
Date or dates de	bt was incurr	red	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Date of dates de	bt was mount	ou.	•		
Prior filling			✓ No		
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a number 5034	occount		☑ No □ Yes		
Last 4 digits of a number 5034  Nonpriority cred COMERCIALIZADO	itor's name a	nd mailing address		\$	4,654.4
Last 4 digits of a number 5034  Nonpriority cred	itor's name a	=	☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	4,654.4
Last 4 digits of a number 5034  Nonpriority cred COMERCIALIZADO	itor's name a	=	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  □ Contingent	\$	4,654.4
Last 4 digits of a number 5034  Nonpriority cred COMERCIALIZADO	itor's name a	=	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated	\$	4,654.4
Last 4 digits of a number 5034  Nonpriority cred COMERCIALIZADO Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name	itor's name a DRA UNIVERS/	=	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  □ Contingent	\$	4,654.4
Last 4 digits of a number 5034  Nonpriority cred COMERCIALIZADO Creditor Name	itor's name a DRA UNIVERS/	=	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	4,654.4
Last 4 digits of a number 5034  Nonpriority cred COMERCIALIZADO Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name	itor's name a DRA UNIVERS/	=	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed	\$	4,654.4
Last 4 digits of a number 5034  Nonpriority cred COMERCIALIZADO Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Manuel E Izaguirre  Address	itor's name a DRA UNIVERS/	=	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	4,654.4
Last 4 digits of a number 5034  Nonpriority cred COMERCIALIZADO Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Manuel E Izaguirre Address	itor's name a DRA UNIVERS/	AL	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	4,654.4
Last 4 digits of a number 5034  Nonpriority cred COMERCIALIZADO Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Manuel E Izaguirre Address  Naucalpan de Juarez City	itor's name a DRA UNIVERSA  19 Piso 7	53100	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	4,654.4
Last 4 digits of a number 5034  Nonpriority cred COMERCIALIZADO Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Manuel E Izaguirre  Address  Naucalpan de Juarez	itor's name a DRA UNIVERSA  19 Piso 7	53100	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	4,654.4
Last 4 digits of a number 5034  Nonpriority cred COMERCIALIZADO Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Manuel E Izaguirre Address  Naucalpan de Juarez  City  Mexico	DRA UNIVERSA  19 Piso 7  State	53100 ZIP Code	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	4,654.4
Last 4 digits of a number 5034  Nonpriority cred COMERCIALIZADO Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Manuel E Izaguirre Address  Naucalpan de Juarez  City  Mexico  Country	DRA UNIVERSA  19 Piso 7  State	53100 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Invoice	\$	4,654.4

#### Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 58 of 225

Name					
Nonpriority cred	litor's name ar	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	13,856.3
Conperpa Limpieza	a Sa De Cv		Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name			□ Disputed		
TONALA 130 INT.	102 Poma Norte		Basis for the claim:		
Address	102, Roma Norte	<del>-</del>	Invoice		
				-	
CUAUHTEMOC	CDMX	6700			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Mexico Country					
Date or dates de	ht was inquer	n d	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Date of dates de	bt was incurre	eu			
Drior filling			⊻ NO		
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a	account		☑ No □ Yes		
Last 4 digits of a	account				
	account				
Last 4 digits of a number 1462		nd mailing address		\$	78,078.5
Last 4 digits of a number 1462  Nonpriority cred Consorcio Notarial	ditor's name ar	nd mailing address	□ Yes	\$	78,078.5
Last 4 digits of a number 1462  Nonpriority cred	ditor's name ar	nd mailing address	☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	78,078.5
Last 4 digits of a number 1462  Nonpriority cred Consorcio Notarial	ditor's name ar	nd mailing address	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  □ Contingent	\$	78,078.5
Last 4 digits of a number 1462  Nonpriority cred Consorcio Notarial	<b>ditor's name ar</b> SC	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated	\$	78,078.5
Last 4 digits of a number 1462  Nonpriority crec Consorcio Notarial Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name	<b>ditor's name ar</b> SC	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	78,078.5
Last 4 digits of a number 1462  Nonpriority cred Consorcio Notarial Creditor Name	<b>ditor's name ar</b> SC	nd mailing address	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	78,078.5
Last 4 digits of a number 1462 Nonpriority cred Consorcio Notarial Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Goldsmith 116	<b>ditor's name ar</b> SC	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	78,078.5
Last 4 digits of a number 1462  Nonpriority cred Consorcio Notarial Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Goldsmith 116  Address	<b>ditor's name ar</b> SC		□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	78,078.5
Last 4 digits of a number 1462 Nonpriority cred Consorcio Notarial Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Goldsmith 116	<b>ditor's name ar</b> SC	nd mailing address	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	78,078.5
Last 4 digits of a number 1462  Nonpriority cred Consorcio Notarial Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Goldsmith 116  Address  Polanco / Miguel	<b>ditor's name ar</b> SC		□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	78,078.5
Last 4 digits of a number 1462  Nonpriority cred Consorcio Notarial Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Goldsmith 116  Address  Polanco / Miguel Hidalgo	ditor's name ar		□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	78,078.5
Last 4 digits of a number 1462  Nonpriority cred Consorcio Notarial Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Goldsmith 116  Address  Polanco / Miguel Hidalgo  City	ditor's name ar		□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	78,078.5
Last 4 digits of a number 1462  Nonpriority cred Consorcio Notarial Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Goldsmith 116  Address  Polanco / Miguel Hidalgo  City  Mexico	ditor's name ar	11550 ZIP Code	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	78,078.5
Last 4 digits of a number 1462  Nonpriority cred Consorcio Notarial Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Goldsmith 116  Address  Polanco / Miguel Hidalgo  City  Mexico  Country	ditor's name ar	11550 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim: Invoice	\$	78,078.5

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 59 of 225

Nonpriority co	editor's name ar	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	4,858.3
Consultores En	Tecnologia Digital S		Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice na	me		□ Disputed		
Miguel Laurent	15 Bis 404		Basis for the claim:		
Address	10 210 10 1		Invoice		
				_	
Del Valle	CDMX	03200			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Mexico					
Country			ls the claim subject to offeet?		
Date or dates	debt was incurre	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	ucbi was mcum	<b>5</b> 4	√ No		
Prior filling			☑ No □ Yes		
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of			☑ No ☐ Yes		
Prior filling		•			
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 0741  Nonpriority or	of account reditor's name ar	nd mailing address	☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	138,014.6
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 0741  Nonpriority or Consultoria En A	of account	nd mailing address	□ Yes	\$	138,014.6
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 0741  Nonpriority or	of account reditor's name ar	nd mailing address	☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	138,014.6
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 0741  Nonpriority of Consultoria En A Creditor Name	of account reditor's name ar Alineacion De Proce	nd mailing address	☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	138,014.6
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 0741  Nonpriority or Consultoria En A	of account reditor's name ar Alineacion De Proce	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent	\$	138,014.6
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 0741  Nonpriority of Consultoria En A Creditor Name	of account reditor's name ar Alineacion De Proce	nd mailing address	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated	\$	138,014.6
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 0741  Nonpriority of Consultoria En A Creditor Name	of account reditor's name ar Alineacion De Proce	nd mailing address	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed	\$	138,014.6
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 0741  Nonpriority of Consultoria En A Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice national Insurgentes Sur	of account reditor's name ar Alineacion De Proce	nd mailing address	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	138,014.6
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 0741  Nonpriority of Consultoria En / Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nathrough Insurgentes Surfaddress  Col San Angel,	of account reditor's name ar Alineacion De Proce	nd mailing address	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	138,014.6
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 0741  Nonpriority of Consultoria En A Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nature and Insurgentes Sur Address  Col San Angel, Alvaro Obr	reditor's name ar Alineacion De Proce	nd mailing address es	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	138,014.6
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 0741  Nonpriority or Consultoria En A Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice national Insurgentes Sur Address  Col San Angel, Alvaro Obr  City	reditor's name ar Alineacion De Proce	nd mailing address	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	138,014.6
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 0741  Nonpriority or Consultoria En A Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice national Insurgentes Sur Address  Col San Angel, Alvaro Obr  City  Mexico	reditor's name ar Alineacion De Proce	nd mailing address es	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	138,014.6
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 0741  Nonpriority of Consultoria En A Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nature and Insurgentes Sur Address  Col San Angel, Alvaro Obr  City  Mexico  Country	reditor's name ar Alineacion De Proce	nd mailing address es  01000  ZIP Code	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	138,014.6
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 0741  Nonpriority of Consultoria En A Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nature and Insurgentes Sur Address  Col San Angel, Alvaro Obr  City  Mexico  Country	reditor's name ar Alineacion De Proce	nd mailing address es  01000  ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Invoice	\$	138,014.6

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 60 of 225

or: AgileThought Di	gital Solutions, S.	A.P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if known):	23-11333	
Name					
		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	18.3
CORPORACION N Creditor Name	IOVAVISION		Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name			 ☐ Disputed		
Insurgentes Sur 69	4 Piso 8		Basis for the claim:		
Address			Invoice		
Del Valle / Benito	CDMX	03100			
Juarez					
City	State	ZIP Code			
Mexico					
Country					
	bt was incurre	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Date or dates de			□ Na		
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a number XXXX			☑ No □ Yes		
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a number XXXX  Nonpriority cred	account ditor's name ar	<b>nd mailing address</b> Cv	<u></u>	\$	2,671.3
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a number XXXX	account ditor's name ar		☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	2,671.3
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a number XXXX  Nonpriority cred Corporativo Come	account ditor's name ar		□ Yes  As of the petition filling date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  □ Contingent	\$	2,671.3
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a number XXXX  Nonpriority cred Corporativo Come	account ditor's name ar		□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  □ Contingent □ Unliquidated	\$	2,671.3
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a number XXXX  Nonpriority cred Corporativo Come Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name	account ditor's name ar rcial Med Sa De 0	Cv	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	2,671.3
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a number XXXX  Nonpriority cred Corporativo Comer Creditor Name	account ditor's name ar rcial Med Sa De 0	Cv	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	2,671.3
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a number XXXX  Nonpriority cred Corporativo Come Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av Paseo De La R	account ditor's name ar rcial Med Sa De 0	Cv	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	2,671.3
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a number XXXX  Nonpriority cred Corporativo Comer Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Av Paseo De La R Address  Tabacalera	account ditor's name ar rcial Med Sa De 0	Cv	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	2,671.3
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a number XXXX  Nonpriority cred Corporativo Come Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av Paseo De La R Address  Tabacalera Delegacion Cua	account ditor's name ar rcial Med Sa De 0	O6030	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	2,671.3
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a number XXXX  Nonpriority cred Corporativo Come Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av Paseo De La R Address  Tabacalera Delegacion Cua  City	ditor's name ar	I	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	2,671.3
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a number XXXX  Nonpriority cred Corporativo Comer Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av Paseo De La R Address  Tabacalera Delegacion Cua  City  Mexico	ditor's name ar	O6030	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	2,671.3
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a number XXXX  Nonpriority cred Corporativo Comer Creditor Name  Av Paseo De La R Address  Tabacalera Delegacion Cua City  Mexico Country	ditor's name ar roial Med Sa De G	O6030   ZIP Code	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	2,671.3
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a number XXXX  Nonpriority cred Corporativo Comer Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av Paseo De La R Address  Tabacalera Delegacion Cua  City  Mexico	ditor's name ar roial Med Sa De G	O6030   ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Invoice	\$	2,671.3

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 61 of 225

Nonpriority creditor's na	•	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$111,582.5
Cuarto Origen, S. de R.L. de Creditor Name	Σ.V.	Check all that apply.	
		☐ Contingent	
Creditor's Notice name		Unliquidated	
Ordanor o Notice Harne		☐ Disputed	
Av. Real de lomas no. 1025,	nterior A Oficina 4	Basis for the claim:	
Address  Colonia Lomas 4A Seccion		Intercompany transfers	
0.1.5	70010		
San Luis Potosi City State	78216 ZIP Code		
,	2 3000		
Mexico Country			
•			
Date or dates debt was in	curred	Is the claim subject to offset?	
Date or dates debt was in Prior filling	curred	Is the claim subject to offset?  ☐ No	
	curred	-	
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  number 6736		□ No ☑ Yes	\$ 383.641.5
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  number 6736  Nonpriority creditor's na  DATAVISION DIGITAL		□ No	\$383,641.9
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  number 6736  Nonpriority creditor's na		□ No ☑ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$	\$383,641.9
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  number 6736  Nonpriority creditor's na  DATAVISION DIGITAL		□ No ☑ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.	\$383,641.9
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  number 6736  Nonpriority creditor's na  DATAVISION DIGITAL		□ No ☑ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. ☑ Contingent	\$383,641.9
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account number 6736  Nonpriority creditor's na DATAVISION DIGITAL  Creditor Name		□ No ☑ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. ☑ Contingent □ Unliquidated	\$383,641.9
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account number 6736  Nonpriority creditor's na DATAVISION DIGITAL  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name		□ No ☑ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. ☑ Contingent □ Unliquidated ☑ Disputed	\$ 383,641.9
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account number 6736  Nonpriority creditor's na DATAVISION DIGITAL  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Avenida Patriotismo 48		□ No □ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$383,641.9
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account number 6736  Nonpriority creditor's na DATAVISION DIGITAL Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Avenida Patriotismo 48 Address		□ No □ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$ 383,641.9
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account number 6736  Nonpriority creditor's na DATAVISION DIGITAL Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Avenida Patriotismo 48 Address Escandon I Secc	ne and mailing address	□ No □ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$ 383,641.5
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account number 6736  Nonpriority creditor's na DATAVISION DIGITAL Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Avenida Patriotismo 48  Address  Escandon I Secc  Miguel Hidalgo Cdmx	ne and mailing address	□ No □ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$ 383,641.9
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account number 6736  Nonpriority creditor's na DATAVISION DIGITAL  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Avenida Patriotismo 48  Address  Escandon I Secc  Miguel Hidalgo Cdmx  City State	ne and mailing address	□ No □ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim: Invoice	\$ 383,641.9
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account number 6736  Nonpriority creditor's na DATAVISION DIGITAL Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Avenida Patriotismo 48  Address Escandon I Secc  Miguel Hidalgo Cdmx City State  Mexico	ne and mailing address  11800  ZIP Code	□ No □ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 62 of 225

Name					
-		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	14,012.0
Daysoft SA DE CV Creditor Name			Check all that apply.		
			☐ Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name			☐ Disputed		
Amores 2012			Basis for the claim:		
Address			Invoice		
ACACIAS				_	
BENITO JUAREZ	CDMX	03240			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Mexico					
Country					
Date or dates de	ebt was incurre	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Drior filling			□ Na		
Prior filling			☑ No		
Last 4 digits of a	account				
Last 4 digits of a number 5343  Nonpriority cred Dell Leasing Mexico	litor's name aı	nd mailing address		\$	70,702.0
Last 4 digits of a number 5343  Nonpriority cred	litor's name aı		☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	70,702.0
Last 4 digits of a number 5343  Nonpriority cred Dell Leasing Mexico	litor's name aı		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	70,702.0
Last 4 digits of a number 5343  Nonpriority cred Dell Leasing Mexico	<b>litor's name a</b> i o S De RI De Cv		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated	\$	70,702.0
Last 4 digits of a number 5343  Nonpriority creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name	<b>litor's name a</b> i o S De RI De Cv			\$	70,702.0
Last 4 digits of a number 5343  Nonpriority creditor Name	<b>litor's name a</b> i o S De RI De Cv		□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	70,702.0
Last 4 digits of a number 5343  Nonpriority creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Javier Barros Sierra	litor's name ai o S De RI De Cv			\$	70,702.0
Last 4 digits of a number 5343  Nonpriority cred Dell Leasing Mexic Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Javier Barros Sierraddress  LOMAS DE SANTA	litor's name and S De RI De Cv		□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	70,702.C
Last 4 digits of a number 5343  Nonpriority cred Dell Leasing Mexic Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Javier Barros Sierra Address  LOMAS DE SANTA  Alvaro Obregon	a 540 Piso 10	01219	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	70,702.0
Last 4 digits of a number 5343  Nonpriority cred Dell Leasing Mexic Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Javier Barros Sierraddress  LOMAS DE SANTA	litor's name and S De RI De Cv		□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	70,702.0
Last 4 digits of a number 5343  Nonpriority cred Dell Leasing Mexic Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Javier Barros Sierra Address  LOMAS DE SANTA  Alvaro Obregon	a 540 Piso 10	01219	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	70,702.0
Last 4 digits of a number 5343  Nonpriority crec Dell Leasing Mexic Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Javier Barros Sierraddress  LOMAS DE SANTA	a 540 Piso 10	01219	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Invoice	\$	70,702.0
Last 4 digits of a number 5343  Nonpriority cred Dell Leasing Mexico Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Javier Barros Sierra Address  LOMAS DE SANTA  Alvaro Obregon City Mexico	a 540 Piso 10  A FE  CDMX State	01219 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Invoice  Is the claim subject to offset?	\$	70,702.0
Last 4 digits of a number 5343  Nonpriority cred Dell Leasing Mexic Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Javier Barros Sierra Address  LOMAS DE SANTA  Alvaro Obregon City Mexico Country	a 540 Piso 10  A FE  CDMX State	01219 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Invoice	\$	70,702.0

 $\textbf{number} \ \underline{0077}$ 

## Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 63 of 225

Name Nonpriority cre	ditor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	184,354.9
Denodo Technolo			Check all that apply.	Ψ	104,004.0
Creditor Name	<u> </u>		☐ Contingent		
			□ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice nam	ne		☐ Disputed		
B : 74 004 A			Basis for the claim:		
Darwin 74 - 301,A	Anzures		Invoice		
			IIIVoice	_	
Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX	11590			
City	State	ZIP Code			
·		211 0000			
Mexico Country					
,	laht was insure	a.d	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Date or dates d	lebt was incurre	eu	io the claim cabject to chock		
			√ No		
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of  number 4578	account		✓ No □ Yes		
Last 4 digits of number 4578  Nonpriority cre Detecno Sa De Co	ditor's name a	nd mailing address		\$	828.1
Last 4 digits of number 4578  Nonpriority cre	ditor's name a	nd mailing address	☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	828.1
Last 4 digits of number 4578  Nonpriority cre Detecno Sa De Control Creditor Name	ditor's name aı ∨	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	828.1
Last 4 digits of number 4578  Nonpriority cre Detecno Sa De Co	ditor's name aı ∨	nd mailing address	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  □ Contingent	\$	828.1
Last 4 digits of number 4578  Nonpriority cre Detecno Sa De Control Creditor Name	editor's name ai v	nd mailing address	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated	\$	828.1
Last 4 digits of number 4578  Nonpriority cre Detecno Sa De Conceditor Name	editor's name ai v	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	828.1
Last 4 digits of number 4578  Nonpriority cre Detecno Sa De Conceditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Calle Hidalgo 191	editor's name ai v	nd mailing address	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	828.1
Last 4 digits of number 4578  Nonpriority cre Detecno Sa De Condition Name  Creditor's Notice name  Calle Hidalgo 191 Address	editor's name and	nd mailing address	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	828.1
Last 4 digits of number 4578  Nonpriority cre Detecno Sa De Conditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Calle Hidalgo 191 Address  OBISPADO	editor's name and		□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	828.1
Last 4 digits of number 4578  Nonpriority cre Detecno Sa De Conditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Calle Hidalgo 191 Address  OBISPADO  MONTERREY NL	editor's name and	64060	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	828.1
Last 4 digits of number 4578  Nonpriority cre Detecno Sa De Conditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Calle Hidalgo 191 Address  OBISPADO  MONTERREY NL	editor's name and	64060	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	828.1
Last 4 digits of number 4578  Nonpriority cre Detecno Sa De Condition Name  Creditor's Notice name  Calle Hidalgo 191 Address  OBISPADO  MONTERREY NL City Mexico Country	editor's name and v	64060 ZIP Code	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	828.1
Last 4 digits of number 4578  Nonpriority cre Detecno Sa De Conditor Name  Creditor Name  Calle Hidalgo 191 Address  OBISPADO  MONTERREY NL City Mexico	editor's name and v	64060 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Invoice	\$	828.1

 $\textbf{number} \ \ \underline{2358}$ 

or: Agile i nought Digita	al Solutions, S.A	A.P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if known):	23-11333	
Name					
Nonpriority credite DHL Express Mexico		d mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	1,832.24
Creditor Name			□ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name					
			☐ Disputed		
Av Fuerza Aerea Mex Address	kicana 540,Col.	. Federal	Basis for the claim:		
			Invoice	_	
Vapustions	CDMY	15700			
Venustiano Carranza	CDMX				
City	State	ZIP Code			
Mexico					
Country					
Date or dates debt	t was incurre	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of ac			☑ No		
number 7893					
Nonpriority credit		d mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	8,709.14
Ediciones Del Norte S Creditor Name	Sa De CV		Check all that apply.		
			☐ Contingent		
One ditable Nation or an			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name			☐ Disputed		
Zaragoza Sur 245			Basis for the claim:		
Address			Invoice		
				_	
Centro / Monterrey		64000			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Mexico					
Country					
Date or dates debt	t was incurre	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Prior filling			☑ No		
Last 4 digits of ac	count		☐ Yes		
number <u>0392</u>					

		Case 23-		•		
tor:	AgileThought Digi	tal Solutions, S.A.F	P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if known)	23-11333	
- NI	Name	laria nama and	mailing addraga	As of the motition filling date the plain in	•	400.5
			mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	192.5
	duardo Antonio Ve	azquez Serrato		Check all that apply.		
				☐ Contingent		
				☐ Unliquidated		
Cr	reditor's Notice name			☐ Disputed		
A	ddress on File			Basis for the claim:		
	ddress			Invoice		
					_	
_						
_						
Ci	City	State	ZIP Code			
	Country					
	Date or dates deb	t was incurred		Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Prior filling			☑ No		
_	ast 4 digits of a	count				
8 <b>N</b>	umber 0165  Ionpriority creditingles En Linea S		mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	689.4
	reditor Name	арг Бе Су				
				☐ Contingent		
_				Unliquidated		
Cr	reditor's Notice name			☐ Disputed		
A٠	v. Zaragoza 279-3	14		Basis for the claim:		
	ddress					
	duless			Invoice		
_				Invoice	_	
_ _ _	Centro		76000	Invoice	_	
_		State	76000 ZIP Code	Invoice	_	
Ci	Centro	State	_	Invoice	_	
Ci	Centro Dity	State	_	Invoice	-	
Ci	Centro City  Mexico Country		_		_	
Ci M C	Centro Dity		_	Invoice  Is the claim subject to offset?  ✓ No	_	

 $\textbf{number} \ \underline{5640}$ 

#### Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 66 of 225

Nonpriority creditor's name	and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$ 2,346,398.6
Entrepids Mexico, S.A. de C.V. Creditor Name		Check all that apply.	
		☐ Contingent	
Creditor's Notice name		Unliquidated	
Ordation o Protitoc Harmo		☐ Disputed	
Av. Sierra Vista numero 1305, P	4, INT 8	Basis for the claim:	
Address		Intercompany transfers	
Priv. Loma Linda, Lomas del Tec	enologico		
San Luis Potosi	78215		
City State	ZIP Code		
Mexico			
Country			
Date or dates debt was incu	ırred	Is the claim subject to offset?	
Date a Cities at			
Prior filling		□ No	
Last 4 digits of account number 1185		□ NO ☑ Yes	
Last 4 digits of account number 1185 Nonpriority creditor's name Erik Namur Campesino SC	and mailing address	<u></u>	\$3,924.6
Last 4 digits of account number 1185  Nonpriority creditor's name	and mailing address	✓ Yes  As of the petition filling date, the claim is:	\$3,924.6
Last 4 digits of account number 1185  Nonpriority creditor's name Erik Namur Campesino SC  Creditor Name	and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$3,924.6
Last 4 digits of account number 1185 Nonpriority creditor's name Erik Namur Campesino SC	and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent	\$3,924.6
Last 4 digits of account number 1185  Nonpriority creditor's name Erik Namur Campesino SC  Creditor Name	and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated	\$3,924.6
Last 4 digits of account number 1185  Nonpriority creditor's name Erik Namur Campesino SC  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name	and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: S Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$3,924.6
Last 4 digits of account number 1185  Nonpriority creditor's name Erik Namur Campesino SC Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Address on File	and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$3,924.6
Last 4 digits of account number 1185  Nonpriority creditor's name Erik Namur Campesino SC Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Address on File	and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$
Last 4 digits of account number 1185  Nonpriority creditor's name Erik Namur Campesino SC Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Address on File Address  City State		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$
Last 4 digits of account number 1185  Nonpriority creditor's name Erik Namur Campesino SC Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Address on File Address  City State	ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Invoice	\$
Last 4 digits of account number 1185  Nonpriority creditor's name Erik Namur Campesino SC Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Address on File  Address  City State	ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 67 of 225

		d mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$	13,974.6
Eventos Y Promo	tora Im Sa De Cv		Check all that apply.	
Oreditor Hame			☐ Contingent	
			Unliquidated	
Creditor's Notice nam	e		☐ Disputed	
Circuito Circunval	acion Oriente		Basis for the claim:	
Address			Invoice	
CIUDAD SATELIT	ГЕ			
Naucalpan de Juarez	EDOMEX	53100		
City	State	ZIP Code		
Mexico				
Country				
Date or dates d	ebt was incurred	d	Is the claim subject to offset?	
			_	
Prior filling			✓ No	
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 5991	account		✓ No  □ Yes	
Last 4 digits of number 5991 Nonpriority cre Evolusys Sa De C	ditor's name and	d mailing address		115,040.
Last 4 digits of number 5991  Nonpriority cre	ditor's name and	d mailing address	☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$	115,040.:
Last 4 digits of number 5991 Nonpriority cre Evolusys Sa De C	ditor's name and	d mailing address	☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$  Check all that apply.	115,040.
Last 4 digits of number 5991 Nonpriority cre Evolusys Sa De C	ditor's name and	d mailing address	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$  Check all that apply.  □ Contingent □ Unliquidated	115,040.:
Last 4 digits of number 5991  Nonpriority cre Evolusys Sa De C Creditor Name	ditor's name and	d mailing address	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$  Check all that apply.  □ Contingent □ Unliquidated	115,040.9
Last 4 digits of number 5991 Nonpriority cre Evolusys Sa De C Creditor Name	ditor's name and	d mailing address	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$  Check all that apply.  □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed	115,040.
Last 4 digits of number 5991  Nonpriority cre Evolusys Sa De C Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nam  Montecito - Oficin	ditor's name and	d mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	115,040.
Last 4 digits of number 5991  Nonpriority cre Evolusys Sa De C Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nam Montecito - Oficin Address  NAPOLES	ditor's name and		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	115,040.
Last 4 digits of number 5991  Nonpriority cre Evolusys Sa De C Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nam  Montecito - Oficin Address  NAPOLES  BENITO JUAREZ	ditor's name and	d mailing address  03810  ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	115,040.
Last 4 digits of number 5991  Nonpriority cre Evolusys Sa De C Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nam Montecito - Oficin Address  NAPOLES  BENITO JUAREZ City	ditor's name and	03810	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	115,040.
Last 4 digits of number 5991  Nonpriority cre Evolusys Sa De C Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nam  Montecito - Oficin Address  NAPOLES  BENITO JUAREZ	ditor's name and	03810	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	115,040.
Last 4 digits of number 5991  Nonpriority cre Evolusys Sa De C Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nam  Montecito - Oficin Address  NAPOLES  BENITO JUAREZ City  Mexico Country	ditor's name and over the distribution of the	03810 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	115,040.
Last 4 digits of number 5991  Nonpriority cre Evolusys Sa De C Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nam  Montecito - Oficin Address  NAPOLES  BENITO JUAREZ City  Mexico Country	ditor's name and	03810 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Invoice	115,040.

#### Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 68 of 225

Nonpriority creditor's name an Facultas Analytics, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	d mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$ 3,379,243.8
Creditor Name		Contingent	
		· ·	
Creditor's Notice name		Unliquidated	
		☐ Disputed	
Av. Sierra Vista numero 1305, P4, IN Address	NT 8	Basis for the claim:	
Priv. Loma Linda, Lomas del Tecnolo	ogico	Intercompany transfers	
San Luis Potosi	78215	_	
City State	ZIP Code	_	
Mexico			
Country		<u> </u>	
Date or dates debt was incurre	d	Is the claim subject to offset?	
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account	d	Is the claim subject to offset?  ☐ No ☐ ☑ Yes	
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  number 5637; 0962  Nonpriority creditor's name an		□ No ☑ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  number 5637; 0962		<ul> <li>□ No</li> <li>☑ Yes</li> </ul> As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$2,016,799.4
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  number 5637; 0962  Nonpriority creditor's name an Faktos Inc, S.A.P.I. de C.V.		<ul> <li>□ No</li> <li>☑ Yes</li> </ul> As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent	\$2,016,799.4
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  number 5637; 0962  Nonpriority creditor's name an Faktos Inc, S.A.P.I. de C.V.		<ul> <li>□ No</li> <li>☑ Yes</li> </ul> As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated	\$2,016,799.4
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  number 5637; 0962  Nonpriority creditor's name an Faktos Inc, S.A.P.I. de C.V.  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name	d mailing address	<ul> <li>□ No</li> <li>☑ Yes</li> </ul> As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent	\$ 2,016,799.4
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  number 5637; 0962  Nonpriority creditor's name an Faktos Inc, S.A.P.I. de C.V.  Creditor Name	d mailing address	□ No □ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed	\$ 2,016,799.4
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  number 5637; 0962  Nonpriority creditor's name an Faktos Inc, S.A.P.I. de C.V.  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av. Marina Nacional, Numero Exterior	d mailing address	□ No □ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  number 5637; 0962  Nonpriority creditor's name an Faktos Inc, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av. Marina Nacional, Numero Exterio	d mailing address	□ No □ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$ 2,016,799.4
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  number 5637; 0962  Nonpriority creditor's name an Faktos Inc, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av. Marina Nacional, Numero Exterio Address  Miguel Hidalgo, Cuidad de Mexico	d mailing address or 60, piso 3, Colonia Tacuba	□ No □ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  number 5637; 0962  Nonpriority creditor's name an Faktos Inc, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av. Marina Nacional, Numero Exterio Address  Miguel Hidalgo, Cuidad de Mexico  Mexico city  City State  Mexico	d mailing address or 60, piso 3, Colonia Tacuba	□ No □ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$ 2,016,799.4
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account number 5637; 0962  Nonpriority creditor's name an Faktos Inc, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av. Marina Nacional, Numero Exterio Address  Miguel Hidalgo, Cuidad de Mexico  Mexico city  City  State	d mailing address or 60, piso 3, Colonia Tacuba	□ No □ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim: Intercompany transfers	\$ 2,016,799.4
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account number 5637; 0962  Nonpriority creditor's name an Faktos Inc, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av. Marina Nacional, Numero Exterio Address  Miguel Hidalgo, Cuidad de Mexico  Mexico city  City State  Mexico	d mailing address or 60, piso 3, Colonia Tacuba  11410  ZIP Code	□ No □ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$ 2,016,799.4

	AgileThought Dig			Case number (if known).		
N		itor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	8.3
	ODADDY.COM, L			Check all that apply.		0.0
	reditor Name					
				☐ Contingent		
	raditaria Natiaa nama			Unliquidated		
Ci	reditor's Notice name			☐ Disputed		
14	4455 North Hayde	n Road Suite S	te 2	Basis for the claim:		
Ac	ddress			Invoice		
_					_	
_						
_	cottsdale	AZ	85260			
Ci	ity	State	ZIP Code			
С	ountry			<del></del>		
D	ate or dates de	bt was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Pı	rior filling			☑ No		
L	ast 4 digits of a	ccount		□ Yes		
	umber XXXX onpriority cred	itor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	178,539.0
	oogle LLC			Check all that apply.		
Cr	reditor Name			□ Contingent		
				☐ Unliquidated		
Cr	reditor's Notice name					
				☐ Disputed		
	600 Amphitheatre	Pkwy		Basis for the claim:		
				Invoice	_	
_						
М	lountain View	CA	94043			
Ci	ity	State	ZIP Code			
	ountry					
С				leather eleter each teat to effect 0		
	ate or dates de	bt was incurr	red	Is the claim subject to offset?		
D	ate or dates del	bt was incurr	red	S the claim subject to offset?  ☑ No		

 $\textbf{number} \ \underline{0648}$ 

## Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 70 of 225

Nonpriority cre	ditor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	899.8
Grupo Directum S	Sc		Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice nam	ne		□ Disputed		
Av Gomez Morin	P 6 Col Carriza 9	00	Basis for the claim:		
Address	1 . 0 Ooi Oamza 3	00	Invoice		
				_	
Garza Garcia		66254			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Mexico					
Country					
Date or dates d			Is the claim subject to offset?		
Date of dates d	lebt was incurre	ed	is the dam subject to onset.		
Prior filling	lebt was incurre	ed	✓ No		
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 4290	account		✓ No □ Yes		
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 4290  Nonpriority cree Grupo Multimedia	account	nd mailing address	☑ No	\$	10,351.6
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 4290  Nonpriority cree	account	nd mailing address	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	10,351.6
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 4290  Nonpriority cree Grupo Multimedia	account	nd mailing address	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	10,351.€
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 4290  Nonpriority cree Grupo Multimedia	account ditor's name and Cobece Sa De C	nd mailing address	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent	\$	10,351.6
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 4290  Nonpriority cre Grupo Multimedia Creditor Name	account ditor's name and Cobece Sa De C	nd mailing address	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated	\$	10,351.6
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 4290  Nonpriority cre Grupo Multimedia Creditor Name	account ditor's name and Cobece Sa De C	nd mailing address	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated  ☐ Disputed	\$	10,351.6
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 4290  Nonpriority cre Grupo Multimedia Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nam  Rio Nazasa 34-1	account ditor's name and Cobece Sa De C	nd mailing address	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated  ☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	10,351.6
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 4290  Nonpriority cre Grupo Multimedia Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nam  Rio Nazasa 34-1 Address  Cuauhtemoc /	account ditor's name and Cobece Sa De C	nd mailing address	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated  ☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	10,351.6
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 4290  Nonpriority cre Grupo Multimedia Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nam  Rio Nazasa 34-1  Address	account editor's name and Cobece Sa De Cobece	nd mailing address v	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated  ☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	10,351.6
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 4290  Nonpriority cre Grupo Multimedia Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Rio Nazasa 34-1  Address  Cuauhtemoc / Cuauhtemoc City	account  ditor's name and Cobece Sa De Co	nd mailing address v	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated  ☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	10,351.6
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 4290  Nonpriority cre Grupo Multimedia Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nam  Rio Nazasa 34-1 Address  Cuauhtemoc / Cuauhtemoc	account  ditor's name and Cobece Sa De Co	nd mailing address v	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated  ☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	10,351.6
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 4290  Nonpriority cre Grupo Multimedia Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Rio Nazasa 34-1 Address  Cuauhtemoc / Cuauhtemoc City  Mexico	account  ditor's name and Cobece Sa De Cobece  CDMX  State	nd mailing address v  06500  ZIP Code	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated  ☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	10,351.6
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 4290  Nonpriority cree Grupo Multimedia Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Rio Nazasa 34-1 Address  Cuauhtemoc / Cuauhtemoc / Cuauhtemoc City  Mexico Country	account  ditor's name and Cobece Sa De Cobece  CDMX  State	nd mailing address v  06500  ZIP Code	✓ No     ✓ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:     Check all that apply.     ✓ Contingent     ✓ Unliquidated     ✓ Disputed     Basis for the claim:     Invoice	\$	10,351.6

Name					
		d mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	1,622.5
Guzman Munoz Ol	ga Carina		Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name			□ Disputed		
			Basis for the claim:		
Address on File Address			Invoice		
				_	
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates de	bt was incurre	d	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Prior filling			☑ No		
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a number 3989	ecount		☑ No ☐ Yes		
Last 4 digits of a number 3989  Nonpriority cred Herm Consulting So	itor's name an	d mailing address		\$	21,862.5
Last 4 digits of a number 3989  Nonpriority cred	itor's name an	d mailing address	☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	21,862.8
Last 4 digits of a number 3989  Nonpriority cred Horm Consulting So	itor's name an	d mailing address	☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	21,862.5
Last 4 digits of a number 3989  Nonpriority cred Horm Consulting So	itor's name an	d mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated	\$	21,862.8
Last 4 digits of a number 3989  Nonpriority cred Hcrm Consulting Statement Creditor's Notice name	itor's name and	d mailing address	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed	\$	21,862.5
Last 4 digits of a number 3989  Nonpriority cred Horm Consulting St. Creditor Name	itor's name and	d mailing address	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	21,862.5
Last 4 digits of a number 3989  Nonpriority cred Hcrm Consulting Statement Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  ISLA MARGARITA Address	itor's name and	d mailing address	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed	\$	21,862.
Last 4 digits of a number 3989  Nonpriority cred Horm Consulting Statement Creditor's Notice name  ISLA MARGARITA	itor's name and	d mailing address	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	21,862.
Last 4 digits of a number 3989  Nonpriority cred Hcrm Consulting Statement Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  ISLA MARGARITA Address	itor's name and	d mailing address	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	21,862.5
Last 4 digits of a number 3989  Nonpriority cred Hcrm Consulting Streditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  ISLA MARGARITA Address  PRADO VALLEJO  TLALNEPANTLA	itor's name and		□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	21,862.5
Last 4 digits of a number 3989  Nonpriority cred Hcrm Consulting Streditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  ISLA MARGARITA Address  PRADO VALLEJO  TLALNEPANTLA DE BAZ	43 EDOMEX	54170	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	21,862.5
Last 4 digits of a number 3989  Nonpriority cred Horm Consulting Statement Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  ISLA MARGARITA Address  PRADO VALLEJO  TLALNEPANTLA DE BAZ  City	43 EDOMEX	54170	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	21,862.5
Last 4 digits of a number 3989  Nonpriority cred Horm Consulting Statement Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  ISLA MARGARITA Address  PRADO VALLEJO  TLALNEPANTLA DE BAZ  City  Mexico	43  EDOMEX State	54170 ZIP Code	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	21,862.
Last 4 digits of a number 3989  Nonpriority cred Hcrm Consulting Streditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  ISLA MARGARITA Address  PRADO VALLEJO  TLALNEPANTLA DE BAZ  City  Mexico  Country	43  EDOMEX State	54170 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Invoice	\$	21,862.

 $number \ \underline{8183}$ 

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 72 of 225

Name					
Nonpriority cr	editor's name ar	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	197,552.6
Icorptti Sa De Cv	/		Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice na	me		 ☐ Disputed		
Central, Santas I	Marias 27 B		Basis for the claim:		
Address			Invoice		
				-	
San Miguel De		37885			
Allende City	State	ZIP Code			
Mexico					
Country					
Date or dates	debt was incurre	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Prior filling			✓ No		
Last 4 digits o	f account		☐ Yes		
number 1259 Nonpriority cre Impresiones Aere	editor's name ar	nd mailing address	☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	5,520.8
number 1259 Nonpriority cr	editor's name ar	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	5,520.8
number 1259 Nonpriority cre Impresiones Aere	editor's name ar	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	5,520.8
number 1259 Nonpriority cre Impresiones Aere	<b>editor's name ar</b> eas Sa De Cv	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent	\$	5,520.8
number 1259  Nonpriority cr. Impresiones Aero Creditor Name	<b>editor's name ar</b> eas Sa De Cv <sup>me</sup>	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated	\$	5,520.8
number 1259  Nonpriority cr. Impresiones Aero Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nate	<b>editor's name ar</b> eas Sa De Cv <sup>me</sup>	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	5,520.8
number 1259  Nonpriority cr. Impresiones Aero Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nata  Av. Ejercito Naci	<b>editor's name ar</b> eas Sa De Cv <sup>me</sup>	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	5,520.8
number 1259  Nonpriority creditor Name  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av. Ejercito Naciandoress	<b>editor's name ar</b> eas Sa De Cv <sup>me</sup>	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	5,520.8
number 1259  Nonpriority cr. Impresiones Aero Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nate Av. Ejercito Naciaddress GRANADA  MIGUEL	editor's name ar eas Sa De Cv <sup>me</sup> onal 425-9		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	5,520.8
Nonpriority cr. Impresiones Aero Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nate Av. Ejercito Naci Address GRANADA  MIGUEL HIDALGO	editor's name ar eas Sa De Cv me onal 425-9	2720	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	5,520.8
Nonpriority cr. Impresiones Aero Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nate Av. Ejercito Naci Address GRANADA  MIGUEL HIDALGO City	editor's name ar eas Sa De Cv me onal 425-9	2720	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Invoice	\$	5,520.8
Nonpriority cr. Impresiones Aero Creditor's Notice nate Av. Ejercito Naci Address GRANADA  MIGUEL HIDALGO City Mexico Country	editor's name ar eas Sa De Cv me onal 425-9	2720 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Basis for the claim:  Invoice  Is the claim subject to offset?	\$	5,520.8
Nonpriority cr. Impresiones Aero Creditor's Notice nate Av. Ejercito Naci Address GRANADA  MIGUEL HIDALGO City Mexico Country	editor's name ar eas Sa De Cv  me onal 425-9  CDMX  State	2720 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Invoice	\$	5,520.

### Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 73 of 225

Name			<del></del>	
Nonpriority		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ _ Check all that apply.	714,221.0
Creditor Name	-		□ Contingent	
			☐ Unliquidated	
Creditor's Notice	name			
000 W 1 0	-l' Dhal Oa't 40	-05	<ul><li>☐ Disputed</li><li>Basis for the claim:</li></ul>	
Address	olinas Blvd. Suite 16	DUE	Intercompany transfers	
			mercompany transfero	
Indiaa	TV	75020		
<u>Irving</u> City	TX	75039 ZIP Code		
O.I.y				
Country				
Date or date	s debt was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?	
Prior filling			□ No	
Last 4 digits	of account		✓ Yes	
number 462			✓ Yes	
number 462	44	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$	Unknov
number 462 Nonpriority	<u>.4</u> creditor's name a	nd mailing address		Unknov
number 462	<u>.4</u> creditor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$	Unknov
Nonpriority Ivonne Perez C Creditor Name	<u>.4</u> <b>creditor's name a</b> Gutierrez	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$Check all that apply.	Unknov
number 462 Nonpriority	<u>.4</u> <b>creditor's name a</b> Gutierrez	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.  \to Contingent	Unknov
Nonpriority Ivonne Perez C Creditor Name	<u>.4</u> <b>creditor's name a</b> Gutierrez	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$	Unknov
Nonpriority Ivonne Perez C Creditor Name	<u>.4</u> <b>creditor's name a</b> Gutierrez	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$_Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	Unknov
Nonpriority Ivonne Perez ( Creditor Name	<u>.4</u> <b>creditor's name a</b> Gutierrez	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$	Unknov
Nonpriority Ivonne Perez ( Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice	<u>.4</u> <b>creditor's name a</b> Gutierrez	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$_Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	Unknov
Nonpriority Ivonne Perez ( Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice	<u>.4</u> <b>creditor's name a</b> Gutierrez	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$_Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	Unknov
Nonpriority Ivonne Perez ( Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice	<u>.4</u> <b>creditor's name a</b> Gutierrez	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$_Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	Unknov
Nonpriority Ivonne Perez Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice  Address  City	creditor's name a Gutierrez name		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$_Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	Unknov
Nonpriority Ivonne Perez ( Creditor's Notice  Address  City  Country	creditor's name a Gutierrez  name  State	ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$_Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	Unknot
Nonpriority Ivonne Perez ( Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice  Address  City  Country	creditor's name a Gutierrez name	ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.  ☑ Contingent ☑ Unliquidated ☑ Disputed Basis for the claim: Litigation	Unknot

number

### Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 74 of 225

Name					
	litor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	269.2
IW Services, Sa De		•	Check all that apply.	·	
Creditor Name			 ☐ Contingent		
			□ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name					
			<ul><li>☐ Disputed</li><li>Basis for the claim:</li></ul>		
Insurgentes Sur 11 Address	80 - 603		Invoice		
			IIIVOICE	_	
Tlacoquemecatl		03200			
Del Valle			<del></del>		
City	State	ZIP Code			
Mexico					
Country					
Date or dates de	bt was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Prior filling			☑ No		
· nor mining					
Last 4 digits of a	account		Yes		
Last 4 digits of a number 1674	litor's name a	nd mailing address		\$	594.9
Last 4 digits of a number 1674  Nonpriority cred	litor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	594.9
Last 4 digits of a number 1674  Nonpriority cred Jose de la Paz Rer	litor's name a	nd mailing address	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  □ Contingent	\$	594.9
Last 4 digits of a number 1674  Nonpriority cred Jose de la Paz Rer	<b>litor's name a</b> ndon de la Hoz	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated	\$	594.9.
Last 4 digits of a number 1674  Nonpriority cred Jose de la Paz Rer Creditor Name	<b>litor's name a</b> ndon de la Hoz	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	594.9
Last 4 digits of a number 1674  Nonpriority cred Jose de la Paz Rer Creditor Name	<b>litor's name a</b> ndon de la Hoz	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	594.9:
Last 4 digits of a number 1674  Nonpriority cred Jose de la Paz Rer Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Address on File	<b>litor's name a</b> ndon de la Hoz	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	594.9
Last 4 digits of a number 1674  Nonpriority cred Jose de la Paz Rer Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Address on File	<b>litor's name a</b> ndon de la Hoz	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	594.9:
Last 4 digits of a number 1674  Nonpriority cred Jose de la Paz Rer Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Address on File	<b>litor's name a</b> ndon de la Hoz	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	594.9.
Last 4 digits of a number 1674  Nonpriority cred Jose de la Paz Rer Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Address on File Address  City  Country	litor's name a	ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Invoice	\$	594.9
Last 4 digits of a number 1674  Nonpriority cred Jose de la Paz Rer Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Address on File Address  City  Country  Date or dates de	litor's name a	ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Invoice  Is the claim subject to offset?	\$	594.9
Last 4 digits of a number 1674  Nonpriority cred Jose de la Paz Rer Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Address on File Address  City  Country	litor's name a ndon de la Hoz  State	ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Invoice	\$	594.9

### Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 75 of 225

		d mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	Unknow
Jose Trinidad Torre	es Romo		Check all that apply.		
Creaner Hame			☑ Contingent		
			✓ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name			✓ Disputed		
			Basis for the claim:		
Address			Litigation	_	
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates de	bt was incurre	d	Is the claim subject to offset?		
			☑ No		
Last 4 digits of a	ccount		□ Yes		
number					
number Nonpriority cred	itor's name an	d mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	974,879.6
number	itor's name an	d mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	974,879.6
number  Nonpriority cred KC Rentas S.A De	itor's name an	d mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent	\$	974,879.6
number  Nonpriority cred KC Rentas S.A De	itor's name an C.V	d mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated	\$	974,879.6
number  Nonpriority cred KC Rentas S.A De Creditor Name	itor's name an C.V	d mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed	\$	974,879.6
Nonpriority cred KC Rentas S.A De Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name	itor's name an C.∨	d mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	974,879.6
Nonpriority cred KC Rentas S.A De Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  10 De Mayo # 47-A Address	itor's name an C.V	d mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed	\$	974,879.6
Nonpriority cred KC Rentas S.A De Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name	itor's name an C.V	d mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	974,879.6
Nonpriority cred KC Rentas S.A De Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  10 De Mayo # 47-A Address  XOCOYAHUALCO	itor's name an C.V	d mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	974,879.6
Nonpriority cred KC Rentas S.A De Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  10 De Mayo # 47-A Address  XOCOYAHUALCO  TLALNEPANTLA DE BAZ	EDOMEX	54080	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	974,879.6
Nonpriority cred KC Rentas S.A De Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  10 De Mayo # 47-A Address  XOCOYAHUALCO  TLALNEPANTLA DE BAZ City	itor's name an C.V		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	974,879.6
Nonpriority cred KC Rentas S.A De Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  10 De Mayo # 47-A Address  XOCOYAHUALCO  TLALNEPANTLA DE BAZ City Mexico	EDOMEX	54080	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	974,879.6
Nonpriority cred KC Rentas S.A De Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  10 De Mayo # 47-A Address  XOCOYAHUALCO  TLALNEPANTLA DE BAZ City  Mexico Country	EDOMEX	54080 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Invoice	\$	974,879.6
Nonpriority cred KC Rentas S.A De Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  10 De Mayo # 47-A Address  XOCOYAHUALCO  TLALNEPANTLA DE BAZ City Mexico	EDOMEX	54080 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	974,879.6

 $\textbf{number} \ \underline{0639}$ 

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 76 of 225

Nonpriority cree KNEOS TECNOLO		nd mailing address ORACION	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	22,185.2
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name	е				
LAGO ALBERTO :	310		Basis for the claim:		
Address	313		Invoice		
GRANADA				-	
Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX	11520			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Mexico					
Country					
Date or dates de	ebt was incurre	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Prior filling			□ No		
Prior filling			☑ No		
Last 4 digits of	account		□ Yes		
Last 4 digits of number 2109		nd mailing address		\$	63,158.5
Last 4 digits of number 2109  Nonpriority cree Korn Ferry Mexico	ditor's name ar	nd mailing address	□ Yes	\$	63,158.5
Last 4 digits of number 2109  Nonpriority cree	ditor's name ar	nd mailing address	☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	63,158.5
Last 4 digits of number 2109  Nonpriority cree Korn Ferry Mexico Creditor Name	<b>ditor's name ar</b> SC	nd mailing address	☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	63,158.5
Last 4 digits of number 2109  Nonpriority cree Korn Ferry Mexico	<b>ditor's name ar</b> SC	nd mailing address	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  □ Contingent	\$	63,158.5
Last 4 digits of number 2109  Nonpriority cree Korn Ferry Mexico Creditor Name	<b>ditor's name ar</b> 9 SC	nd mailing address	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated	\$	63,158.£
Last 4 digits of number 2109  Nonpriority cred Korn Ferry Mexico Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name	<b>ditor's name ar</b> 9 SC	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	63,158.5
Last 4 digits of number 2109  Nonpriority cred Korn Ferry Mexico Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Sierra Nevada 130	ditor's name ar		□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	63,158.£
Last 4 digits of number 2109  Nonpriority cree Korn Ferry Mexico Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Sierra Nevada 130 Address	ditor's name ar		□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	63,158.5
Last 4 digits of number 2109  Nonpriority cree Korn Ferry Mexico Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Sierra Nevada 130 Address Lomas - Virreyes,	ditor's name ar SC e D-B Lomas de Chapu	ltepec,	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	63,158.5
Last 4 digits of number 2109  Nonpriority cree Korn Ferry Mexico Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Sierra Nevada 130 Address Lomas - Virreyes,	ditor's name are of SC  B  CDMX	Itepec,	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	63,158.5
Last 4 digits of number 2109  Nonpriority cree Korn Ferry Mexico Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Sierra Nevada 130 Address Lomas - Virreyes,  Miguel Hidalgo City	ditor's name are of SC  B  CDMX	Itepec,	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Invoice	\$	63,158.5
Last 4 digits of number 2109  Nonpriority cree Korn Ferry Mexico Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Sierra Nevada 130 Address Lomas - Virreyes,  Miguel Hidalgo City Mexico	ditor's name are of SC  e  D-B  Lomas de Chapu  CDMX  State	Itepec,  11000  ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Disputed Basis for the claim: Invoice  Is the claim subject to offset?	\$	63,158.5
Last 4 digits of number 2109  Nonpriority cree Korn Ferry Mexico Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Sierra Nevada 130 Address Lomas - Virreyes,  Miguel Hidalgo City Mexico Country	ditor's name are of SC  D-B  Lomas de Chapu  CDMX  State  ebt was incurre	Itepec,  11000  ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Invoice	\$	63,158.5

### Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 77 of 225

		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	297.4
Linda Aurora Morale Creditor Name	s Ladislao		Check all that apply.		
Oreditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name			☐ Disputed		
Address on File			Basis for the claim:		
Address			Invoice	_	
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates deb	ot was incurre	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Prior filling			✓ No		
Last 4 digits of ac	count		□ Yes		
number 6829		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	738,381.5
number 6829 Nonpriority credit Link X S. A. De C. V	tor's name ar	nd mailing address		\$	738,381.5
number <u>6829</u> Nonpriority credi	tor's name ar	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	738,381.5
number 6829 Nonpriority credit Link X S. A. De C. V	tor's name ar	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	738,381.5
number 6829 Nonpriority credit Link X S. A. De C. V	tor's name ar	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated	\$	738,381.5
Nonpriority credition Name  Creditor's Notice name	tor's name ar ′.		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	738,381.5
number 6829  Nonpriority credit Link X S. A. De C. V Creditor Name	tor's name ar ′.		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	738,381.5
Nonpriority credit Link X S. A. De C. V. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Jose Pages Yergo, I.	tor's name ar ′.		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	738,381.5
Nonpriority credi Link X S. A. De C. V Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Jose Pages Yergo, I Address	tor's name ar ′.	104	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	738,381.5
Nonpriority credi Link X S. A. De C. V Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Jose Pages Yergo, I Address  Toluca, Estado de Mexico	tor's name ar ′.		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	738,381.5
Nonpriority credi Link X S. A. De C. V Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Jose Pages Yergo, I Address  Toluca, Estado de	tor's name ar ′.	104	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	738,381.5
Nonpriority credi Link X S. A. De C. V Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Jose Pages Yergo, I Address  Toluca, Estado de Mexico	tor's name ar	50010	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	738,381.5
Nonpriority credit Link X S. A. De C. V. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Jose Pages Yergo, L. Address  Toluca, Estado de Mexico  City	tor's name ar	50010	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Invoice	\$	738,381.5
Nonpriority credit Link X S. A. De C. V Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Jose Pages Yergo, L Address  Toluca, Estado de Mexico  City  Mexico	tor's name and	50010 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Basis for the claim: Invoice  Is the claim subject to offset?	\$	738,381.5
Nonpriority credi Link X S. A. De C. V Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Jose Pages Yergo, I Address  Toluca, Estado de Mexico City  Mexico Country	tor's name and	50010 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Invoice	\$	738,381.5

 $\textbf{number} \ \underline{5779}$ 

### Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 78 of 225

-		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	5,526.3
LUIS DE ANGOIT	TIA BECERRA		Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			□ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice nam	ne		☐ Disputed		
Address on File			Basis for the claim:		
Address			Invoice	_	
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates d	lebt was incurre	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Prior filling			✓ No		
Last 4 digits of	account		□ V		
	account		□ Yes		
number 6027 Nonpriority cre	editor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	8,740.1
number 6027	editor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	8,740.1
number 6027  Nonpriority cre Makicop Sa De C	editor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent	\$	8,740.1
number 6027  Nonpriority cre Makicop Sa De C	editor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated	\$	8,740.1
number 6027  Nonpriority cre Makicop Sa De C  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name	editor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	8,740.1
number 6027  Nonpriority cre Makicop Sa De C Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nam Morena 108	editor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	8,740.1
number 6027  Nonpriority cre Makicop Sa De C  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name	editor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	8,740.1
number 6027  Nonpriority cre Makicop Sa De C Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nam Morena 108	editor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	8,740.1
Nonpriority cre Makicop Sa De C Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nam Morena 108 Address	editor's name an		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	8,740.1
Nonpriority cre Makicop Sa De C Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nam Morena 108 Address  Col Del Valle City	editor's name and	3100	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	8,740.1
Nonpriority cre Makicop Sa De C Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nam Morena 108 Address  Col Del Valle	editor's name and	3100	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	8,740.1
Nonpriority cre Makicop Sa De C Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nam Morena 108 Address  Col Del Valle City Mexico	editor's name and v	3100 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	8,740.1
Nonpriority cre Makicop Sa De C Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nam Morena 108 Address  Col Del Valle City Mexico Country	editor's name and v	3100 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Invoice	\$	8,740.1

### Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 79 of 225

Nonpriority cred Mantenimiento Aut		I mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.	5,380.0
Creditor Name	loodinoiente i did E		☐ Contingent	
			· ·	
Creditor's Notice name	•		Unliquidated	
			☐ Disputed	
Privada Azucena # Address	±13		Basis for the claim:	
Jardines de Reforr	ma		Invoice	
CUERNAVACA	MORELOS	62460		
City	State	ZIP Code		
Mexico Country				
Date or dates de	ebt was incurred	I	Is the claim subject to offset?	
Date or dates de	ebt was incurred	I	Is the claim subject to offset? ☑ No	
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a		1	-	
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a number 1641  Nonpriority cree	account ditor's name and	I I mailing address	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$	3 227.4
Prior filling <b>Last 4 digits of a number</b> 1641	account ditor's name and		✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$  Check all that apply.	5227.4
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a number 1641  Nonpriority cree Marcelo de los Sar	account ditor's name and		✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent	3 227.4
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a number 1641  Nonpriority cree Marcelo de los Sar	account ditor's name and ntos y Cia, S.C.		✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated	5227.4
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a number 1641  Nonpriority created Marcelo de los Sar Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name	account ditor's name and ntos y Cia, S.C.		✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent	3 227.4
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a number 1641  Nonpriority created Marcelo de los Sar Creditor Name	account ditor's name and ntos y Cia, S.C.		✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated  ☐ Disputed	5227.4
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a number 1641  Nonpriority created Marcelo de los Sar Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name	account ditor's name and ntos y Cia, S.C.		✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated  ☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	3 227.4
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a number 1641  Nonpriority cree Marcelo de los Sar Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Ignacio Comonfort Address	account ditor's name and ntos y Cia, S.C.		✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated  ☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	3 227.4
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a number 1641  Nonpriority crec Marcelo de los Sar Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Ignacio Comonfort Address  Zona Centro	ditor's name and ntos y Cia, S.C.	I mailing address	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated  ☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	3 227.4
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a number 1641  Nonpriority cree Marcelo de los Sar Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Ignacio Comonfort Address Zona Centro  San Luis Potosi	ditor's name and ntos y Cia, S.C.	I mailing address	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated  ☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	S227.4
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a number 1641  Nonpriority created Marcelo de los Sar Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Ignacio Comonfort Address  Zona Centro  San Luis Potosi City	ditor's name and ntos y Cia, S.C.	I mailing address		3 227.4
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of a number 1641  Nonpriority crec Marcelo de los Sar Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Ignacio Comonfort Address  Zona Centro  San Luis Potosi  City  Mexico	account  ditor's name and ntos y Cia, S.C.  805  SLP  State	TRANSOO ZIP Code	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated  ☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	3

### Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 80 of 225

Name					
Nonpriority credi	tor's name ar	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	1,202.1
Maria Fernanda Lun	a Chavez		Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name			 □ Disputed		
Address on File			Basis for the claim:		
Address			Invoice		
				_	
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates deb	ot was incurre	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
			✓ No		
Prior filling					
Last 4 digits of ac	ccount		□ Yes		
Last 4 digits of ac number 4859	tor's name ar	nd mailing address		\$	39.8
Last 4 digits of ac number 4859 Nonpriority credi	tor's name ar	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	39.6
Last 4 digits of ac number 4859 Nonpriority credi Masteredi Sa De Cv	tor's name ar	nd mailing address	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  □ Contingent	\$	39.5
Last 4 digits of ac number 4859 Nonpriority credi Masteredi Sa De Cv	tor's name ar	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated	\$	39.6
Last 4 digits of ac number 4859 Nonpriority credit Masteredi Sa De Cv Creditor Name	tor's name ar	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	39.5
Last 4 digits of ac number 4859  Nonpriority credity Masteredi Sa De Cy Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Carr. Picacho Ajusco	tor's name ar	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	39.5
Last 4 digits of ac number 4859 Nonpriority credit Masteredi Sa De Cv Creditor Name	tor's name ar	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	39.6
Last 4 digits of ac number 4859  Nonpriority credi Masteredi Sa De Cv Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Carr. Picacho Ajusco Address	tor's name ar		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	39.5
Last 4 digits of ac number 4859  Nonpriority credity Masteredi Sa De Cy Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Carr. Picacho Ajusco	tor's name ar	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	39.5
Last 4 digits of ac number 4859  Nonpriority credity Masteredi Sa De Cv Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Carr. Picacho Ajusco Address  Jardines En La	tor's name ar		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	39.5
Last 4 digits of aconumber 4859  Nonpriority credit Masteredi Sa De Cv Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Carr. Picacho Ajusco Address  Jardines En La Montana, T	o #130 Int 70	14210	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	39.6
Last 4 digits of ac number 4859  Nonpriority credity Masteredi Sa De Cv Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Carr. Picacho Ajusco Address  Jardines En La Montana, T  City	o #130 Int 70	14210	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	39.6
Last 4 digits of ac number 4859  Nonpriority credity Masteredi Sa De Cv Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Carr. Picacho Ajusco Address  Jardines En La Montana, T  City  Mexico	o #130 Int 70	14210 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	39.6
Last 4 digits of aconumber 4859  Nonpriority credit Masteredi Sa De Cv Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Carr. Picacho Ajusco Address  Jardines En La Montana, T  City  Mexico  Country	o #130 Int 70	14210 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Invoice	\$	39.5

**number** 4197

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 81 of 225

Case number (if known):	23-11333	
As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	1.7
Check all that apply.		
☐ Contingent		
☐ Unliquidated		
—— □ Disputed		
·		
-		
☑ No □ Yes		
<u></u>	\$	1,900.
☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	1,900.:
☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent	\$	1,900.:
☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. ☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated	\$	1,900.
As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	1,900.2
As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	1,900.2
As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	1,900.2
As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	1,900.2
As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	1,900.2
As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	1,900.
As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	1,900.
As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Basis for the claim:  Invoice	\$	1,900.2
As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	1,900.2
	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Basis for the claim:  Invoice	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Basis for the claim: Invoice  Is the claim subject to offset?

number 5375

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 82 of 225

Nonpriority cr Michael Page Int		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	131,899.3
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice na	me		·		
N			☐ Disputed Basis for the claim:		
Newton 293 Piso Address	) 3		Invoice		
Polanco V Secc			illvoice	-	
MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11560			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Mexico					
Country					
Date or dates	debt was incurre	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Prior filling			☑ No		
Last 4 digits o	of account		□ Yes		
number 1909	roditor's name ar	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	Φ	E 474 C
Miguel Angel Os		iu maiing address	Check all that apply.	Ψ	5,471.0
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice na	me		· □ Disputed		
Address on Eila			Basis for the claim:		
Address on File Address			Invoice		
				_	
City	State	ZIP Code			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country	State  debt was incurre		Is the claim subject to offset?		
Country	debt was incurre		Is the claim subject to offset?  ☑ No □ Yes		

 $number \ \underline{8805}$ 

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 83 of 225

Nonpriority cre	editor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	126.9
Monex Casa De I	Bolsa, SA De CV I		Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice nan	ne		□ Disputed		
Av. Paseo De La	Reforma 284 Piso	15	Basis for the claim:		
Address		· · · ·	Invoice		
Juarez				-	
Cuauhtemoc	Cdmx	06600			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Mexico					
Country					
	debt was incurre	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 4515		ed	Is the claim subject to offset?  ✓ No  — Yes		
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 4515  Nonpriority cre	account	ed nd mailing address	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	2,070.
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 4515	account		✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filling date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	2,070.
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 4515  Nonpriority cre N19 SA De CV	account		✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent	\$	2,070.
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 4515  Nonpriority cre N19 SA De CV	i account editor's name al		✓ No     ✓ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:     Check all that apply.     ✓ Contingent     ✓ Unliquidated	\$	2,070.
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 4515  Nonpriority cre N19 SA De CV  Creditor Name	account editor's name an		✓ No     ✓ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.      ✓ Contingent     ✓ Unliquidated	\$	2,070.:
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 4515  Nonpriority cre N19 SA De CV  Creditor Name	account editor's name an		✓ No     ✓ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:     Check all that apply.     ✓ Contingent     ✓ Unliquidated     ✓ Disputed	\$	2,070.
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 4515  Nonpriority cre N19 SA De CV  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nam  Av. Chapultepec	account editor's name an			\$	2,070.
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 4515  Nonpriority cre N19 SA De CV  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nam  Av. Chapultepec	account editor's name an			\$	2,070.
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 4515  Nonpriority cre N19 SA De CV  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av. Chapultepec  Address	editor's name and	nd mailing address		\$	2,070.
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 4515  Nonpriority cre N19 SA De CV  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av. Chapultepec  Address  Roma Norte Cuauhtemoc	editor's name and the second s	nd mailing address		\$	2,070.
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 4515  Nonpriority cre N19 SA De CV  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nan  Av. Chapultepec  Address  Roma Norte  Cuauhtemoc  City	editor's name and the second s	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Basis for the claim: Invoice	\$	2,070.
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of number 4515  Nonpriority cre N19 SA De CV  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av. Chapultepec  Address  Roma Norte Cuauhtemoc  City  Mexico Country	editor's name and the second s	nd mailing address  06700  ZIP Code		\$	2,070.

### Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 84 of 225

		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$ 120.2
NEGOCIOS LATITU Creditor Name	D, S.A. DE C.\	<i>1</i> .	Check all that apply.	
			☐ Contingent	
Creditor's Notice name			Unliquidated	
Greater & House Harne			☐ Disputed	
AV REAL DE LOMAS	S 1025-A		Basis for the claim:	
Address			Invoice	
Lomas 4ta Secc				
San Luis Potosi	SLP	78216		
City	State	ZIP Code		
Mexico Country				
Country				
Data as datas dab	4aa !ma	a al	Is the claim subject to offset?	
Date or dates deb	t was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?  ☑ No	
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of ac number 3375		ed	Is the claim subject to offset?  ✓ No  ——  ——  ——  ——  ——  ——  ——  ——  ——	
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of ac number 3375  Nonpriority credit	count or's name a	nd mailing address	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$ 674.2
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of ac number 3375	count or's name a	nd mailing address	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filling date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$ 674.2
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of ac number 3375  Nonpriority credit NOTARIOS ASOCIA	count or's name a	nd mailing address	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent	\$ 674.2
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of ac number 3375  Nonpriority credit NOTARIOS ASOCIA	count or's name a	nd mailing address	✓ No     ✓ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:     Check all that apply.     ✓ Contingent     ✓ Unliquidated	\$ 674.2
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of ac number 3375  Nonpriority credit NOTARIOS ASOCIA Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name	count for's name al DOS 117 Y 15	nd mailing address	✓ No     ✓ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:     Check all that apply.     ✓ Contingent     ✓ Unliquidated     ✓ Disputed	\$ 674.2
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of ac number 3375  Nonpriority credit NOTARIOS ASOCIA Creditor Name	count for's name al DOS 117 Y 15	nd mailing address	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated  ☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$ 674.2
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of accumber 3375  Nonpriority credit NOTARIOS ASOCIA Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av. Revolucion No. 8	count for's name al DOS 117 Y 15	nd mailing address	✓ No     ✓ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:     Check all that apply.     ✓ Contingent     ✓ Unliquidated     ✓ Disputed	\$ 674.2
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of accumber 3375  Nonpriority credit NOTARIOS ASOCIA Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av. Revolucion No. 8	count for's name al DOS 117 Y 15	nd mailing address	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated  ☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$ 674.2
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of ac number 3375  Nonpriority credit NOTARIOS ASOCIA Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av. Revolucion No. 8 Address	count for's name al DOS 117 Y 15	nd mailing address 99 SC	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated  ☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$ 674.2
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of ac number 3375  Nonpriority credit NOTARIOS ASOCIA Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av. Revolucion No. 8 Address  Col. Escandon	count cor's name and DOS 117 Y 15	nd mailing address s9 SC	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated  ☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$ 674.2
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of ac number 3375  Nonpriority credit NOTARIOS ASOCIA Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av. Revolucion No. 8 Address  Col. Escandon City	count cor's name and DOS 117 Y 15	nd mailing address s9 SC		\$ 674.2
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of accommodate 3375  Nonpriority credit NOTARIOS ASOCIA Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av. Revolucion No. 8 Address  Col. Escandon City Mexico	count for's name and DOS 117 Y 15	nd mailing address 39 SC  11800  ZIP Code	✓ No  ☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent  ☐ Unliquidated  ☐ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$ 674.2

### Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 85 of 225

Name					
Nonpriority cree Olivier Edouard De		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	Unknow
Creditor Name			☑ Contingent		
			✓ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name	е		✓ Disputed		
			Basis for the claim:		
Address			Litigation		
				_	
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country	Ciale	ZIF Code			
Date or dates d	ebt was incurre	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
			☑ No		
Loct A digito of account					
Last 4 digits of	account		☐ Yes		
number		nd mailing address	☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	41,196.3
number  Nonpriority cree Onboarding Service	ditor's name ar			\$	41,196.3
number  Nonpriority cree	ditor's name ar		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	41,196.3
number  Nonpriority cree Onboarding Service	ditor's name ar		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	41,196.3
number  Nonpriority cree Onboarding Service	<b>ditor's name ar</b> cios De Recursos		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated	\$	41,196.3
Nonpriority cree Onboarding Servic Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name	ditor's name ar cios De Recursos e	Hu	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	41,196.3
number  Nonpriority cree Onboarding Service Creditor Name	ditor's name ar cios De Recursos e	Hu	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	41,196.3
Nonpriority cree Onboarding Service Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  AV JAVIER BARR	ditor's name ar cios De Recursos e	Hu	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	41,196.3
Nonpriority cree Onboarding Service Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  AV JAVIER BARR Address	ditor's name ar cios De Recursos e	Hu . 540, TORRE 1,	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	41,196.3
Nonpriority cree Onboarding Servic Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  AV JAVIER BARR Address  Alvaro Obregon	ditor's name ar cios De Recursos e RIOS SIERRA NO	. 540, TORRE 1, 01210	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	41,196.3
Nonpriority cree Onboarding Servic Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  AV JAVIER BARR Address  Alvaro Obregon City	ditor's name ar cios De Recursos e	Hu . 540, TORRE 1,	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	41,196.3
Nonpriority cree Onboarding Servic Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  AV JAVIER BARR Address  Alvaro Obregon City Mexico	ditor's name ar cios De Recursos e RIOS SIERRA NO	. 540, TORRE 1, 01210	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	41,196.3
Nonpriority cree Onboarding Servic Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  AV JAVIER BARR Address  Alvaro Obregon City Mexico Country	ditor's name arcios De Recursos e  RIOS SIERRA NO  CDMX  State	. 540, TORRE 1,  01210  ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Invoice	\$	41,196.3
Nonpriority cree Onboarding Servic Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  AV JAVIER BARR Address  Alvaro Obregon City Mexico	ditor's name arcios De Recursos e  RIOS SIERRA NO  CDMX  State	. 540, TORRE 1,  01210  ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	41,196.3

**number** <u>9841</u>

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 86 of 225

Nonpriority cred	ditor's name ar	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$ 145,238.89
One Marina Park Ac Creditor Name			Check all that apply.	
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent	
Condition Nation and			☐ Unliquidated	
Creditor's Notice name	;		☐ Disputed	
Av. Marina Nacional 60			Basis for the claim:	
Address			Invoice	
Col Anahuac Ii Seccion, M	CDMX	11320		
City	State	ZIP Code		
Mexico				
Country			lo the claim out is at to affect?	
Date or dates de	∍bt was incurre	ed	Is the claim subject to offset? ☑ No	
Prior filling			<u></u>	
Last 4 digits of	account		☐ Yes	
number <u>4020</u>				
		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$ 148.6
Operadora Omx S Creditor Name	a De Cv		Check all that apply.	
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent	
			☐ Unliquidated	
Creditor's Notice name	;		□ Disputed	
Lateral Autopista N	Mexico-Toluc		Basis for the claim:	
Address			Invoice	
Santa Fe		05300		
	State	ZIP Code		
City				
City Mexico			<del></del>	
Mexico	ebt was incurre	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?	
Mexico Country	ebt was incurre	ed	Is the claim subject to offset? ☑ No	

**number** <u>5012</u>

# Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Name Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 87 of 225 Case number (if known): 23-113

Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	2,581.0
PERINTEX SC Creditor Name			Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name			□ Disputed		
BENITO JUAREZ 5693			Basis for the claim:		
Address			Invoice	_	
Santa Maria del pueblito		45018			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Mexico					
Country					
Date or dates de	ebt was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Prior filling			✓ No		
Last 4 digits of a number 8872		nd mailing address	☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	9 760 8
number 8872	ditor's name a	<b>nd mailing address</b> S	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	9,760.8
number 8872  Nonpriority crec Pm Consulting &Ti	ditor's name a		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	9,760.8
number 8872  Nonpriority crec Pm Consulting &Ti Creditor Name	<b>ditor's name a</b> raining Solutions		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	9,760.8
number 8872  Nonpriority crec Pm Consulting &Ti	<b>ditor's name a</b> raining Solutions		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent	\$	9,760.8
number 8872  Nonpriority crec Pm Consulting &Ti Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Tulipan 23	<b>ditor's name a</b> raining Solutions		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated	\$	9,760.8
number 8872  Nonpriority crec Pm Consulting &Ti Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name	<b>ditor's name a</b> raining Solutions		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	9,760.8
number 8872  Nonpriority crec Pm Consulting &Ti Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Tulipan 23	<b>ditor's name a</b> raining Solutions		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	9,760.8
number 8872  Nonpriority crec Pm Consulting &Ti Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Tulipan 23	<b>ditor's name a</b> raining Solutions		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	9,760.8
Nonpriority cred Pm Consulting &Ti Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Tulipan 23 Address  Jardines De	<b>ditor's name a</b> raining Solutions	S	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	9,760.8
Nonpriority crec Pm Consulting &Ti Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Tulipan 23 Address  Jardines De Atizapan	ditor's name a	S 52978	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	9,760.8
Nonpriority crec Pm Consulting &Ti Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Tulipan 23 Address  Jardines De Atizapan City	ditor's name a	S 52978	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Invoice	\$	9,760.8
Nonpriority creater Nonpriority creater Pm Consulting &Ti Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Tulipan 23  Address  Jardines De Atizapan City  Mexico Country  Date or dates de	ditor's name a raining Solutions	52978 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Invoice  Is the claim subject to offset?	\$	9,760.8
Nonpriority crec Pm Consulting &Ti Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Tulipan 23 Address  Jardines De Atizapan City Mexico Country	ditor's name a raining Solutions  State	52978 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Invoice	\$	9,760.8

\_\_\_\_

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 88 of 225

As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 24,480   PriceWaterhouseCoopers S. C.  Creditor Name    Contingent     Unliquidated     Disputed     Basis for the claim:     Invoice	or: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.  Name		A.P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if known): 23-113	
Contingent   Unifiquidated   Unifiquidated   Disputed   Basis for the claim: Invoice   Invoic	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$	24,481.5
Creditor's Notice name  MARIANO ESCOBEDO # 573  Address  CDMX CDMX State ZIP Code  Mexico Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling Last 4 digits of account number 5321  4 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Prospectiva En Tecnologia E Integra Creditor's Notice name AV Chilpancingo 158 ROMA SUR  CUAUHTEMOC Country  CUAUHTEMOC Country  State ZIP Code  Basis for the claim:   Invoice   State   Country   State				Check all that apply.	
Disputed	Creditor Name			☐ Contingent	
Disputed   Basis for the claim:   Invoice				☐ Unliquidated	
MARIANO ESCOBEDO # 573 Address  Invoice    Invoice   Invoice   Invoice	Creditor's Notice na	ame		 □ Disputed	
Invoice	MARIANO ESC	MARIANO ESCOBEDO # 573		·	
Mexico   Country   Date or dates debt was incurred   Prior filling   Cast 4 digits of account   Yes		, obeb , , o, o		 Invoice	
Mexico   Country   Date or dates debt was incurred   Prior filling   Cast 4 digits of account   Yes					
Mexico   Country   Date or dates debt was incurred   Prior filling   Last 4 digits of account   Yes	CDMX	CDMX	11580		
Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account number 5321  4 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Prospectiva En Tecnologia E Integra  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Av Chilpancingo 158  Address ROMA SUR  CUJUHTEMOC City Slate CDMX Slate Conting Slate Conting Conti					
Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling Last 4 digits of account number 5321  4 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Prospectiva En Tecnologia E Integra  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name Av Chilpancingo 158 Address ROMA SUR  CUJUHTEMOC CDMX 06760 City State ZIP Code  Mexico Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling  Is the claim subject to offset? No	Mexico				
Prior filling	Country				
Last 4 digits of account number 5321  4 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Prospectiva En Tecnologia E Integra Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name Av Chilpancingo 158 Address ROMA SUR  CUAUHTEMOC CDMX 06760 City State ZIP Code  Mexico Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling  Pas of the petition filling date, the claim is: \$ 1,93 Check all that apply. Check all that apply. Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Invoice  Invoice  Is the claim subject to offset? No	Date or dates	debt was incurre	ed		
A S of the petition filling date, the claim is: \$ 1,93  Prospectiva En Tecnologia E Integra  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av Chilipancingo 158  Address  ROMA SUR  CUAUHTEMOC CDMX 06760 City State ZIP Code  Mexico  Country  Date or dates debt was incurred  Prior filling  As of the petition filling date, the claim is: \$ 1,93  Check all that apply.  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim: Invoice					
As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 1,93 Prospectiva En Tecnologia E Integra Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name Av Chilpancingo 158 Address ROMA SUR  CUAUHTEMOC CDMX 06760 City State ZIP Code  Mexico Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 1,93 Check all that apply.  Disputed Basis for the claim: Invoice  Invoice  Is the claim subject to offset? No	Last 4 digits of	of account		☐ Yes	
Prospectiva En Tecnologia E Integra  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Creditor's Notice name  Av Chilpancingo 158  Address  ROMA SUR  CUAUHTEMOC CDMX 06760  City State ZIP Code  Mexico  Country  Date or dates debt was incurred  Prior filling  Contingent  Unliquidated  Basis for the claim: Invoice  Invoice  Invoice  Invoice  Is the claim subject to offset?  No	number <u>5321</u>	-			
Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av Chilpancingo 158  Address  ROMA SUR  CUAUHTEMOC CDMX 06760 City State ZIP Code  Mexico  Country  Date or dates debt was incurred  Prior filling  Contingent Unliquidated Basis for the claim: Invoice  Basis for the claim: Invoice  Is the claim subject to offset?  No	-		=		1,931.68
Creditor's Notice name  Av Chilpancingo 158  Address  ROMA SUR  CUAUHTEMOC CDMX 06760 City State ZIP Code  Mexico Country  Date or dates debt was incurred  Prior filling  Unliquidated Disputed  Basis for the claim: Invoice  Invoice  Invoice  Value  Invoice  Invoice  Is the claim subject to offset?  No		rechologia E integr	a		
Creditor's Notice name  Av Chilpancingo 158  Address  ROMA SUR  CUAUHTEMOC CDMX 06760 City State ZIP Code  Mexico  Country  Date or dates debt was incurred  Prior filling  Disputed  Basis for the claim: Invoice  Invoice  Invoice  Invoice  Invoice  Invoice  No				•	
Av Chilpancingo 158  Address ROMA SUR  CUAUHTEMOC CDMX 06760 City State ZIP Code  Mexico Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling  Basis for the claim: Invoice Invoice  Invoice  Invoice  Invoice  Invoice  Invoice  Invoice  Invoice  Invoice  Invoice  Invoice  Invoice  Invoice  Invoice  Invoice  Invoice  Invoice  Invoice	Creditor's Notice na	ame			
Address  ROMA SUR  CUAUHTEMOC CDMX 06760 City State ZIP Code  Mexico Country  Date or dates debt was incurred  Prior filling  Invoice  Invoice  Invoice					
ROMA SUR  CUAUHTEMOC CDMX 06760 City State ZIP Code  Mexico Country  Date or dates debt was incurred  Prior filling Invoice  Is the claim subject to offset?  ✓ No		o 158			
CUAUHTEMOC CDMX 06760 City State ZIP Code  Mexico Country  Date or dates debt was incurred  Prior filling				Invoice	
City State ZIP Code  Mexico Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling  ZIP Code  Is the claim subject to offset?  ✓ No	ROMA SUR				
Mexico Country  Date or dates debt was incurred  Prior filling  Is the claim subject to offset?  ✓ No	CUAUHTEMOC	C CDMX	06760		
Country  Date or dates debt was incurred  Prior filling  Is the claim subject to offset?  ✓ No	City	State	ZIP Code		
Date or dates debt was incurred       Is the claim subject to offset?         Prior filling       ✓ No	Mexico				
Prior filling   No	Country			<del></del>	
Thorniang	Date or dates	debt was incurre	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?	
Last 4 digits of account	Prior filling			☑ No	
	Last 4 digits	of account		□ Yes	

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 89 of 225

or: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.		A.P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if known):	23-11333	
Name					
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Publicidad A Todo Color Sa De Cv		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	1,725.2
Publicidad A Todo Color Sa De Cv Creditor Name			Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice	name		 ☐ Disputed		
Polmo Norto D	Palma Norte Dpcho 110 Col Cent 05		Basis for the claim:		
Address	pcno i io coi cento	<u> </u>	Invoice		
				-	
Cuahutemoc	CDMX	06010			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Mexico					
Country					
Date or date	s debt was incurre	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Prior filling					
Last 4 digits	of account		□ Yes		
	creditor's name ar	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent	\$	201,950.0
Creditor's Notice	name		Unliquidated		
			☐ Disputed		
	olinas Blvd. Suite 165	0E	Basis for the claim:		
Address			Intercompany transfers	-	
Irving	<u>TX</u>	75039			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country			ls the claim subject to offset?		
	s debt was incurre	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?  ☐ No		
Prior filling			<u></u>		
Last 4 digits	of account		✓ Yes		

number unknown

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 90 of 225

or: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if known):	23-11333	
Name			
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	12,869.1
Quick Mind Sa De Cv	Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name	☐ Contingent		
	☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name	□ Disputed		
LEIDNITZ 447, 202	Basis for the claim:		
LEIBNITZ 117-202 Address	Invoice		
	invoice	-	
ANZURES, CDMX 11590			
MIGUEL HIDALGO			
City State ZIP Code			
Mexico			
Country	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Date or dates debt was incurred	✓ No		
Prior filling	E 140		
Last 4 digits of account number 7836	□ Yes		
	☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	5,7 <b>4</b> 5.0
number 7836  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	5,745.0
number 7836  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Radiomovil Dipsa Sa De Cv	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent	\$	5,745.0
number 7836  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Radiomovil Dipsa Sa De Cv	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated	\$	5,745.0
number 7836  8 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Radiomovil Dipsa Sa De Cv Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed	\$	5,745.0
number 7836  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Radiomovil Dipsa Sa De Cv  Creditor Name	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	5,745.0
number 7836  8 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Radiomovil Dipsa Sa De Cv Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Lago Alberto 366	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed	\$	5,745.0
number 7836  8 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Radiomovil Dipsa Sa De Cv Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Lago Alberto 366 Address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	5,745.0
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Radiomovil Dipsa Sa De Cv Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Lago Alberto 366 Address  ANAHUAC  CDMX  11320	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	5,745.0
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Radiomovil Dipsa Sa De Cv Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Lago Alberto 366 Address  ANAHUAC City CDMX State 11320 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	5,745.0
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Radiomovil Dipsa Sa De Cv Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Lago Alberto 366 Address  ANAHUAC City CDMX State T1320 ZIP Code Mexico	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	5,745.0
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Radiomovil Dipsa Sa De Cv Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Lago Alberto 366 Address  ANAHUAC City State  DMX 2IP Code  Mexico Country	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Invoice	\$	5,745.0
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Radiomovil Dipsa Sa De Cv Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Lago Alberto 366 Address  ANAHUAC City State CDMX 2IP Code  Mexico Country  Date or dates debt was incurred	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Basis for the claim:  Invoice  Is the claim subject to offset?	\$	5,745.C
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Radiomovil Dipsa Sa De Cv Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Lago Alberto 366 Address  ANAHUAC City State  DMX 2IP Code  Mexico Country	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Invoice	\$	5,745.0

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 91 of 225

Name		A call and court to		
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address  REGALATZA SA DE CV  Creditor Name		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	986.8
Creditor Name		☐ Contingent		
		☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name		□ Disputed		
MIER Y PESADO 109 INT. A		Basis for the claim:		
Address		Invoice	_	
BENITO JUAREZ CDMX	03100			
City State	ZIP Code			
Mexico				
Country				
Date or dates debt was in	curred	Is the claim subject to offset?		
		_		
Prior filling		✓ No		
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  number 2973		☑ No □ Yes		
Last 4 digits of account	ne and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	408.5
Last 4 digits of account number 2973  Nonpriority creditor's nat Reyna Asesores en	ne and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent	\$	408.5
Last 4 digits of account number 2973  Nonpriority creditor's nat Reyna Asesores en	ne and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated	\$	408.5
Last 4 digits of account number 2973  Nonpriority creditor's nat Reyna Asesores en Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name	ne and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	408.5
Last 4 digits of account number 2973  Nonpriority creditor's nat Reyna Asesores en Creditor Name	ne and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	408.5
Last 4 digits of account number 2973  Nonpriority creditor's nat Reyna Asesores en Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Virgilio Garza 193	ne and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	408.5
Last 4 digits of account number 2973  Nonpriority creditor's nat Reyna Asesores en Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Virgilio Garza 193	ne and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	408.5
Last 4 digits of account number 2973  Nonpriority creditor's nat Reyna Asesores en Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Virgilio Garza 193  Address		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	408.5
Last 4 digits of account number 2973  Nonpriority creditor's nat Reyna Asesores en Creditor Name  Creditor Name  Virgilio Garza 193  Address  Chepevera  City State	64030	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	408.5
Last 4 digits of account number 2973  Nonpriority creditor's nar Reyna Asesores en Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Virgilio Garza 193  Address  Chepevera	64030	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	408.5
Last 4 digits of account number 2973  Nonpriority creditor's nat Reyna Asesores en Creditor Name  Creditor Name  Virgilio Garza 193  Address  Chepevera City State  Mexico	64030 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	408.5
Last 4 digits of account number 2973  Nonpriority creditor's nat Reyna Asesores en Creditor Name  Creditor Name  Virgilio Garza 193  Address  Chepevera City State  Mexico Country	64030 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Basis for the claim: Invoice	\$	408.5

**number** 2014

### Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 92 of 225

Name  Nonpriority cr	editor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	Unknowr
	Castaneda Gonzal	=	Check all that apply.	Ψ	Officiowi
Creditor Name			☑ Contingent		
			<ul><li>✓ Unliquidated</li></ul>		
Creditor's Notice na	me		✓ Disputed		
			Basis for the claim:		
Address			Litigation		
			Lingation	_	
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates	debt was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Last 4 digits o	f account		☐ Yes		
number					
2 Nonpriority cr	editor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	33,707.45
Roel Y Roel Abo	gados Sc		Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice nar	me		 ☐ Disputed		
Reforma 369 Pis	so 8		Basis for the claim:		
Address			 Invoice		
				_	
Cuauhtemoc	CDMX	06500			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Mexico					
Country					
Date or dates	debt was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Date of dates					
Prior filling			☑ No		

number <u>8975</u>

Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.

Name

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 93 of 225

Case number (if known): 23-11

or: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if known):	23-11333	
Name			
3 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing ad Sabyasachi Sa De Cv	dress As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	2,083.5
Creditor Name	□ Contingent		
	·		
Creditor's Notice name	Unliquidated		
	☐ Disputed		
Av. Prol Tecnologico 950b	Basis for the claim:		
Address	Invoice	_	
San Pablo / 76125 Queretaro 76125			
City State ZIP Code	e		
Mexico			
Country			
Date or dates debt was incurred	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Prior filling	☑ No		
Last 4 digits of account	□ Yes		
number <u>0719</u> 4 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing ad	dress As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	¢ 1	,118,411.4
Sap Mexico Sa De Cv	Check all that apply.	Ψ	,110,411.4
Creditor Name			
	·		
Creditor's Notice name	Unliquidated		
	✓ Disputed		
AV. PASEO DE LA REFORMA 509 PISO 20	Basis for the claim:		
Address	Invoice	_	
CUAUHTEMOC CDMX 6500			
City State ZIP Code	9		
Mexico			
Country			
Date or dates debt was incurred	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Prior filling	✓ No		
Last 4 digits of account	□ Yes		
number 9239			

Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Senkka Aig Logistica S. De R.L. De			As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	11,593.7
Creditor Name					
Creditor's Notice name			☐ Contingent		
Creditor's Notice name			Unliquidated		
Eigraita Nacional 520 1401 2			☐ Disputed		
Ejercito Nacional 539	- 1401 2		Basis for the claim:		
ddress			Invoice	_	
GRANADA			<u></u>		
	CDMX	11520			
HIDALGO	State	ZIP Code			
Mexico					
Country					
Date or dates debt	t was incurre	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Prior filling			✓ No		
Last 4 digits of acc	count		☐ Yes		
number 5016	or's name ar	nd mailing addross	As of the netition filling date, the claim is:	¢	3 874 0
Nonpriority credito Seprirev S.A. De C.V.		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	3,874.9
Nonpriority credito		nd mailing address	-	\$	3,874.9
Nonpriority credito Seprirev S.A. De C.V. Creditor Name		nd mailing address	Check all that apply.	\$	3,874.9
Nonpriority credito Seprirev S.A. De C.V.		nd mailing address	Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent	\$	3,874.9
Nonpriority credito Seprirev S.A. De C.V. Creditor Name		nd mailing address	Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated	\$	3,874.9
Nonpriority creditor Seprirev S.A. De C.V. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name		nd mailing address	Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	3,874.9
Nonpriority creditor Seprirev S.A. De C.V. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  CALLE SUR 107 #444	5	nd mailing address	Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	3,874.9
Nonpriority creditor Seprirev S.A. De C.V. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  CALLE SUR 107 #448 Address  HEROES DE CHURU	5 JBUSCO		Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	3,874.9
Nonpriority creditor Seprirev S.A. De C.V. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  CALLE SUR 107 #444 Address  HEROES DE CHURU  Mexico City	5	nd mailing address  09090  ZIP Code	Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	3,874.9
Nonpriority creditor Seprirev S.A. De C.V. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  CALLE SUR 107 #448 Address  HEROES DE CHURU  Mexico City  City	5 JBUSCO CDMX	09090	Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	3,874.9
Nonpriority creditor Seprirev S.A. De C.V. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  CALLE SUR 107 #448 Address  HEROES DE CHURU	5 JBUSCO CDMX	09090	Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	3,874.9
Nonpriority creditor Seprirev S.A. De C.V. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  CALLE SUR 107 #444 Address  HEROES DE CHURU  Mexico City  City  Mexico Country	5  JBUSCO  CDMX  State	09090 ZIP Code	Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	3,874.9
Nonpriority creditor Seprirev S.A. De C.V. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  CALLE SUR 107 #444 Address  HEROES DE CHURU  Mexico City  City  Mexico Country  Date or dates debt	5  JBUSCO  CDMX  State	09090 ZIP Code	Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Invoice	\$	3,874.9
Nonpriority creditor Seprirev S.A. De C.V. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  CALLE SUR 107 #444 Address  HEROES DE CHURU  Mexico City  City  Mexico Country	5  JBUSCO  CDMX  State  t was incurred	09090 ZIP Code	Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Invoice  Is the claim subject to offset?	\$	3,874.9

### Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 95 of 225

Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Servcomp De Mexico Sa De Cv		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	2,280.16
Servcomp De Mexico Sa De Cv Creditor Name					
			☐ Contingent		
Creditor's Notice name			Unliquidated		
			☐ Disputed		
v Eduardo Molina 1623 L B9			Basis for the claim:		
Address			Invoice	_	
Uh El Coyol 2		07457			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Mexico					
Country					
Date or dates deb	t was incurre	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Date or dates debt was incurred					
Prior filling			☑ No		
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of ac	count		✓ No  ☐ Yes		
Last 4 digits of ac number 4850		nd mailing address	□ Yes	\$	83,729,9
Last 4 digits of ac number 4850		nd mailing address		\$	83,729.9
Last 4 digits of ac number 4850  Nonpriority credit		nd mailing address	☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	83,729.9
Last 4 digits of ac number 4850 Nonpriority credit ServiceNow, INC		nd mailing address	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  □ Contingent	\$	83,729.9
Last 4 digits of ac number 4850 Nonpriority credit ServiceNow, INC		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated	\$	83,729.9
Last 4 digits of ac number 4850 Nonpriority credite ServiceNow, INC Creditor Name		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	83,729.9
Last 4 digits of ac number 4850 Nonpriority credit ServiceNow, INC Creditor Name		nd mailing address	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	83,729.9
Last 4 digits of ac number 4850  Nonpriority creditor ServiceNow, INC Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  2225 Lawson Lane		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	83,729.9
Last 4 digits of ac number 4850  Nonpriority creditor ServiceNow, INC Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  2225 Lawson Lane		nd mailing address	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	83,729.9
Last 4 digits of ac number 4850  Nonpriority credite ServiceNow, INC Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name 2225 Lawson Lane Address	or's name ar		□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	83,729.9
Last 4 digits of ac number 4850  Nonpriority credite ServiceNow, INC Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name 2225 Lawson Lane Address	or's name ar	95054	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$	83,729.9
Last 4 digits of ac number 4850  Nonpriority credite ServiceNow, INC Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name 2225 Lawson Lane Address  SANTA CLARA City	CA State	95054 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Invoice  Is the claim subject to offset?	\$	83,729.9
Last 4 digits of ac number 4850  Nonpriority credite ServiceNow, INC Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name 2225 Lawson Lane Address  SANTA CLARA City  Country	CA State	95054 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Invoice	\$	83,729.9

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 96 of 225

Creditor Name  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Av. Obrero Mundial 410, Piso 2 232  Address  Piedad Narvarte / Benito City State zip Code  Mexico Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  number 5972  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed  Basis for the claim: Invoice  Invoice	or: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.  Name  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address				
Creditor's Notice name  Av. Obrero Mundial 410, Piso 2 232  Address  Piedad Narvarte / Benito City State 21P Code  Mexico County  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	10,916.7
Creditor's Notice name  Av. Obrero Mundial 410, Piso 2 232  Address  Piedad Narvarte / Basis for the claim: Invoice  Piedad Narvarte / State ZIP Code  Mexico  Country  Date or dates debt was incurred  Prior filling  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Shark ESPEARE 15 int. 801 Y 802  Address  Cleditor Notice name  SHAKESPEARE 15 int. 801 Y 802  Andress  Clow State ZIP Code  Mexico  Creditor Subject to offset?    Contingent   Conti		ia	Check all that apply.		
Disputed	Creditor Name		☐ Contingent		
Av. Obrero Mundial 410, Piso 2 232  Addriess  Piedad Narvarte / Bentio City State  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account number 5972  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Sindicato Nacional De Servicios Alb  Creditor Name  SHAKESPEARE 15 int. 801 Y 802  ANZURES City State  Country  ANZURES CITY Code  Mexico Country  Basis for the claim: Invoice  Invoice  State Claim subject to offset?  Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim is: \$ 59,491.8  Check all that apply.  Contingent Disputed Basis for the claim: Invoice  SHAKESPEARE 15 int. 801 Y 802  ANZURES CDMX State ZIP Code  Mexico Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling  Is the claim subject to offset?  Is the claim subject to offset?  Is the claim subject to offset?			☐ Unliquidated		
Av. Obrero Mundial 410, Piso 2 232 Address  Piedad Narvarte / Benito City State ZIP Code  Mexico Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling  As of the petition filling date, the claim is: \$ 59,491.5  Creditor Name  Creditor Name  SHAKESPEARE 15 int. 801 Y 802  Address  ANZURES CDMX 11590 City State ZIP Code  Mexico Country  ANZURES CDMX 2IP Code  Mexico Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Basis for the claim: Invoice  Invoice  ANZURES CDMX 11590 City State ZIP Code  Mexico Country  Date or dates debt was incurred  Mexico Country  Date or dates debt was incurred  Basis for the claim: Invoice  Invoice  Invoice  Invoice  Invoice  Is the claim subject to offset?  Invoice  In	Creditor's Notice name		□ Disputed		
Address Invoice    Piedad Narvarte / Benito   State   2/IP Code	Av Ohrero Mundial 410 Piso	2 222	·		
Piedad Narvarte / Benito City State ZIP Code  Mexico Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling Sindicato Nacional De Servicios Alb Creditor's Notice name SHAKESPEARE 15 int. 801 Y 802 Address  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling Sindicato Nacional De Servicios Alb Creditor's Notice name SHAKESPEARE 15 int. 801 Y 802 Address  Disputed Basis for the claim: Invoice    Invoice   Invoi			Invoice		
Benito   City   State   ZIP Code				-	
Benito City State ZIP Code  Mexico  Country  Date or dates debt was incurred   Is the claim subject to offset?  Prior filling	Piedad Narvarte /	03000			
Mexico Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling Last 4 digits of account number 5972  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Sindicato Nacional De Servicios Alb Creditor's Notice name Creditor's Notice name SHAKESPEARE 15 int. 801 Y 802 Address CDMX 11590 Clty State ZIP Code  Mexico Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling  Is the claim subject to offset?  No State SIP Code  Is the claim subject to offset?  No	Benito				
Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account number 5972  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Sindicato Nacional De Servicios Alb  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name SHAKESPEARE 15 int. 801 Y 802  Address  Check all that apply.    Contingent     Disputed     Disputed     Basis for the claim:     Invoice     Invoice     Mexico     Country     Date or dates debt was incurred     Prior filling     State   Zip Code     Is the claim subject to offset?     No	City State	ZIP Code			
Date or dates debt was incurred  Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account number 5972  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Sindicato Nacional De Servicios Alb  Creditor's Notice name  Creditor's Notice name  SHAKESPEARE 15 int. 801 Y 802  Address  Clby  State  ZIP Code  Mexico  Country  Date or dates debt was incurred  Prior filling  S No  Prior filling  No  No  No  No  Prior filling  No  No  No  No  No  No  No  No  No  N	Mexico				
Prior filling Last 4 digits of account  number 5972  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Sindicato Nacional De Servicios Alb  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  SHAKESPEARE 15 int. 801 Y 802 Address  Clay State  ANZURES CDMX 11590 Clay State  ZIP Code  Mexico Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling  No  No  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 59,491.5  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unfliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Invoice  Invoice  Invoice  Is the claim subject to offset? No	Country				
Last 4 digits of account number 5972  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Sindicato Nacional De Servicios Alb Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name Creditor's Notice name SHAKESPEARE 15 int. 801 Y 802 Address ANZURES City State ZIP Code  Mexico Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling  As of the petition filling date, the claim is: \$ 59,491.5 Check all that apply.  Check all that apply. Check all that apply.  Check all that	Date or dates debt was in	curred			
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Sindicato Nacional De Servicios Alb  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Creditor's Notice name  SHAKESPEARE 15 int. 801 Y 802  Address  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 59,491.50  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Invoice  ANZURES  CDMX  11590  City  State  ZIP Code  Mexico  Country  Date or dates debt was incurred  Prior filling  Is the claim subject to offset?					
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Sindicato Nacional De Servicios Alb  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Creditor's Notice name  SHAKESPEARE 15 int. 801 Y 802  Andress  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 59,491.9  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim: Invoice  ANZURES  City State ZIP Code  Mexico  Country  Date or dates debt was incurred  Prior filling  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 59,491.9  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim: Invoice	Last 4 digits of account		☐ Yes		
Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  SHAKESPEARE 15 int. 801 Y 802  Address  ANZURES City State  Mexico Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling  Contingent Unliquidated Basis for the claim: Invoice  Invoice  Invoice  Is the claim subject to offset? No	Nonpriority creditor's nar			\$	59,491.9
Creditor's Notice name  SHAKESPEARE 15 int. 801 Y 802  Address  ANZURES City State  Mexico Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling  Unliquidated Disputed  Basis for the claim: Invoice  Invoice  Invoice  Invoice  Invoice  Invoice  Invoice  Is the claim subject to offset? No		DS AID			
Creditor's Notice name  SHAKESPEARE 15 int. 801 Y 802  Address  Basis for the claim: Invoice  ANZURES City State ZIP Code  Mexico Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling  □ Disputed  Basis for the claim: Invoice  Invoice  Invoice  Invoice  Invoice  Invoice  Invoice  Invoice  Invoice			☐ Contingent		
SHAKESPEARE 15 int. 801 Y 802  Address  ANZURES City State  CDMX JIP Code  Mexico Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling  Disputed  Basis for the claim: Invoice  Invoice  Invoice  Invoice  Invoice  Invoice			Unliquidated		
ANZURES CDMX 11590 City State ZIP Code  Mexico Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling  Invoice  Invoice  Invoice	Creditor's Notice name		☐ Disputed		
ANZURES CDMX 11590 City State ZIP Code  Mexico Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling  Invoice  Is the claim subject to offset?  No		802	Basis for the claim:		
City State ZIP Code  Mexico Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling   Is the claim subject to offset?  ✓ No	SHAKESPEARE 15 int. 801 Y	002			
City State ZIP Code  Mexico Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling  State ZIP Code  Is the claim subject to offset?  ✓ No		002	Invoice	-	
Mexico Country  Date or dates debt was incurred Prior filling  No		002	Invoice	-	
Country  Date or dates debt was incurred  Prior filling  Is the claim subject to offset?  ✓ No	Address		Invoice	-	
Date or dates debt was incurred       Is the claim subject to offset?         Prior filling       ✓ No	ANZURES CDMX	11590	Invoice	-	
Prior filling   No	ANZURES CDMX City State	11590	Invoice	_	
Tho ming	ANZURES CDMX City State  Mexico	11590	Invoice	-	
Last 4 digits of account	ANZURES CDMX City State  Mexico Country	11590 ZIP Code	Is the claim subject to offset?	-	
	ANZURES CDMX City State  Mexico Country  Date or dates debt was in	11590 ZIP Code	Is the claim subject to offset?	_	

### Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 97 of 225

Name		
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$ 1,353.0
Soluciones Tecnologicas Creditor Name	Check all that apply.	
	☐ Contingent	
	Unliquidated	
Creditor's Notice name	☐ Disputed	
Av Fuentes De Satelite 146 Piso 3	Basis for the claim:	
Address	Invoice	
Jardines De 53129 Satelite /		
Naucalpan De City State ZIP Code		
Mexico		
Country		
Date or dates debt was incurred	Is the claim subject to offset?	
Last 4 digits of account	☑ No □ Yes	
Prior filling  Last 4 digits of account  number 1784  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address		\$ Unknow
Last 4 digits of account  number 1784  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address  Sonda Mexico, S.A de C.V.	□ Yes	\$ Unknow
Last 4 digits of account number 1784 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$ Unknow
Last 4 digits of account  number 1784  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address  Sonda Mexico, S.A de C.V.  Creditor Name	☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$ Unknow
Last 4 digits of account  number 1784  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address  Sonda Mexico, S.A de C.V.	<ul> <li>☐ Yes</li> <li>As of the petition filing date, the claim is:</li> <li>Check all that apply.</li> <li>☑ Contingent</li> </ul>	\$ Unknow
Last 4 digits of account  number 1784  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address  Sonda Mexico, S.A de C.V.  Creditor Name	<ul> <li>☐ Yes</li> <li>As of the petition filing date, the claim is:</li> <li>Check all that apply.</li> <li>☑ Contingent</li> <li>☑ Unliquidated</li> </ul>	\$ Unknow
Last 4 digits of account  number 1784  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address  Sonda Mexico, S.A de C.V.  Creditor Name	<ul> <li>☐ Yes</li> <li>As of the petition filing date, the claim is:</li> <li>Check all that apply.</li> <li>☑ Contingent</li> <li>☑ Unliquidated</li> <li>☑ Disputed</li> </ul>	\$ Unknow
Last 4 digits of account number 1784  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Sonda Mexico, S.A de C.V. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$ Unknow
Last 4 digits of account number 1784  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Sonda Mexico, S.A de C.V. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Address	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$ Unknow
Last 4 digits of account number 1784  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Sonda Mexico, S.A de C.V. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Address	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim:	\$ Unknow
Last 4 digits of account number 1784  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Sonda Mexico, S.A de C.V. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed Basis for the claim:  Litigation	\$ Unknow
Last 4 digits of account number 1784  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Sonda Mexico, S.A de C.V. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Address  City State ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ✓ Contingent  ✓ Unliquidated  ✓ Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Litigation  Is the claim subject to offset?	\$ Unknow
Last 4 digits of account number 1784  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Sonda Mexico, S.A de C.V. Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Address  City State ZIP Code  Country	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed Basis for the claim:  Litigation	\$ Unknow

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 98 of 225 Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case number (if known): 4,373.55 3.123 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Stratominds Capacitacion S.A De C. Check all that apply. Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: Ejercito Nacional 436 Piso 6 Address Invoice Chapultepec 11570 Morales ZIP Code City Mexico Country Is the claim subject to offset? Date or dates debt was incurred ✓ No Prior filling Last 4 digits of account ☐ Yes number 0916 3.124 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 49,863.95 Check all that apply. Supply Chain & Data Processing Sa D Creditor Name □ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed

Basis for the claim:

Is the claim subject to offset?

Invoice

✓ No

☐ Yes

Last 4 digits of account number 4806

Prior filling

Roma Norte,

Cuauhtemoc

City

Mexico Country

Av. Chapultepec 230 - Mezzanine

CDMX

State

Date or dates debt was incurred

06700

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 99 of 225

or: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.	A.P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if known).	23-11333	
Name				
5 Nonpriority creditor's name ar	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	3,312.5
Talento Startup SAPI DE CV Creditor Name		Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name		☐ Contingent		
		☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name		□ Disputed		
Cordoba 95, Roma Norte		Basis for the claim:		
Address		Invoice		
			_	
CUAUHTEMOC CDMX	6700			
City State	ZIP Code			
Mexico				
Country				
Date or dates debt was incurre	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Prior filling				
Last 4 digits of account		□ Yes		
6 Nonpriority creditor's name ar Tarnow Investment, S.L. Creditor Name	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent	\$	489.3
		☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name		<u> </u>		
		☐ Disputed		
Avda, Fuente de la Mora, Numero 9 Address	), Planta 1	Basis for the claim:		
		Intercompany transfers	-	
Madrid	28050			
	ZIP Code			
• •	Zii Oode			
Spain		<u></u>		
Country		le the claim subject to offeet?		
Date or dates debt was incurre	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?  ☐ No		
Prior filling		<u></u>		
Last 4 digits of account		✓ Yes		

 $\textbf{number} \ \ \underline{9107;6381}$ 

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 100 of 225 Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case number (if known): 3.127 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 1,557.71 Techno Clean Trade S.A. De C.V. Check all that apply. Creditor Name □ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: Calz De Las Arcadas No. 5 Int. 4 Address Invoice Deleg. Alvaro CDMX 01430 Obregon, Co ZIP Code City Mexico Country Is the claim subject to offset? Date or dates debt was incurred ✓ No Prior filling Last 4 digits of account ☐ Yes number 9545 3.128 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 8,466.83 Check all that apply. Telefonos de Mexico SAB de CV Creditor Name □ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: Parque Via 198 Cuauhtemoc Invoice

Is the claim subject to offset?

✓ No

□ Yes

number 1013

CDMX

Mexico Country

Prior filling

City

CDMX

State

Date or dates debt was incurred

Last 4 digits of account

06500

## Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 101 of 225 | Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. | Case number (if known): 23-113

9 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address		id mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	812.9
Temple Vivant Sa De Cv			Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name			□ Disputed		
11 De Abril 236			Basis for the claim:		
Address			Invoice		
				_	
Escandon / Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX	11800			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Mexico					
Country					
Date or dates debt was incurred		ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Prior filling				
	noount		✓ No		
Last 4 digits of a	ccount				
	ccount				
Last 4 digits of ac number 6610		nd mailing address		\$	Unknov
Last 4 digits of ac number 6610 Nonpriority credi Temugin Abraham D	tor's name ar	=	□ Yes	\$	Unknov
Last 4 digits of ac number 6610 Nonpriority credi	tor's name ar	=	☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	Unknov
Last 4 digits of ac number 6610 Nonpriority credi Temugin Abraham D	tor's name ar	=	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☑ Contingent	\$	Unknov
Last 4 digits of ac number 6610 Nonpriority credi Temugin Abraham D	tor's name ar	=	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☑ Contingent ☑ Unliquidated	\$	Unknov
Last 4 digits of aconumber 6610  Nonpriority creditor Abraham Expension Creditor's Notice name	tor's name ar	=	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☑ Contingent	\$	Unknov
Last 4 digits of ac number 6610 Nonpriority credi Temugin Abraham D	tor's name ar	=	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	Unknov
Last 4 digits of accommodate 6610  Nonpriority credit Temugin Abraham Expeditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Address on File	tor's name ar	=	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.  ☑ Contingent ☑ Unliquidated ☑ Disputed	\$	Unknov
Last 4 digits of accommodate 6610  Nonpriority credit Temugin Abraham Expeditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Address on File	tor's name ar	=	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	Unknov
Last 4 digits of ac number 6610  Nonpriority credi Temugin Abraham E Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Address on File Address	tor's name ar	sas	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	Unknov
Last 4 digits of accommodate 6610  Nonpriority credit Temugin Abraham Expeditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Address on File	tor's name ar	=	□ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	Unknov
Last 4 digits of ac number 6610  Nonpriority credi Temugin Abraham E Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Address on File Address	tor's name ar	sas	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed ☐ Basis for the claim:  Litigation ☐	\$	Unknov
Last 4 digits of aconumber 6610  Nonpriority credity Temugin Abraham Extraction Name  Creditor's Notice name  Address on File  Address  City	tor's name ar Del Carmen Ros	ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☑ Contingent ☑ Unliquidated ☑ Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Litigation  Is the claim subject to offset?	\$	Unknov
Last 4 digits of ac number 6610  Nonpriority credity Creditor Name  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Address on File  Address  City  Country	tor's name ar	ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed ☐ Basis for the claim:  Litigation ☐	\$	Unknov

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 102 of 225 Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. 3.131 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 1,385.00 TICNNOVA CENTRO ESPECIALIZADO EN Check all that apply. Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: Vid 212 Address Invoice Nueva Santa 02800 Maria ZIP Code City Mexico Country Is the claim subject to offset? Date or dates debt was incurred ✓ No Prior filling Last 4 digits of account ☐ Yes number 3424 3.132 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 4,830.75 Check all that apply. Towers Watson Consultores Mexico Sa Creditor Name □ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: Blvd. Miguel De Cervantes S 169 P.8 Address Invoice

Is the claim subject to offset?

✓ No

☐ Yes

number 1863

Last 4 digits of account

Ampliacion

City

Mexico Country

Prior filling

State

Date or dates debt was incurred

11520

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 103 of 225 Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case number (if known): 250,176.49 3.133 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Ts4 Strategy Sapi De Cv Check all that apply. Creditor Name □ Contingent  $\checkmark$ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: BAHIA DE LAS PALMAS 33-202 Address Invoice VERONICA ANZURES MIGUEL CDMX 11300 **HIDALGO** ZIP Code City Mexico Country Is the claim subject to offset? Date or dates debt was incurred ✓ No Prior filling Last 4 digits of account ☐ Yes number 0227 3.134 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 516.15 Check all that apply. Turismo Vemar Sa De Cv Creditor Name □ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: Ayuntamiento 34 Despacho 4 Invoice

Is the claim subject to offset?

✓ No

□ Yes

**DEL CARMEN** 

COYOACAN

City

Mexico

Prior filling

number 9012

CDMX

State

Date or dates debt was incurred

Last 4 digits of account

04100

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 104 of 225 Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case number (if known): 3.135 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 15,734.43 ULLOA PENA SC Check all that apply. Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: Privada 18 Poniente 201 - B303 Address Invoice JOYAS ARQUEOLOGICAS SAN ANDRES **PUEBLA** 72814 **CHOLULA** ZIP Code City Mexico Country Is the claim subject to offset? Date or dates debt was incurred ✓ No Prior filling Last 4 digits of account ☐ Yes number 9934 3.136 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Unknown Check all that apply. Vivo Consulting Corporation Creditor Name ☑ Contingent ☑ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name Disputed Basis for the claim: Address Litigation

Is the claim subject to offset?

✓ No☐ Yes

City

Country

number

State

Date or dates debt was incurred

Last 4 digits of account

#### Part 3: List Others to Be Notified About Unsecured Claims

4. List in alphabetical order any others who must be notified for claims listed in Parts 1 and 2. Examples of entities that may be listed are collection agencies, assignees of claims listed above, and attorneys for unsecured creditors.
If no others need to be notified for the debts listed in Parts 1 and 2, do not fill out or submit this page. If additional pages are needed, copy the next page.

Name and mailing	j address		On which line in Part 1 or Part 2 is the related creditor (if any) listed?	Last 4 digits of account number, if any
			Line	
Name			☐ Not Listed.Explain	
Notice Name				_
Street				
City	State	ZIP Code		
Country				

Part 4:	Total .	Amo	ount	s o	f the	e Priori	ty and	Non	priority	Ur	ısecu	red C	laims
										_			

5. <b>A</b>	dd the amounts of priority and nonpriority unsecured claims.			
			т	otal of claim amounts
5a.	Total claims from Part 1	5a.	\$	202,260,260.38
5b.	Total claims from Part 2	5b. <b>+</b>	2	65,219,462.25
02.		02.	Ψ	
5c.	Total of Parts 1 and 2	5c.	\$	267,479,722.63
	Lines 5a + 5b = 5c.			

Fill in this information to identify the case:
Debtor Name: In re : AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: District of Delaware
Case number (if known): 23-11333 (JKS)

☐ Check if this is an amended filing

### Official Form 206G

### **Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases**

12/15

Be as complete and accurate as possible. If more space is needed, copy and attach the additional page, numbering the entries consecutively.

- 1. Does the debtor have any executory contracts or unexpired leases?
  - □ No. Check this box and file this form with the court with the debtor's other schedules. There is nothing else to report on this form.
  - ☑ Yes. Fill in all of the information below even if the contracts or leases are listed on *Schedule A/B: Assets Real and Personal Property* (Official Form 206A/B).

List all contracts and unexpired	leases	State the name and whom the debtor had lease	mailing address for all s an executory contra	other parties with ct or unexpired
2.1 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Consultant Services Agreement	ADMINISTRACION DE	EL CONOCIMIENTO SC	
		Notice Name		
		Pico De Verapaz 75 C	asa 5	
State the term remaining	12/31/2022, automatic renewal for 1 period	Address		
		Jardines En La Montai	na	
List the contract number of				
any government contract				
		Tlalpan	Cdmx	14210
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Mexico		
		Country		
State what the contract or		Adelector		
2.2 lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	License Agreement	Adobe Inc		
of the debtor 3 interest				
		Notice Name		
		Park Avenue 345		
State the term remaining	5/31/2025	Address		
List the contract number of				
any government contract				
		San Jose	CA	95110-2704
		City	State	ZIP Code
		City	State	ZIF Code
		Country		

### Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 108 of 225

State what the contract as				
State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Amendment to Agreement	AgileThought Servicios	Administrativos, S.A. d	e C.V.
of the debtor's interest		Name		
		Notice Name		
		222 W. Las Colinas Bo	ulevard Suite 1650F	
State the term remaining	N/A	Address	a.o.a.a, Gano 1000 <u>-</u>	
List the contract number of				
any government contract				
		Irving	TX	75039
		City	State	ZIP Cod
		Country		
		,		
State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Agreement	Aih Personnel Manage	r	
of the debtor's interest	<u>ngrooment</u>	Name		
		Notice Name		
		PASEO DE LA REFOR	MA 42 DISO 1 OE MV	
State the term remaining	N/A	Address	INIA 42 PISO I OF IVIX	
State the term remaining	IVA			
List the contract number of				
any government contract				
		MEXICO CITY		06600
		City	State	ZIP Cod
		MEXICO		
		Country		
State what the contract or lease is for and the nature		Alexadera Della David		
' lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Agreement	Alcantara Rojo Raul Name		
or the debtor 3 interest		Notice Name		
of the debtor 3 merest				
of the debtor 5 interest		Address on File		
State the term remaining	N/A	Address on File Address		
State the term remaining				
State the term remaining  List the contract number of				
State the term remaining				
State the term remaining  List the contract number of				
State the term remaining  List the contract number of			State	ZIP Cod

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 109 of 225

btor: AgileThought Digital Solu		Case number (#	known): 23-11333	
Name		<del></del>		
2.6 State what the contract of lease is for and the natu	or re Software Licensing Agreement	AN Evolution, S.A. de	e C.V.	
of the debtor's interest	community rigitions	Name		
		Notice Name		
			Boulevard, Suite 1650E	
State the term remaining	q N/A	Address	Soulevara, Gaile 1000E	
List the contract numbe	r of			
any government contract	et			
		Irving	TX	75039
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
2.7 State what the contract of lease is for and the natu	or re SAP Software Licensing Agreement	AN Global IT, S.A.P.	I. de C.V.	
of the debtor's interest		Name		
		Notice Name		
			Boulevard, Suite 1650E	
State the term remaining	With prior written notice from Debtor Entity	Address	Soulovara, Gallo 1000E	
List the contract numbe	r of			
any government contract	et			
		Irving	TX	75039
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
01-1				
2.8 State what the contract of lease is for and the natu	or re Agreement	Angeles Ortiz Daniel		
of the debtor's interest		Name		
		Notice Name		
		Address on File		
State the term remaining	g N/A	Address		
List the contract numbe	r of			
any government contrac	et			
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 110 of 225

btor: AgileThought Digital Solution		Case number (if ki	nown): 23-11333	
Name			,	
2.9 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Comittee Armonaut	Anlicaciones Tecnolog	gicas Isaz, S.A. de C.V.	
of the debtor's interest	Services Agreement	Name	giodo 10a2, 0.7 i. do 0.11.	
		Notice Name		
			1.45.0	
	4/4/2024	Valle Dorado 18, Loca	115-9	
State the term remaining	1/4/2021 with automatic renewal	Address	a	
		Valle Dorado / Tlalnep	pantia	
List the contract number of				
any government contract				
		MEX		54020
			Ctoto	
		City Mexico	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
		Country		
10 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature		Arauco Industria de M	ovice S A do C V	
of the debtor's interest	Services Agreement	Name	exico, o.A. de o.v.	
		Notice Name		
		Carr. Panamericana K	(m. 959 S/N	
State the term remaining	10/1/2025	Address		
J		Jose Ma. Morelos Y P	avon	
List the contract number of	of			
any government contract		<del></del>		
		Durango	DGO	34390
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Mexico		
		Country		
State what the contract or				
lease is for and the nature	Agreement	Arquitechtura Agis, S.	A. De C.V.	
of the debtor's interest		Name		
		Notice Name		
		J. Rousseau # 14 Piso	7 Col Anzures	
State the term remaining	N/A	Address	77 001.71120100	
otato tilo tolli rollianing				
List the contract number of	of			
any government contract				
		Miguel Hidal		11590
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Mexico		
		Country		

			ied 10/2//23 Page 11	1 01 225	
ebtor:	AgileThought Digital Solutions Name	s, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if knot	wn): 23-11333	
2.12	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Agreement	Arteaga Gorziglia & Cia	. Ltda	
•	of the debtor's interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
			Benjamin 2935 Piso 3		
	State the term remaining	N/A	Address		
	-				
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			Los Condes		8320000
			City	State	ZIP Code
			CHILE		
			Country		
2.13	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature		Asociacion Mexicana E	o Direccion De	
10	lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Agreement	Name	1 Direction De	
			Notice Name		
	State the term remaining	N/A	Oaxaca 88 Sn Address		
	State the term remaining	IVA			
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			Roma Norte		06700
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		
2.14	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Specialized Services Agreement	Banco Compartamos, S	s.A.	
	of the debtor's interest	<u>openaled on right in the second in the seco</u>	Name		
			Notice Name		
			Av Insurgentes Sur 145	8 Int P 11	
	State the term remaining	2/29/2024	Address		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
	, <b>,</b>				
			Benito Juarez	CDM	03230
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		

			ed 10/2//23 Page 11	.2 of 225		
ebtor:	AgileThought Digital Solutions Name	, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if kn	own): 23-11333		
2.15 <b>S</b>	State what the contract or ease is for and the nature	Technical Support Agreement	Banco Multiva, S.A.			
o	of the debtor's interest		Name			
			Notice Name			
			Cerrada De Tecamach	alco 45		
9	State the term remaining	12/31/2023	Address			
`	state the term remaining					
L	ist the contract number of					
a	any government contract					
			Mexico City		11650	
			City	State	ZIP Code	
			Mexico			
			Country			
s	State what the contract or					
2.16	State what the contract or ease is for and the nature	Amendment to Service Agreement	Banco Santander Mexi	co, S.A.		
o	of the debtor's interest		Name			
			Notice Name			
			Av Prol P De La Refor	ma 500 Mod 206		
5	State the term remaining	N/A	Address	Address		
	-		Lomas De Santa Fe, A	Lomas De Santa Fe, Alvaro Obregon		
L	ist the contract number of			-		
a	any government contract					
			Mexico City	CDMX	01219	
			City	State	ZIP Code	
			Mexico			
			Country			
2.17	State what the contract or		Banco Santander Mexi	00 8 4		
16	ease is for and the nature	Work Order	Name	CO, S.A.		
			Notice Name			
			Av Prol P De La Reform	ma 500 Mod 206		
5	State the term remaining	N/A	Address			
			Lomas De Santa Fe, A	Ivaro Obregon		
L	ist the contract number of					
a	any government contract					
			Mexico City	CDMX	01219	
			City	State	ZIP Code	
			Mexico	Sidle	ZIF COUR	
			Country			

			Filed 10/2//23 Page 11.		
btor:	AgileThought Digital Solutions Name	, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if know	wn): 23-11333	
2.18 i	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Services Agreement	Banco Santander Mexic	o, S.A.	
			Notice Name		
			Av Prol P De La Reform	a 500 Mod 206	
	State the term remaining	2/28/2025	Address		
			Lomas De Santa Fe, Alv	/aro Obregon	
	List the contract number of				
;	any government contract				
			Mexico City	CDMX	01219
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		
.19	State what the contract or ease is for and the nature	Settlement Agreement	Banco Ve Por Mas Soci Asociacion Civil	edad Anonima and One	Marina Park
	of the debtor's interest	Sottomont 7 (groomont	Name		
			Notice Name		
	0(-(-(h-(h-(	F /00 /000F	Paseo De La Reforma 2 Address	243 Piso 21	
,	State the term remaining	5/28/2025	Cuauhtemoc		
	List the contract number of		Cuauntemoc		
	any government contract				
	, government constact				
			Mexico City		06500
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		
.20	State what the contract or		Designing Contagns C.A. F	2- 0.1/	
	ease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Training Proposal	Brainup Systems, S.A. D	De C.V.	
			Notice Name		
			Poniente 140, Int. 105 8	39 Col Ind Vallejo	
	State the term remaining	N/A	Address		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			Azcapotzalco	Cdmx	02300
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		

			-lied 10/2//23 Page 11		
	ileThought Digital Solutions	s, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if kno	own): 23-11333	
Nar State 2.21 lease	e what the contract or e is for and the nature	Services Agreement	Cargill Servicios Financ	sieros, S.A. de C.V.	
of th	ne debtor's interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
				0 Piso 11 70 Torre C Y	D
State	e the term remaining	6/16/2024	Address	01130 11 70 10116 0 1	<u> </u>
Otat	e the term remaining	0/10/2024			
List	the contract number of				
any	government contract				
-					
			Col. Santa Fe		01210
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		
State	e what the contract or				
"22 lease	e is for and the nature	Corporate Games	Carrot Estrategia Depo	rtiva Sa De C	
of th	ne debtor's interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
			Av Insurgentes Sur 245	3 Suite 60	
State	e the term remaining	N/A	Address		
	J		 Tizapan		
List	the contract number of		<u>-</u>		
any	government contract				
			Alvaro Obregon		01090
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		
23 State	e what the contract or e is for and the nature		Coop Currie C A do (	2.1/	
	e is for and the nature ne debtor's interest	Master Services Agreement	Casa Cuervo, S.A. de O	J.V.	
			Notice Name		
			Guillermo Gonzalez Ca	mar 800 Int P4	
State	e the term remaining	7/30/2023	Address		
			Santa Fe		
List	the contract number of				
any	government contract		Alvaro Obregon		
			Mexico City		01210
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		

	AgileThought Digital Solutions	, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if known):	23-11333	
2.24 Sta	ate what the contract or use is for and the nature	Services Agreement	CCSA Technologic, S.A. de	e C.V.	
of	of the debtor's interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
			Parque Orizaba 2		
St	ate the term remaining	12/20/2020 with automatic renewal	Address		
	st the contract number of				
an	y government contract				
			Naucalpan De Juarez	Edo Mex	53398
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		
Sta	ate what the contract or use is for and the nature	Mastan Camiliana Armananat	CFCFlavor Holdings, S.A. o	te C V	
of	the debtor's interest	Master Services Agreement	Name	20 0.11	
			Notice Name		
			Chimalhuacan 3574 Ciudad	d Del Sol	
St	ate the term remaining	7/1/2025	Address	2 201 001,	
	st the contract number of				
an	y government contract				
			Zapopan	JAL	45050
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		
Sta	ate what the contract or use is for and the nature	Tax Services Agreement	Chevez Ruiz Zamarripa Y (	Cia Sc	
of	the debtor's interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
			AV. VASCO DE QUIROGA	2121 PISO 4	
St	ate the term remaining	N/A	Address		
Li	st the contract number of				
	y government contract				
			Col. Pena Blanca Santa Fe		01210
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		

			ed 10/2//23 Page 116 o	f 225	
Debtor:		, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if known):	23-11333	
2.27	Name State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Services Agreement	CIBanco, S.A.		
	of the debtor's interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
			MARIANO ESCOBEDO 595		
	State the term remaining	5/31/2024	Address		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			POLANCO V SECCION	CDM	11560
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		
2.28	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Statement of Work #6	Comercio Digital Walmart, S. de Mexico, S. de R.L. de C.V		nd Nueva Wal-Mart
	of the debtor's interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
			Av. Vasco de Quiroga 3000,	Calania Canta Fa	Cuaiimalna
	State the term remaining	10/16/2023	Av. vasco de Quiroga 3000, Address	Colonia Santa Fe	Cuajimaipa
	State the term remaining		 Delegacion Cuajimalpa de M	lorelos	
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
	, ,				
			Mexico City		C.P. 05348
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		
	State what the contract or				
2.23	lease is for and the nature	Specialized Services Agreement	Compartamos Servicios, S.A	. de C.V.	
	of the debtor's interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
			Av Insurgentes Sur 1458, Pis	so 7	
	State the term remaining	2/29/2024	Address		
			Benito Juarez		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			Mexico City		03230
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 117 of 225

or: AgileThought Digital Solut	ions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if known):	23-11333	
Name	_			
30 State what the contract o lease is for and the natur	e Office Cleaning Agreement	Conperpa Limpieza Sa De 0	Cv	
of the debtor's interest	<u> </u>	Name		
		Notice Name		
		Calle Picacho 112, Colonia	Jardines del Pedre	egal
State the term remaining	12/31/2023	Address		.94.
• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Alcaldia Alvaro Obregon		
List the contract number	of			
any government contrac	<u> </u>			
, ,				
		Ciudad de Mexico		CP 0190
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Mexico		
		Country		
State what the contract of	r			
31 State what the contract o lease is for and the natur	e <u>Legal Service Proposal</u>	Consorcio Notarial SC		
of the debtor's interest		Name		
		Notice Name		
		Goldsmith 116, Polanco		
State the term remaining	N/A	Address		
State the term remaining	14/1	 Miguel Hidalgo		
List the contract number	of	- Iviiguei i liuaigo		
any government contrac	-			
any government contrac	•			
		Ciudad de Mexico		11550
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Mexico		
		Country		
State what the contract of	r			
32 State what the contract o lease is for and the natur	e Agreement	Consultores En Tecnologia	Digital S	
of the debtor's interest		Name		
		Notice Name		
		Miguel Laurent 15 Bis 404		
State the term remaining	N/A	Address		
List the contract number	of			
any government contrac	<u> </u>			
		<b>-</b>		
		Del Valle		03200
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Mexico Country		

	Case	23-11294-JKS Doc 349 File	d 10/27/23 Page 118 o	it 225	
Debtor:	AgileThought Digital Solutions	s, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if known):	23-11333	
	Name				
2.33	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Agreement	Consultoria En Alineacion De	e Proces	
·	of the debtor's interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
			Insurgentes Sur 2047 Edif B	Col San Angel	
	State the term remaining	N/A	Address		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			Alvaro Obr		01000
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		
0.04	State what the contract or				
2.34	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Agreement	CORPORACION NOVAVISI	ON	
•	of the debtor's interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
			Insurgentes Sur 694 Piso 8		
	State the term remaining	N/A	Address		
	otato ino torm romaning				
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
	<b>,</b> g				
			Del Valle / Benito Juarez	CDM	03100
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
	State what the contract or				
2.35	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Master Services Agreement	Corporativo Bimbo, S.A. de 0	C.V.	
	of the debtor's interest		Name		
			Nation Name		
			Notice Name	NE	0 DENIA DI ANIOA
		11 (14)	PROLONGACION PASEO D	DE LA REFOR 100	0 PENA BLANCA
	State the term remaining	Until the termination of the last SOW	Address		
	Details some to the first		SANTA FE		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			Marian Cita		04040
			Mexico City		01210
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		

			ed 10/2//23 Page 119	) of 225	
Debtor:		, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if know	n): 23-11333	
	Name				
2.36	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Agreement	Corporativo Comercial M	led Sa De Cv	
	of the debtor's interest	<u></u>	Name		
			Notice Name		
			Av Paseo De La Reforma	a 107 Piso ##	
	State the term remaining	N/A	Address		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			Tabacalera Delegacion (	Cua	06030
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico	State	ZIF Code
			Country		
			Country		
2.37	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature		DATAVIOLON DIGITAL		
2.57	lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Licensing Agreement	DATAVISION DIGITAL Name		
	or the debtor 3 interest				
			Notice Name		
			Avenida Patriotismo 48,	Miguel Hidalgo MX 11	800
	State the term remaining	6/1/2026	Address	- Tiguoi i ilaaigo ivizt, i i	
	otate the term remaining	0/1/2020	Escandon I Secc		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
				0.1	44000
			Miguel Hidalgo	Cdmx	11800
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		
	State what the contract or				
2.38	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Master Lease Agreement	DELL		
	of the debtor's interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
			P.O. Box 6549		
	State the term remaining	In force unless terminated	Address		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			Carol Stream	IL	60197-6549
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		

		23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10	0/27/23 Page 120		
ebtor: AgileThought Digita	al Solutions	s, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if know	n): 23-11333	
Name	44				
2.39 State what the con	tract or e nature	Equipment Lease Agreement	Dell Leasing Meixco, S. I	De R.L. de C.V.	
of the debtor's inte	erest		Name		
			Notice Name		
			Javier Barros Sierra 540	Piso 10	
State the term rem	aining	1/9/2025	Address		
			Lomas De Santa Fe		
List the contract n	umber of				
any government co	ontract				
			-		
			Alvaro Obregon	Cdmx	01219
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		
2.40 State what the con-	tract or	Amendment No. 1 to Denodo Technologies Proposal for AN Global	Denodo Technologies In	C.	
of the debtor's inte		IOI AIN GIODAI	Name	<del></del>	
			Notice Name		
			Darwin 74 - 301, Anzures	3	
State the term rem	aining	N/A	Address		
	•				
List the contract n	umber of				
any government co	ontract				
<b>, 9</b>					
			Miguel Hidalgo	Cdmx	11590
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico	State	2 0000
			Country		
			•		
2.41 State what the con-	tract or	Danda Taabaalagiga Dartaar Agraamant	Denodo Technologies In	c	
of the debtor's inte		Dondo Technologies Partner Agreement	Name	<u> </u>	
			Notice Name		
			Darwin 74 - 301, Anzures	<b>S</b>	
State the term rem	aining	11/11/2020 with automatic renewal	Address		
	ŭ				
List the contract n	umber of				
any government co					
any government of	J.III WOL				
			Miguel Hidalgo	Cdmx	11590
			City Mexico	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
			Country		

		_	21 of 225	
	olutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if ki	nown): 23-11333	
Name State what the contract 2.42 lease is for and the name	t or ture Services Agreement		s de Cancun, S.A. de C.V.	
of the debtor's interes		Name		
		Madian Mana		
		Notice Name	041 4 4 07	
	40/4/0000	Avenida Sayil Manzan	a 01 Lote 4c 07	
State the term remaini	ng 10/1/2023	Address		
List the contract number	per of			
any government contr	act			
		Cancun	QR	77500
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Mexico		
		Country		
State what the contract	t or	Dana Carranativa C A	4- 0 \	
lease is for and the na of the debtor's interes	ture Master Services Agreement	Desc Corporativo, S.A	a. de C.v.	
		- N. C N		
		Notice Name		
	40/04/0000		ARINDOS 400 B PISO	
State the term remaini	ng 12/31/2023	Address		
Use the sentent count		BOSQUES DE LAS LO	OMAS	
List the contract number				
any government contr	act			
		Mexico City		76090
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Mexico		
		Country		
Atate what the contractive lease is for and the na	t or	Detecno Sa De Cv		
of the debtor's interes		Name		
		Notice Name		
		Calle Hidalgo 1911 - 3	Obispado / Monterrey 6406	60
State the term remaini	ng Indefinite	Address		
		Obispado		
List the contract number	per of			
any government contr	act			
		Monterrey	Nuevo Leon	64060
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Mexico		
		Country		

			filed 10/2//23 Page 122	01 225		
Debtor:	AgileThought Digital Solutions	, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if known):	23-11333		
2.45	Name State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Causina Carrina Brancas	DHL Express Mexico SA d	e CV		
	of the debtor's interest	Courier Service Proposal	Name			
			Notice Name			
			Av Fuerza Aerea Mexicana	3 540,Col. Federal		
	State the term remaining	8/8/2026	Address			
	List the contract number of					
	any government contract					
			Venustiano Carranza	Cdmx	15700	
			City	State	ZIP Code	
			Mexico			
			Country			
2.46	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Agreement	Ediciones Del Norte Sa De	: Cv		
	of the debtor's interest	rgreement	Name			
			Notice Name			
			Zaragoza Sur 245 Centro			
	State the term remaining	N/A	Address			
	List the contract number of					
	any government contract					
			Monterrey		64000	
			City	State	ZIP Code	
			Mexico			
			Country			
	State what the contract or					
	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Agreement	Eduardo Antonio Velazque	z Serrato		
	of the debtor's interest		Name			
			Notice Name			
	Ctata tha tanna namainin n	NI/A	Address on File Address			
	State the term remaining	N/A				
	Liet the contract which are of					
	List the contract number of					
	any government contract					
			1-1			
			City	State	ZIP Code	
			Country			

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 123 of 225

otor: AgileThought Digital Solut	ions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if kn	own): 23-11333	
Name	_			
State what the contract o	r e Recruitment Service Proposal	Empleos En Linea Sap	oi De Cv	
of the debtor's interest		Name		
		Notice Name		
		Av. Zaragoza 279-314		
State the term remaining	N/A	Address		
List the contract number	of			
any government contrac				
		Mexico City		76000
		City	State	ZIP Code
		MEXICO		
		Country		
State what the contract o	r			
State what the contract o lease is for and the natur	e Agreement	Ersa Refrigeracion Sa	De Cv	
of the debtor's interest		Name		
		Notice Name		
		Av. Chapultepec 203 F	Ph.	
State the term remaining	N/A	Address		
List the contract number	of			
any government contract	i e			
		Juarez		06600
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Mexico		
		Country		
50 State what the contract o	r e Exitus Equity Issuance Agreement	Variable, Sociedad Fin	d Anonima Promotora d anciera de Objeto Multi	le Inversion de C ple
of the debtor's interest		Name		
		Entidad no Regulada,	AGS Group LLC	
		Notice Name	TOLLICA No. DISO 9	
Ctata tha taum namainin n	N/A	Address	D-TOLUCA No. PISO 8	
State the term remaining	IVA	EL YAQUI /CUAJIMAL	.PA	
List the contract number	of			
any government contrac	t			
		Mexico City		05320
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Mexico		
		Country		

Debtor:		s, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if kno		
2.51	Name State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Factoring Service Agreement	Factoring Corporativo S	a De Cv Sofo	
	of the debtor's interest	ractioning dervice Agreement	Name		
			Notice Name		
			Reforma No. 2654 Inter	ior 1003 Reforma No. 2	654 Interior 1003 MX
			11950		
	State the term remaining	N/A	Address		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			Miguel Hidalgo	Cdmx	11950
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico	2.3	5325
			Country		
	State what the contract or				
2.52	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Master Service Agreement	Ferromex Name		
	of the debtor's interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
			BOSQUE DE CIRUELO	S NO. 99	
	State the term remaining	N/A	Address		
			Bosques de las Lomas		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			CDMX	CDMX	11700
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		
2 53	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature		GABRIELA NOEMI RES	SENDIZ SILVA	
	of the debtor's interest	Agreement	Name	DENDIZ SIEVA	
			Notice Name		
	State the term remaining	N/A	Address		
	Liet the centurest womber of				
	List the contract number of any government contract				
	any government contract				
			City		ZIP Code
			,		
			Country		

	Case	23-11294-JKS DOC 349 FIIE0	10/2//23 Page 12	25 01 225	
Debtor:	AgileThought Digital Solutions Name	s, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if kn	own): 23-11333	
2.54	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Agreement	Gaitan Lefort Alma Ilia	na	
	of the debtor's interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
			Address on File		
	State the term remaining	N/A	Address		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
2 55	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature		GODADDY.COM, LLC		
	of the debtor's interest	Agreement	Name		
			Notice Name		
			14455 North Hayden R	Road Suita Sta 226	
	State the term remaining	N/A	Address	.oad Suite Ste 220	
	otato ino torm romaning				
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			Scottsdale	AZ	85260
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
2.56	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Master Destacional Comicas Assessed	Grupo Diagnostico Me	dico Proa, S.A. de C.V.	
	of the debtor's interest	Master Professional Services Agreement	Name	<u></u>	
			Notice Name		
			Av. Ejercito Nacional 2	16 Piso 1	
	State the term remaining	9/7/2025	Address		
	List the contract number of		Miguel Hidalgo		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract		-		
			Mexico City		11590
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		

	Case	23-11294-JKS Doc 349 File	ed 10/27/23 Page 126 (	of 225	
Debtor:	AgileThought Digital Solutions Name	, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if known):	23-11333	
2.57	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Agreement	Grupo Directum Sc		
	of the debtor's interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
				Corrigo 000	
	Ctata tha tanna namainin n	NI/A	Av Gomez Morin P. 6 Col C	Jamza 900	
	State the term remaining	N/A	Addless		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			Garza Garcia		66254
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		
2.58	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Settlement Agreement	Grupo Jimalta, S. de R.L. d	le C.V.	
	of the debtor's interest		Name		
			Notice Manage		
			Notice Name		
		AV.	Lazaro Cardenas No. 4169	Jardines de San Ig	inacio ∠apopan
	State the term remaining	N/A	Address		
	List the contract number of				
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			San Ignacio Zapopan	JAL	45040
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		
0.50	State what the contract or				
	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Agreement	Grupo Multimedia Cobece Name	Sa De Cv	
	of the deptor's interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
			Rio Nazasa 34-1 Cuauhten	noc	
	State the term remaining	N/A	Address		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			Cuauhtemoc		06500
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		

			ied 10/2//23 Page 12		
ebtor:	AgileThought Digital Solutions	s, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if know	vn): 23-11333	
2.60	Name State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Sublease Agreement	Hisstema Concepto S.A.	. de C.V.	
•	of the debtor's interest	<del>-</del>	Name		
			Notice Name		
			Av. Santa Fe 170, office	6-02-2 Col Santa Fe	
	State the term remaining	6/1/2027	Address	0-02-2, Col. Salita i e	
	otate the term remaining	0/1/2021	Alvaro Obregon, Alvaro	Obregon	
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			Ciudad de Mexico		CP 01276
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		
2.61	State what the contract or		INFRA		
	lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Statement of Work	Name		
			Notice Name		
			FELIX GUZMAN 16		
	State the term remaining	3/31/2024	Address		
	List the contract countries of				
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			EL PARQUE		53398
			City	State	ZIP Code
			MEXICO		
			Country		
62	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature		Innovasport, S.A. de C.\	1	
	lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Specialized Services Agreement	Name		
			Notice Name		
			Humberto Lobo 540 A Y	В	
	State the term remaining	9/1/2023	Address		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			Nuevo Leon	NL	66220
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		

Dobtor:	AgileThought Digital Solutions		IIEG 10/2/1/23 Page 1/28  Case number (if known):		
Debioi.	Name	, o., t.i .i. de o. v.	Case number (# known):		
2.63	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Legal Service Proposal	Jose de la Paz Rendon de	la Hoz	
	of the debtor's interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
			Address on File		
	State the term remaining	N/A	Address		
	<b>.</b>				
	List the contract number of		-		
	any government contract				
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
	State what the contract or				
2.64	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Equipment Lease Agreement	KC Rentas, S.A. de C.V.		
	of the debtor's interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
			10 De Mayo # 47-A		
	State the term remaining	6/24/2024	Address		
	otate the term remaining	0/2 1/202 1	Xocoyahualco		
	List the contract number of		7,000,4,144,00		
	any government contract				
	, ,				
			Tlalnepantla De Baz	Edo Mex	54080
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		
	State what the contract or				
2.65	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Equipment Lease Agreement	KC Rentas, S.A. de C.V.		
	of the debtor's interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
			10 De Mayo # 47-A		
	State the term remaining	9/20/2024	Address		
	J		 Xocoyahualco		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
	- <del>-</del>				
			Tlalnepantla De Baz	Edo Mex	54080
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		

			ed 10/27/23 Page 129		
	Thought Digital Solutions	, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if known)	23-11333	
Name 2.66 State v	what the contract or is for and the nature	Lease Agreement	KC Rentas, S.A. de C.V.		
of the	debtor's interest		Name		
			Na Car Nagara		
			Notice Name		
			10 De Mayo # 47-A		
State	the term remaining	9/20/2024	Address		
			Xocoyahualco		
	ne contract number of				
any go	overnment contract				
			Tlalnepantla De Baz	Edo Mex	54080
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		
State v	what the contract or				
2.67 lease i	what the contract or is for and the nature debtor's interest	Computer Leases Agreement	KNEOS TECNOLOGIA DI	E COLABORACION	
01 1.10	dobtor o mioroot				
			Notice Name		
			ALBERTO 319		
State	the term remaining	2/7/2024	Address		
List th	e contract number of				
any go	overnment contract				
			GRANADA		11520
			City	State	ZIP Code
			MEXICO		
			Country		
State v	what the contract or				
	what the contract or is for and the nature	Recruitment Fees Agreement	Korn Ferry Mexico SC		
of the	debtor's interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
			Sierra Nevada 130-B		
State	the term remaining	1/9/2024	Address		
			Lomas - Virreyes, Lomas I	De Chapultepec,	
List th	e contract number of				
any go	overnment contract				
			Miguel Hidalgo	Cdmx	11000
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		

			d 10/27/23 Page 13	0 of 225	
Debtor:		, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if kno	wn): 23-11333	
	Name				
2.69	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Amendment to Collaboration Agreement	Link X, S.A. de C.V.		
	of the debtor's interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
			Jose Pages Yergo, La N	/lagdalena 104	
	State the term remaining	8/3/2024	Address		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			Toluca	Edo Mex	50010
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		
	State what the contract or				
2.70	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Sublease Agreement	Loch Ness Marketing, S	.A. de C.V.	
	of the debtor's interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
_		0/4/0007	Fuente de las Piramides	S 16, Lote 2	
	State the term remaining	6/1/2027	Address		
			Lomas de Tecamachalo	:0	
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			Edo de Mexico		53950
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico	Otato	211 0000
			Country		
			ŕ		
2.71	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Statement of Work	LULULEMON		
	of the debtor's interest	Otatement of Work	Name		
			Notice Name		
			945 McLean Drive		
	State the term remaining	N/A	Address		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			Vanasiivar	P.C	V5N3J7
			Vancouver	BC Out	
			Canada	State	ZIP Code
			Canada		
			Country		

			ed 10/27/23 Page 13	1 of 225	
Debtor:		, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if kno	own): 23-11333	
2.72	Name State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Service Agreement	Mabe, S.A. de C.V.		
	of the debtor's interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
			Paseo De Las Palmas I	Lomas, Virr 100	
	State the term remaining	N/A	Address		
			Lomas De Chapultepeo	Sec 3,Miguel H	
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			Mexico City		11000
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico	Otale	Zii Oode
			Country		
			•		
2.73	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Sarving and Licensing Agreement	Mabe, S.A. de C.V.		
	of the debtor's interest	Service and Licensing Agreement	Name		
			Notice Name		
			Paseo De Las Palmas I	Lomas, Virr 100	
	State the term remaining	N/A	Address		
			Lomas De Chapultepec Sec 3,Miguel H		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			Mexico City		11000
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		
	State what the contract or				
2.74	lease is for and the nature	Services Agreement	Mabe, S.A. de C.V.		
,	of the debtor's interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
			Paseo De Las Palmas I	Lomas, Virr 100	
	State the term remaining	N/A	Address		
			Lomas De Chapulteped	Sec 3,Miguel H	
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			Mexico City		11000
				0/-1-	
			City Mexico	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
			Odunity		

Debtor:	AgileThought Digital Solutions		T 10/2//23 Page 13 Case number (if kno		
	Name				
2.75 i	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Specialized Support Services Agreement	Mabe, S.A. de C.V.		
			Notice Name		
		AV/A	Paseo De Las Palmas	Lomas, Virr 100	
;	State the term remaining	N/A	Address	O O M'	
	list the contract number of		Lomas De Chapultepeo	Sec 3,Miguel H	
	List the contract number of				
•	any government contract				
			Mexico City		11000
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		
9	State what the contract or				
2.76 <b>i</b>	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Third Amendment to Service Agreement	Mabe, S.A. de C.V.		
C	of the debtor's interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
			Paseo De Las Palmas	Lomas Virr 100	
	State the term remaining	N/A	Address		
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Lomas De Chapulteped	Sec 3.Miguel H	
i	List the contract number of				
;	any government contract				
			Mexico City		11000
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		
8	State what the contract or				
2.77 ì	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Agreement	Maria Fernanda Luna (	Chavez	
,	or the deptor 5 interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
			Address on File		
;	State the term remaining	N/A	Address		
I	List the contract number of				
;	any government contract				
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Oity	Sidie	ZIF Code
			Country		

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 133 of 225

A sile The control of			_	00 UI ZZO	
AgileThought Digi	iai Solutions	i, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if kno	own): 23-11333	
	ntract or				
2.78 State what the cor	e nature	Agreement	Martha Mabely Rodrigu	ıez Paz	
of the debtor's int	erest		Name		
			Notice Name		
State the term ren	naining	N/A	Address		
List the contract r	number of				
any government of					
any government c	ontiaot				
			Other		710.0-1-
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
2.79 State what the cor	ntract or		Maataradi Sa Da Cu		
of the debtor's int	e nature	Agreement	Masteredi Sa De Cv		
of the debtor 3 int	cicsi		Tamo		
			Notice Name		
				(120 Int 70	
<b>.</b>		N/A	Carr. Picacho Ajusco #	130 Int 70	
State the term ren	naining	N/A	Address		
			Jardines En La Montan	ıa	
List the contract r	number of				
any government o	ontract				
			Mexico City	CDMX	T 14210
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		
State what the cor	ntract or	Employee Confidential Information, Inventions,			
$_{2.80}$ State what the cor lease is for and th	e nature	Non-Solicitation and Non-Competition Agreement	Mauricio Garduno		
of the debtor's int	erest		Name		
			Notice Name		
			Address on File		
State the term ren	naining	Maximum two years after termination	Address		
List the contract r	number of				
any government o	ontract		<del></del>		
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
			Country		

or: AgileThought Digital So	lutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if known):	23-11333	
Name State what the contract	or			
81 State what the contract lease is for and the nati	ure Employment Agreement	Mauricio Garduno		
of the debtor's interest		Name		
		Notice Name		
		Address on File		
State the term remaining	No end date, terminates when Executive is terminated/resigns	Address		
List the contract numb	er of			
any government contra	act			
		City	State	ZIP Code
		•		
		Country		
State what the contract lease is for and the nati	or ure Bank Fees Agreement	Monex Casa De Bolsa, SA D	De CV Monex	
of the debtor's interest	Dank rees Agreement	Name		
		Notice Name		
		Av. Paseo De La Reforma 2	84 Piso 15	
State the term remaining	ng Indefinite	Address		
List the contract numb	er of			
any government contra	act			
		Mexico City		06600
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Mexico		
		Country		
3 State what the contract lease is for and the nat	or	N19 SA De CV		
of the debtor's interest	ure Recruiting Service Agreement	Name		
		Notice Name		
		Av. Chapultepec 230		
State the term remaining	8/31/2023	Address		
List the contract numb	er of			
any government contra	act			
		Roma Norte Cuauhtemoc		06700
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Mexico		
		Country		

ebtor: AgileThought Digital S		Case number (# #	35 01 225 known): 23-11333	
Name  State what the contraction lease is for and the name of the	ct or ature Software Licensing Agreement	NASOFT Consulting,	S.C.	
of the debtor's interes	st	Name		
		Notice Name		
			soulevard, Suite 1650E	
State the term remain	ing In force unless terminated	Address	oulevard, Suite 1050E	
State the term remain	in lorde difficult terminated			
List the contract num	ber of			
any government cont	ract			
		Irving	TX	75039
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
		Country		
2.85 State what the contra-	ct or ature PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT	NESTLE		
of the debtor's interes	st	Name		
		Notice Name		
			·oot	
State the term remain	ina 12/31/2023	1812 North Moore Str Address	eet	
State the term remain	12/01/2020			
List the contract num	ber of			
any government cont	ract			
		Arlington	VA	22209
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
		Country		
2.86 State what the contra-	ct or ature Statement of Work	NEXXUS CAPITAL		
of the debtor's interes	st	Name		
		Notice Name		
			oulevard, Suite 1650E	
State the term remain	ning N/A	Address	Sulovara, Sulto 1000E	
List the contract num	ber of			
any government cont	ract			
			<del></del>	75000
		Irving	TX State	75039
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 136 of 225

btor: AgileThought Digital Solu	itions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if known):	23-11333
Name 2.87 State what the contract of lease is for and the natu	or re Control Change Agreement	Nueva Wal-Mart de Mexico, Administrativos Wal-Mart, S.	S. de R.L. de C.V. and Servicios de R.L. de C.V.
of the debtor's interest		Name	
		Notice Name	
		Nextengo 78 Col. Santa Cru.	z Acavuca
State the term remaining	g N/A	Address	,
List the contract numbe	r of		
any government contract	·		
any government contrac	•		
		Mexico City	02770
		City	State ZIP Code
		Mexico	
		Country	
88 State what the contract of lease is for and the natu	or re Statement of Work #5	Nueva Wal-Mart de Mexico, Administrativos Wal-Mart, S.	S. de R.L. de C.V. and Servicios
of the debtor's interest	Statement of Work #5	Name	
		Notice Name	
		Nextengo 78 Col. Santa Cru	z Acayuca
State the term remaining	N/A	Address	
List the contract numbe	r of		
any government contrac	et		
		Mexico City	02770
		City	State ZIP Code
		Mexico	
		Country	
.89 State what the contract of lease is for and the natu of the debtor's interest	or re Statement of Work	Nueva Wal-Mart de Mexico, Administrativos Wal-Mart, S.	S. de R.L. de C.V. and Servicios de R.L. de C.V.
		Notice Name	
		Notice Name	7 A 00/4100
State the term remaining	a N/A	Nextengo 78 Col. Santa Cru. Address	z Acayuca
State the term remaining	14/7	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
List the contract numbe	r of		
any government contrac	et		
		Mexico City	02770
		City	State ZIP Code
		Mexico	
		Country	

r: AgileThought Digital Solutions  Name	,	Case number (if known):	23-11333		
State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Technology Services Agreement	Administrativos Wal-Mart, S.	Nueva Wal-Mart de Mexico, S. de R.L. de C.V., Servicios Administrativos Wal-Mart, S. de R.L. de C.V.		
of the debtor's interest		Name			
		y Comercio Digital Wal-Mart,	S. de R.L. de C.V	•	
		Notice Name			
		Nextengo 78 Col. Santa Cruz	Acayuca		
State the term remaining	7/20/2024	Address			
		y Comercio Digital Wal-Mart,	S. de R.L. de C.V		
List the contract number of					
any government contract					
		Mexico City		02770	
		City	State	ZIP Code	
		Mexico			
		Country			
		·			
State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Dearwiting Convince Agreement	Onboarding Servicios De Rec	cursos Hu		
of the debtor's interest	Recruiting Service Agreement	Name	541303 1 14		
		Notice Name			
		AV JAVIER BARRIOS SIERF	RA NO. 540		
State the term remaining	Indefinite	Address			
ū		 TORRE 1			
List the contract number of		<u> </u>			
any government contract		PISO 5			
, 90					
		MEXICO CITY		01210	
		City	State	ZIP Code	
		MEXICO			
		Country			
State what the contract or					
<sup>2</sup> lease is for and the nature	Office Maintenance Agreement	One Marina Park Ac			
of the debtor's interest		Name			
		<u></u>			
		Notice Name			
		Av. Marina Nacional 60 Col A	nahuac li Seccior	i, M 11320	
State the term remaining	5/28/2025	Address			
List the contract number of					
any government contract					
		Col Anahuac Ii Seccion, M	Cdmx	11320	
		Cit.	Ctata	ZIP Code	
		City	State	ZIF Code	

ebtor:	AgileThought Digital Solutions	, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if known		
2.93	Name State what the contract or ease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Services Agreement	Operacion y Manufactura Int		
•	or the deptor's interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
			Av. Carlos Pacheco 7200	)	
	State the term remaining	3/16/2024	Address		
	g	<del>0.10212</del>			
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			Chihuahua	CHI	31060
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		
,	State what the contract or				
ا ۳	ease is for and the nature	Master Service Agreement	Pepsico Internacional Me	exico S de RL de C.V.	
•	of the debtor's interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
				POSOLIES DE LAS I	OMAS
	State the term remaining	12/31/2023	Bosque De Duraznos 67 Address	BOSQUES DE LAS L	OIVIAS
	State the term remaining	12/01/2020			
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
	<b>,</b> g				
			Mexico City		11700
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		
	State what the contract or				
	State what the contract or ease is for and the nature	Agreement	Pm Consulting &Training	Solutions S	
•	of the debtor's interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
			Jardines De Atizapan		
	State the term remaining	N/A	Address		
	otato tilo toriii romaning				
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
	, g				
			Ciudad Lopez Mateos		52978
			City	State	ZIP Code
			MEXICO		2300
			Country		

	AgileThought Digital Solutions		Case number (if known		
2.96 <b>St</b> a	Name ate what the contract or ase is for and the nature		Publicidad A Todo Color Sa De Cv		
of	the debtor's interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
	ata tha tarm ramaining	N/A	Palma Norte Dpcho 110 Address		
31	ate the term remaining	IV/A			
Li	st the contract number of				
	ny government contract	-			
	., 9				
			Col Cent Cuahutemoc		06010
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		
C4	ata what the contract or				
<sup>2.97</sup> lea	ate what the contract or ase is for and the nature	Master Services Agreement	Qualitas Compania de Se	guros, S.A. de C.V.	
of	the debtor's interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
				426	
64	ate the term remaining	Indefinite	Jose Maria Castorena No Address	0. 420	
31	ate the term remaining	muemme	San Jose De Los Cedros		
Lie	st the contract number of		- Can Jose De Los Ceuros		
	y government contract				
	., 90.0				
			Cuajimalpa	CDMX	05200
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		
St	ate what the contract or				
<sup>2.98</sup> lea	ate what the contract or ase is for and the nature	Agreement	Quick Mind Sa De Cv		
Of	the debtor's interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
			LEIBNITZ 117-202		
St	ate the term remaining	N/A	Address		
	g	-	ANZURES		
Li	st the contract number of		<u> </u>		
an	ny government contract				
			MIGUEL HIDALGO		11590
			City	State	ZIP Code
			MEXICO		
			Country		

-1-4			ed 10/2//23 Page 140		
btor:	AgileThought Digital Solutions Name	, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if know	/n): 23-11333	
2.99 <b>S</b>	State what the contract or ease is for and the nature	Specialized Services Agreement	Red Yastas, S.A. de C.V	<b>'</b> .	
0	of the debtor's interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
			Av Insurgentes Sur 1458	2	
,	State the term remaining	2/29/2024	Address	,	
•	State the term remaining	E/E/J/E/J/E			
L	List the contract number of				
a	any government contract				
			Benito Juarez	CDM	03230
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		
S	State what the contract or				
100 le	State what the contract or ease is for and the nature	Swags Proposal	REGALATZA SA DE CV		
o	of the debtor's interest		name		
			Notice Name		
			MIER Y PESADO 109 IN	NT. A	
5	State the term remaining	11/17/2023	Address		
	_				
L	List the contract number of				
a	any government contract				
			BENITO JUAREZ		03100
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		
101 S	State what the contract or		Reyna Asesores en		
16	ease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Recruitment Service Agreement	Name		
			Notice Name		
			Virgilio Garza 193		
5	State the term remaining	Indefinite	Address		
	List the contract number of				
a	any government contract				
			Chepevera		64030
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		

Debtor:			ed 10/2//23 Page 141 Case number (if known			
Jebioi.	Name	, J.A.I .I. de O.V.	Case Humber (if known)	): 25-11555		
2.102	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Statement of Work	ROTOPLAS	ROTOPLAS		
	of the debtor's interest		Name			
			Notice Name			
			CALLE ANAHUAC 91			
	State the term remaining	12/31/2023	Address			
	J					
	List the contract number of					
	any government contract					
			COL. EL MIRADOR, COYOACAN	CDM	04950	
			City	State	ZIP Code	
			Country			
0.400	State what the contract or					
2.103	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Professional Services Agreement	S.C. Proteccion y Asesori	a, S.C.		
	of the debtor's interest		Nume			
			Notice Name			
			Rio Churubusco 601 Piso	11-148		
	State the term remaining	12/31/2023	Address			
	List the contract number of					
	any government contract					
			Vaca		02220	
			Xoco		03330	
			City Mexico	State	ZIP Code	
			Country			
			•			
2.104	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Agreement	Sabyasachi Sa De Cv			
	of the debtor's interest	groomen	Name			
			Notice Name			
			Av. Prol Tecnologico 950t	h		
	State the term remaining	N/A	Address			
	g		 San Pablo			
	List the contract number of		-			
	any government contract					
			Queretaro		76125	
			City	State	ZIP Code	
			Mexico			
			Country			

			10/2//23 Page 14	12 of 225	
ebtor: Agile <sup>-</sup> Name	Γhought Digital Solutions	s, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if kn	own): 23-11333	
	hat the contract or s for and the nature	Deal Approval - Additional Licenses	SAP Mexico		
of the	debtor's interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
			AV. PASEO DE LA RE	EODMA FOO DISO 20	
State t	he term remaining	Indefinite	Address	FORIVIA 509, PISO 20	
State t	ne term remaining	macinite			
List the	e contract number of				
any go	vernment contract				
			Mexico City		06500
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico	Claic	2 0000
			Country		
State w	hat the contract or				
	what the contract or s for and the nature	Order Amendment for SAP Cloud Services	SAP Mexico S.A. de C	.V.	
or the c	debtor's interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
			AV. PASEO DE LA RE	FORMA 509, PISO 20	
State t	he term remaining	Indefinite	Address		
List the	e contract number of				
any go	vernment contract				
			Mexico City		06500
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		
State w	hat the contract or s for and the nature	A	SAP Mexico, S.A. de C	: V	
of the	debtor's interest	Amendment to Assignment Agreement	Name		
			Notice Name		
			AV. PASEO DE LA RE	FORMA 509 PISO 20	
State t	he term remaining	Indefinite	Address		
List the	e contract number of				
any go	vernment contract				
			Mexico City		06500
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		

		_	13 01 225	
btor: AgileThought Digital Name	Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if kno	own): 23-11333	
State what the contr	act or nature Assignment Agreement	Secretaria de la Funcio	on Publica and SAP Mexi	ico, S.A. de C.V.
of the debtor's interes	est	Name		
		Notice Name		
			. 4705	
State the tarm rame	nein er NI/A	Av. De Los Insurgentes Address	5 1735	
State the term remain	ning N/A	Col. Guadalupe Inn		
List the contract nu	nhar of	Coi. Guadaiupe iriri		
any government cor				
any government cor	itract			
		Mexico City	CDMX	01020
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Mexico		
		Country		
State what the centr	act or			
109 State what the contr	action Office Security Service Agreement	Seprirev S.A. De C.V.		
of the debtor's interes	est	Name		
		Notice Name		
		CALLE SUR 107 #445		
State the term remain	ning 7/20/2024	Address		
	·····g			
List the contract nu	mber of			
any government cor	tract			
		<del></del>		
			Cdmx	09090
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Mexico		
		Country		
State what the contr	act or			
State what the contr		Servcomp De Mexico S	Sa De Cv	
of the debtor's intere	ST	Name		
		Notice Name		
		Av Eduardo Molina 162	23 L B9	
State the term remain	ning N/A	Address		
List the contract nu	nber of			
any government cor	tract			
		Uh El Coyol 2		07457
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Mexico		
		Country		

	Case	23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed	l 10/27/23 Page 14	4 of 225	
ebtor: A	AgileThought Digital Solutions		Case number (if know		
	ame ate what the contract or use is for and the nature		ServiceNow, INC		
	of the debtor's interest	Software Licensing Agreement	Name		
			Notice Name		
			2225 Lawson Lane, Cal	ifornia IIS 95054	
Sta	ate the term remaining	05/15/2025	Address	110111la 00, 3303 <del>4</del>	
Sia	ate the term remaining	03/13/2023			
Lis	st the contract number of				
any	y government contract				
			Santa Clara	CA	95054
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
.112 Sta	ate what the contract or use is for and the nature	Services Agreement	Servicio Facil del Suresi	te, S.A. de C.V.	
	the debtor's interest	Gervices Agreement	Name		
			Notice Name		
			Eugenio Sue 334 334		
Sta	ate the term remaining	2/29/2024	Address		
			Polanco		
Lis	st the contract number of				
any	y government contract				
			Mexico City		11560
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		
	ate what the contract or use is for and the nature	Services Agreement	Servicios Electronicos G	Globales, S.A. de C.V.	
of t	the debtor's interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
			Buenavista Int 3 Piso 2		
Sta	ate the term remaining	9/2/2024	Address		
			Cuauhtemoc		
	st the contract number of y government contract	-			
an	y government contract				
			Mexico City		06350
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		

ebtor: AgileThought Digital Sol		Case number (if kn	15 01 225 own): 23-11333	
Name State what the contract lease is for and the natu of the debtor's interest	Agreement of Partial Termination for Specific Products  Products	Servicios Rotoplas S.A Name	. de C.V.	
		Notice Name		
		<del>_</del>	19 Molino del Rey, Migu	uel Hidalgo Mexico
State the term remainin	12/31/2023	Address		
List the contract number	r of			
any government contra	ot			
		Mexico City		11040
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Mexico		
		Country		
State what the contract lease is for and the natu	or re Annex A-5 - Services Agreement	Servicios Rotoplas S.A	a. de C.V.	
of the debtor's interest		Name		
		Notice Name		
			19 Molino del Rey, Migu	ıol Hidalgo Movico
State the term remainin	q 12/31/2023	Address	19 Molino dei Key, Migt	iei i lidaigo iviexico
State the term remainin	12/3/1/2023			
List the contract number	r of			
any government contra				
		Mexico City		11040
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Mexico		
		Country		
116 State what the contract lease is for and the natu	or **	Sindicato Nacional De	Servicios Alb	
of the debtor's interest	re Agreement	Name		
		Notice Name		
		SHAKESPEARE 15 int	t. 801 Y 802	
State the term remainin	g <u>N/A</u>	Address		
List the contract number	r of			
any government contra	et			
		ANZURES		11590
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Mexico		
		Country		

Cas	e 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 File	d 10/27/23 Page 14	6 of 225	
ebtor: AgileThought Digital Solut	ons, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if kno		
Name  State what the contract o lease is for and the nature		SKY		
of the debtor's interest	Statement of Work	Name		
		Notice Name		
		Av. Insurgentes Sur 694	4, Col. Del Valle	
State the term remaining	5/31/2024	Address		
List the contract number	of			
any government contract				
		Mexico City		
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Mexico		
		Country		
118 State what the contract o	Services Agreement	Sociedad Panamerican	a de Estudios Empresa	ariales, A.C.
of the debtor's interest	Services Agreement	Name	·	·
		Notice Name		
		Floresta No 20		
State the term remaining	N/A	Address		
List the contract number	of			
any government contract				
		Azcapotzalco	CDM	02080
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Mexico Country		
		Country		
119 State what the contract o	Agreement	Soluciones Tecnologica	ıs	
of the debtor's interest		Name		
		Notice Name		
		Av Fuentes De Satelite	146 Piso 3 Jardines D	e Satelite
State the term remaining	N/A	Address		
List the contract number	of			
any government contract				
		Naucalpan De		53129
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Mexico		
		Country		

Cas	se 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 File	ed 10/27/23 Page 14	7 of 225	
btor: AgileThought Digital Solut	ions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if kn		
Name State what the contract o	r			
120 State what the contract o lease is for and the natur of the debtor's interest	e Services Agreement	Supply & Data B., S.A.  Name		
		Notice Name		
		Blvd. Garcia Morales N	lo. 115 El Llano Hermos	sillo
State the term remaining	1/20/21 with automatic renewal	Address		
List the contract number	of			
any government contrac	t			
		SONORA		83210
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Mexico		
		Country		
. State what the contract o	r			
State what the contract o	Recruiting Service Agreement	Talento Startup SAPI D	DE CV	
of the debtor's interest		Name		
		Notice Name		
		Cordoba 95		
State the term remaining	12/13/2023	Address		
List the contract number	of			
any government contrac	t .			
		Roma Norte		06700
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Mexico		
		Country		
State what the contract o	r	Tookal Toohnalagu S A	do CV	
' lease is for and the natur of the debtor's interest	e Services Agreement	Teckel Technology S.A	a. de CV	
		Notice Name		
		Parque Orizaba 2		
State the term remaining	4/1/2021 with automatic renewal	Address		
		El Parque		
List the contract number				
any government contrac	<b>i</b>			
		Naucalpan		53398
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Mexico		
		Country		

			ed 10/27/23 Page 148	3 of 225	
Debtor:		s, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if know	n): 23-11333	
	Name				
2.123	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Office Supplies Proposal	Temple Vivant Sa De Cv	,	
	of the debtor's interest	<u></u>	Name		
			Notice Name		
		N/A	11 De Abril 236 Escando	лі ————	
	State the term remaining	N/A	Address		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			Miguel Hidalgo		11800
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		
			,		
2.124	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Otata and at Ward	Toshiba Global Commercial	rce Solutions Mexico S	Sde R L de C V
	of the debtor's interest	Statement of Work	Name	Ce dolutions Mexico, C	de N.L. de O.V.
			Notice Name		
			Ejercito Nacional 579 pis	so 5	
	State the term remaining	12/31/2024	Address		
	Otate the term remaining	12/01/2021	<del></del>		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			Miguel Hidalgo	CDM	11520
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		
	<b>.</b>				
2.125	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Master Procurement Agreement	Toshiba Global Commerc	ce Solutions Mexico, S	S. de R.L. de C.V.
	of the debtor's interest	······································	Name		
			Notice Name		
			Ejercito Nacional 579 pis	so 5	
	State the term remaining	N/A	Address		
	• · · · · · · • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
	any government contract				
			Miguel Hidalgo	CDM	11520
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		

	Case	23-11294-JKS Doc 349 File	ed 10/27/23 Page 149 of	225	
btor:	AgileThought Digital Solutions	, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	Case number (if known):	23-11333	
	Name				
.126	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Services Agreement	Toyota Financial Services Me	xico, S.A. de C.V	<u>-</u>
·	of the debtor's interest	Octivides Agreement	Name	i	
			N.C. N.		
			Notice Name		
			Paseo de los Tamarindos 400	) B P4	
	State the term remaining	9/8/2023	Address		
			Bosques de las Lomas		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract		Cuajimalpa		
			Mexico City		05120
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		
127	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Statement of Work	USG		
	of the debtor's interest	Ciatomon of Work	Name		
			Nation Name		
			Notice Name		
			Vasco De Quiroga 4800 Int 50	)1	
	State the term remaining	N/A	Address		
	list the contract number of				
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			Col Santa Fe, Cuajimalpa De Morelos	CDM	05348
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		
	State what the contract or				
	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Master Services Agreement	Volkswagen Leasing S.A. de 0	C.V.	
•	of the debtor's interest		ivanie		
			Notice Name		
			Aut Mex Pue Km 116 Mas 9 0	Sn Loren	
	State the term remaining	10/31/2023	Address		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			Cuautlancingo	PUE	72700
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Mexico		
			Country		

Fill in this information to identify the case:
Debtor Name: In re : AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: District of Delaware
Case number (if known): 23-11333 (JKS)

## Official Form 206H

## **Schedule H: Codebtors**

12/15

Be as complete and accurate as possible. If more space is needed, copy the Additional Page, numbering the entries consecutively. Attach the Additional Page to this page.

- 1. Does the debtor have any codebtors?
  - □ No. Check this box and submit this form to the court with the debtor's other schedules. Nothing else needs to be reported on this form.
  - ✓ Yes
- 2. In Column 1, list as codebtors all of the people or entities who are also liable for any debts listed by the debtor in the schedules of creditors, Schedules D-G. Include all guarantors and co-obligors. In Column 2, identify the creditor to whom the debt is owed and each schedule on which the creditor is listed. If the codebtor is liable on a debt to more than one creditor, list each creditor separately in Column 2.

	Column 1: Codebtor				Column 2: Creditor	
	Name	Mailing address			Name	Check all schedules that apply:
2.1	4TH SOURCE HOLDING CORP.	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Banco Credit Suisse Mexico SA	☑ D
		Street				
		Suite 1650E			-	□ E/F
					_	□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039		
		City	State	ZIP Code	-	
		Country				
2.2	4th Source Holding Corp.	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Blue Torch Capital LP, administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement	☑ D
		Street				
		Suite 1650E			-	□ E/F
					_	□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039		
		City	State	ZIP Code	-	
		Country				

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 151 of 225

Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.

| Name | Name | Case number (if known): 23-11333

	Agile modgitt Digital Solutions, S.	A.F.I. de C.V.		Case nun	IDEI (if known): 23-11333	
	Name 4TH SOURCE HOLDING CORP.	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Blue Torch Capital LP, administrative agent 2L Credit Agreement	☑D
		Street				□ E/F
		Suite 1650E			_	□ E/F
					_	□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039		
		City	State	ZIP Code	_	
		Country	-			
		Country				
2.4	4th Source Holding Corp.	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC	☑D
		Street				
		Suite 1650E			_	□ E/F
					_	$\square$ G
		Las Colinas	TX	75020		
		City	State	75039 ZIP Code	_	
			_			
		Country				
2.5	4TH SOURCE MEXICO, LLC	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Banco Credit Suisse Mexico SA	☑ D
		Street				
		Suite 1650E			_	□ E/F
					_	$\square$ G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039		
		City	State	ZIP Code	_	
			_			
		Country				
2.6	4th Source Mexico, LLC	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Blue Torch Capital LP, administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement	☑ D
		Street				•
		Suite 1650E			_	□ E/F
						□G
			TV	7-000	_	
		Las Colinas City	State	75039 ZIP Code	_	
			_			
		Country	=			

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 152 of 225 Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case number (if known): 23-11333

	Agrie mought Digital Solutions, S.	A.F.I. de C.V.		Case nun	Tibel (if known): 23-11333	
	ATH SOURCE MEXICO, LLC	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Blue Torch Capital LP, administrative agent 2L Credit Agreement	☑ D
		Street				
		Suite 1650E			_	□ E/F
						□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039	_	
		City	State	ZIP Code	_	
		Country	_			
2.8	4th Source Mexico, LLC	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC	☑D
		Street				
		Suite 1650E			_	□ E/F
					_	□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039	_	
		City	State	ZIP Code		
		Country	_			
2.9	4TH SOURCE, LLC	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Banco Credit Suisse Mexico SA	☑ D
		Street				•
		Suite 1650E			_	□ E/F
					_	□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039		
		City	State	ZIP Code	_	
		Country	_			
2 10	4th Source, LLC	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Blue Torch Capital LP,	☑D
2.10	4th Source, ELC	222 W. Las Collilas Divu.			administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement	<b>⊻</b> D
		Street				
		Suite 1650E			_	□ E/F
					_	□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039		
		City	State	ZIP Code	_	
		Country	_			
		Country				

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 153 of 225 Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Name 2.11 4TH SOURCE, LLC 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Blue Torch Capital LP,  $\square$  D administrative agent 2L Credit Agreement Street Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G Las Colinas  $\mathsf{TX}$ 75039 City State ZIP Code Country 2.12 4th Source, LLC 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Street Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G Las Colinas ΤX 75039 City State ZIP Code Country 2.13 AgileThought Brasil Servicos 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Blue Torch Capital LP,  $\square$  D de Consultoria Em Software administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement Street Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G Las Colinas ΤX 75039 City ZIP Code State Country 2.14 AgileThought Brasil-222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Blue Torch Capital LP,  $\ \ \square$  D Consultoria Em Tecnologia administrative agent 1L Credit LTDA Agreement and DIP Agreement Street Suite 1650E □ E/F

 $\mathsf{TX}$ 

State

75039

ZIP Code

Las Colinas

City

Country

 $\square$  G

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 154 of 225 Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. 2.15 Agilethought Costa Rica, S.A. 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Blue Torch Capital LP, ☑D administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement Street Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G 75039 Las Colinas  $\mathsf{TX}$ City State ZIP Code Country 2.16 AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO, 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. ☑D Banco Credit Suisse Mexico S.A. DE C.V. SA Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G Las Colinas  $\mathsf{TX}$ 75039 City ZIP Code State Country 2.17 AgileThought Mexico, S.A. de C.V. 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Blue Torch Capital LP, ☑D administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement Street Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G Las Colinas ΤX 75039 City State ZIP Code Country 2.18 AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO, Blue Torch Capital LP, 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.  $\square$  D S.A. DE C.V. administrative agent 2L Credit Agreement Street Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G Las Colinas  $\mathsf{TX}$ 75039

State

ZIP Code

City

Country

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 155 of 225 Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case number (if known): 2.19 AgileThought Mexico, S.A. de 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Monroe Capital Management  $\square$  D C.V. Advisors, LLC Street Suite 1650E  $\square$  E/F  $\square$  G Las Colinas ΤX 75039 City State ZIP Code Country 2.20 AgileThought Servicios 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Blue Torch Capital LP, ☑D administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Administrativos, S.A. de C.V. Agreement Street Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G Las Colinas  $\mathsf{TX}$ 75039 City State ZIP Code Country 2.21 AgileThought Servicios 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Monroe Capital Management ☑ D Administrativos, S.A. de C.V. Advisors, LLC Street Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G 75039 Las Colinas TX ZIP Code City State Country 2.22 AgileThought Servicios México, 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Blue Torch Capital LP, S.A. de C.V. administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement Street Suite 1650E □ E/F

ΤX

State

75039

ZIP Code

Las Colinas

City

Country

 $\square$  G

 Debtor:
 AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.
 Doc 349
 Filed 10/27/23
 Page 156 of 225

 Name
 Case number (if known):
 23-11333

	AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A	P.I. de C.V.		Case num	ber (if known): 23-11333	
	Name AgileThought Servicios México, S.A. de C.V.	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC	☑ D
		Street				
		Suite 1650E			-	□ E/F
					_	□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039		
		City	State	ZIP Code	-	
		Country	_			
2.24	AGILETHOUGHT, INC.	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Banco Credit Suisse Mexico SA	☑ D
		Street			- SA	
		Suite 1650E			-	□ E/F
					-	□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039		
		City	State	ZIP Code	-	
		Country	_			
2.25	AgileThought, Inc.	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Blue Torch Capital LP, administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement	☑ D
		Street				
		Suite 1650E			-	□ E/F
					_	□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039		
		City	State	ZIP Code	-	
		Country	=			
2.26	AGILETHOUGHT, INC.	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Blue Torch Capital LP, administrative agent 2L Credit Agreement	☑ D
		Street			· <u> </u>	
		Suite 1650E			-	□ E/F
						□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039	-	
		City	State	ZIP Code	-	
		Country	_			
		- · · •				

Filed 10/27/23 Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Page 157 of 225 Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Name 2.27 Agilethought, Inc. 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Monroe Capital Management ☑ D Advisors, LLC Street □ E/F Suite 1650E  $\square$  G Las Colinas TX 75039 City State ZIP Code Country 2.28 AGILETHOUGHT, LLC 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Banco Credit Suisse Mexico ☑D SA Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G  $\mathsf{TX}$ 75039 Las Colinas ZIP Code City State Country Blue Torch Capital LP, 2.29 AGILETHOUGHT, LLC 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. ☑D administrative agent 2L Credit Agreement Street Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G Las Colinas TX 75039 ZIP Code City State Country 2.30 AgileThought, LLC 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Street

Suite 1650E

Las Colinas

City

Country

ΤX

State

75039

ZIP Code

□ E/F

 $\square$  G

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 158 of 225 Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. 2.31 Agilethought, S.A.P.I. de C.V. 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Blue Torch Capital LP,  $\square$  D administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement Street Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G 75039 Las Colinas  $\mathsf{TX}$ City State ZIP Code Country ☑D 2.32 AGS Alpama Global Services 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Blue Torch Capital LP, administrative agent 1L Credit Mexico, S.A. de C.V. Agreement and DIP Agreement Street Suite 1650E  $\square$  E/F  $\square$  G Las Colinas  $\mathsf{TX}$ 75039 City State ZIP Code Country 2.33 AGS Alpama Global Services Mexico, S.A. de C.V. 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Monroe Capital Management ☑D Advisors, LLC Street Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G Las Colinas TX 75039 City State ZIP Code Country 2.34 AGS ALPAMA GLOBAL 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Banco Credit Suisse Mexico  $\square$  D SERVICES USA, LLC Street Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G Las Colinas ΤX 75039 State ZIP Code

Country

Page 159 of 225 Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. 2.35 AGS Alpama Global Services 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Blue Torch Capital LP,  $\square$  D USA, LLC administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement Street Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G 75039 Las Colinas  $\mathsf{TX}$ City State ZIP Code Country ☑D 2.36 AGS ALPAMA GLOBAL 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Blue Torch Capital LP, SERVICES USA, LLC administrative agent 2L Credit Agreement Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G Las Colinas  $\mathsf{TX}$ 75039 City State ZIP Code Country 2.37 AGS Alpama Global Services 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Monroe Capital Management ☑ D USA, LĹC Advisors, LLC Street Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G Las Colinas ΤX 75039 City ZIP Code State Country 2.38 AN Data Intelligence, S.A. de 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Blue Torch Capital LP,  $\ \ \square$  D C.V. administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement Street Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G Las Colinas  $\mathsf{TX}$ 75039 City State ZIP Code

Country

Page 160 of 225 Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. 2.39 AN Data Intelligence, S.A. de 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Monroe Capital Management  $\square$  D C.V. Advisors, LLC Street □ E/F Suite 1650E  $\square$  G Las Colinas  $\mathsf{TX}$ 75039 City State ZIP Code Country 2.40 AN Evolution, S. de R.L. de 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Blue Torch Capital LP, ☑D administrative agent 1L Credit C.V. Agreement and DIP Agreement Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G Las Colinas  $\mathsf{TX}$ 75039 City ZIP Code State Country 2.41 AN Evolution, S. de R.L. de 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Monroe Capital Management ☑ D C.V. Advisors, LLC Street Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G 75039 Las Colinas TX ZIP Code City State Country 2.42 AN Extend, S.A. de C.V. 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Blue Torch Capital LP, 

> Street Suite 1650E

Las Colinas

City

Country

 $\mathsf{TX}$ 

State

75039

ZIP Code

administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement

□ E/F

 $\square$  G

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 161 of 225

	AgileThought Digital Solutions,	S.A.P.I. de C.V.		Case numl	oer (if known):	23-11333	
	Name AN Extend, S.A. de C.V.	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Monroe Ca Advisors, L	pital Management LC	☑ D
		Street					
		Suite 1650E					□ E/I
							□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039			
		City	State	ZIP Code			
		Country	_				
2.44	AN GLOBAL LLC	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Banco Cred	dit Suisse Mexico	☑ D
		Street Suite 1650E					□ E/F
		Outre 1000L					
							□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039			
		City	State	ZIP Code			
		Country	_				
2.45	AN Global LLC	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Blue Torch administrat Agreement Agreement	Capital LP, ive agent 1L Credit and DIP	☑ D
		Street					
		Suite 1650E					□ E/F
							□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039			
		City	State	ZIP Code			
		Country	_				
2.46	AN GLOBAL LLC	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Blue Torch administrat Agreement	Capital LP, ive agent 2L Credit	☑ D
		Street					
		Suite 1650E					□ E/F
							□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039			
		City	State	ZIP Code			
		Country	_				

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 162 of 225

		olutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.		Case num	nber (if known): 23-11333	
	Name AN USA	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Banco Credit Suisse Mexic	co ☑ D
		Street			-	
		Suite 1650E			_	□ E/F
					_	□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039		
		City	State	ZIP Code	-	
		Country	_			
2.48	AN USA	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Blue Torch Capital LP, administrative agent 1L Cr Agreement and DIP Agreement	☑ D redit
		Street Suite 1650E				 □ E/F
		- Guille 1000E			-	□ <b>c</b> //
					-	□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039		
		City	State	ZIP Code	-	
		Country	_			
2.49	AN USA	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Blue Torch Capital LP, administrative agent 2L Cr Agreement	☑ D redit
		Street			_	
		Suite 1650E			_	□ E/F
					_	□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039		
		City	State	ZIP Code	-	
		Country	_			
2.50	AN USA	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Monroe Capital Manageme Advisors, LLC	ent ☑ D
		Street			-	
		Suite 1650E			-	□ E/F
					_	□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039		
		City	State	ZIP Code	_	
		Country	_			

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 163 of 225 Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Name 2.51 AN UX S.A. de C.V. 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Blue Torch Capital LP, ☑D administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement Street Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G 75039 Las Colinas  $\mathsf{TX}$ City State ZIP Code Country 2.52 AN UX S.A. de C.V. 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G Las Colinas  $\mathsf{TX}$ 75039 City ZIP Code State Country 2.53 Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Blue Torch Capital LP, ☑D C.V. administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement Street Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G Las Colinas  $\mathsf{TX}$ 75039 City State ZIP Code Country 2.54 ANZEN Soluciones, S.A. de 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Monroe Capital Management ☑ D C.V. Advisors, LLC Street Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G

 $\mathsf{TX}$ 

State

75039

ZIP Code

Las Colinas

Country

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 164 of 225 Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. 2.55 Cuarto Origen, S. de R.L. de 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Blue Torch Capital LP, ☑D administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement Street Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G 75039 Las Colinas  $\mathsf{TX}$ City State ZIP Code Country 2.56 Cuarto Origen, S. de R.L. de 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. C.V. Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G Las Colinas  $\mathsf{TX}$ 75039 City ZIP Code State Country 2.57 Entrepids México, S.A. de C.V. 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Blue Torch Capital LP, ☑D administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement Street Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G Las Colinas  $\mathsf{TX}$ 75039 City State ZIP Code Country 2.58 Entrepids México, S.A. de C.V. 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Monroe Capital Management ☑ D Advisors, LLC Street Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G Las Colinas  $\mathsf{TX}$ 75039 City State ZIP Code

Country

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 165 of 225 Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. 2.59 ENTREPIDS TECHNOLOGY 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Banco Credit Suisse Mexico  $\square$  D Street □ E/F Suite 1650E  $\square$  G Las Colinas  $\mathsf{TX}$ 75039 City State ZIP Code Country 2.60 Entrepids Technology Inc. 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Blue Torch Capital LP, administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement Street Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G Las Colinas TX 75039 City ZIP Code State Country 2.61 ENTREPIDS TECHNOLOGY 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Blue Torch Capital LP, ☑D INC. administrative agent 2L Credit Agreement Street Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G Las Colinas ΤX 75039 City State ZIP Code Country 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. 2.62 Entrepids Technology Inc. Monroe Capital Management ☑D

Suite 1650E

Las Colinas

City

Country

 $\mathsf{TX}$ 

State

Advisors, LLC

75039

ZIP Code

 $\square$  E/F

 $\square$  G

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 166 of 225 Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. 2.63 Facultas Analytics, S.A.P.I. de 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Blue Torch Capital LP, ☑D administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement Street Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G 75039 Las Colinas  $\mathsf{TX}$ City State ZIP Code Country 2.64 Facultas Analytics, S.A.P.I. de 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. C.V. Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G Las Colinas TX 75039 City ZIP Code State Country 2.65 Faktos Inc, S.A.P.I. de C.V. 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Blue Torch Capital LP, ☑D administrative agent 1L Credit Agreement and DIP Agreement Street Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G Las Colinas TX 75039 City State ZIP Code Country 2.66 Faktos Inc, S.A.P.I. de C.V. 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Monroe Capital Management ☑ D Advisors, LLC Street Suite 1650E □ E/F  $\square$  G Las Colinas  $\mathsf{TX}$ 75039 State ZIP Code

Country

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 167 of 225

	AgileThought Digital Solutions	s, S.A.P.I. de C.V.		Case num	ber (if known):	23-11333	
	Name IT Global Holding LLC	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Banco Crod	t Suisse Mexico	☑ D
2.01					SA	it Suisse Mexico	
		Street					
		Suite 1650E			-		□ E/F
							□G
					=		
		Las Colinas	TX	75039	_		
		City	State	ZIP Code			
		Country	_				
2.68	IT Global Holding LLC	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Blue Torch ( administration Agreement a Agreement	e agent 1L Credit	☑ D
		Street					
		Suite 1650E			_		□ E/F
					=		□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039			
		City	State	ZIP Code	_		
			_				
		Country					
2.69	IT Global Holding LLC	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Blue Torch ( administration Agreement	Capital LP, ve agent 2L Credit	☑D
		Street			-		
		Suite 1650E					□ E/F
					_		□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039			
		City	State	ZIP Code	_		
		Country	-				
2.70	IT Global Holding LLC	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Monroe Cap Advisors, LL	ital Management C	☑ D
		Street			- 710110010, 22		
		Suite 1650E			_		□ E/F
					_		□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039			
		City	State	ZIP Code	_		
		Country	_				

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 168 of 225

Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case number (if known): 23-11333

	AgileThought Digital Solutions, S	S.A.P.I. de C.V.		Case num	nber (if known): 23-11333	
	QMX INVESTMENT HOLDINGS USA, INC.	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Banco Credit Suisse Mexico	☑ D
		Street			-	
		Suite 1650E			-	□ E/F
					_	□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039		
		City	State	ZIP Code	_	
		Country	_			
2.72	QMX Investment Holdings USA, Inc.	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Blue Torch Capital LP, administrative agent 1L Credit	☑D
					Agreement and DIP Agreement	_
		Street Suite 1650E				□ E/F
		Suite 1030E			-	□ ⊑/Γ
					-	□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039		
		City	State	ZIP Code	-	
		Country	-			
2.73	QMX INVESTMENT HOLDINGS USA, INC.	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Blue Torch Capital LP, administrative agent 2L Credit Agreement	☑D
		Street				-
		Suite 1650E			_	□ E/F
					_	□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039		
		City	State	ZIP Code	-	
		Country	-			
2.74	QMX Investment Holdings USA, Inc.	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.			Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC	☑D
		Street				- 
		Suite 1650E			-	□ E/F
					-	□G
		Las Colinas	TX	75039		
		City	State	ZIP Code	-	
		Country	_			

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 169 of 225

|--|

Debtor Name: In re: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.

United States Bankruptcy Court for the: District of Delaware

Case number (if known): 23-11333 (JKS)

## Official Form 202

# **Declaration Under Penalty of Perjury for Non-Individual Debtors**

12/15

An individual who is authorized to act on behalf of a non-individual debtor, such as a corporation or partnership, must sign and submit this form for the schedules of assets and liabilities, any other document that requires a declaration that is not included in the document, and any amendments of those documents. This form must state the individual's position or relationship to the debtor, the identity of the document, and the date. Bankruptcy Rules 1008 and 9011.

WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement, concealing property, or obtaining money or property by fraud in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.

### **Declaration and signature**

	am the president, another officer, or an authorized agent of the corporation; a member or an authorized agent of the partnership; or another individual serving as a representative of the debtor in this case.									
I ha	have examined the information in the documents checked below and I have a reasonable belief that the information is true and correct:									
$\overline{\mathbf{A}}$	Schedule	Schedule A/B: Assets-Real and Personal Property (Official Form 206A/B)								
	Schedule	D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Prop	perty (Official Form 206D)							
	Schedule	E/F: Creditors Who Have Unsecured Claims (Of	fficial Form 206E/F)							
	Schedule	G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases (	(Official Form 206G)							
$\overline{\mathbf{A}}$	Schedule	H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H)								
	Summary	of Assets and Liabilities for Non-Individuals (Off	icial Form 206Sum)							
	Amended Schedule									
	Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders (Official Form 204)									
	Other document that requires a declaration									
I de	clare unde	r penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and	correct.							
Exe	cuted on	10/27/2023	★ /s/James S. Feltman							
		MM / DD / YYYY	Signature of individual signing on behalf of debtor							
			James S. Feltman  Printed name							
			Chief Restructuring Officer							
			Position or relationship to debtor							

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 170 of 225

# In re: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case No. 23-11333

Schedule A/B 3

Checking, savings, money market, or financial brokerage accounts

		Account number (last 4	Current value of
Name of institution (bank or brokerage firm)	Type of account	digits)	debtor's interest
Banco Mercantil del Norte, S.A. (BANORTE)	Checking	0791	\$16,689.54
Banco Monex	Checking	0596	\$0.00
Banco Monex	Checking	0598	-\$2.52
Banco Nacional de Mexico, S.A (BANAMEX)	Checking	5249	\$20.79
Banco Nacional de Mexico, S.A (BANAMEX)	Checking	7434	\$5.23
Banco Santander (México), S. A.	Checking	1317	\$0.00
Banco Santander (México), S. A.	Checking	9276	\$81,390.04
BBVA Bancomer S.A.	Checking	3085	\$25,253.68
MONEX- Casa de Bolsa (caja de ahorro)	Savings	6451	\$7,783.44
		TOTAL:	\$131,140.20

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 171 of 225

# In re: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case No. 23-11333

Schedule A/B 7

Deposits, including security deposits and utility deposits

		Current value of
Description	Name of holder of deposit	debtor's interest
Guarantee for employee legal case	Roel y Abogados	\$1,722.12
Guarantee for employee legal case	Roel y Abogados	\$892.38
Guarantee for employee legal case	Campos Carriedo	\$115,442.62
Guarantee for Walmart Project	CI BANCO	\$410,494.38
Prepaid premise	IQ4 SA DE CV	\$1,784.76
Prepaid premise	We Work	\$3,733.69
Prepaid premise	A.M.C.O. Abogados, S.C.	\$2,530.81
Prepaid premise	Renta Confianza	\$7,436.49
	ТО	TAL: \$544,037.25

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 172 of 225

# In re: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case No. 23-11333

Schedule A/B 8
Prepayments

Description	Name of holder of prepayment	Current value of debtor's interest
Description		
Insurance	AXA Seguros SA de CV	\$10,132.29
Insurance	Qualitas Compañía de Seguros	\$612.85
Insurance	Tech Supply & Data B Sa De CV	\$1,459.99
	Zurich Aseguradora Mexicana SA	
Insurance	de CV	\$291,217.73
Software service	SAP MEXICO SA DE CV	\$25,141.98
	TOTAL:	\$328,564.84

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 173 of 225

# In re: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case No. 23-11333

### Schedule A/B 15

## Non-publicly traded stock and interests

		Valuation method used for current	Current value of
Name of entity	% of ownership	value	debtor's interest
AgileThought Brasil Servicos de Consultoria Em Software LTDA	99.93%		Undetermined
AgileThought Costa Rica, SA	100%		Undetermined
AgileThought Servicios Administrativos, SA de CV	0.01%		Undetermined
AgileThought Servicios Mexico, SA de CV	99.99%		Undetermined
AGS Alpama Global Services Mexico, SA de CV	99.99%		Undetermined
AN Data Intelligence, SA de CV	0.01%		Undetermined
AN Extend, SA de CV	0.01%		Undetermined
AN USA	100%		Undetermined
AN UX, SA de CV	0.01%		Undetermined
Entrepids Mexico, SA de CV	0.01%		Undetermined
Facultas Analytics, SAPI de CV	0.03%		Undetermined
Faktos Inc, SAPI de CV	0.02%		Undetermined
		TOTAL:	Undetermined

# IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re:	Chapter 11
AN GLOBAL, LLC, et al.,1	Case No. 23-11294 (JKS
Debtors.	(Jointly Administered)

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL AFFAIRS FOR AGILETHOUGHT DIGITAL SOLUTIONS, S.A.P.I. DE C.V. (CASE NO. 23-11333)

\_

The Debtors in these Chapter 11 Cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor's federal tax identification number or registration number in the applicable jurisdiction, are: AN Global LLC (5504); AgileThought, Inc. (2509); 4th Source Holding Corp. (9629); 4th Source Mexico, LLC (7552); 4th Source, LLC (7626); AgileThought Brasil-Consultoria, Em Tecnologia LTDA (01-42); AgileThought Brasil Servicos de Consultoria Em Software (01-20); AgileThought Costa Rica S.A. (6822); AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. (3KR0); AgileThought México S.A. de C.V. (7E46); AgileThought, LLC (7076); AgileThought Servicios Administrativos, S.A. de C.V. (4AG1); AgileThought Servicios México S.A. de C.V. (8MY5); AgileThought, S.A.P.I. de C.V. (No Tax ID); AGS Alpama Global Services USA, LLC (0487); AN Data Intelligence, S.A. de C.V. (8173); AN Extend, S.A. de C.V. (1D80); AN Evolution, S. de R.L. de C.V. (7973); AN USA (5502); AN UX, S.A. de C.V. (7A42); Cuarto Origen, S. de R.L. de C.V. (0IQ9); Entrepids México, S.A. de C.V. (OCYA); Entrepids Technology Inc. (No Tax ID); Facultas Analytics, S.A.P.I. de C.V. (6G37); Faktos Inc., S.A.P.I. de C.V. (3LLA); IT Global Holding LLC (8776); and QMX Investment Holdings USA, Inc. (9707); AgileThought Argentina, S.A. (No Tax ID); AGS Alpama Global Services México, S.A. de C.V. (No Tax ID); Tarnow Investment, S.L. (No Tax ID); and Anzen Soluciones, S.A. de C.V. (No Tax ID). The Debtors' headquarters are located at 222 W. Las Colinas Boulevard, Suite 1650E, Irving, Texas 75039.

Fill in this information to identify the case:
Debtor Name: In re : AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: District Of Delaware
Case number (if known): 23-11333 (JKS)

☐ Check if this is an amended filing

## Official Form 207

# Statement of Financial Affairs for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy 04/22

The debtor must answer every question. If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. On the top of any additional pages, write the debtor's name and case number (if known).

Part 1	: Income								
1. Gro	ess revenue from busines	ss							
□ 1	None								
	Identify the beginning and may be a calendar year	dates of the debtor's fiscal year, which				Sources of revenue Check all that apply	(be	oss revenue efore deductions and clusions)	
	From the beginning of the fiscal year to filing date:	From	1/1/2023	to	Filing date	☑	Operating a business		
			MM / DD / YYYY				Other	\$	20,952,463.00
							Operating a business		
						$\square$	Other Intercompany Revenue	\$	21,778,082.00
ı	For prior year:	From	1/1/2022	to	1/31/2022	☑	Operating a business		
			MM / DD / YYYY		MM / DD / YYYY		Other	\$	31,465,080.43
							Operating a business		
						☑	Other Intercompany Revenue	\$	31,124,868.91
ı	For the year before that:	From	1/1/2021	to	1/31/2021	☑	Operating a business		
			MM / DD / YYYY		MM / DD / YYYY		Other	\$	25,454,489.11
							Operating a business		
						☑	Other Intercompany Revenue	\$	20,620,422.27

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 176 of 225

Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case number (if known): 23-1133

Name

### 2. Non-business revenue

Include revenue regardless of whether that revenue is taxable. Non-business income may include interest, dividends, money collected from lawsuits, and royalties. List each source and the gross revenue for each separately. Do not include revenue listed in line 1.

□ None

					Description of sources of revenue	source	venue from each eductions and s)
From the beginning of the fiscal year to filing date:	From	1/1/2023 MM / DD / YYYY	to	Filing date	Intercompany Interest	\$	6,268.37
For prior year:	From	1/1/2022 MM / DD / YYYY	to	12/31/2022 MM / DD / YYYY	Intercompany interests	\$	6,979.93
For the year before that:	From	1/1/2021 MM / DD / YYYY	to	12/31/2021 MM / DD / YYYY	Intercompany interests	\$	20,086.26

or: Ag	gileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	D0C 349		'age 177 01 225 umber (if known): 23-11333					
Nan	me								
2:	List Certain Transfers Made Before Filir	ng for Bankrupte	ev.						
	ain payments or transfers to creditors wi	•	-						
filing	st payments or transfers-including expense reimbursements-to any creditor, other than regular employee compensation, within 90 days beforing this case unless the aggregate value of all property transferred to that creditor is less than \$7,575. (This amount may be adjusted on 4/0 and every 3 years after that with respect to cases filed on or after the date of adjustment.)								
□ N	□ None								
	Creditor's name and address	Dates	Total amount or value	Reasons for payment or transfer Check all that apply					
3.1	See SOFA 3 Attachment		\$	□ Secured debt					
	Creditor's Name			☐ Unsecured loan repayments					
				☐ Suppliers or vendors					
	Street			□ Services					
				☐ Other					
	City State ZIP Code								
	Country								
	guaranteed or cosigned by an insider unles \$7,575. (This amount may be adjusted on 4 adjustment.) Do not include any payments I	se reimbursemer s the aggregate v 1/01/25 and every isted in line 3. Instruction a	nts, made within 1 year before for value of all property transferred v 3 years after that with respect siders include officers, directors	filing this case on debts owed to an insider or I to or for the benefit of the insider is less than					
	Insider's Name and Address	Dates	Total amount or value	December neumant or transfer					
		Dates	Total amount or value	Reason for payment or transfer					
_	See SOFA 4 Attachment Insider's Name	_	_ \$						
-	Street	_							
-	City State ZIP Code	_							

Relationship to Debtor

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 178 of 225

Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.

Case number (if known): 23-11333

Name

### 5. Repossessions, foreclosures, and returns

List all property of the debtor that was obtained by a creditor within 1 year before filing this case, including property repossessed by a creditor, sold at a foreclosure sale, transferred by a deed in lieu of foreclosure, or returned to the seller. Do not include property listed in line 6.

### ✓ None

editor's Name and Address			Description of the Property	Date	Value of property
Creditor's Name					\$
Street			_		
City	State	ZIP Code	_		
Country			_		

### 6. Setoffs

List any creditor, including a bank or financial institution, that within 90 days before filing this case set off or otherwise took anything from an account of the debtor without permission or refused to make a payment at the debtor's direction from an account of the debtor because the debtor owed a debt.

### ✓ None

	Creditor's Name and Address	Description of the action creditor took	Date action was taken	Amount
6.1	Creditor's Name			\$
	Street	Last 4 digits of account number: XXXX-		
	City State ZIP Code			

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 179 of 225 AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Debtor: Case number (if known). Name **Legal Actions or Assignments** Part 3: 7. Legal actions, administrative proceedings, court actions, executions, attachments, or governmental audits List the legal actions, proceedings, investigations, arbitrations, mediations, and audits by federal or state agencies in which the debtor was involved in any capacity—within 1 year before filing this case. □ None Case title Nature of case Court or agency's name and address Status of case Pending 7.1 See SOFA 7 Attachment Name On appeal Concluded Street Case number City State ZIP Code Country

### 8. Assignments and receivership

List any property in the hands of an assignee for the benefit of creditors during the 120 days before filing this case and any property in the hands of a receiver, custodian, or other court-appointed officer within 1 year before filing this case.

☑N	one								
	Custodian's name and address			<b>Description of the Property</b>		Value			
8.1					\$				
	Custodian's name			Case title		Court name and address			
	Street					Name			
				Case number		Street			
	City	State	ZIP Code						
	Country		,	Date of order or assignment		City	State	ZIP Code	
						Country			

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 180 of 225

Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.

Case number (if known): 23-11333

Nam	e
Part 4:	Certain Gifts and Charitable Contributions

 List all gifts or charitable contributions the debtor gave to a recipient within 2 years before filing this case unless the aggregate value of the gifts to that recipient is less than \$1,000

✓ None

	Recipient's name	and addre	ss	Description of the gifts or contributions	Dates given	Value
.1						\$
	Creditor's Name					
	Street			_		
	City	State	ZIP Code	_		
	Country			_		
	Recipient's relation	nship to de	btor			

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 181 of 225

Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case number (if known): 23-11333

Name

#### Part 5: Certain Losses

10. All losses from fire, theft, or other casualty within 1 year before filing this case.

✓ None

Description of the property lost and how the loss occurred	Amount of payments received for the loss If you have received payments to cover the loss, for example, from insurance, government compensation, or tort liability, list the total received. List unpaid claims on Official Form 106A/B (Schedule A/B: Assets – Real and Personal Property).	Date of loss	Value of property lost
1			¢

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 182 of 225

Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.

Case number (it known): 23-11333

Name

### Part 6: Certain Payments or Transfers

#### 11. Payments related to bankruptcy

List any payments of money or other transfers of property made by the debtor or person acting on behalf of the debtor within 1 year before the filing of this case to another person or entity, including attorneys, that the debtor consulted about debt consolidation or restructuring, seeking bankruptcy relief, or filing a bankruptcy case.

✓ None

	Who was paid or who received the transfer?	If not money, describe any property transferred	Dates	Total amount or value
1.1				\$
	Address			
	Street			
	City State ZIP Code			
	Country	-		
	Email or website address			
	Who made the payment, if not debtor?			

#### 12. Self-settled trusts of which the debtor is a beneficiary

List any payments or transfers of property made by the debtor or a person acting on behalf of the debtor within 10 years before the filing of this case to a self-settled trust or similar device.

Do not include transfers already listed on this statement.

 $\ensuremath{\,\overline{\!\!\mathcal M\!}}$  None

	Name of trust or device	Describe any property transferred	Dates transfers were made	Total amount or value
12.1				\$
	Trustee			
		-		

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 183 of 225

Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case number (if known): 23-11333

Name

#### 13. Transfers not already listed on this statement

List any transfers of money or other property - by sale, trade, or any other means - made by the debtor or a person acting on behalf of the debtor within 2 years before the filing of this case to another person, other than property transferred in the ordinary course of business or financial affairs. Include both outright transfers and transfers made as security. Do not include gifts or transfers previously listed on this statement.

✓ None

,	Who received tra	ınsfer?		Description of property transferred or payments received or debts paid in exchange	Date transfer was made	Total amount or value
.1 _						\$
4	Address					
-	Street					
	City	State	ZIP Code			
-	Country	<del></del>				
ı	Relationship to D	Debtor				

Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Case 23-11294-JKS Page 184 of 225

Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case number (if known):

Name

#### Part 7: Previous Locations

#### 14. Previous addresses

List all previous addresses used by the debtor within 3 years before filing this case and the dates the addresses were used.

□ Does not apply

Mexico Country

	Address			Dates of occupancy	
14.1	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu 324	ı, Ext. S/N, Interior Edifi	icio 2B Despacho	From 7/2021	To Present
	Street		_		
	Colonia Hacienda de Val	les Escondido			
	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937		
	City	State	ZIP Code		
	Mexico				
	Country				
14.2	Bosque de Alisos 45 B P	iso 2 Bosques de las L	omas	From 2018	To 6/2023
	Street				
	CDMX	CDMX	5120		
	City	State	ZIP Code		

Filed 10/27/23 Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Page 185 of 225

AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Debtor: Case number (if known):

Name

	Part 8:	Health Care	e Bankruptcies
--	---------	-------------	----------------

15.	Health Care bankruptcies	

Is the debtor primarily engaged in offering services and facilities for:

- diagnosing or treating injury, deformity, or disease, or
   providing any surgical, psychiatric, drug treatment, or obstetric care?
- ☑ No. Go to Part 9.
- $\hfill\Box$  Yes. Fill in the information below.

	Facility Name	and Address		Nature of the business operation, including type of services the debtor provides	If debtor provides meals and housing, number of patients in debtor's care
15.1	Facility Name				
	r acility ivallie				
				<b>Location where patient records are maintained</b> (if different from facility address). If electronic, identify any service provider.	How are records kept?
	Street				Check all that apply:
					☐ Electronically
					☐ Paper
	City	State	ZIP Code	-	
	Country			-	

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 186 of 225 AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Debtor: Case number (if known). Name Personally Identifiable Information Part 9: 16. Does the debtor collect and retain personally identifiable information of customers? □ No. General information about the customer such as address, telephone, mail, tax id for invoicing purposes Does the debtor have a privacy policy about that information? ☑ No □ Yes 17. Within 6 years before filing this case, have any employees of the debtor been participants in any ERISA, 401(k), 403(b), or other pension or profit-sharing plan made available by the debtor as an employee benefit? ☑ No. Go to Part 10. ☐ Yes. Does the debtor serve as plan administrator? □ No. Go to Part 10. ☐ Yes. Fill in below: Name of plan Employer identification number of the plan

EIN:

17.1

□ No□ Yes

Has the plan been terminated?

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 187 of 225

Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case number (if known): 23-11333

Name

#### Part 10: Certain Financial Accounts, Safe Deposit Boxes, and Storage Units

#### 18. Closed financial accounts

Within 1 year before filing this case, were any financial accounts or instruments held in the debtor's name, or for the debtor's benefit, closed, sold, moved, or transferred?

Include checking, savings, money market, or other financial accounts; certificates of deposit; and shares in banks, credit unions, brokerage houses, cooperatives, associations, and other financial institutions.

☐ None

	Financial ins	titution name and a	ddress	Last 4 digits of account number	Type of account	Date account was closed, sold, moved, or transferred	Last balance before transfer	closing or
18.1	BANCO SANTANDER, S.A. Name			XXXX-9759	Checking Savings	9/29/2022	\$	0.00
		uc. 0410 Paseo de los tamarindos 400 Loc. 9 B. Col. Bosque de las Lomas reet		_	Brokerage			
	CDMX City	CDMX State	5120 ZIP Code	<del>-</del>				
	Mexico Country			_				

#### 19. Safe deposit boxes

List any safe deposit box or other depository for securities, cash, or other valuables the debtor now has or did have within 1 year before filing this case.

	Depository institut	tion name and addr	ess	Names of anyone with access to it	Description of the contents	Does debtor still have it?
19.1	Nome					□ No
	Name					□ Yes
	Street					00
				Address		
	City	State	ZIP Code			
	Country					

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 188 of 225

Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case number (if known): 23-11333

Name

#### 20. Off-premises storage

List any property kept in storage units or warehouses within 1 year before filing this case. Do not include facilities that are in a part of a building in which the debtor does business.

#### ✓ None

	Facility name and a	address		Names of anyone with access to it	Description of the contents	Does debtor still have it?
20.1						□ No
,	Name					•
				_		□ Yes
	Street					
				_		
				Address		
	City	State	ZIP Code			
	Country			-		

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 189 of 225

Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case number (if known): 23-113

Name

Part 11: Property the Debtor Holds or Controls That the Debtor Does Not Own

#### 21. Property held for another

List any property that the debtor holds or controls that another entity owns. Include any property borrowed from, being stored for, or held in trust. Do not list leased or rented property.

✓ None

	Owner's name and address		Location of the property	Description of the property	Value	
21.1	Name					\$
	name					
	Street			-		
				-		
	City	State	ZIP Code	-		
	Country			-		

Debtor:	Case 23-11294-JKS Do AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	oc 349		Page 190 c se number (if known):	
Part 1	2: Details About Environmental Information				
For th	e purpose of Part 12, the following definitions apply:				
•	Environmental law means any statute or governmental	l regulation th	nat concerns pollution, co	ntamination, or ha	zardous material,

regardless of the medium affected (air, land, water, or any other medium).

Site means any location, facility, or property, including disposal sites, that the debtor now owns, operates, or utilizes or that the debtor

formerly owned, operated, or utilized.

Hazardous material means anything that an environmental law defines as hazardous or toxic, or describes as a pollutant, contaminant, or a similarly harmful substance.

Report all notices, releases, and proceedings known, regardless of when they occurred.

22. Has th	e debtor been a party in any jud	icial or administrative proceeding under any	environmental law? Include settl	ements and orders.
☑ No				
□ Ye	s. Provide details below.			
	Case title	Court or agency name and address	Nature of the case	Status of case
22.1		Name		<ul><li>□ Pending</li><li>□ On appeal</li><li>□ Concluded</li></ul>
		Street		

Case Number

City State ZIP Code

Country

23.	Has any governmental unit otherwise notified the debtor that the debtor may be liable or potentially liable under or in violation of
	an environmental law?

✓ No

☐ Yes. Provide details below.

	Site name and address			Government address	al unit name	and	Environmental law, if known	Date of notice
23.1								
	Name			Name				
	Street			Street				
	City	State	ZIP Code	City	State	ZIP Code		
	Country			Country				

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 191 of 225

Debtor: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.

Case number (if known): 23-11333

Name

24.	Has the debtor notified any	governmental unit of an	y release of hazardous material?
-----	-----------------------------	-------------------------	----------------------------------

✓ No

 $\ \square$  Yes. Provide details below.

	Site name and address			Governmen	tal unit name	e and address	Environmental law, if known	Date of notice		
l.1	Name			Name				_		
	Street			Street						
				_						
	City	State	ZIP Code	City	State	ZIP Code				
	Country			Country						

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 192 of 225 AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Debtor: Case number (if known): Name Details About the Debtor's Business or Connections to Any Business 25. Other businesses in which the debtor has or has had an interest List any business for which the debtor was an owner, partner, member, or otherwise a person in control within 6 years before filing this case.Include this information even if already listed in the Schedules. □ None **Employer Identification number Business name and address** Describe the nature of the business Do not include Social Security number or ITIN. 25.1 See SOFA 25 Attachment EIN: Name Dates business existed То Street State ZIP Code Country 26. Books, records, and financial statements 26a. List all accountants and bookkeepers who maintained the debtor's books and records within 2 years before filing this case. □ None Name and Address Dates of service 26a.1 See SOFA 26a Attachment From To Name Street City State ZIP Code Country List all firms or individuals who have audited, compiled, or reviewed debtor's books of account and records or prepared a financial 26b. statement within 2 years before filing this case. □ None Name and Address Dates of service 26b.1 KPMG LLP 2019 From Present To

2323 Ross Ave	Suite #1400					
Street						
Dallas	TX	75201				

r: Agi	ileThought D	Case 23-11294-JKS igital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	Doc 349	Filed 1		Page 193 of 225 se number (if known): 23-11333
Nam						20 11000
List a	all firms or	individuals who were in possession	on of the debtor's	books of a	count and red	cords when this case is filed.
□ 1	None					
	Name a	nd address				If any books of account and records are unavailable, explain why
26c	1 See SOF	A 26c Attachment				, , ,
200.	Name	7 200 / Madrimon				-
						_
	Street					
	-					-
	City		State	ZIP Co	ode	_
	Causta					-
	Country					
. List stat	t all financi tement with	al institutions, creditors, and other nin 2 years before filing this case.	parties, including	g mercantile	and trade ag	encies, to whom the debtor issued a financial
	None					
	Name	and address				
26	6d.1 See S	OFA 26d Attachment				
	Name					
	Ctroot					
	Street					
	City		Stata		ZIP Code	
	City		State		ZIP Code	
	Country	,				
nven	tories					
Have	any invent	ories of the debtor's property been	n taken within 2 y	ears before	filing this case	e?
☑ No	0					
□ Ye	es. Give the	e details about the two most recer	nt inventories.			
	Name of	the person who supervised the ta	king of the invent	torv	Date of	The dollar amount and basis (cost, market,
	ramo or	ano porcon uno capor ricoa ano ta	ining or the invent	.0. y	Inventory	other basis) of each inventory
						\$
	Name and	d address of the person who has	possession of inv	ventory		
07.4						
	Name					
27.1						
27.1						
21.1	Street					
27.1	Street					
27.1	Street	State	ZIP Code			

Country

Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 194 of 225 AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Debtor: Case number (if kno 28. List the debtor's officers, directors, managing members, general partners, members in control, controlling shareholders, or other people in control of the debtor at the time of the filing of this case. Position and Nature of any Address % of interest, if any Name interest 28.1 See SOFA 28 Attachment Within 1 year before the filing of this case, did the debtor have officers, directors, managing members, general partners, members in control of the debtor, or shareholders in control of the debtor who no longer hold these positions? ☐ Yes. Identify below. Period during which position or Position and Nature of Name Address any interest interest was held 29.1 From 30. Payments, distributions, or withdrawals credited or given to insiders Within 1 year before filing this case, did the debtor provide an insider with value in any form, including salary, other compensation, draws, bonuses, loans, credits on loans, stock redemptions, and options exercised? ✓ Yes. Identify below. Amount of money Name and address of recipient or description and Reason for providing the value Dates value of property 30.1 See SOFA Question 4 Name Street City State ZIP Code Country Relationship to debtor 31. Within 6 years before filing this case, has the debtor been a member of any consolidated group for tax purposes? ☑ No ☐ Yes. Identify below. Name of the parent corporation Employer Identification number of the parent corporation EIN: Within 6 years before filing this case, has the debtor as an employer been responsible for contributing to a pension fund? ☑ No ☐ Yes. Identify below.

EIN:

Employer Identification number of the pension fund

32.1

Name of the pension fund

# Part 14: Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 195 of 225

Yes

conr	ection with a	-	result in fines up to \$500,000 or impri		obtaining money or property by fraud in ars, or both.
I hav	e examined	I the information in this	Statement of Financial Affairs and an	y attachments and have	a reasonable belief that the information is true and correct.
I ded	clare under p	penalty of perjury that th	ne foregoing is true and correct.		
Exec	cuted on	10/27/2023 MM / DD / YYYY			
×		s S. Feltman		Printed name	James S. Feltman
	Signature of	of individual signing on	behalf of the debtor		
	Position or	relationship to debtor	Chief Restructuring Officer		
Are □	<b>additional</b> No	pages to Statemen	nt of Financial Affairs for Non-In	dividuals Filing for I	Bankruptcy (Official Form 207) attached?

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 196 of 225

# In re: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case No. 23-11333

Attachment 3

Certain payments or transfers to creditors within 90 days before filing this case

Creditor's name	Address 1	Address 2	City	State	Zip	Country	Date	Total amount or value	Reason for payment or transfer (e.g. Secured debt, Unsecured loan repayments, Suppliers or vendors, Services, or Other)
Creditor's flame	AV. JORGE JIMENEZ	HACIENDA DE VALLE	City	State	Σιμ	Country	Date	value	Services, or Other)
ANTIGUA BUSINESS CENTER	CANTU S/N	ESCONDIDO / ATIZAP	MX	MX	52937	Mexico	6/6/2023	\$4,420.48	Rent
ANTICOA BOOMEGO CENTER	AV. JORGE JIMENEZ	HACIENDA DE VALLE	IVIX	IVIX	32337	WICKIGO	0/0/2020	ψ+,+20.+0	TKGIIL
ANTIGUA BUSINESS CENTER	CANTU S/N	ESCONDIDO / ATIZAP	MX	MX	52937	Mexico	7/21/2023	\$5,279.18	Rent
7 III THE OF LEGENTE OF CENTER	AV. JORGE JIMENEZ	HACIENDA DE VALLE	IVIZ	IVIZ	02007	IVIOXIOO	172172020	ψο,Στο.το	TKOTK
ANTIGUA BUSINESS CENTER	CANTU S/N	ESCONDIDO / ATIZAP	MX	MX	52937	Mexico	8/4/2023	\$4,744.48	Rent
	AV. JORGE JIMENEZ	HACIENDA DE VALLE					0, 1, 2020	<b>4</b> 1,1 1 1 1 2	
ANTIGUA BUSINESS CENTER	CANTU S/N	ESCONDIDO / ATIZAP	MX	MX	52937	Mexico	8/25/2023	\$138.02	Rent
		Tlacoguemecatl, Benito						*	
AXA SEGUROS	Felix Cuevas 366 Piso 6	Juarez	CDMX	CDMX	3200	Mexico	6/29/2023	\$77,660.57	Insurance
		Tlacoquemecatl, Benito							
AXA SEGUROS	Felix Cuevas 366 Piso 6	Juarez	CDMX	CDMX	3200	Mexico	7/14/2023	\$16,905.44	Insurance
	Av. Paseo de las Palmas								
CIBANCO SA INSTITUCION DE	215, piso	Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX	CDMX	11000	Mexico	8/21/2023	\$412,716.52	Rent
	Javier Barros Sierra 540	Lomas De Santa Fe Alvaro							
DELL	Piso 10	Obregon	CDMX	CDMX	1219	Mexico	6/2/2023	\$19,236.44	Leasing
	Javier Barros Sierra 540	Lomas De Santa Fe Alvaro							
DELL	Piso 10	Obregon	CDMX	CDMX	1219	Mexico	6/23/2023	\$12,499.26	Leasing
ELIZABETH DEL CARMEN ROLDAN									
GARCIA	Address On File						6/9/2023	\$9,759.56	Services
	Reforma No. 2654	Col. Lomas Altas, Miguel							
FACTORING CORPORATIVO	Interior 1003	Hidalgo	CDMX	CDMX	11950	Mexico	5/31/2023	\$6,514.12	Factoring
	Reforma No. 2654	Col. Lomas Altas, Miguel							
FACTORING CORPORATIVO	Interior 1003	Hidalgo	CDMX	CDMX	11950	Mexico	6/6/2023	\$278,757.03	Factoring
EACTORING CORROBATIVO	Reforma No. 2654	Col. Lomas Altas, Miguel	00111/	0014)/	11050		0/0/0000	040,000,54	
FACTORING CORPORATIVO	Interior 1003	Hidalgo	CDMX	CDMX	11950	Mexico	6/8/2023	\$16,333.51	Factoring
FACTORING CORRODATIVO	Reforma No. 2654	Col. Lomas Altas, Miguel	CDMV	CDMV	11050	Massica	0/0/2022	₩4C 222 E4	Factoring
FACTORING CORPORATIVO	Interior 1003	Hidalgo	CDMX	CDMX	11950	Mexico	6/8/2023	\$16,333.51	Factoring
FACTORING CORPORATIVO	Reforma No. 2654 Interior 1003	Col. Lomas Altas, Miguel Hidalgo	CDMX	СДМХ	11950	Mexico	6/13/2023	\$26,259.50	Factoring
FACTORING CORPORATIVO	Reforma No. 2654	Col. Lomas Altas, Miguel	CDIVIX	CDIVIX	11950	iviexico	6/13/2023	\$20,259.50	Factoring
FACTORING CORPORATIVO	Interior 1003	Hidalgo	CDMX	CDMX	11950	Mexico	6/13/2023	\$53,400.05	Factoring
FACTORING CORFORATIVO	Reforma No. 2654	Col. Lomas Altas, Miguel	CDIVIX	CDIVIX	11950	IVIEXICO	0/13/2023	φ55,400.05	Factoring
FACTORING CORPORATIVO	Interior 1003	Hidalgo	CDMX	CDMX	11950	Mexico	6/17/2023	\$27,140.55	Factoring
TACTORING CORT GRATIVO	Reforma No. 2654	Col. Lomas Altas, Miguel	ODIVIX	CDIVIX	11930	IVIEXICO	0/17/2023	Ψ21,140.55	1 actoring
FACTORING CORPORATIVO	Interior 1003	Hidalgo	CDMX	CDMX	11950	Mexico	6/27/2023	\$160,593.75	Factoring
THE TOTAL CONTROL OF THE THE	Reforma No. 2654	Col. Lomas Altas, Miguel	OBINIX	OBIVITA	11000	IVIOXIOO	0/2//2020	Ψ100,000.10	T dotorning
FACTORING CORPORATIVO	Interior 1003	Hidalgo	CDMX	CDMX	11950	Mexico	6/27/2023	\$160,593.75	Factoring
77.07.07.07.07.0	Reforma No. 2654	Col. Lomas Altas, Miguel	02		1.000		0/2//2020	ψ.σσ,σσσσ	- actorning
FACTORING CORPORATIVO	Interior 1003	Hidalgo	CDMX	CDMX	11950	Mexico	7/25/2023	\$229,506.09	Factoring
	Reforma No. 2654	Col. Lomas Altas, Miguel			1		1	, ===,==3100	
FACTORING CORPORATIVO	Interior 1003	Hidalgo	CDMX	CDMX	11950	Mexico	7/26/2023	\$2,519.91	Factoring
	Reforma No. 2654	Col. Lomas Altas, Miguel							
FACTORING CORPORATIVO	Interior 1003	Hidalgo	CDMX	CDMX	11950	Mexico	7/26/2023	\$2,519.91	Factoring
	Reforma No. 2654	Col. Lomas Altas, Miguel							
FACTORING CORPORATIVO	Interior 1003	Hidalgo	CDMX	CDMX	11950	Mexico	7/26/2023	\$3,599.87	Factoring
	Reforma No. 2654	Col. Lomas Altas, Miguel							
FACTORING CORPORATIVO	Interior 1003	Hidalgo	CDMX	CDMX	11950	Mexico	7/27/2023	\$229,506.09	Factoring
	Reforma No. 2654	Col. Lomas Altas, Miguel	-						
FACTORING CORPORATIVO	Interior 1003	Hidalgo	CDMX	CDMX	11950	Mexico	7/31/2023	\$341,199.56	Factoring

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 197 of 225

# In re: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case No. 23-11333

Attachment 3

Certain payments or transfers to creditors within 90 days before filing this case

Creditor's name	Address 1	Address 2	City	State	Zip	Country	Date	Total amount or value	Reason for payment or transfer (e.g. Secured debt, Unsecured Ioan repayments, Suppliers or vendors, Services, or Other)
KC RENTAS	10 De Mayo # 47-A	Xocoyahualco Tlalnepantla	MEX		54080	Mexico	6/19/2023	\$4,736.89	Leasing
KC RENTAS	10 De Mayo # 47-A	Xocoyahualco Tlalnepantla	MEX		54080	Mexico	7/14/2023	\$10,767.15	Leasing
KC RENTAS	10 De Mayo # 47-A	Xocoyahualco Tlalnepantla	MEX		54080	Mexico	8/4/2023	\$7,573.47	Leasing
KC RENTAS	10 De Mayo # 47-A	Xocoyahualco Tlalnepantla	MEX		54080	Mexico	8/11/2023	\$322.97	Leasing
LINK X	Jose Pages Yergo, La Magdalena 104 Jose Pages Yergo, La		Toluca	MX	50010	Mexico	6/23/2023	\$51,077.70	Professional Services
LINK X MARCELO DE LOS SANTOS Y CIA	Magdalena 104		Toluca	MX	50010	Mexico	7/14/2023	\$25,121.21	Professional Services
SC MARCELO DE LOS SANTOS Y CIA	Ignacio Comonfort 805		San Luis Potosi	SLP	78000	Mexico	8/1/2023	\$32,849.07	Professional Services
SC SC	Ignacio Comonfort 805		San Luis Potosi	SLP	78000	Mexico	8/24/2023	\$16,424.53	Professional Services
MEGACABLE DE MEXICO	Sierra Candela 111 Av Ignacio Morones	Lomas De Chapultepec	CDMX	CDMX	5120	Mexico	8/24/2023	\$27,795.54	Telephones Services
NORDATA	Prieto P 1 1500	Col Nuevas Colonias Monte	Monterrey	NL	64710	Mexico	6/16/2023	\$27,075.91	Services
PERINTEX SC	BENITO JUÁREZ 5693	Santa Maria del pueblito	Guadalajara	JAL	45018	Mexico	8/11/2023	\$8,081.15	Professional Services
RADIOMOVIL DIPSA	Lago Alberto 366	Col Anahuac	MX	MX	11320	Mexico	6/15/2023	\$5,766.06	Cell Telephone
RADIOMOVIL DIPSA	Lago Alberto 366	Col Anahuac	MX	MX	11320	Mexico	7/21/2023	\$6,473.17	Cell Telephone
RADIOMOVIL DIPSA	Lago Alberto 366	Col Anahuac	MX	MX	11320	Mexico	8/11/2023	\$5,727.49	Cell Telephone
SAP	AV. PASEO DE LA REFORMA 509 PISO 20	CUAUHTEMOC	MX	MX	6500	Mexico	5/31/2023	\$26,117.70	Professional Services
SAP	AV. PASEO DE LA REFORMA 509 PISO 20	CUAUHTEMOC	MX	MX	6500	Mexico	6/2/2023	\$52,774.70	Professional Services
SAP	AV. PASEO DE LA REFORMA 509 PISO 20	CUAUHTEMOC	MX	MX	6500	Mexico	6/30/2023	\$50,782.32	Professional Services
SERVICIOS TELUM	Paricutín 500	Repueblo Monterrey	MTY	NL	64700	Mexico	6/15/2023	\$3,449.09	Services
SERVICIOS TELUM	Paricutín 500	Repueblo Monterrey	MTY	NL	64700	Mexico	7/21/2023	\$3,449.09	Services
SERVICIOS TELUM	Paricutín 500	Repueblo Monterrey	MTY	NL	64700	Mexico	8/24/2023	\$3,449.09	Services
TESORERÍA DE LA FEDERACIÓN	Palacio Nacional, Calle de Moneda 1, Edif. D. 4to. piso.	Centro, Cuauhtémoc	CDMX	CDMX	6000	Mexico	6/16/2023	\$811,801.30	Tayon
	Palacio Nacional, Calle de Moneda 1, Edif. D.	Centro, Cuauntemoc	CDIVIX	CDIVIX	0000	INIEXICO	0/10/2023	φσ11,801.30	Takes
TESORERÍA DE LA FEDERACIÓN	4to. piso.	Centro, Cuauhtémoc	CDMX	CDMX	6000	Mexico	6/19/2023	\$424,004.22	Taxes

### Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 198 of 225

# In re: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case No. 23-11333

Attachment 3

Certain payments or transfers to creditors within 90 days before filing this case

Creditor's name	Address 1	Address 2	City	State	Zip	Country	Date	Total amount or value	Reason for payment or transfer (e.g. Secured debt, Unsecured loan repayments, Suppliers or vendors, Services, or Other)
	Palacio Nacional, Calle								
	de Moneda 1, Edif. D.								
TESORERÍA DE LA FEDERACIÓN	4to. piso.	Centro, Cuauhtémoc	CDMX	CDMX	6000	Mexico	7/17/2023	\$119,624.67	Taxes
	Palacio Nacional, Calle								
	de Moneda 1, Edif. D.								
TESORERÍA DE LA FEDERACIÓN	4to. piso.	Centro, Cuauhtémoc	CDMX	CDMX	6000	Mexico	7/18/2023	\$1,104,146.89	Taxes
	Palacio Nacional, Calle								
,	de Moneda 1, Edif. D.								
TESORERÍA DE LA FEDERACIÓN	4to. piso.	Centro, Cuauhtémoc	CDMX	CDMX	6000	Mexico	8/17/2023	\$123,297.70	Taxes
	Palacio Nacional, Calle								
	de Moneda 1, Edif. D.								
TESORERÍA DE LA FEDERACIÓN	4to. piso.	Centro, Cuauhtémoc	CDMX	CDMX	6000	Mexico	8/18/2023	\$819,649.95	Taxes
	Palacio Nacional, Calle								
	de Moneda 1, Edif. D.								_
TESORERÍA DE LA FEDERACIÓN	4to. piso.	Centro, Cuauhtémoc	CDMX	CDMX	6000	Mexico	8/21/2023	\$345,761.68	Taxes
71101011	Bvd Manuel Avila		0010/	00111/	50000		0/00/0000		
ZURICH	Camacho 5	Lomas de Sotelo	CDMX	CDMX	53390	Mexico	6/29/2023	\$300,141.41	Insurance
ZUDIOU	Bvd Manuel Avila	1 d- O-t-l-	ODMY	ODM	50000		7/00/0000	045 447 40	
ZURICH	Camacho 5	Lomas de Sotelo	CDMX	CDMX	53390	Mexico	7/20/2023	\$45,447.40	Insurance

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 199 of 225

#### In re: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case No. 23-11333

Attachment 4

								Reasons for payment or	Relationship to
Insider's name	Address 1	City	State	Zip	Country	Date	Total amount or value	transfer	debtor
4TH SOURCE LLC	222 COLINAS BLVD W STE 1650E	IRVING	TX	75039		9/9/22		Intercompany Loan	Subsidiary
4TH SOURCE LLC	222 COLINAS BLVD W STE 1650E	IRVING	TX	75039		9/9/22		Intercompany Loan	Subsidiary
4TH SOURCE LLC	222 COLINAS BLVD W STE 1650E	IRVING	TX	75039		9/28/22		Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
4TH SOURCE LLC	222 COLINAS BLVD W STE 1650E	IRVING	TX	75039		9/30/22		Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
4TH SOURCE LLC	222 COLINAS BLVD W STE 1650E	IRVING	TX	75039		9/30/22	. ,	Intercompany Loan	Subsidiary
4TH SOURCE LLC	222 COLINAS BLVD W STE 1650E	IRVING	TX	75039		11/25/22		Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
4TH SOURCE LLC	222 COLINAS BLVD W STE 1650E	IRVING	TX	75039		12/8/22		Intercompany Loan	Subsidiary
4TH SOURCE LLC	222 COLINAS BLVD W STE 1650E	IRVING	TX	75039		12/9/22	. , ,	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
4TH SOURCE LLC	222 COLINAS BLVD W STE 1650E	IRVING	TX	75039		3/10/23		Intercompany Loan	Subsidiary
4TH SOURCE LLC	222 COLINAS BLVD W STE 1650E	IRVING	TX	75039		5/4/23	. ,	Intercompany Loan	Subsidiary
4111 300KCL LLC	AV JORGE JMZ CANTU SN EDI 2B DES	IIIVIIIO	17	73033		3/4/23	ψ1,330,030.40	intercompany Loan	Subsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT DIGITAL	324, HAC DE VALLE ESCONDIDO CH	ATIZAPAN DE							
SOLUTIONS, S.A.P.I. DE C.V.	52937	ZARAGOZA	<b>EDOMEX</b>	52937	Mexico	1/31/23	\$299,883.38	Intercompany Loan	Subsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT INC	222 COLINAS BLVD W STE 1650E	IRVING	TX	75039		10/14/22	\$373,692.08	Intercompany Loan	Subsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT INC	222 COLINAS BLVD W STE 1650E	IRVING	TX	75039		1/26/23	\$219,027.37	Intercompany Loan	Subsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT LLC	222 COLINAS BLVD W STE 1650E	IRVING	TX	75039		9/23/22	\$769,612.71	Intercompany Loan	Subsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT LLC	222 COLINAS BLVD W STE 1650E	IRVING	TX	75039		11/4/22	\$332,005.31	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT LLC	222 COLINAS BLVD W STE 1650E	IRVING	TX	75039		12/28/22	\$520,790.45	Intercompany Loan	Subsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT LLC	222 COLINAS BLVD W STE 1650E	IRVING	TX	75039		12/30/22	\$436,121.09	Intercompany Loan	Subsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT LLC	222 COLINAS BLVD W STE 1650E	IRVING	TX	75039		2/9/23	\$200,000,00	Intercompany Loan	Subsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT LLC	222 COLINAS BLVD W STE 1650E	IRVING	TX	75039		2/10/23	\$44,294,53	Intercompany Loan	Subsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT LLC	222 COLINAS BLVD W STE 1650E	IRVING	TX	75039		2/10/23		Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT LLC	222 COLINAS BLVD W STE 1650E	IRVING	TX	75039		3/3/23		Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT LLC	222 COLINAS BLVD W STE 1650E	IRVING	TX	75039		3/3/23	. ,	Intercompany Loan	Subsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT LLC	222 COLINAS BLVD W STE 1650E	IRVING	TX	75039		3/3/23		Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT LLC	222 COLINAS BLVD W STE 1650E	IRVING	TX	75039		3/28/23		Intercompany Loan	Subsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT LLC	222 COLINAS BLVD W STE 1650E	IRVING	TX	75039		3/30/23		Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT LLC	222 COLINAS BLVD W STE 1650E	IRVING	TX	75039		3/31/23		Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT LLC	222 COLINAS BLVD W STE 1650E	IRVING	TX	75039		6/30/23	. ,	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT LLC	222 COLINAS BLVD W STE 1650E	IRVING	TX	75039		7/31/23		Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT LLC	222 COLINAS BLVD W STE 1650E	IRVING	TX	75039		8/4/23		Intercompany Loan	Subsidiary
AGILL MODGITI LEG	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3.	IIIII	17	70000		0/4/23	ψ002,700.00	intercompany Loan	Cubsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	9/8/22	\$31,453.29	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,						·	, ,	,
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	9/9/22	\$175.99	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,								
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	9/14/22	\$1,246.57	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
ACII ETHOLICHT MEVICO	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3, TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mayiaa	0/45/00	<b>\$0.544.00</b>	Intercompany invoice	Cubaidian
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3.	WIGUEL HIDALGO	CDIVIX	11410	Mexico	9/15/22	\$9,511.U3	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	9/19/22	\$41 326 15	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
The state of the s	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,	5522711271250	32/			3,10,22	ψ11,020.10		- 320,0,0,1
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	9/21/22	\$111,731.36	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,								
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	9/22/22	\$31,245.78	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 200 of 225

#### In re: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case No. 23-11333

Attachment 4

								Reasons for payment or	Relationship to
Insider's name	Address 1	City	State	Zip	Country	Date	Total amount or value	transfer	debtor
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,								
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	9/26/22	\$17.85	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,								
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	9/26/22	\$126.83	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,								
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	10/10/22	\$27,583.27	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
A OU ETHOUGHT MEVICO	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,		00111/			40/44/00	<b>*</b> 05.000 <b>T</b> 0		
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	10/11/22	\$65,080.70	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
A OU ETHOUGHT MEVICO	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,	MICHEL LUDALOO	ODMAN	44440		40/47/00	<b>\$404.004.44</b>	Latana and an alternation	Out at the second
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	10/17/22	\$131,001.11	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3, TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	СДМХ	11410	Mexico	10/24/22	¢5 500 73	Intercompony invoice	Cubaidian
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3.	WIGUEL HIDALGO	CDIVIX	11410	Mexico	10/24/22	\$5,509.72	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	10/25/22	¢250.59	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT WEXICO	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,	WIGOEL HIDALGO	CDIVIX	11410	MEXICO	10/23/22	φ250.56	intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	10/31/22	\$50.43	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AGILE ITTOGGITT MEXICO	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,	WIGGELTIIDAEGG	ODIVIX	11410	WICKICO	10/31/22	ψ50.45	intercompany invoice	Oubsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	10/31/22	\$62,026,29	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AGILE ITTOGGITT MEXICO	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,	WIGGELTIIDAEGG	ODIVIX	11410	WICKICO	10/31/22	ψ02,020.23	intercompany invoice	Oubsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	11/1/22	\$6 639 28	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
7.0.22.11.000.11.11.27.000	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,		02	11110			\$5,555.25	interestripanty inverse	- Cubbiaiai,
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	11/9/22	\$72.391.22	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,					1	<b>*</b> -, -, -, -		
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	11/10/22	\$51.05	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3.						• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	,
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	11/14/22	\$1,023.79	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,						•		•
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	11/25/22	\$282.52	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,								
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	12/1/22	\$773.34	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,								
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	12/8/22	\$30,968.08	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,								
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	12/13/22	\$322.92	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,								
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	12/15/22	\$1,015.46	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,								
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	12/20/22	\$53,857.87	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
A OU ETHOUGHT NEW CO.	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,	MOUELLUSALGE	0011	44440		40/04/55	<b>*</b> 1= 10=	Internation :	Out at at a
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	12/21/22	\$15,495.08	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
A OU ETHOUGHT MEVICO	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,	MOUELLUDALGO	ODMAN	44440		40/00/00	<b>#00.440.00</b>	International Control	Out at attack
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	12/22/22	\$32,142.06	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
ACII ETHOLICHT MEVICO	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3, TACUBA CH	MICHEL HIDALOO	CDMX	11110	Mayiaa	1/6/00	¢4 ⊑40 04	Intercompony invoice	Cubaidian
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	1	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDIVIX	11410	Mexico	1/6/23	\$1,549.01	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
ACII ETHOLICHT MEVICO	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,	MICHEL HIDALOO	CDMV	11110	Mayiaa	1/6/00	ФE 404 00	Intercompony invoice	Cubaidian
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	1/6/23	\$5,124.36	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3, TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	СДМХ	11410	Mexico	1/9/23	\$34.7E0.04	Intercompany invoice	Subsidies
AGILETHOUGHT WEARCO	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3.	IVIIGUEL RIDALGO	CDIVIX	11410	IVIEXICO	1/9/23	φ31,/59.01	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	СДМХ	11410	Mexico	1/13/23	¢1 006 70	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AGILE THOUGHT WEARO	TACOBA CIT	WIIGUEL HIDALGO	CDIVIA	11410	IVIEXICO	1/13/23	φ1,006.70	intercompany invoice	Subsidiary

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 201 of 225

#### In re: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case No. 23-11333

Attachment 4

								Reasons for payment or	
Insider's name	Address 1	City	State	Zip	Country	Date	Total amount or value	transfer	debtor
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,								
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	1/17/23	\$31,716.81	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
A OU ETHOUGHT MEVICO	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,		0010/			4 /00 /00	<b>***</b>		0 1 11
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	1/20/23	\$31,904.20	Intercompany Loan	Subsidiary
A OU ETHOUGHT MEVICO	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,	MIGUEL LUBALOO	ODMAY	44440		4 /04 /00	\$40.044.00		0
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	1/31/23	\$40,044.09	Intercompany Loan	Subsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3, TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	2/21/23	\$25 576 45	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT WEXICO	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3.	WIGUEL HIDALGO	CDIVIX	11410	IVIEXICO	2/21/23	\$35,576.45	intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	2/23/23	\$50.015.53	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AGILL THOUGHT WILKIEG	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,	WIIGOLLTIIDALGO	CDIVIX	11410	IVIEXICO	2/23/23	\$30,013.33	intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	2/28/23	\$3 259 51	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
NOILE THOUGHT MEXICO	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3.	WIGGELTIBACEG	ODIVIX	11110	Wickloo	2/20/20	ψ0,200.01	intercerripariy irredec	Cabbialary
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	3/9/23	\$31,906.38	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3.			1		3,5,20	ψ3.,030.00		
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	3/15/23	\$1,072.81	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,							. ,	,
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	3/17/23	\$32,100.27	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,						•		
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	3/22/23	\$16,137.40	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,								
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	4/5/23	\$552.27	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,								
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	4/5/23	\$41,420.45	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,								
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	4/10/23	\$1,048.65	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,								
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	4/11/23	\$12,327.97	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,						_		
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	4/14/23	\$664.23	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
A OU ETHOUGHT MEVICO	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,		0010/			4/40/00			0
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	4/19/23	\$16,586.68	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
A OU ETHOUGHT MEVICO	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,	MIGUEL LUBALOO	ODMAY	44440		4/04/00	Фо ооо оо		0
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	4/24/23	\$3,998.00	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3, TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	СДМХ	11410	Mexico	4/25/23	¢220 04	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT WEXICO	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3.	WIGUEL HIDALGO	CDIVIX	11410	IVIEXICO	4/25/25	\$336.91	intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	4/28/23	\$27 233 06	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AGILL THOUGHT WILKIEG	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3.	WIIGOLLTIIDALGO	CDIVIX	11410	IVIEXICO	4/20/23	Ψ21,233.00	intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	4/28/23	\$55,018,51	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
NOILE THOUGHT MEXICO	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,	WIIGGEET II DA LEGG	ODIVIX	11110	Wickloo	1/20/20	φοσ,σ το.σ τ	intercerripariy irredec	Cabbialary
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	СДМХ	11410	Mexico	6/22/23	\$22 668 75	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3.			1		5,22,20	\$22,000.70		2230.0.0.7
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	6/23/23	\$349.76	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,					1	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, ,	1
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	6/23/23	\$378.90	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,								<u> </u>
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	6/29/23	\$7,601.76	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,								
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	6/29/23	\$16,080.65	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 202 of 225

#### In re: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case No. 23-11333

Attachment 4

								Reasons for payment or	
Insider's name	Address 1	City	State	Zip	Country	Date	Total amount or value	transfer	debtor
A OU ETHOUGHT MEVICO	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,	MOUELLUDALOO	ODMAY	44440		7/40/00	#000 040 00	latana and taxatan	Out to a fulfile and
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	7/19/23	\$283,943.99	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3, TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	СДМХ	11410	Mayiaa	7/24/23	\$4.244.6E	Intercompony invoice	Cubaidian
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3.	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDIVIX	11410	Mexico	1/24/23	\$4,214.65	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	7/24/23	¢12 204 27	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,	WIGUEL HIDALGO	CDIVIX	11410	IVIEXICO	1/24/23	\$13,204.27	intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	7/24/23	\$25 586 84	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AGILL ITTOGGITT MEXICO	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3.	WIIGGELTIIDAEGG	ODIVIX	11410	WICKICO	1/24/20	Ψ23,300.04	intercompany invoice	Oubsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	7/24/23	\$97 532 79	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
ACIEL ITIOCCITI MEXICO	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,	WIIGGEET II DA LEGG	ODIVIX	11110	WOXIOO	172 1720	ψον,σοΣ.νο	intercerripariy irredec	Cabbialary
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	СДМХ	11410	Mexico	7/25/23	\$4 545 64	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3.			1	1	1,10,10	<b>4</b> 1,0 1010 1		, , ,
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	СДМХ	11410	Mexico	7/25/23	\$22.332.92	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3.					1,10,10	<del></del>		, , ,
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	7/31/23	\$1,374.46	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,						• •	. ,	,
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	7/31/23	\$11,981.74	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,						•		
AGILETHOUGHT MEXICO	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	8/11/23	\$1,253.17	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AGILETHOUGHT SERVICIOS	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,								
ADMINISTRATIVOS, S.A. DE C.V.	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	8/1/23	\$1,797.54	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AGS ALPAMA GLOBAL SERVICES	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,								
MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	7/31/23	\$831.85	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AGS ALPAMA GLOBAL SERVICES	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,								
MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	7/31/23	\$1,374.46	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AGS ALPAMA GLOBAL SERVICES	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,								
MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	8/11/23	\$17.57	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AN DATA INTELLIGENCE, S.A. DE	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,						_		
C.V.	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	7/31/23	\$831.85	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AN DATA INTELLIGENCE, S.A. DE	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,						<u>.</u>		
C.V.	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	7/31/23	\$1,374.46	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AN EVEND OA DE OV	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,		0010/			0/00/00			0 1 1 1
AN EXTEND, S.A. DE C.V.	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	9/22/22	\$3,299.37	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AN EVEND CA DE CV	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3, TACUBA CH	MICHEL LIIDALCO	СДМХ	11410	Maurica	0/00/00	<b>₱</b> 70.454.44	lata na amana aman ina sa isa	Cult aidiam.
AN EXTEND, S.A. DE C.V.	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3.	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDIVIX	11410	Mexico	9/29/22	\$78,451.41	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AN EXTEND, S.A. DE C.V.	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	СДМХ	11410	Mexico	10/3/22	¢c 067 77	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AN EXTEND, S.A. DE C.V.	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3.	WIGUEL HIDALGO	CDIVIX	11410	IVIEXICO	10/3/22	\$6,967.77	intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AN EXTEND, S.A. DE C.V.	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	11/11/22	\$515.62	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AN EXTEND, S.A. DE C.V.	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,	WIIGOLLTIIDALGO	CDIVIX	11410	IVIEXICO	11/11/22	Ψ313.02	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AN EXTEND, S.A. DE C.V.	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	11/14/22	\$102.38	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AN EXTEND, S.A. DE C.V.	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3.	WIIGOLLTIIDALGO	CDIVIX	11410	IVIEXICO	11/14/22	ψ10Z.30	intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AN EXTEND. S.A. DE C.V.	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	11/18/22	\$3 306 23	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
L. (1210), O.J. D. O.V.	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,	GOLL TIDALGO	JEIVIN	11710	WOONIOO	1.710/22	Ψ0,000.20	oroompany invoice	Sabolalary
AN EXTEND, S.A. DE C.V.	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	12/8/22	\$5,076,73	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3.	GOLL TIDALGO	JUIVIA	11.710	WOONIOO	12/0/22	Ψ0,070.73	oroompany invoice	Cabolalary
AN EXTEND, S.A. DE C.V.	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	СДМХ	11410	Mexico	1/10/23	\$2,608.95	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
,	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3.		2	1		1,10,20	ΨΞ,000.00		
AN EXTEND, S.A. DE C.V.	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	ODMAY	11410	Mexico	1/18/23	DO 400 44	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 203 of 225

#### In re: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case No. 23-11333

Attachment 4

								Reasons for payment or	
Insider's name	Address 1	City	State	Zip	Country	Date	Total amount or value	transfer	debtor
AN EVTEND C A DE CV	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,	MICHEL HIDALCO	CDMV	44440	Massiaa	4/00/00	¢472.20	lataraan and Lana	Cubaidian
AN EXTEND, S.A. DE C.V.	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	1/20/23	\$173.39	Intercompany Loan	Subsidiary
AN EXTEND, S.A. DE C.V.	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3, TACUBA CH	MICHEL HIDALCO	СДМХ	11410	Mavias	2/8/23	£4.100.10	Intercompony invoice	Cubaidian
AN EXTEND, S.A. DE C.V.	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3.	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDIVIX	11410	Mexico	2/0/23	\$4,199.10	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AN EXTEND. S.A. DE C.V.	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	3/17/23	¢7 420 27	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AN EXTEND, S.A. DE C.V.	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,	WIIGUEL HIDALGO	CDIVIX	11410	MEXICO	3/11/23	\$7,139.27	intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AN EXTEND, S.A. DE C.V.	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	3/23/23	\$323.56	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
AN EXTEND, C.A. DE C.V.	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3.	WIIGGELTIIDAEGG	ODIVIX	11410	WICKIGO	3/23/23	ψ323.30	intercompany invoice	Oubsidiary
AN EXTEND. S.A. DE C.V.	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	4/12/23	\$3 796 11	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
7.11 EXTEND, 0.17.1. DE 0.17.	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,	WIGGELTIIDAEGG	ODIVIX	11110	MOXICO	1/12/20	ψο,7 σσ.1 1	intercerripariy irredec	Cubolalary
AN EXTEND, S.A. DE C.V.	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	СДМХ	11410	Mexico	4/14/23	\$17 712 83	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
,	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3.						<b>*</b> · · · , · · · - · · ·		
AN EXTEND, S.A. DE C.V.	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	4/14/23	\$64.209.01	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
,	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3.						<b>***</b> *********************************		
AN EXTEND, S.A. DE C.V.	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	4/19/23	\$431.25	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
•	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,						·	. ,	
AN EXTEND, S.A. DE C.V.	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	5/19/23	\$50,928.21	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
•	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,						•		,
AN EXTEND, S.A. DE C.V.	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	5/24/23	\$7,541.51	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,								
AN EXTEND, S.A. DE C.V.	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	5/25/23	\$2,272.21	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,								
AN EXTEND, S.A. DE C.V.	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	5/25/23	\$293,287.77	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,								
AN EXTEND, S.A. DE C.V.	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	6/16/23	\$6,814.51	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,								
AN EXTEND, S.A. DE C.V.	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	6/22/23	\$232,500.01	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,								
AN EXTEND, S.A. DE C.V.	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	6/23/23	\$86,098.85	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,						<b>.</b>		
AN EXTEND, S.A. DE C.V.	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	8/25/23	\$4,045.76	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,							l	
AN UX, S.A. DE C.V.	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	10/13/22	\$8,485.07	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
ANULY OA DE OV	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,	MIGUEL LUBALOO	ODMAY	44440	Manda	7/04/00	D4 074 40		Out at the man
AN UX, S.A. DE C.V.	TACUBA CH AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3.	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	7/31/23	\$1,374.46	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
CUARTO ORIGEN S DE RL DE CV	TACUBA CH	MICHEL HIDALCO	СДМХ	11410	Mavias	9/15/22	\$2,002,22	Intercompony Loop	Cubaidian
CUAR TO ORIGEN 5 DE RL DE CV		MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDIVIX	11410	Mexico	9/15/22	\$2,002.32	Intercompany Loan	Subsidiary
CUARTO ORIGEN S DE RL DE CV	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3, TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	10/4/22	\$2,000,84	Intercompany Loan	Subsidiary
COARTO ORIGEN 3 DE REDE CV	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,	WIIGUEL HIDALGO	CDIVIX	11410	IVIEXICO	10/4/22	\$3,999.04	Intercompany Loan	Subsidiary
CUARTO ORIGEN S DE RL DE CV	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	11/14/22	\$2,550,47	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
COARTO ORIGENO DE REDE CV	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3.	WIIGOLLTIIDALGO	CDIVIX	11410	IVIEXICO	11/14/22	Ψ2,559.47	intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
CUARTO ORIGEN S DE RL DE CV	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	12/20/22	\$50.62	Intercompany Loan	Subsidiary
SS TO SMOLITO DE NEDE OV	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,	GGEET IIDAEGO	351417	11.710	MONIOO	12/20/22	ψ30.02	oroompany Loan	Sabolalary
CUARTO ORIGEN S DE RL DE CV	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	1/13/23	\$529.84	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
SS. II. S SINGER S DE REDE OV	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3.	COLL TIID/ LEGO	CDIVIX	1.1.10		1710/20	ψ020.04		Casolalary
CUARTO ORIGEN S DE RL DE CV	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	СДМХ	11410	Mexico	6/16/23	\$992 72	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3.			+		3, 10,20	<b>4032.72</b>		
CUARTO ORIGEN S DE RL DE CV	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMY	11410	Mexico	7/31/23	¢4 700 74	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 204 of 225

#### In re: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case No. 23-11333

Attachment 4

								Reasons for payment or	Relationship to
Insider's name	Address 1	City	State	Zip	Country	Date	Total amount or value	transfer	debtor
0114DT0 0D10EN 5 == =: == =:	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,		00101			0	***		
CUARTO ORIGEN S DE RL DE CV	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	8/11/23	\$468.47	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
CUARTO ORIGEN S DE RL DE CV	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3, TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	8/11/23	\$00E E4	Intercompany Loan	Subsidion
COAR TO ORIGEN 5 DE RE DE CV	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3.	IVIIGUEL MIDALGO	CDIVIX	11410	IVIEXICO	0/11/23	\$995.51	Intercompany Loan	Subsidiary
ENTREPIDS MEXICO , S.A. DE .C.V	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	11/1/22	\$504.43	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
ENTREMIDS WIEARCO, S.A. DE .C.V	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3.	WIIGOLLTIIDALGO	CDIVIX	11410	IVIEXICO	11/1/22	ψ504.43	intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
ENTREPIDS MEXICO , S.A. DE .C.V	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	12/16/22	\$2.525.72	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,						<del>,</del>		
ENTREPIDS MEXICO, S.A. DE .C.V	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	12/16/22	\$10,052.38	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,								
ENTREPIDS MEXICO , S.A. DE .C.V	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	12/28/22	\$308,630.86	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,								
ENTREPIDS MEXICO , S.A. DE .C.V	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	8/1/23	\$1,378.11	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
ENTREPIPO MEVICO CA DE CO	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,	MIGHEL LUBALOS	ODIAY	44440	Marie	0// //	***	latara and the second	0.4:4:-
ENTREPIDS MEXICO , S.A. DE .C.V	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	8/11/23	\$117.12	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,	MIGUEL LUBALOO	ODMAY	11410		0/40/00	ф <del>7</del> 004 00	Lata and a second and the second	O de al diament
C.V FACULTAS ANALYTICS, S.A.P.I. DE	TACUBA CH AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	9/19/22	\$7,231.02	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
C.V	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	11/17/22	\$3 130 04	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3.	WIGOEL HIDALGO	CDIVIX	11410	IVIEXICO	11/11/22	\$5,139.94	intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
C.V	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	11/30/22	\$23,470,02	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3.	WIIGGEET II DA LEGG	OBIVIA	11110	WOXIOO	11/00/22	Ψ20, 17 0.02	intercompany invoice	Cubolalary
C.V	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	12/21/22	\$5.173.94	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
FACULTAS ANALYTICS, S.A.P.I. DE	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,						***	,	,
C.V	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	1/20/23	\$4,993.77	Intercompany Loan	Subsidiary
FACULTAS ANALYTICS, S.A.P.I. DE	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,								
C.V	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	2/21/23	\$108.71	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,								
C.V	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	2/21/23	\$4,083.27	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,		0010/			0/00/00	<b>**</b> **********************************		0 1 11
C.V FACULTAS ANALYTICS. S.A.P.I. DE	TACUBA CH AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3.	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	3/22/23	\$3,194.51	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
C.V	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	5/5/23	¢100 534 06	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
1	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,	WIGUEL HIDALGO	CDIVIX	11410	iviexico	5/5/23	\$100,524.90	intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
C.V	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	5/31/23	\$25,340.96	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3.		32/(			3/3//20	Ψ20,0 70.00		
C.V	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	6/30/23	\$25,187.44	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,			1			<del>+,</del>		,
C.V	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	7/31/23	\$29,879.64	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,								-
FAKTOS INC, SAPI DE CV	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	7/31/23	\$597.59	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
	AVENIDA MARINA NACIONAL 60 PISO 3,								
FAKTOS INC, SAPI DE CV	TACUBA CH	MIGUEL HIDALGO	CDMX	11410	Mexico	7/31/23	\$1,374.46	Intercompany invoice	Subsidiary
France America	Address on Eile					0/4/0000	<b>M4000</b>	Damata Wari	Income Delete
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					9/1/2022	\$19.93	Remote Work	Investor Relations
Franco Amada Mariana	Address on File					9/1/2022	Фо.4 no	Benefits	Investor Poletiens
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address of File			1		9/1/2022	\$24.92	Derieills	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					9/1/2022	\$177 40	Vendor's fee	Investor Relations
Tanto Amado, Manana	Addiess off File			1		3/1/2022	ψ177.48	V CHOOL S ICC	IIIVOSIOI INGIAIIONS

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 205 of 225

#### In re: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case No. 23-11333

Attachment 4

Insider's name	Address 1	City	State	Zip	Country	Date	Total amount or value	Reasons for payment or transfer	Relationship to debtor
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					9/1/2022	\$775.04	Taxes	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					9/1/2022	\$5,481.36	Salary	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					10/1/2022	\$19.99	Remote Work	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					10/1/2022	\$24.98	Benefits	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					10/1/2022	\$87.90	Reimbursement	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					10/1/2022	\$177.96	Vendor's fee	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					10/1/2022	\$797.50	Taxes	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					10/1/2022	\$5,495.88	Salary	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					11/1/2022	\$20.54	Remote Work	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					11/1/2022	\$25.67	Benefits	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					11/1/2022	\$182.85	Vendor's fee	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					11/1/2022	\$798.45	Taxes	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					11/1/2022	\$5,646.95	Salary	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					12/1/2022	\$20.44	Remote Work	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					12/1/2022	\$25.54	Benefits	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					12/1/2022	\$361.85	Vendor's fee	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					12/1/2022	\$984.56	Taxes	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					12/1/2022	\$5,619.08	Salary	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					12/1/2022	\$5,639.52	Christmas Bonus	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					1/1/2023	\$21.02	Remote Work	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					1/1/2023	\$26.27	Benefits	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					1/1/2023	\$187.14	Vendor's fee	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					1/1/2023	\$860.69	Taxes	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					1/1/2023	\$5,779.35	Salary	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					2/1/2023	\$21.48	Remote Work	Investor Relations

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 206 of 225

#### In re: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case No. 23-11333

Attachment 4

Insider's name	Address 1	City	State	Zip	Country	Date	Total amount or value	Reasons for payment or transfer	Relationship to debtor
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					2/1/2023	\$26.84	Benefits	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					2/1/2023	\$191.21	Vendor's fee	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					2/1/2023	\$881.61	Taxes	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					2/1/2023	\$5,905.08	Salary	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					3/1/2023	\$21.73	Remote Work	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					3/1/2023	\$27.16	Benefits	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					3/1/2023	\$193.48	Vendor's fee	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					3/1/2023	\$966.54	Taxes	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					3/1/2023	\$5,975.14	Salary	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					4/1/2023	\$22.12	Remote Work	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					4/1/2023	\$27.65	Benefits	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					4/1/2023	\$196.94	Vendor's fee	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					4/1/2023	\$957.97	Taxes	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					4/1/2023	\$6,081.96	Salary	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					5/1/2023	\$22.49	Remote Work	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					5/1/2023	\$28.12	Benefits	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					5/1/2023	\$200.28	Vendor's fee	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					5/1/2023	\$1,000.50	Taxes	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					5/1/2023	\$6,185.08	Salary	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					6/1/2023	\$23.12	Remote Work	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					6/1/2023	\$28.90	Benefits	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					6/1/2023	\$205.83	Vendor's fee	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					6/1/2023	\$1,001.21	Taxes	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					6/1/2023	\$6,356.45	Salary	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					7/1/2023	\$23.59	Remote Work	Investor Relations

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 207 of 225

#### In re: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case No. 23-11333

Attachment 4

Insider's name	Address 1	City	State	Zip	Country	Date	Total amount or value	Reasons for payment or transfer	Relationship to debtor
Erongo Amada Mariana	Address on File					7/4/2022	¢20.40	Panafita	Investor Polations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					7/1/2023	\$29.49	Benefits	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					7/1/2023	\$149.88	Reimbursement	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					7/1/2023	\$210.06	Vendor's fee	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					7/1/2023	\$1,049.38	Taxes	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					7/1/2023	\$6,487.26	Salary	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					8/1/2023	\$23.55	Remote Work	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					8/1/2023	\$29.44	Benefits	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					8/1/2023	\$1,191.41	Holiday Bonus	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					8/1/2023	\$1,369.51	Vendor's fee	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					8/1/2023	\$2,138.17	Taxes	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					8/1/2023	\$6,475.07	Salary	Investor Relations
Franco Amado, Mariana	Address on File					8/1/2023	\$35,167.11	Bonus	Investor Relations
Garduno Gonzalez, Mauricio	Address on File					9/1/2022	\$675.66	Vendor's fee	BOD Director, VP Business Developmen
Garduno Gonzalez, Mauricio	Address on File					9/1/2022	\$2,491.84	Representation expenses	BOD Director, VP Business Developmen
Garduno Gonzalez, Mauricio	Address on File					9/1/2022	\$18,688.79	Salary	BOD Director, VP Business Developmen
Garduno Gonzalez, Mauricio	Address on File					10/1/2022	\$677.45	Vendor's fee	BOD Director, VP Business Developmen
Garduno Gonzalez, Mauricio	Address on File					10/1/2022	\$2,498.44	Representation expenses	BOD Director, VP Business Developmen BOD Director, VP
Garduno Gonzalez, Mauricio	Address on File					10/1/2022	\$18,738.29	Salary	Business Developmen BOD Director, VP
Garduno Gonzalez, Mauricio	Address on File					11/1/2022	\$696.07	Vendor's fee	Business Developmen BOD Director, VP
Garduno Gonzalez, Mauricio	Address on File					11/1/2022	\$2,567.12	Representation expenses	Business Developmen BOD Director, VP
Garduno Gonzalez, Mauricio	Address on File					11/1/2022	\$19,253.38	Salary	Business Developmen

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 208 of 225

#### In re: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case No. 23-11333

Attachment 4

								Reasons for payment or	Relationship to
Insider's name	Address 1	City	State	Zip	Country	Date	Total amount or value	transfer	debtor
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Garduno Gonzalez, Mauricio	Address on File					12/1/2022	\$692.64	Vendor's fee	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Garduno Gonzalez, Mauricio	Address on File					12/1/2022	\$2,554.45	Representation expenses	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Garduno Gonzalez, Mauricio	Address on File					12/1/2022	\$10,974.40	Shares	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Garduno Gonzalez, Mauricio	Address on File					12/1/2022	\$19,158.36	Salary	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Garduno Gonzalez, Mauricio	Address on File					1/1/2023	\$712.39	Vendor's fee	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Garduno Gonzalez, Mauricio	Address on File					1/1/2023	\$2,627.31	Representation expenses	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Garduno Gonzalez, Mauricio	Address on File					1/1/2023	\$19,704.80	Salary	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Garduno Gonzalez, Mauricio	Address on File					2/1/2023	\$727.89	Vendor's fee	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Garduno Gonzalez, Mauricio	Address on File					2/1/2023	\$2,684.46	Representation expenses	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Garduno Gonzalez, Mauricio	Address on File					2/1/2023	\$20,133.47	Salary	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Garduno Gonzalez, Mauricio	Address on File					3/1/2023	\$736.53	Vendor's fee	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Garduno Gonzalez, Mauricio	Address on File					3/1/2023	\$2,716.31	Representation expenses	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Garduno Gonzalez, Mauricio	Address on File					3/1/2023	\$20,372.35	Salary	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Garduno Gonzalez, Mauricio	Address on File					4/1/2023	\$749.70	Vendor's fee	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Garduno Gonzalez, Mauricio	Address on File					4/1/2023	\$2,764.88	Representation expenses	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Garduno Gonzalez, Mauricio	Address on File					4/1/2023	\$20,736.56	Salary	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Garduno Gonzalez, Mauricio	Address on File					5/1/2023	\$762.41	Vendor's fee	Developmen

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 209 of 225

#### In re: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case No. 23-11333

Attachment 4

								Reasons for payment or	Relationship to
Insider's name	Address 1	City	State	Zip	Country	Date	Total amount or value	transfer	debtor
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Garduno Gonzalez, Mauricio	Address on File					5/1/2023	\$2,811.75	Representation expenses	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Garduno Gonzalez, Mauricio	Address on File					5/1/2023	\$21,088.15	Salary	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Garduno Gonzalez, Mauricio	Address on File					6/1/2023	\$783.53	Vendor's fee	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Garduno Gonzalez, Mauricio	Address on File					6/1/2023	\$2,889.66	Representation expenses	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Garduno Gonzalez, Mauricio	Address on File					6/1/2023	\$4,331.25	Shares	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Garduno Gonzalez, Mauricio	Address on File					6/1/2023	\$21,672.42	Salary	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Garduno Gonzalez, Mauricio	Address on File					7/1/2023	\$799.65	Vendor's fee	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Garduno Gonzalez, Mauricio	Address on File					7/1/2023	\$2,949.12	Representation expenses	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Garduno Gonzalez, Mauricio	Address on File					7/1/2023	\$22,118.41	Salary	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Garduno Gonzalez, Mauricio	Address on File					8/1/2023	\$2,943.58	Representation expenses	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Garduno Gonzalez, Mauricio	Address on File					8/1/2023	\$6,407.31	Vendor's fee	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Garduno Gonzalez, Mauricio	Address on File					8/1/2023	\$22,076.87	Salary	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
Orantona Oranasta Manadala	Address of Ele					0/4/0000	<b>\$475.005.54</b>	B	Business
Garduno Gonzalez, Mauricio	Address on File					8/1/2023	\$175,835.54	Bonus	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
Congolog Dorog Condi Made	Address on File					0/4/0000	<b>640.00</b>	Domoto Worl	Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					9/1/2022	\$19.93	Remote Work	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
Conzoloz Boroz Sandi Martha	Address on File					9/1/2022	¢0.4.00	Benefits	Business Developmen
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Audress UII File					9/1/2022	\$24.92	Derieills	
									BOD Director, VP Business
Canzalaz Baraz Candi Martha	Address on File					0/1/2022	¢==0.00	\/ondor'o foo	
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					9/1/2022	\$558.02	Vendor's fee	Developmen BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					9/1/2022	¢1 122 00	Tayon	Developmen
Gunzalez Perez Sanui, Maitha	Audiess on File					9/1/2022	\$1,132.90	Taxes	Developmen

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 210 of 225

#### In re: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case No. 23-11333

Attachment 4

								Reasons for payment or	
Insider's name	Address 1	City	State	Zip	Country	Date	Total amount or value	transfer	debtor
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					9/1/2022	\$17,410.09	Salary	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					10/1/2022	\$19.99	Remote Work	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					10/1/2022	\$24.98	Benefits	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					10/1/2022	\$559.50	Vendor's fee	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					10/1/2022	\$1,156.30	Taxes	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					10/1/2022	\$17,456.19	Salary	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					11/1/2022	\$20.54	Remote Work	Developmen
·									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					11/1/2022	\$25.67	Benefits	Developmen
							*		BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					11/1/2022	\$574.88	Vendor's fee	Developmen
							•		BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					11/1/2022	\$1,167.12	Taxes	Developmen
,							• •		BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					11/1/2022	\$17,936.04	Salary	Developmen
,								,	BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					12/1/2022	\$20.44	Remote Work	Developmen
							* -		BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					12/1/2022	\$25.54	Benefits	Developmen
,									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					12/1/2022	\$1,237.02	Vendor's fee	Developmen
							. ,		BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					12/1/2022	\$1,807.61	Taxes	Developmen
,						1			BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					12/1/2022	\$2.977.99	Holiday Bonus	Developmen
			+			1	, ,,,,,,,,,	,	BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					12/1/2022	\$4,229.40	Charas	Developmen

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 211 of 225

#### In re: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case No. 23-11333

Attachment 4

								Reasons for payment or	Relationship to
Insider's name	Address 1	City	State	Zip	Country	Date	Total amount or value	transfer	debtor
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					12/1/2022	\$17,847.52	Salary	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					12/1/2022	\$17,867.96	Christmas Bonus	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					1/1/2023	\$21.02	Remote Work	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					1/1/2023	\$26.27	Benefits	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					1/1/2023	\$588.35	Vendor's fee	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					1/1/2023	\$1,238.01	Taxes	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					1/1/2023	\$18,356.57	Salary	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					2/1/2023	\$21.48	Remote Work	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					2/1/2023	\$26.84	Benefits	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					2/1/2023	\$601.15	Vendor's fee	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
							<u>.</u>		Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					2/1/2023	\$1,267.14	Taxes	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					2/1/2023	\$18,755.92	Salary	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					3/1/2023	\$21.73	Remote Work	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
						0/4/0000	407.40	5 6	Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					3/1/2023	\$27.16	Benefits	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
Connelles Bayes Connell Admit	Address on File					0/4/0000	000000	) \/ada-vla-fa-a	Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					3/1/2023	\$608.29	Vendor's fee	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
annelen Daven Condi Morths	Address of Elle					0/4/0000	<b>M</b> 4 050 04	T	Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					3/1/2023	\$1,356.64	raxes	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
Canada Baras Candi Maritir	Address on File					0/4/0000	£40.070.45	Calani	Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					3/1/2023	\$18,978.45	Salary	Developmen

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 212 of 225

#### In re: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case No. 23-11333

Attachment 4

								Reasons for payment or	
Insider's name	Address 1	City	State	Zip	Country	Date	Total amount or value	transfer	debtor
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					4/1/2023	\$22.12	Remote Work	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					4/1/2023	\$27.65	Benefits	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					4/1/2023	\$619.16	Vendor's fee	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					4/1/2023	\$1,355.05	Taxes	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					4/1/2023	\$19,317.74	Salary	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					5/1/2023	\$22.49	Remote Work	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					5/1/2023	\$28.12	Benefits	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					5/1/2023	\$629.66	Vendor's fee	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
								_	Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					5/1/2023	\$1,404.31	Taxes	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
One of Barre One of Months	Address of Ele					F /4 /0000	\$40.04F.07	0-1	Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					5/1/2023	\$19,645.27	Salary	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
Canada Barra Candi Martha	Address on File					0/4/0000	¢22.42	Domoto Work	Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					6/1/2023	\$23.12	Remote Work	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					6/1/2023	\$29.00	Benefits	Business Developmen
Gorizalez Perez Saridi, Martina	Address on File					0/1/2023	\$20.90	berients	BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					6/1/2023	\$647.10	Vendor's fee	Developmen
Gorizalez Perez Gariui, Martira	Address of File					0/1/2023	\$047.10	vendor's ree	BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					6/1/2023	\$1,416.20	Tayes	Developmen
Gorizaicz i crcz Gariai, Martina	Address on the					0/1/2023	ψ1,410.20	Taxes	BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					6/1/2023	\$1,668.75	Shares	Developmen
Contain Figure 1	7.000 0111 110			+		0, 1,2020	ψ1,000.70	J	BOD Director, VP
									Business
ionzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					6/1/2023	\$20,189.57	Salary	Developmen
Contained i Groz Gariai, Martina						5, 1/2025	Ψ20,109.37	- Calary	BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					7/1/2023	\$23.59	Remote Work	Developmen
TIME TO THE GARAGE MARKET	1					., ., _ 320	Ψ20.00		o.opo

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 213 of 225

#### In re: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case No. 23-11333

Attachment 4

								Reasons for payment or	Relationship to
Insider's name	Address 1	City	State	Zip	Country	Date	Total amount or value	transfer	debtor
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					7/1/2023	\$29.49	Benefits	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					7/1/2023	\$660.42	Vendor's fee	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					7/1/2023	\$1,472.92	Taxes	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					7/1/2023	\$20,605.05	Salary	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					8/1/2023	\$23.55	Remote Work	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
						0/4/0000		5 6	Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					8/1/2023	\$29.44	Benefits	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
O l D O l'. M th -	A delegan on Ella					0/4/0000	<b>#0.000.40</b>	Manada da da	Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					8/1/2023	\$3,063.10	Vendor's fee	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP
O l D O l'. M th -	A delegan on Ella					0/4/0000	<b>#0.700.00</b>	T	Business
Sonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					8/1/2023	\$3,730.89	Taxes	Developmen
									BOD Director, VP Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi, Martha	Address on File					8/1/2023	\$20 EGG 2E	Coloni	Developmen
Gorizalez Perez Saridi, Martira	Address on File					0/1/2023	\$20,566.35	Salary	BOD Director, VP
									Business
Gonzalez Perez Sandi. Martha	Address on File					8/1/2023	\$75,358.09	Popus	Developmen
Gorizalez Ferez Saridi, Martira	Address on File					0/1/2023	\$75,556.09	Bollus	Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					9/1/2022	\$10.03	Remote Work	Security Officer
Guzinan Munoz, Jose Luis	Address of the					3/1/2022	ψ19.93	Remote Work	Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					9/1/2022	\$24.92	Benefits	Security Officer
Guzinan Munoz, 30se Luis	Address of the					3/1/2022	Ψ24.92	Deficitio	Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					9/1/2022	\$222.70	Vendor's fee	Security Officer
Guzman Munoz, 6030 Eui3	Address of the					3/1/2022	ΨΖΖΖ.70	Veridor 3 rec	Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					9/1/2022	\$817.55	Taxes	Security Officer
Guzinan Manoz, Good Edio	Address of The					0/1/2022	ψεττ.σο	Tuxoo	Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					9/1/2022	\$6,898.60	Salary	Security Officer
Guzinan Manoz, Godo Edio	Address of The					0/1/2022	ψ0,000.00	Calary	Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					10/1/2022	\$19.99	Remote Work	Security Officer
, 5000 2410						1	ψ.0.00		Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					10/1/2022	\$24.98	Benefits	Security Officer
	1.2.2.200 0.1.1.10						Ψ21.00		Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					10/1/2022	\$245.42	Vendor's fee	Security Officer
	1.22.300 0.1.1.00						ΨZ 10.12		Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					10/1/2022	\$860.94	Taxes	Security Officer
				+			+000101		Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					10/1/2022	\$7,610.54	Salary	Security Officer

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 214 of 225

#### In re: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case No. 23-11333

Attachment 4

Incidada nomo	Address 4	City	State	7in	Country	Doto	Total amount or value	Reasons for payment or	Relationship to debtor
Insider's name	Address 1	City	State	Zip	Country	Date	Total amount or value	transfer	Chief Information
Guzman Munoz. Jose Luis	Address on File					11/1/2022	\$20.54	Remote Work	Security Officer
Guzilian Munoz, 303e Euis	Address of the					11/1/2022	Ψ20.54	IVEILIOGE MOLK	Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					11/1/2022	\$25.67	Benefits	Security Officer
Cazman manez, cose zaic	7.00.000 0.11 1.0						Ψ20.0.	Dorronto	Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					11/1/2022	\$252.17	Vendor's fee	Security Officer
· ·									Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					11/1/2022	\$863.63	Taxes	Security Officer
									Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					11/1/2022	\$7,819.75	Salary	Security Officer
L									Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					12/1/2022	\$25.54	Benefits	Security Officer
Current Muner, Jacobaile	Address on File					40/4/0000	<b>\$05.70</b>	Damata Mari	Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					12/1/2022	\$95.79	Remote Work	Security Officer Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					12/1/2022	\$568.56	Vendor's fee	Security Officer
Guzman Munoz, 0030 Euis	Address of the					12/1/2022	ψ300.30	Vendor 3 rec	Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					12/1/2022	\$896.80	Shares	Security Officer
Cazman manez, cose zaic	7.00.000 0.11 1.0					12,1,2022	φου.σο	0.10.00	Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					12/1/2022	\$1,176.70	Taxes	Security Officer
· ·									Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					12/1/2022	\$2,080.42	Overtime	Security Officer
									Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					12/1/2022	\$7,781.16	Salary	Security Officer
									Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					12/1/2022	\$7,801.59	Christmas Bonus	Security Officer
l						4/4/0000		D (*)	Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					1/1/2023	\$26.27	Benefits	Security Officer
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					1/1/2023	¢00.53	Remote Work	Chief Information Security Officer
Guzilian Mulloz, Jose Luis	Address on File					1/1/2023	\$90.52	Remote Work	Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					1/1/2023	\$311.74	Vendor's fee	Security Officer
Cazman Manoz, 0000 Edio	/ Ida i obo off i lio					17 172020	φοι	Volidor o roo	Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					1/1/2023	\$975.55	Taxes	Security Officer
7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7							•		Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					1/1/2023	\$1,604.82	Holiday Bonus	Security Officer
									Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					1/1/2023	\$8,003.09	Salary	Security Officer
									Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					2/1/2023	\$26.84	Benefits	Security Officer
l						0/4/0000			Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					2/1/2023	\$100.67	Remote Work	Security Officer
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					2/1/2023	¢292.66	Vendor's fee	Chief Information Security Officer
Guzinan Munoz, Jose Luis	Audiess Oil File					2/1/2023	φ203.00	A CHINOL 2 ICC	Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					2/1/2023	\$546.58	Overtime	Security Officer
Califait Marioz, 6036 Edio	7.33.000 0111 110					2,1/2023	ψ5+0.50	J. 3141110	Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					2/1/2023	\$966.17	Taxes	Security Officer
·									Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					2/1/2023	\$8,177.20	Salary	Security Officer

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 215 of 225

#### In re: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case No. 23-11333

Attachment 4

								Reasons for payment or	Relationship to
Insider's name	Address 1	City	State	Zip	Country	Date	Total amount or value	transfer	debtor
									Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					3/1/2023	\$27.16	Benefits	Security Officer
									Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					3/1/2023	\$101.86	Remote Work	Security Officer
									Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					3/1/2023	\$269.38	Vendor's fee	Security Officer
						0/4/0000	<b>A.</b> 225 52	_	Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					3/1/2023	\$1,035.52	Taxes	Security Officer
Current Muner Leas Luis	Address on File					3/1/2023	#2.044.20	Daimhumaant	Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					3/1/2023	\$2,041.20	Reimbursement	Security Officer Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					3/1/2023	\$8,274.22	Salary	Security Officer
Guzman Wanoz, 6636 Edis	Address of the					3/1/2023	Ψ0,21 4.22	Galary	Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					4/1/2023	\$27.65	Benefits	Security Officer
Guzman manez, eese zale	7.444.656 6.1.16					., .,2020	ΨΞσο	Dorronto	Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					4/1/2023	\$103.68	Remote Work	Security Officer
,							·		Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					4/1/2023	\$274.19	Vendor's fee	Security Officer
									Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					4/1/2023	\$1,028.18	Taxes	Security Officer
									Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					4/1/2023	\$8,422.14	Salary	Security Officer
									Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					5/1/2023	\$28.12	Benefits	Security Officer
									Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					5/1/2023	\$105.44	Remote Work	Security Officer
Current Muner Leas Luis	A dduces on File					F/4/0000	\$20 <b>7</b> 00	Deimboone	Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					5/1/2023	\$287.60	Reimbursement	Security Officer Chief Information
Guzman Munoz. Jose Luis	Address on File					5/1/2023	\$207.11	Vendor's fee	Security Officer
Guzinan Munoz, 303e Luis	Address of the					3/1/2023	Ψ297.11	vendor silee	Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					5/1/2023	\$525.80	Reimbursement	Security Officer
Guzman manez, eese zale	7.444.656 6.1.16					0, 1,2020	φ220.00	romodiocinon	Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					5/1/2023	\$572.50	Overtime	Security Officer
,							·		Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					5/1/2023	\$1,089.08	Taxes	Security Officer
									Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					5/1/2023	\$8,564.94	Salary	Security Officer
									Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					6/1/2023	\$28.90	Benefits	Security Officer
									Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					6/1/2023	\$33.00	Reimbursement	Security Officer
Guzman Munoz Jasa Luia	Address on File					6/1/2023	<b>#400.00</b>	Pomoto Work	Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File			+		0/1/2023	\$108.36	Remote Work	Security Officer Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					6/1/2023	\$20£ £7	Vendor's fee	Security Officer
Guzman Munoz, Juse Luis	Audiess on File					0/1/2023	φ200.57	VOLIDOI 3 ICC	Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					6/1/2023	\$354.75	Shares	Security Officer
				+		5, 1,2020	ψ004.70	23.00	Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File				1	6/1/2023	<b>#</b> 500.00	Reimbursement	Security Officer

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 216 of 225

#### In re: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case No. 23-11333

Attachment 4

Insider's name	Address 1	City	State	Zip	Country	Date	Total amount or value	Reasons for payment or transfer	Relationship to debtor
								_	Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					6/1/2023	\$1,074.58	Taxes	Security Officer
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					6/1/2023	\$8,802.24	l Salary	Chief Information Security Officer
Guzinan Manoz, Godo Edio	71441656 611 116	+				0/1/2020	ψ0,002.21	Calary	Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					7/1/2023	\$29.49	Benefits	Security Officer
									Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					7/1/2023	\$110.59	Remote Work	Security Officer
									Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					7/1/2023	\$292.47	Vendor's fee	Security Officer
									Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					7/1/2023	\$1,124.27	Taxes	Security Officer
									Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					7/1/2023	\$8,983.38	Salary	Security Officer
									Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					8/1/2023	\$29.44	Benefits	Security Officer
									Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					8/1/2023	\$110.38	Remote Work	Security Officer
L									Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					8/1/2023	\$291.92	Vendor's fee	Security Officer
									Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					8/1/2023	\$1,122.16	Taxes	Security Officer
L									Chief Information
Guzman Munoz, Jose Luis	Address on File					8/1/2023	\$8,966.51	Salary	Security Officer

### Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 217 of 225

# In re: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case No. 23-11333

Attachment 7

Legal actions, administrative proceedings, court actions, executions, attachments, or governmental audits

									Court	Status of case (e.g. Pending, On appeal,
Case Title	Case number	Nature of case	Court name	Court address 1	Court address 2	Court City	Court State	Court Zip	Country	Concluded)
			Special Board No. 5 of Mexico City							
Alainada Dainaga Fatanda	246/2016		Local Conciliation and Arbitration Board			ODAN/	0010/	00700		
Alejandro Briseño Estrada	246/2016	Labor	First Labor Tribunal in Tlalnepantla,			CDMX	CDMX	06720	Mexico	Pending
Alma Patricia Moreno Castro	507/2022	Labas	Estado de México			Edo Mex	Edo Mex	54090	Mandan	Pendina
Allia Fatticia Moterio Castro	301/2022	Labor	8th Civil Oral Court of Mexico City.			Edo Mex	Edo iviex	54090	Mexico	Pending
Amick Company S.A de C.V.	380/20	Civil	Superior Tribunal of Justice.			CDMX	CDMX	6720	Mexico	Pending
union Company 6.71 de C. V.	000/20	CIVII	Capenor Inbanaror Cabacc.			CDIVIX	CDIVIX	0720	IVIEXICO	rending
AT Digital 2018 Tax Assessment	RRL2022005651	MXP 3,373,018,857.15 TAX ASSESSMENT ON INCOME TAX; INCOME TAX WITHHOLDING; VAT; VAT WITHHOLDING; PROFIT SHARING TAX FOR 2018	ADMINISTRADORA DESCONCENTRADA DE JURIDICA DEL DISTRITO FEDERAL "1"	Bahía de Santa Bárbara No. 23, Planta baja Col. Verónica Anzures, C.P. 11300 Miguel Hidalgo		Mexico		CP11300	Mayiga	On opposi
Ti Digital 2016 Tax Assessment	KKL2022005051	SHARING TAX FOR 2016	DEL DISTRITO FEDERAL I	Av. Sor Juana Inés de		IVIEXICO		CP11300	Mexico	On appeal
AT Digital August 2021 Tax Assessment	500-36-03-03-03- 2022	MXP 828,909 TAX ASSESSMENT ON INCOME TAX WITHHOLDING FOR AUGUST 2021	ADMINISTRADORA DESCONCENTRADA DE AUDITORIA FISCAL DEL DISTRITO FEDERAL "2"	la Cruz 22, entre Tenayuca y José Enrique Dunant, Colonia	Tlalnepantla Centro	Tlalnepantla de Baz		CP 54000	Mexico	On appeal
AT Digitial August 2019 Tax Assessment	2994/12-11-01-6 RRL2021005412	MXP 25,854,950.53 TAX ASSESSMENT ON INCOME TAX WITHHOLDING, VAT WITHHOLDING FOR AUGUST 2019	PRIMERA SALA REGIONAL NORTE- ESTE DEL ESTADO DE MEXICO	Salas Regionales Norte - Este de Estado de México Sor Juana Inés de la Cruz,	18 Pisos P.B., 2°, 3°, 4° y 5°, Col. Centro	Tlalnepantla		CP 54000	Mexico	On appeal
Bufette Consultor Mexicano, S.A. de			33th Civil Court of Mexico City.							
C.V. (BCM)	190/2021	Civil	Superior Tribunal of Justice.			CDMX	CDMX	6720	Mexico	Pending
			Special Board No. 5 of Mexico City Local Conciliation and Arbitration							
vonne Pérez Gutiérrez	338/2016	Labor	Board			CDMX	CDMX	06720	Mexico	Pending
VOITHE T CTCZ GUICITCZ	000/2010	Laboi	Special Board No. 9 of Mexico City			CDIVIX	CDIVIX	00720	IVIEXICO	rending
			Local Conciliation and Arbitration							
vonne Pérez Gutiérrez	1723/2017	Labor	Board			CDMX	CDMX	06720	Mexico	Pendina
			Board No. 14 of Federal Conciliation			-				1
José Trinidad Torres Romo	540/2014	Labor	and Arbitration Board			CDMX	CDMX	06720	Mexico	Pending
			2nd Civil Court of Mexico City. Superior							
Olivier Edouard Dusonchet	1086/2017	Civil	Tribunal of Justice.			CDMX	CDMX	6720	Mexico	Pending
21: 51 15	107/0010		61th Civil Court of Mexico City.				I			L
Olivier Edouard Dusonchet	197/2018	Civil	Superior Tribunal of Justice.			CDMX	CDMX	6720	Mexico	Pending
			Number 16 of the Local Board of							
Roberto Ignacio Castañeda González	1276/2017/16-B	Labor	Conciliation and Arbitration of Guadalajara Jalisco			CDMX	CDMX	44790	Mexico	Danding
Nobelio igriacio Castarieda Gonzalez	12/0/2017/10-B	Laboi	Sth Civil Court of Mexico City. Superior			CDIVIX	CDIVIX	44790	iviexico	Pending
Sonda Mexico, S.A de C.V.	1177/2018	Civil	Tribunal of Justice.			CDMX	CDMX	6720	Mexico	Pending
JO.144 1.10A100, O.71 40 O. V.	/2010		First Labor Tribunal in Tlalnepantla,		1	ODIVIA	ODIVIA	0120	IVIEXICO	renuing
emugin Abraham del Carmen Rosas	607/2022	Labor	Estado de Mexico			Edo Mex	Edo Mex	54090	Mexico	Pending
			54th Civil Court of Mexico City.							. s.i.a.i.g
ivo Consulting Corporation	553/2019	Civil	Superior Tribunal of Justice.	1		CDMX	СВМХ	6720	Mexico	Pendina

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 218 of 225

#### In re: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case No. 23-11333

Attachment 25

Other businesses in which the debtor has or has had an interest

Business name	Address 1	City	State	Zip	Country	Nature of business	Employer Identification number	Dates business existed
AgileThought Brasil Servicos de Consultoria Em	Conjuntos No. 1511, 1512 e 1513 localizados no 15 andar							
Software	do Edificio, Capital corporate office	Sao Paulo		04583-110	Brazil	IT and consulting services		01/2009 - Present
	SAN JOSE-ESCAZU CENTRO CORPORATIVO PLAZA							
AgileThought Costa Rica, S.A.	ROBLE, EDIFICIO EL PORTICO, PISO UNO.	San José		10201	Costa Rica	IT and consulting services		12/18/2007 - Present
AgileThought Servicios Administrativos, S.A. de	Av. Real de Iomas no. 1025, interior A, Colonia Lomas 4A							
C.V.	Sección	San Luis Potosi		78216	Mexico	IT and consulting services		8/17/2011 - Present
	Av. Real de Iomas no. 1025, interior A, Colonia Lomas 4A							
AgileThought Servicios México, S.A. de C.V.	Sección	San Luis Potosi		78216	Mexico	IT and consulting services		7/8/2015 - Present
	Av. Sierra Vista número 1305, P4, INT 6, Priv. Loma Linda,							
AN Data Intelligence, S.A. de C.V.	Lomas del Tecnológico	San Luis Potosi		78215	Mexico	Consultant services		12/18/2015 - Present
	Av. Sierra Vista número 1305, P4, INT 6, Priv. Loma Linda,							
AN Extend, S.A. de C.V.	Lomas del Tecnológico	San Luis Potosi		78215	Mexico	IT services		12/21/2015 - Present
AN USA	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd. Suite 1650E	Irving	TX	75039		IT services		12/17/2001 - Present
	Av. Sierra Vista número 1305, P4, INT 6, Priv. Loma Linda,	Ŭ						
AN UX S.A. de C.V.	Lomas del Tecnológico	San Luis Potosi		78215	Mexico	IT services		5/17/2011 - Present
	Av. Sierra Vista número 1305, P4, INT 8, Priv. Loma Linda,							
Entrepids Mexico SA de CV	Lomas del Tecnológico	San Luis Potosi		78215	Mexico	Software development		2/20/2001 - Present
	Av. Sierra Vista número 1305, P4, INT 8, Priv. Loma Linda,					·		
Facultas Analytics, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	Lomas del Tecnológico	San Luis Potosi		78215	Mexico	IT services		5/6/2011 - Present
	Av. Marina Nacional, Numero Exterior 60, piso 3, Colonia							
Faktos Inc, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	Tacuba, Miguel Hidalgo	Mexico city		11410	Mexico	Consultant services		9/23/2005 - Present

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 219 of 225

#### In re: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case No. 23-11333

Attachment 26a

Name	Address 1	City	State	Zip	Title	Dates of service
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de	Otato	ip		Dates of service
Abarca Mendez, Monserrat	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Project Accounting Sr Analyst	01/04/2021 - Pres
A such as Quality and A such as the s	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de			Assessed Baselinda Asset	
Aguilar Ceballos, Valentina	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Accounts Receivable Analyst	10/07/2020 - 09/10/2
Aguilar Leon, Sbeidy	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de			Project Accounting Analyst	
-guilai Leon, obeidy	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	1 Toject Accounting Analyst	07/19/2018 - Pres
Aldaco Rodriguez, Norma Guadalupe	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de	Estada da Marda	50007	Accounting Analyst	
	Hacienda de Valles Escondido  Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	, toodaniing , thaiyot	11/15/2021 - Pre
Ivarado Flores, Angela Fabiola	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Bank & Debt Analyst	02/27/2023 - Pre
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de	LStado de Mexico	32331	·	02/21/2023 - PIE
Ivarez Najera, Veronica	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Accounting Coordinator	06/25/2012 - Pre
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de				00/20/2012 110
Ivarez Ramirez, Anabel	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Accounting Director	08/06/2018 - Pre
andsta Tasta Mades	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de			December of Arch	
paricio Trejo, Maricarmen	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Procurement Analyst	11/13/2017 - 08/18/2
randa Casanova. Jose Rafael	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de			Financial Planning Sr Analyst	
Talida Casallova, Jose Nalael	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	I mancial Flaming St Analyst	12/01/2019 - 05/21/2
rellano Montoya, Jesus	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de			Global Payroll Accounting Coordinator	
womano womaya, occas	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Clobal Layron Accounting Coordinator	08/02/2021 - 01/14/2
ello Gonzalez. Esteban	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de	Catada da Marrias	52937	Sox Analyst	07/04/0000
	Hacienda de Valles Escondido  Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Zaragoza Atizapan de	Estado de Mexico	52937	.,	07/01/2020 - Pre
adena Gomez, Felix Mauricio	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Accounts Receivable Analyst	11/14/2022 - 03/31/2
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de	Estado de Mexico	02001		11/14/2022 - 03/31/2
anseco Garcia, Reyna Leticia	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Tax Analyst	08/23/2021 - Pre
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de				00/20/2021 110
arpinteyro Gonzalez, Ramses	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Project Accounting Sr Analyst	02/02/2021 - 10/31/2
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de			B	
arrillo Arias, Ethel Elvira	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Purchasing Analyst	12/06/2022 - 09/04/2
astellon, Wayne	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de			Vp Global Tax Services	
astelion, wayne	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Vp Global Tax Services	09/27/2021 - Pre
esar, Carolyne	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de	<b>.</b>		Chief Finance Officer	
osar, sarsiyns	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Criter i indirec criteri	01/01/2020 - Pre
havez Espana, Evangelina	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de	Catada da Marrias	52937	Financial Planning Sr Analyst	00/07/0047 00/00/0
	Hacienda de Valles Escondido  Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Zaragoza Atizapan de	Estado de Mexico	52937	,	06/07/2017 - 06/30/2
oria Aguilar, Leticia Isabel	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Accounts Receivable Analyst	09/06/2021 - 06/10/2
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de	L3tado de Mexico	32331	· ·	09/00/2021 - 00/10/2
ortes Diaz, Jose Francisco	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Payroll Analyst	02/01/2022 - Pre
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de				
ruz Fernandez, Roberto Angel	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Credit And Collection Manager	01/17/2020 - Pre
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de			D #0.0 : #.	
liaz Perez, Ivan	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Payroll Sr Specialist	12/26/2016 - 08/15/2
Diaz Rivera. Juan Carlos	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de			Tax Specialist	
laz Rivera, Juan Carios	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Tax Specialist	11/13/2019 - Pre
iaz Salvador, Maria Guadalupe	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de		I	Treasury Analyst	
naz Garrador, Maria Guadalupe	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Trododry Allalyst	10/19/2020 - 09/08/2
spejel Salazar, Minerva Jaqueline	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de	Estado de Mande	E2027	Global Procurement Manager	00//0/00 -
, ,	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937		08/19/2013 - Pre
spinosa Morales, Luis Miguel	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Chief Payroll Officer	10/04/2002 5
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de	Lotado de Mexico	32331	· ·	10/01/2008 - Pre
ermin Vargas, Carolina	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Tax Specialist	01/04/2021 - Pre
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de	LOIGGO GO IVIGAIGO	02001		01/04/2021 - FIE
lores Sanchez, Carlos	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Accounting Analyst	11/15/2021 - Pre

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 220 of 225

#### In re: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case No. 23-11333

Attachment 26a

Name	Address 1	City	Ctata	7:	Tista	Dates of complex
Name		City	State	Zip	Title	Dates of service
Fragoso Delgado, Minerva Eugenia	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Payroll Specialist	02/28/2022 - Preser
Fuentes Rojas, Pamela	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Accounting Leader	11/08/2021 - Preser
Combos Consons Japanias Nasari	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de	LStado de IVIEXICO		Designat Association Cr. Analyst	11/08/2021 - Preser
Gamboa Gongora, Jessica Noemi	Hacienda de Valles Escondido  Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Zaragoza Atizapan de	Estado de Mexico	52937	Project Accounting Sr Analyst	03/29/2021 - Preser
Gomez Carreto, Nayely	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Project Accounting Sr Analyst	09/27/2021 - Preser
Gomez Pale, Maria Monserrat	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Project Accounting Leader	08/17/2020 - 06/07/202
Gomez Zamora, Gladys Itathi	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Leadership Procurement	
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de	Estado de Mexico	52937	· ·	04/27/2011 - Preser
Gonzalez Argentin, Ana Paula	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Project Accounting Leader	10/15/2021 - Preser
Gonzalez Martinez, Angela Anik	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Account Receivable Analyst	08/14/2023 - Preser
Hernandez Hernandez, Reyna Gabriela	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Tax Specialist	11/02/2020 - Preser
Hernandez Martell. Karla Karen	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de			Accounting Analyst	
	Hacienda de Valles Escondido  Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Zaragoza Atizapan de	Estado de Mexico	52937	Accounting Analyst	08/29/2018 - Preser
Hernandez Nava, Maria De Lourdes	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Tax Specialist	04/08/2019 - Preser
Hernandez Nieto, Aline Evelia	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Tax Analyst	03/29/2021 - Preser
Hernandez Olamendi, Ana Cecilia	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Svp Corporate Finance	09/15/2014 - 07/28/202
Ingalls Roman, Fernando	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Purchasing Analyst	11/28/2022 - 01/10/202
Lopez Duran, Cesar Gabriel	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Payroll Sr Specialist	06/16/2017 - Preser
Lopez Morgado, Humberto Daniel	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Accounting Analyst	
Lopez Rivera, Edgar Jesus	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de			Financial Planning Leader	07/07/2020 - Preser
Lopez Rivera, Lugar Jesus	Hacienda de Valles Escondido  Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Zaragoza Atizapan de	Estado de Mexico	52937	T mancial Flamming Leader	04/11/2022 - 08/18/202
Lora Cardoso, Denhi	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Courier & Mainteinance	03/28/2022 - Preser
Lordmendez Robledo, Juan Carlos	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Credit And Collection Manager	06/01/2021 - 10/12/202
Maldonado Diaz Mercado, Omar Rodrigo	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de			Accounting Analyst	
	Hacienda de Valles Escondido  Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Zaragoza Atizapan de	Estado de Mexico	52937		07/15/2022 - Preser
Marin Guillen, Alinka Isabel	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Facilities Analyst	09/13/2021 - 10/14/202
Martinez Bustos, Jesus	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Purchasing Analyst	01/03/2023 - 02/27/202
Martinez Jaramillo, Jesus Abraham	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Payroll Analyst	11/25/2020 - Preser
Martinez Vazquez, Fernando	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Payroll Sr Coordinator	10/25/2011 - Preser
Melendrez Cruz, Xavier Aaron	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de			Intern	
	Hacienda de Valles Escondido  Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Zaragoza Atizapan de	Estado de Mexico	52937		11/23/2021 - 12/24/202
Mex Jimenez, Lia Maricela	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Jr Accountant	07/12/2021 - 09/09/202
Molero Santos, David	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Chief Accounting Officer	08/16/2021 - 05/19/202
Molina Lara, Andre Rafael	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Sox Analyst	07/01/2020 - 08/18/202

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 221 of 225

#### In re: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case No. 23-11333

Attachment 26a

Name	Address 1	City	State	Zip	Title	Dates of service
Montanez Jaramillo, Mauricio Yarid	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Project Accounting Analyst	05/17/2021 - Presen
Monter Robles, Ivan	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Financial Planning Manager	07/26/2021 - Presen
Montero Olea, Rodrigo	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Project Accounting Sr Manager	08/01/2021 - Presen
Moreno Castro, Alma Patricia	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Facilities Analyst	06/17/2019 - 01/14/2022
Moreno Ocampo, Samanta Valeria	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de			Payroll Sr Specialist	
Munoz Leon, Carlo Giovanni	Hacienda de Valles Escondido  Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Zaragoza Atizapan de	Estado de Mexico	52937	Project Accounting Analyst	08/01/2022 - Presen
·	Hacienda de Valles Escondido  Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Zaragoza Atizapan de	Estado de Mexico	52937	<u> </u>	06/29/2015 - Presen
Munoz Razo, Javier Oscar	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Treasury Manager	04/21/2014 - Presen
Navarro Bermeo, Victor Kevin	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Procurement Analyst	10/18/2022 - 11/18/2022
Navarro Velazco, Daniela	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Payroll Coordinator	04/18/2022 - Presen
Nino Flores, Julian Gerardo	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Project Accounting Sr Analyst	12/03/2018 - Presen
Oropesa Castelan, Jose Luis	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Gerente De Planeacion De Tesoreria	10/15/2021 - 08/15/2022
Pacheco Perez, Ulises	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Leadership Procurement	11/04/2019 - Presen
Perales Soto, Fernando Jose	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Project Accounting Analyst	02/22/2021 - 07/31/2022
Perez Alonzo, Roman Enrique	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Purchasing Analyst	07/12/2021 - Presen
Perez Perez, Karla	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Ssc Analyst	06/26/2019 - Presen
Pina Martinez, Rogelio	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Accounting Analyst	
Quintana Tenorio, Anabel	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Accounting Coordinator	04/20/2017 - Presen
Quintanar Cruz, Tania Libertad	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de			Tax Specialist	09/03/2018 - Presen
Reyes Solano, Eduardo	Hacienda de Valles Escondido  Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Zaragoza Atizapan de	Estado de Mexico	52937	Corporate Finance Manager	08/09/2021 - Presen
•	Hacienda de Valles Escondido  Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Zaragoza Atizapan de	Estado de Mexico	52937	-	01/30/2023 - Presen
Reyes, Sergio	Hacienda de Valles Escondido  Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Zaragoza Atizapan de	Estado de Mexico	52937	Audit Sr Manager	11/22/2021 - 06/19/2023
Reynoso Sanchez, Norma Elena	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Procurement Analyst	05/27/2019 - Presen
Rollandin Mouret, Giancarlo	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Financial Planning Sr Analyst	07/25/2022 - Presen
Romero Bautista, Rafael	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Intern Project Accounting	12/01/2022 - Presen
Roost Diaz, Ricardo	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Ap Analyst	10/25/2021 - 03/31/2022
Rubio Radillo, Sara	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Treasury Director	09/16/2020 - 09/01/2023
Ruiz Arreola, Irais	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Accounting Manager	12/12/2018 - Presen
Ruiz Montero Sanchez, Viviana Azomalli	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Accounting Analyst	04/09/2018 - Presen
Salas Ramirez, David Alexander	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Treasury Analyst	04/09/2018 - Miesen

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 222 of 225

#### In re: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case No. 23-11333

Attachment 26a

Name	Address 1	City	State	Zip	Title	Dates of service
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de				
Sanchez Cruz, Leonor Minelly	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Accounting Manager	03/06/2019 - Present
One of the Manager Alexa Tanan's	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de			A	
Sanchez Meneses, Alma Teresita	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Accouting Analyst	12/13/2022 - 06/20/2023
Contoursia Tallan Iniina Isaathaa	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de			A A	
Santamaria Tellez, Irving Jonathan	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Accounting Analyst	12/17/2019 - Present
Segura Martinez, Ana Laura	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de			Project Accounting Leader	
Segura Martinez, Ana Laura	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Project Accounting Leader	04/20/2020 - 03/03/2023
Shinkaruk Olga	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de			Vp Corporate Relations	
Shinkaruk, Olga	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	vp Corporate Relations	10/17/2016 - 02/28/2022
Sigler Perez Tello, David	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de			Of Clobal Audit	
Sigler Ferez Tello, David	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Of Global Addit	03/12/2012 - Present
Silva Rodriguez, Brenda	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de			Accounting Cr Applyat	
Silva Rodriguez, Brenda	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Accounting St Analyst	12/03/2019 - Present
Cilvantes Fanisana Carolina	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de			Tou Analyst	
Silvestre Espinosa, Carolina	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Tax Analyst	03/02/2020 - Present
Sosa Gomez, Betsabet Montserrat	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de			Of Global Audit  Accounting Sr Analyst  Tax Analyst  Accounts Receivable Analyst  Project Accounting Leader  Global Ap Manager  Payroll Analyst  Of Director	
Sosa Gomez, Beisabei Moniserrai	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937		08/11/2020 - 04/25/2022
Cuara Haranda I via Faranda	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de			Decinet Association London	
Suarez Hernandez, Luis Fernando	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Project Accounting Leader	05/11/2021 - Present
Taratilla Maratina - Misarata Ordinassa	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de			Olah al Ara Mara aras	
Trujillo Medina, Alfredo Guillermo	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Global Ap Manager	02/07/2023 - Present
Vargas Yllescas, Karen	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de			Daywell Analyst	
vargas filescas, Karen	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Payroli Analyst	11/22/2021 - 08/31/2023
Vana Caracha Luia Fasiana	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de			Of Director	
Vega Carcoba, Luis Enrique	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Of Director	09/10/2020 - 05/13/2022
O Ht A	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de			One American	
Vega Serrano, Hector Ariel	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Ssc Analyst	01/12/2018 - Present
Ventura Jimenez. Fernanda	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de			Durchasina Analyst	
ventura Jimenez, Fernanda	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Purchasing Analyst	11/22/2021 - 12/09/2022
Mantana Balanda	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de			To she is all Assessation Discolar	
Ventura, Rolando	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Technical Accounting Director	06/07/2021 - 05/19/2023
Vandanas Fantasas, Iulia Efect	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de			A M	
Verduzco Espinosa, Julio Efrain	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Ap Management-Treasury	08/08/2022 - 02/08/2023
A. Alexandra	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de			Sec Reporting & Technical Accounting Sr	
Yu, Alexander	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Mana	11/15/2021 - 09/08/2023
Zarran Orandara I laborita	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia	Atizapan de			On the second se	
Zayas Cordero, Lizbeth	Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	Compensation Analyst	03/14/2019 - 10/29/2021

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 223 of 225

#### In re: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case No. 23-11333

#### Attachment 26c

Books, records and financial statements - Firms in possession of books and records

Name	Address 1	City	State	Zip	If any books of account and records are unavailable, explain why
Alvarez Najera, Veronica	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	
Alvarez Ramirez, Anabel	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	
Cesar, Carolyne	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	
Fuentes Rojas, Pamela	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	
Ruiz Arreola, Irais	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	
Ruiz Montero Sanchez, Viviana Azomalli	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	
Sanchez Cruz, Leonor Minelly	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	
Yu. Alexander	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu, Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B Despacho 324, Colonia Hacienda de Valles Escondido	Atizapan de Zaragoza	Estado de Mexico	52937	

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 224 of 225

# In re: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case No. 23-11333

Attachment 26d

Books, records and financial statements - Financial institution to whom financial statement was issued

Name	Address 1	City	State	Zip	Country
Adrisa Seguros y Fianzas	Bosque de Ciruelos 278 1° Piso Col. Bosques de las Lomas	Mexico City	CDMX	11700	Mexico
CITI BANAMEX	Isabel La Católica	Mexico City	CDMX	6000	Mexico
COPPEL	República 2855, Los Alamos, Los Álamos,	Culiacan	Sinaloa	80105	
Dell Leasing México S de RL de CV	Lomas De Santa Fe / Alvaro Obregon	Alvaro Obregón	CDMX	01219	Mexico
EXITUS	CARRETERA MEXICO-TOLUCA No. 5420, El Yaqui, Cuajimalpa	Mexico City	CDMX	5320	Mexico
FACTORING	Av Constituyentes 1080 Pisno No. 06, Lomas altas, Miguel Hidalgo	Mexico City	CDMX	11950	Mexico
INFONACOT	Av. De Los Insurgentes Sur N. 452, Col, Roma Sur, Cuahutemoc	Mexico City	CDMX	6760	Mexico
SANTANDER	Av Prol P De La Reforma 500 Mod 206, Lomas de Santa Fe	Mexico City	CDMX	1219	Mexico
WALMART	Nextengo 78, Col. Santa Cruz Acayuca	Mexico City	CDMX	2790	Mexico

# Case 23-11294-JKS Doc 349 Filed 10/27/23 Page 225 of 225

# In re: AgileThought Digital Solutions, S.A.P.I. de C.V. Case No. 23-11333

Attachment 28
Current Partners, Officers, Directors and Shareholders

							Position and nature of	% of interest,
Name	Address 1	Address 2	City	State	Zip	Country	any interest	if any
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu,							
	Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B							
	Despacho 324, Colonia							
Eduardo Alberto	Hacienda de Valles		Atizapan de	Estado de			Secretary of the Board of	
Rodríguez Rached	Escondido		Zaragoza	Mexico	52937	Mexico	Directors	
			Bosques de las	Mexico				
Invertis, S.A. de C.V.	Bosque de Alisos 45 B	Piso 2	Lomas	City	5120	Mexico	Shareholder	0.01%
IT Global Holding LLC	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.	Suite 1650E	Las Colinas	TX	75039		Shareholder	99.99%
Jiobai i iolaliig EEO	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu,				1.000			
	Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B							
	Despacho 324, Colonia							
	Hacienda de Valles		Atizapan de	Estado de			Chief Restructuring	
James Feltman	Escondido		Zaragoza	Mexico	52937	Mexico	Officer	
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu,							
	Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B							
	Despacho 324, Colonia							
Jose Luis Guzman	Hacienda de Valles		Atizapan de	Estado de			Chief Information Security	/
Munoz	Escondido		Zaragoza	Mexico	52937	Mexico	Officer	
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu,							
	Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B							
	Despacho 324, Colonia							
	Hacienda de Valles		Atizapan de	Estado de				
Mariana Franco	Escondido		Zaragoza	Mexico	52937	Mexico	Investor Relations	
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu,							
	Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B							
	Despacho 324, Colonia							
	Hacienda de Valles		Atizapan de	Estado de				
Martha Gonzalez	Escondido		Zaragoza	Mexico	52937	Mexico	SVP LATAM Market Unit	
	Av. Jorge Jimenez Cantu,							
	Ext. S/N, Interior Edificio 2B							
	Despacho 324, Colonia							
Mauricio Garduño	Hacienda de Valles		Atizapan de	Estado de			President of the Board of	
González Elizondo	Escondido		Zaragoza	Mexico	52937	Mexico	Directors	